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1 Parx Racing 6ô Furlongs (1:14¦) Clm 7500N2L Purse $21,000   (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF )

For Three Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500.

Post time: 12:05 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3), Exacta, 50 Cent
Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 1-4)

Beyer par: 59

1
Red

Taporical
Own: Gerald Zubenko III
Light Blue, Black �Z� In Yellow Braces

WILLIAMS A (268 26 29 30 .10) 2025: (280 26 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 45 Late 85

$7,500

Ch. g(04.19.23) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Tapiture (Tapit) $6,000
Dam:Rhetorical Colors (Afleet Alex)
Br: Carl Bennett (NY)
Tr: Martin Ramon F(8 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(36 1 .03)

L 122

Life 26 1 4 5 $52,045 60

2025 9 0 1 2 $8,140 60

2024 9 0 1 2 $9,980 51

Prx 3 0 0 0 $1,440 35

D.Fst 18 1 3 5 $44,235 53
Wet(399) 7 0 1 0 $7,110 60
Synth(334) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(273) 1 0 0 0 $700 46
Dst(344) 1 0 0 0 $3,300 53

17ä25= 2Prx fst 6f :23.33 :48.04 1:00.52 1:13.34 3Î Clm 7500N2L 28 6/8 7 8¤õ 7¬ô 7¦§ 6¦«ô Williams A L122fb 32.30 64=26 Soar Richard112©ô Stillwater Moon112ªô Davola115¦ Bobbled, bumped start
28å25= 5Prx fst 5ôf :23.01 :46.47 :59.02 1:05.42 3Î Clm 7500N2L 35 6/8 6 8¤ö 7®ô 6¦§ 5¦¦õ Williams A L122fb 32.50 78=10 Maliblue115¦ö Wyatt Hunter113§õ IslandSpirit122ªô Urged early, no menace
21Þ25= 4Mth fm 1Âê ÿ :23.83 :48.39 1:12.53 1:43.10 Õ3Î Clm 14000(16-14)B 46 4/11 6§ö 7¨ô 8®õ 7¦¨ 8¦© Jara F L119b 78.70 70=17 Quistmer121¦ Blind Eye124§ Extreme Access121ó Inside, faded
7Þ25= 5Mth gd 1¬¥ S :23.17 :46.91 1:11.89 1:42.93 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 60 5/6 5© 5ª 6¬ô 5¦¥ 4¦¥ô Aguilar M L121b 45.30 69=23 Goldfire121ª Stick Shift121© Just Be Honest121¦ô Passed tired foes

31Ü25=11Mth slyø 6f ÿ :22.87 :45.96 :58.51 1:11.23 3Î Clm 14000(16-14)B 39 3/5 5 4ªô 4¬ô 4¬ 5¦§ö Aguilar M L119b 29.50 70=12 Boltd'Plata121¦ TapizarsTemper118¦ö JJValentin121«ö Steadied after start
11Ü25= 4Mth fst 6f ÿ :22.65 :45.92 :58.61 1:11.64 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 44 7/8 5 8¨ö 8ªö 8ªö 7©ö Aguilar M L121b 23.20 76=14 Noble Force117É Gimme Gimme117§õ This Time Yes124É 2w, no factor
28á25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S :22.72 :47.06 1:12.47 1:42.87 4Î Clm 5000N2L 32 1/6 6¦§ 6¦¦ 5¦§ 3¦¬ 3§¦ Aguilar M L123b 9.40 66=17 PyntersProdigy123¦¥õ TownKisser123¦¥ö Tporicl123¤ö Ins,2p turn, best rest
7á25= 9Pen fst 5ôf :22.99 :47.99 1:00.37 1:07.05 4Î Clm 5000N2L 36 4/6 6 6®ö 6¤ô 3¤ 3¨ö Aguilar M L123b 4.60 76=17 Secret Saturday123É Rolly123¨ô Taporical123¬ö 2-3p,swng6w,late rally
2â25= 6Pen fst 6f :22.78 :46.31 :59.40 1:12.39 4Î Clm 5000N2L 44 2/7 7 7¦¥ 7®ô 6ªö 2©ô ñAguilar M L123b 12.40 75=21 OurEthnChrles123©ô îTporicl123¦õ îTownKissr123¦õ Ins-2p,angld,rally

20ã24= 4Pen slyø 5ôf :23.06 :46.54 :58.99 1:05.58 3Î Clm 5000N2L 48 1/6 5 5ª 5¬ô 4¬ 4ªö Aguilar M L122b 22.40 79=19 Optimistic Nate123¦õ Bruder122§ö Free Drop Bach122¦ö Inside turn, no rally
11ã24= 3Pen sly 1Â ÿ :24.55 :49.23 1:14.42 1:48.04 3Î Clm 9000(10-9)N2L 26 3/5 5¬ 5¦¥ 5¦¦ 5¦¬ 5§¨ô Ramos Y O L120b 13.80 45=27 StatelyOrder122§õ PapaFunny123¨ö SaintTemplr122¦«õ Dropped back, trailed

Previously trained by Zubenko III Gerald 2024(as of 11/18): ( 1 0 0 0 0.00 )
18ä24=10Prx fst 6f C :22.60 :46.94 1:00.30 1:13.82 3Î Clm 12500N2L 29 5/11 11 11¦© 11®õ 9¦¦ 6¦¨õ Bowman A L119b 33.30 61=32 Cisco Kid119ó Starlord119§õ Separate Ways122¨ô Off slowly
WORKS: 21ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:06§ B 4/4  21å25 Mth 5f fst 1:03§ B 1/1  11å25 Mth 4f fst :50§ B 50/83  5å25 Mth 3f fst :38¨ B 15/18  12Ý25 Del 4f fst :53 B 10/10  13Û25 Mth 5f fst 1:07 B 3/3

TRAINER: 31-60Days(23 .04 $1.23) Dirt(87 .05 $0.95) Sprint(69 .07 $1.67) Claim(57 .02 $0.50) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

2
White

Mavis Mischief
Own: Lauren C Horan
White, Lime Green �Ma�, Lime Green

GONZALEZ F JR (324 22 34 44 .07) 2025: (373 24 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 25

$7,500

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Mar) EASMAY24 $4,000
Sire: Honest Mischief (Into Mischief) $7,500
Dam:Sweet Meadow Mist (D' Funnybone)
Br: Phoenix Farm and Racing & Todd Frederick (Ky)
Tr: Gallimore Trevor(319 30 35 38 .09) 2025:(362 31 .09)

L 119

Life 13 1 0 1 $21,085 43

2025 8 1 0 0 $15,610 43

2024 5 M 0 1 $5,475 32

Prx 7 1 0 0 $14,570 43

D.Fst 12 1 0 0 $17,675 43
Wet(434) 1 0 0 1 $3,410 32
Synth(310*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(251) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(286) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28ä25= 7Pen fst 5ôf ÿ :22.31 :46.37 :58.72 1:05.22 3Î Clm 10000(10-9)N2L 8 1/5 1 1¦ô 3¦ô 5¦¥ 5¦®ö Gonzalez F Jr L122b 15.70 69=16 RockAnnRoll121¨õ JceIsNoJoke122¨ö Lovemekren122¦ Set pace, gave way
6ä25= 8Pen fst 5ôf :22.78 :46.45 :58.84 1:05.32 3Î Clm 5000N2L 32 2/6 2 2¦ 2ô 4§ô 4¬ö Gonzalez F Jr L122b 14.60 81=11 Silas MP122¨ô Wizardofez123ö BearingDown123¨ô Btwn2p,ins1/4,weakened

28å25= 2Prx fst 5ôf :22.73 :46.27 :59.08 1:05.55 3Î Clm 7500N2L 28 4/9 5 5¨ô 5ªô 5¤ô 6¦¨õ Gonzalez F Jr L119b 20.20 76=10 A Votre Sante119¦ö Soar Richard112¬ PrairieDunes122¦ô Outside, lacked bid
15å25=10Prx fst 7f :23.48 :47.25 1:13.42 1:26.78 3Î Clm 7500N2L 19 2/7 2 2ô 2¦ô 6¦§ 7§§ö Gonzalez F Jr L120b 26.10 52=19 CuriousSoul119ªõ BootedUp119ô Redoubtblripkn122¤ Stalked 2w, gave way
2æ25= 9Prx fst 6f :21.74 :45.29 :58.35 1:11.77 3Î Clm 7500B -0 6/9 1 2¨ô 4¦¥ 9§¨ 9§¤ô Gonzalez F Jr L119b 38.90 60=17 SoloinParis115§õ OneLastKiss122§ CpStekRobbery119©ö Stopped abruptly

22Ý25= 6Mth fst 5f ï :22.35 :45.79 :58.16 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 33 8/8 3 4¨ô 4¨ô 8® 8¦¨ö Gonzalez F Jr L120b 39.40 76=15 Milo121§ö Lucky Twist117¨õ New York Strong121Ç Chased 3w, faded
3á25= 4Prx fst 6f S :22.67 :46.17 :59.30 1:13.60 Md 15000(15-10) 43 3/6 1 1¨ô 1« 1¬ 1¬õ Wolfsont A L122b *.60 79=21 Mavis Mischief122¬õ Coach Knight118¨ ResistanceFutile118«ö Kept to task
8â25= 6Prx fst 5ôf :22.80 :46.94 :59.21 1:05.69 Md 15000(15-10) 33 4/5 1 2ô 2Ç 2§ô 4«ö Wolfsont A L122b 3.60 81=14 Cojelo Pa Ti122¦õ Okie DenDen122¨ MineSeeker122§ô Pressed, bid, weakened

12ã24= 1Pen fst 5ôf S :22.41 :46.46 :59.30 1:06.07 Md 16000(16-14) 15 1/4 1 1¦ô 2Ç 4ªô 4¦©õ Villegas J 122b 2.60 68=21 Stifling Heat122¨ô Brother Vinny120ªõ Skinny Joey122ªô Set pace, gave way
22ä24= 1Pen slyø 5ôf :22.27 :46.58 1:00.04 1:06.85 Md Sp Wt 35k 32 5/7 1 1¨ 1© 1§ 3¨õ Villegas J 121b 19.40 75=19 Quilling121§ Airman Trevor121¦õ Mavis Mischief121©õ 2p turn,weakened 1/8
13æ24= 6Del fst 5ôf :22.07 :48.14 1:00.98 1:07.73 Md Sp Wt 40k -0 7/8 1 1¨ 1¦ 8¦© 8¨ª Rivera L D 120b 40.00 40=26 MoMonyMoMony120¦ Hwkston120¨ TilordforJoy117¬ Clear inside, stopped
20Ý24= 6Prx fst 7f :23.25 :47.24 1:13.23 1:25.93 Md Sp Wt 51k -0 2/9 3 1¦ô 1ô 9¦« 9¨¦ Williams A 119 60.40 48=20 Colonel Bob118ªõ AnalogJones119§ö TheTireMan115¦ö Clear, vied, stopped
WORKS: 10ã25 Prx 3f fst :37¨ B 7/12  9å25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 16/18  17æ25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 15/30  7Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 20/35  19Û25 Prx 3f fst :36¨ B 5/26  28â25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 25/30

TRAINER: 31-60Days(58 .09 $0.82) Dirt(571 .10 $1.32) Sprint(423 .11 $1.63) Claim(394 .11 $1.63) J/T 2024-25 PRX(47 .06 $1.40) J/T 2024-25(61 .05 $1.08)

3
Blue

K's Storm Ready
Own: John J Stoffere
Sky Blue, Yellow �S� On Coral Crab

CASTILLO A (314 36 47 47 .11) 2025: (349 37 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 79

$7,500

Ch. g(06.28.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: More Than Ready (Southern Halo) $50,000
Dam:Stormy Pursuer*Arg (Bernstein)
Br: J-5 Equestrian LLC (Ky)
Tr: Marquez Cesareo(29 1 1 1 .03) 2025:(79 2 .03)

L 122

Life 16 1 0 0 $28,985 69

2025 6 0 0 0 $1,410 59

2024 7 0 0 0 $3,865 69

Prx 1 0 0 0 $410 16

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,070 16
Wet(363) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(359) 3 0 0 0 $1,190 61

Turf(339) 11 1 0 0 $26,725 69
Dst(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Nicholson James E Jr 2025(as of 10/28): ( 151 5 16 20 0.03 )
28å25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.97 :48.90 1:14.35 1:45.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 16 3/9 9¬ö 9«õ 9¦« 9¦® 9§©õ Gonzalez F Jr L122 81.30 46=21 KevinsStrike122ö Redoubtbleripkn119¦ô SpitthBit119¦ô Trailed throughout
2å25= 7Del fm 1 ê :23.95 :47.89 1:11.97 1:36.54 3Î Clm 16000(16-10)N2L 52 12/12 12«õ12¬ 12«ô 12¬ô 7¬ô Vargas J E¬ L114 108.90 92=11 Kaladin122ó Latin Rebel121ô Max Swagger121¦ö 4p,fan7p str,pass tire

14æ25= 5Del fm 1¬¥ê :22.38 :46.90 1:11.49 1:41.58 3Î Clm 16000(16-10)N2L 54 8/12 8« 8¬ 11®ö 11¤ô 9ªõ Vargas J E¬ L114 91.80 84=08 Arjay121ó Kaladin121ó Merging Traffic124¦ Off pace, improved
30Û25= 7Del gd Í1¬¥ê :22.66 :47.49 1:12.21 1:42.65 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 53 9/9 8¬ô 7¨ö 9ªõ 8«õ 8¬õ Salazar T¬ L116 103.10 81=14 îDmngz123Ç îFrdyswthmrry113Ç BldLcrc123ó Chased5p,not threaten
21Þ25= 3Del fm Í1Âê :24.49 :48.71 1:12.97 1:44.85 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 59 4/10 4¨ 4«ô 5« 5©ô 10¬ö Gonzalez Sanchez J LL122 42.70 80=10 Specilgentjonson122§ö Kunooz112ó CountryChrli122ö Chased inside, tired

Previously trained by Matz Michael R 2024: ( 146 20 17 19 0.14 )
24â25= 8GP fst 1¬¥ú :24.24 :48.34 1:12.30 1:41.07 4Î Clm 8000N2L 23 5/11 6¨ 9ª 9«ö 10¦§ 9§©ö Karamanos H A L122 32.30 58=15 Charge Off122¦ô Line Astray122ô Blaze of Color122¤ô Midpack2p,retreated
2ä24= 6Lrl fst 5ôf ÿ :22.73 :46.23 :58.14 1:04.87 3Î Clm 12500(12.5-10)N2L -0 5/5 5 4ª 5®ô 5¦ª 5§«ö Cruz A L124 3.20 62=08 NancyMadeMyDy124§ô SuperNeedy115§ô Bruder120ªô Early chase,faltered

17å24= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê C :22.39 :45.24 :57.28 1:03.54 3Î Clm 20000(20-16)N2L 43 4/12 10 10¦« 10¦« 12¦¦ 12«ô Toledo J L123b 6.40 79=14 Laddie Dance123ô Corrected Pedigree122ô Win No Joke126ô Steadied start
13æ24= 5Del fm 1°ê C :45.66 1:10.39 1:37.53 1:49.70 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 54 4/11 2« 2¦¥ 3¦§ 7«ö 9¦ª Batista J A L120b 29.90 80=11 Hnksdiviningrod119©ö BenMchine119§ HomerJons119ô Chased 2 wide, tired
17Ý24= 9Lrl fm 1 ê :24.46 :50.14 1:14.72 1:37.51 3Î Clm 45000(45-36)N2L 59 7/9 2¦ 2¦ 3¦ 8«õ 9® Centeno D E L121 11.70 73=19 ThPddockPstor121¨ Hnksdvnngrod121É GttoBProd122¦ô Chased, gave way
4Û24= 7Del fm 1Âê :24.03 :48.79 1:12.76 1:43.66 3Î OC25k/SAL25k 56 3/8 1ô 1ô 2¦ 3© 4¬ö Rodriguez J L118 3.60 80=12 StdyJohn120§ö Coronov120©ö Grhmlmdngdng115É Pressurd pace ins,wknd
7à24= 8GP fst 1¬¥ú :24.07 :48.13 1:12.50 1:40.31 OC50k/SAL50k 61 2/7 3¦ô 3§ô 5§õ 5© 6®õ Ruiz J L118 23.60 78=15 Swiss Slang120¦õ El Matador118ô Baytown Parfait118§ Rail, weakened

WORKS: 23ã25 Del 4f fst :50¦ B 8/15  6ã25 Del 4f fst :50¦ B 19/31  25ä25 Del 4f fst :50 B 22/36  23å25 Del 4f fst :52¦ B 29/31  27Ý25 Del 4f fst :52© B 9/9  16Ý25 Del 4f fst :50§ B 20/43

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(14 .00 $0.00) 61-180Days(5 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(58 .03 $2.11) Sprint(44 .02 $2.05) Claim(22 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)
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4
Yellow

Aves Makin' Waves
Own: Tootie Racing Stable
Purple And Green Halves, Purple And

RIVERA K (203 25 27 31 .12) 2025: (213 27 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 29

$7,500

B. g(06.19.23) 4 (Feb) OBSMAR23 $26,000
Sire: Midshipman (Unbridled's Song) $15,000
Dam:Time to Reign (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Giraluna Stables (Fla)
Tr: Crowell Susan L(47 5 3 10 .11) 2025:(79 7 .09)

L 115¬

Life 42 1 7 8 $76,960 60

2025 15 1 4 1 $32,990 60

2024 17 M 2 5 $25,970 55

Prx 16 1 2 4 $35,035 55

D.Fst 33 0 7 7 $59,250 60
Wet(408) 6 1 0 1 $15,910 55
Synth(348) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(327) 3 0 0 0 $1,800 49
Dst(373) 3 0 0 2 $4,590 55

1ã25= 5Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.22 :47.50 1:00.01 1:12.64 3Î Clm 7500N2L 48 3/6 2 1§ 2Ç 2§ 2« Rivera K¬ L115b 8.30 78=16 MyKidSyd122« AvesMakinWves115§ PrinceLucs122ªö Clear pace, weakened
10ä25= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.52 :48.63 1:15.49 1:47.28 3Î Clm 7500N2L -0 10/10 5ö 5ö 7® 9§¦ 9¨©ö Ocasio L M L122b 42.90 27=34 BijahAgain115É WarCommander120¦ö PrairieDunes122¦ Fanned very wide
28å25= 5Prx fst 5ôf :23.01 :46.47 :59.02 1:05.42 3Î Clm 7500N2L 29 3/8 3 2ô 4§ô 5®ô 6¦¨ô Rivera L D L122b 35.40 75=10 Maliblue115¦ö Wyatt Hunter113§õ Island Spirit122ªô Brief speed, gave way
22æ25= 5Prx fst 5ôf C :22.27 :46.06 :59.11 1:05.69 3Î Clm 7500B 26 3/7 6 6§ö 6ª 6¤ô 6¦¥ Gonzalez S L122b 12.00 78=15 BadAdvice122Ç NostalgiasSmile122¦õ StillwaterMoon114¦ö Inside, gave way
7æ25= 4Mth slyø 6f :22.50 :46.20 :58.92 1:11.98 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 23 3/6 2 3É 6ªö 6¦¥ 6¦®ô Olver M L121b 9.70 60=21 NostlgisSmile120É OmyIslnd121§ö MyBoyRocky118«õ Inside duel, gave way

17Ý25= 6Mth fst 6f :22.54 :46.30 :58.98 1:11.94 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 60 3/7 3 4§ô 3É 1Ç 2¨õ Olver M L121b 21.90 77=22 NostalgiasSmile117¨õ AvesMakinWves121§ SpiceBg117«ô 3w bid, led, 2d best
18Û25= 2Mth fst 5ôf ÿ :23.00 :46.55 :58.77 1:05.16 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 60 1/5 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 2ö Olver M L121b 24.00 89=16 Putthpstbhnd121ö AvsMknWvs121«õ TzMrksSprt121¦ Dueled, gamely inside
4Û25= 4Del fst 5ôf S :22.32 :46.27 :58.43 1:04.77 3Î Clm 5000(7.5-5)N2L 29 5/6 2 2§ 2§ 4ªô 5¦¦ö Rodriguez J L121b 7.50 78=09 Otter Creek118ö Sir Mendel116¬ Sir Banana Brian121ô Stalk 2p, retreat 3/16
8Þ25= 3Mth fst 6f :23.02 :46.98 :59.39 1:12.00 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 49 8/8 1 1¦ 3¦ 4§ô 4« Gonzalez Mª L116b 20.00 73=17 SvnAnnivrsry121ö Putthpstbhnd121© HlloSunshn117¦õ Pace, dueled, weaken

11Ü25= 4Mth fst 6f ÿ :22.65 :45.92 :58.61 1:11.64 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 46 4/8 2 2ô 2Ç 3§ 6¨ö Gonzalez Mª L119b 30.30 77=14 Noble Force117É GimmeGimme117§õ ThisTimeYes124É Vied 2w, weakened
21ß25= 1Prx fst 6ôf ÿ :22.74 :46.49 1:12.12 1:18.91 3Î Clm 7500B 19 3/9 7 3¦ô 4§ 8¦ª 9§§ Sanchez M J L125b 9.10 60=19 Pontiac122§õ Al Ameeq122¤ö Badbadbobby122¨ Brief speed, stopped
24à25= 1Prx slyø 6f S :22.58 :46.44 :59.14 1:12.65 4Î Md 10000 55 4/6 2 1§ 1¦ 1© 1© Elliott Cª L120b 2.50 84=18 AvesMkinWves120© LordSebee125¦ö PeceCrusdr125¦ô Clear all way driving
WORKS: 15ä25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 56/64  10Ý25 Mth 3f fst :38¦ B 28/42  26á25 Prx 4f fst :52§ B 23/27  26æ24 Mth 4f fst :53§ B 13/13  9Þ24 Mth 4f fst :49© B 57/162  2Þ24 Mth 4f fst :49© B 68/139

TRAINER: Dirt(113 .06 $1.18) Sprint(90 .08 $1.29) Claim(82 .04 $0.56) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

5
Green

Davola
Own: Carguys Racing LLC
Red, White Diamonds, Red �Diablo�, Red

RODRIGUEZ Y (112 11 10 14 .10) 2025: (393 38 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 37

$7,500

Dk b/br g(09.18.24) 3 (Apr) EASMAY24 $55,000
Sire: Volatile (Violence) $12,500
Dam:Victorious Heart (Lion Hearted)
Br: Ernest Frohboese (Ky)
Tr: Servis John C(127 24 25 15 .19) 2025:(235 42 .18)

L 114ª

Life 8 1 1 1 $22,890 55

2025 6 1 1 1 $20,090 55

2024 2 M 0 0 $2,800 54

Prx 3 1 1 1 $17,910 55

D.Fst 5 1 1 1 $19,810 55
Wet(362) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(283) 1 0 0 0 $280 37

Turf(246) 2 0 0 0 $2,800 54
Dst(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

1ã25= 3Prx fst 6f S :23.26 :47.20 :59.87 1:13.03 3Î Clm 7500N2L 50 2/5 1 2Ç 2ô 2Ç 2§ö Rodriguez Yª L114f 3.70 79=16 Hoppy Time115§ö Davola114¨ö We Miss Neil119¤ö Vied, in tight briefly
17ä25= 2Prx fst 6f :23.33 :48.04 1:00.52 1:13.34 3Î Clm 7500N2L 42 8/8 2 2ô 2ô 3©ô 3¦¥ Rodriguez Yª L115f 2.30 71=26 Soar Richard112©ô Stillwater Moon112ªô Davola115¦ Vied outside, held 3d
22Ý25= 6Mth fst 5f ï :22.35 :45.79 :58.16 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 49 1/8 5 6©ô 8¬ô 7¬ 7¬ô Adorno A L118f 6.30 82=15 Milo121§ö Lucky Twist117¨õ New York Strong121Ç Chased inside, tired
30Û25= 5Pen fst 6f :22.33 :45.57 :57.95 1:10.96 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 47 1/7 4 1ô 2ô 2§ô 4©ô Martinez Fª L115f 7.40 82=09 Tropndhgen123¦ô Metlhed123É AuSomWrrior120§ö Sent,vied ins pair,wkn
7Û25= 5Prx fst 6f :22.84 :46.75 :59.67 1:12.76 3Î Md 10000 55 5/8 1 1¦ 1Ç 1© 1¦¦ö Maragh C¬ L113f 2.30 84=10 Davol113¦¦ö MtzobllMuhmmet120ô LordSebee125¨ö Repelled foe, drew off
1â25= 5GP fst 5ôfú :22.34 :45.88 :57.91 1:03.76 Md 35000 37 5/7 2 3¦ô 4© 6ªõ 6¦¥õ Gutierrez R L118 4.80 80=08 Bucchero's Dude118ª Ayman118ô How About It118¨ö 3wd, faded
6ã24= 3GP fm 5f ê :21.50 :44.72 :56.43 Md Sp Wt 42k 27 1/9 7 1Ç 3¦ 6© 8¦¦ö Jaramillo E 118 7.30 79=10 TurbulntForc118É CptinEddi118ô AmricnDirction118ô Hit gate,bump st,rail

17å24= 4Del fm Í5f ê :23.78 :47.84 :59.40 Md Sp Wt 40k 54 5/8 6 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 4¦ Vasquez W 121 36.30 85=14 Hawkstone119ó Replevin119Ç Smuggler'sGold119ö Dueled,rail,grudgingly
WORKS: ò4ä25 Prx 4f fst :46 B 1/31  14å25 Prx 4f gd :48§ B 2/5  27æ25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 46/54  9Ý25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 114/121  24Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 26/45  10Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 25/39

TRAINER: Dirt(367 .20 $1.46) Sprint(289 .18 $1.81) Claim(93 .16 $1.09) J/T 2024-25 PRX(9 .11 $0.53) J/T 2024-25(10 .10 $0.48)

6
Black

Booted Up
Own: John Fanelli
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-lis

GONZALEZ M (347 53 45 48 .15) 2025: (484 67 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 67 Late 64

$7,500

B. g(03.11.25) 3 (Apr) KEESEP23 $250,000
Sire: Candy Ride*Arg (Ride the Rails) $75,000
Dam:Sweet Corine (Pulpit)
Br: Emory A Hamilton (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Irving(175 26 33 25 .15) 2025:(201 29 .14)

L 119

Life 8 1 2 1 $48,535 64

2025 8 1 2 1 $48,535 64

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 4 0 2 0 $10,470 58

D.Fst 7 1 2 1 $47,275 64
Wet(448) 1 0 0 0 $1,260 39
Synth(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(315) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(367) 1 0 0 0 $615 52

26ä25= 2Prx slyø 7f ÿ :23.05 :45.82 1:11.26 1:24.59 3Î Clm 7500N2L 39 2/5 5 3§ 4©ô 4¦¥ 4¦§ö Gonzalez M L119fb 3.10 73=10 Trulli Warrior122«ô Deportivo119ªô Big Dosser119ö Chased ins, no rally
12ä25= 7Prx fst 6f C :22.23 :46.24 :58.96 1:11.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 58 9/10 6 5¦¥ 5« 4¬ 2«õ Gonzalez M L119fb 15.40 83=19 Friday Surprise119«õ Booted Up119ö Backtrack114© Outrun early, rallied
15å25=10Prx fst 7f :23.48 :47.25 1:13.42 1:26.78 3Î Clm c-7500N2L 52 3/7 7 7¨ô 6¨ô 3« 2ªõ Ruiz E L119fb 3.90 70=19 CuriousSoul119ªõ BootedUp119ô Redoubtblripkn122¤ Off bit slow, bumped

Claimed from Colts Neck Stables LLC   for $7,500, Duarte Jorge Jr Trainer 2025(as of 10/15): ( 105   14   18   11   0.13 )
4å25= 3BAQ fst 6ôf :21.94 :45.04 1:09.99 1:16.61 3Î Clm 30000N2L 52 7/7 4 6« 6® 7¬ö 6¦¥õ Maragh R R L120fb 10.12 82=08 GoldenPlte123¦ô TpwritsTempr120¦ö Smilnsychs120ô 5w pursuit, no impact

26Ý25= 8Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.31 :46.67 1:11.82 1:24.16 OC 75k/N1X -N 29 5/6 2 5«ô 6¬ô 6¦¨ 6§¨ Lopez P L122 6.40 65=16 Come Prima120¦õ Silhoutte Cove120©õ PlaytheGray120¦ Bore out retreating
9Ý25= 8Mth fst 6f :22.15 :45.78 :58.78 1:11.78 3Î Md Sp Wt 51k 64 2/7 5 4«ô 4§ 1ô 1ö Lopez P L119 5.30 81=16 Booted Up119ö Into Inspiration119§õ Gualillo119¦ Drifted out 1/16

11Û25= 8Mth fst 1 :23.63 :47.80 1:12.70 1:38.40 3Î Md Sp Wt 51k 60 3/6 4¨ô 4§ 5©ô 6«ö 6¬ö Jara F L119 7.50 78=22 New Magic119¦ Bridoza119Ç Atrocious123É Inside trip, tired
1Þ25= 4Mth fst 6f :22.30 :46.22 :58.58 1:11.05 3Î Md Sp Wt 51k 52 5/6 4 6® 6¤ö 4¤ 3¦¥ Jara F L119 13.60 74=15 Singleminded119®ô Bob Mo119ô Booted Up119ö Closed late on rail

WORKS: 21æ25 CNS 4f fst :53 B 2/3  4Ý25 CNSê 4f fm :50§ B 4/4  24Û25 CNS 4f fst :50§ B 2/2  6Û25 CNS 4f fst :51§ B 9/12  28Þ25 CNS 4f fst :50© B 7/9  20Þ25 CNS 4f fst :50¦ B 2/8

TRAINER: 31-60Days(37 .19 $4.10) Dirt(293 .17 $2.20) Sprint(195 .17 $1.94) Claim(262 .16 $2.14) J/T 2024-25 PRX(31 .16 $1.62) J/T 2024-25(31 .16 $1.62)

7
Orange

Moving to Kentucky
Own: Jack J Armstrong
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 67 Late 53

$7,500

B. g(04.18.24) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Mark Valeski (Proud Citizen) $1,500
Dam:Abolinna (King of Kings*Ire)
Br: Emilie Gerlinde Fojan (Ky)
Tr: Mosco Robert(130 26 13 14 .20) 2025:(161 32 .20)

L 122

Life 14 1 0 4 $34,521 63

2025 9 1 0 2 $20,810 55

2024 5 M 0 2 $13,711 63

Prx 4 1 0 1 $14,970 52

D.Fst 9 1 0 3 $29,467 63
Wet(279) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(284) 4 0 0 1 $4,005 55

Turf(303) 1 0 0 0 $1,049 61
Dst(305) 1 0 0 0 $377 35

3ä25= 7Prx fst 7f :22.79 :46.19 1:13.12 1:26.40 3Î Clm 7500N2L 46 10/10 1 6¬ 6«ô 4¨ 5¬ Rivera K¬ L115b 9.50 69=15 UnionPurrfction119É InmortlJ112¨ö GodIsLif119§ö Extremely wide stretch
15å25=10Prx fst 7f :23.48 :47.25 1:13.42 1:26.78 3Î Clm 7500N2L 32 5/7 5 4§ 5§ô 5¤ô 5¦« Rivera K¬ L115 8.60 59=19 CuriousSoul119ªõ BootedUp119ô Redoubtableripken122¤ Bobble brk, 4w 1/4
1å25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.70 :48.80 1:14.59 1:44.90 3Î Clm 7500N2L 52 1/7 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç 3§ 3¬ö Rivera K¬ L115 2.10 66=24 FllCmmttd122§ô UnnPrrfctn119ªõ MvngtKntck115¦ö Clear, vied, weakened
9æ25= 7Prx fst 7f :23.47 :46.87 1:12.76 1:26.64 3Î Md 10000 44 2/6 3 3ô 2¦ô 1§ô 1¨ö Rivera K¬ L118 *.30 75=13 MovngtoKntcky118¨ö Lovmkrn122«ô GntlmnDon115¦ô Btwn, rail, drew away

14Þ25= 2CD fst 1Â :24.01 :47.85 1:12.43 1:44.26 3Î Md c-12500 35 3/8 1ô 1ô 3¦ 6¤õ 6§§ô Saez L L125 3.81 62=09 Encrypt118§ö Kevin's Strike118¦ô Strategist118ô Yield ins pair5/16,wkn
Claimed from Celeste Jr., James and Simanek, Stephen   for $12,500, Davis Christopher  Trainer 2025(as of 6/14): ( 106   14   14   14   0.13 )

17Ü25= 2CD fst 7f C :22.38 :45.47 1:10.67 1:23.74 3Î Md 12500 51 7/9 4 5© 5¨ 3¨ 4§ö Rodriguez W A L124 4.36 82=06 BecksSpirit118ô BigSltLick124¦ PhenomenlDrm124¦õ Trck 3-5p,chs willngly
15à25= 5TP fst 1 ú :23.89 :48.21 1:13.25 1:39.13 3Î Md 15000(15-10) 36 6/9 2Ç 2ô 2¦ 8¬ö 8¦¬õ Cedillo A L126 5.29 64=20 Kistler126¦ö Mohtafil126§ö Chachaching126¦ô Duel 2p 1/2 stopped
5á25=10TP fst 1 ú :24.37 :49.00 1:15.07 1:41.57 3Î Md 15000(15-10) 55 4/9 2¦ 2¦ 1¦ 2¦ô 3§ö Rodriguez W A L126 4.64 66=29 ClodyHoldy126¦õ SnowKng126¦ô MvngtKntcky126«õ Pressed, led 1/4p wknd

16â25= 8TP fst 6ôfú :23.23 :47.87 1:13.57 1:20.30 4Î Md 30000(30-20) 35 9/12 3 2ô 1Ç 8« 10¦§ö Doyle S L122b 6.71 62=23 Swtlkngborbon122©ô FlyJsFntstc122§õ TnIdol122Ç Pressed 2p/stopped str
27ã24= 2TP fst 1 ú :23.91 :48.08 1:12.85 1:38.55 3Î Md 50000(50-40) 53 4/12 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 4¦ö 6¬ö Doyle S L124b 9.27 77=12 SpecilJustic121§õ GoldnSymphony121§ö WrpNin121ô Clear trouble 1st turn
6å24= 1Kee fst 1Â :23.23 :47.58 1:13.20 1:46.16 3Î Md 30000 61 4/8 2ô 3§ 2§ 2¦ 3©ô Saez L L124 2.86 79=09 NtonlEclps120© SondfVctry120ô MvngtKntcky124¬ Ins,bid 2wbtw3/16,outk

18æ24= 4CD fst 1Â S :23.89 :48.30 1:12.76 1:44.63 3Î Md c-20000 63 2/9 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ 3§ö Machado L L124 2.00 80=14 SixKngs120§ô RocktNght120É MovngtoKntucky124¦õ 2p,btwn5/16,lost 2nd
Claimed from Fojan Emilie  for $20,000, Sims Matthew P  Trainer 2024(as of 9/18): ( 31   6   4   6   0.19 )

WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:05¨ B 6/6  30Ý25 Prx 5f fst 1:03¦ B 7/11  23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 35/73  5Þ25 TP ú 4f fst :49¦ B 5/15  10Ü25 TP ú 4f fst :49 B 17/68  19ß25 TP ú 4f fst :49§ B 33/85

TRAINER: 31-60Days(89 .15 $2.45) Dirt(358 .18 $1.83) Sprint(195 .18 $1.89) Claim(214 .14 $1.68) J/T 2024-25 PRX(33 .42 $2.27) J/T 2024-25(35 .40 $2.14)
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8
Pink

Prince Lucas
Own: MPT Racing Stable
Yellow, Green Star, Red And Green

RIVERA L D (262 33 30 34 .13) 2025: (342 41 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 60

$7,500

Ch. g(04.13.24) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Power by Far (Power of Mind) $1,500
Dam:Rage of Aquarius (Snuck In)
Br: Barbara Geraghty (Pa)
Tr: Perez Ruperto A(208 28 20 33 .13) 2025:(226 29 .13)

L 122

Life 12 1 1 1 $37,214 55

2025 9 1 1 1 $36,014 55

2024 3 M 0 0 $1,200 21

Prx 11 1 1 1 $36,814 55

D.Fst 9 1 1 1 $35,274 55
Wet(267) 2 0 0 0 $1,540 30
Synth(278*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(191) 1 0 0 0 $400 21
Dst(294) 2 1 0 0 $22,240 42

1ã25= 5Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.22 :47.50 1:00.01 1:12.64 3Î Clm 7500N2L 43 4/6 3 6©ö 3© 3¬ 3¤ Rivera L D L122b 4.70 76=16 MyKidSyd122« AvesMakinWves115§ PrinceLucs122ªö Wide trip, evenly late
12ä25= 7Prx fst 6f C :22.23 :46.24 :58.96 1:11.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 31 4/10 8 10§¥ 10¦¤ 10¦« 10¦¤ Correa J L122b 56.70 71=19 Friday Surprise119«õ Booted Up119ö Backtrack114© Fractious gate,trailed
21å25= 2Prx fst 6f S :22.43 :45.58 :58.30 1:11.91 3Î Clm 12500N2L 50 1/6 5 4¨ô 4«ô 4«ô 4¤ Rivera L D L122b 19.70 80=15 SmplyDsrgrdd112¦ö OnImprbbl119ªö UnnPrrfctn119ô Reluctant loading, ins
7å25=10Prx fst 6f :22.15 :45.41 :58.25 1:11.74 3Î Clm 7500N2L 55 5/10 5 6¬ 6¤ô 4«ô 2©ô Rivera L D L122b 27.40 84=15 One Last Kiss122©ô Prince Lucas122¦ö Irish Tenor115§ô Rallied outside place

19æ25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.53 :47.01 1:12.31 1:25.01 3Î ÐClm 25000(25-20)B 33 7/7 2 4¦ô 3¦ô 7¦¦ 7¦« Rivera L D L125b 35.60 67=13 Regalpains122ô Reelin N Dealin122ªõ Roxton122ó Close wide, stopped
26Ý25= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.06 :48.52 1:14.12 1:44.29 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 31 6/8 6©ô 6ª 8¦¨ 8¦¤ 8§«õ Zambrana Jª L120b 58.60 51=23 Chachaching125¦õ Encrypt120¨ô Wrap and Send120§ö Wide, gave way
23Û25= 5Prx fst 6ôf :22.82 :47.03 1:13.50 1:20.31 3Î Md 20000(25-20) 42 3/6 4 6© 2¦ 1Ç 1ó Zambrana Jª L116b 15.20 75=14 PrinceLucs116ó Extrsexymcsteeme120§ô LordSb121§ Bumped str, just up
3Þ25= 1Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.87 :47.28 1:13.12 1:26.63 3Î Md 20000 35 3/6 4 3ô 3§ 4¤ 4¦¦ Wolfsont A L125b 46.50 64=19 ZStormIsComng120¨ö AddysnsDrm125©õ GnmnJyv120¨ Rail, in tight stretch
7ß25= 5Prx slyø 6f :22.27 :46.37 :59.62 1:13.40 3Î Md 10000 -W 30 6/7 4 4¬ô 4¬ô 5¬ 4«ô Ocasio L M L125b 45.40 73=21 Bad Advice125¦ One Last Kiss125§ö Viral Video125§ö Lacked speed, no bid

24Û24= 9Prx gdø 7f :23.96 :47.30 1:13.69 1:26.93 3Î Md c-12500 13 5/8 6 5©ö 6¦¥ 6¦§ 6§¦õ Aguilar J¬ L117fb 36.60 53=24 Birthday Bond Rob124®õ Whoosh124ªö Brasi118§ö Midpack, no factor
Claimed from Geraghty Barbara J. for $12,500, Castillo Michelle  Trainer 2024(as of 7/24): ( 75   11   12   9   0.15 )

3Û24= 6Prx fm Í7ôfê :25.86 :50.38 1:15.69 1:34.39 3Î Md 20000 21 6/10 7 7« 7¬ö 7¦¨ 7¦¤ Haddock D L124fb 45.20 68=13 SocilAcceptnce124Ç SirPlcPrinc118¦¥ö HrrisonC118¨õ Inside, never factor
3Þ24=11Prx fst 6ôf :22.86 :47.07 1:12.59 1:19.33 3Î Md 25000(25-20) 7 5/7 7 6¦§ 6¦¦ 7¦¤ 7§¬õ Bowman A L124fb 24.50 50=28 CrcktheCod120¬ô StrofCsr117¨ö Drmwithindrm124¨õ Stumbled badly start

WORKS: 18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 32/99  15Ý25 Prx 5f fst 1:01 B 2/3  11Û25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 17/23  21Þ25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 19/52  30Ü25 Prx 3f gd :35¨ B 1/3  26ß25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 28/44

TRAINER: Dirt(448 .12 $1.39) Sprint(283 .12 $1.29) Claim(372 .10 $1.37) J/T 2024-25 PRX(39 .21 $1.83) J/T 2024-25(43 .19 $1.66)

9
Turqse

Backtrack
Own: Abdul Williams
Red, Red �Aw� On Green And Yellow

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 38

$7,500

Ch. g(08.02.25) 3 (Apr) OBSMAR24 $50,000
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:Ephyra (Corinthian)
Br: Brent Fernung & Crystal Fernung (Fla)
Tr: Williams Abdul(102 7 8 8 .07) 2025:(106 8 .08)

L 114ª

Life 8 1 1 2 $44,797 79

2025 8 1 1 2 $44,797 79

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 2 0 1 1 $6,130 58

D.Fst 7 1 1 1 $41,855 79
Wet(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(274) 1 0 0 1 $2,942 71

Turf(233) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(363) 1 0 0 0 $1,860 54

1ã25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.91 :46.98 :59.56 1:12.79 3Î Clm c-5000N1Y 58 1/6 2 1§ô 1Ç 3¦ 2ô Hazlewood Yª L114fb *.30 83=16 BigBrownShoes115ô Bcktrck114É ComptitivSint122É Dueled, came again
Claimed from Narlinger Dennis  for $5,000, Dutrow Richard E Jr Trainer 2025(as of 12/1): ( 331   49   43   57   0.15 )

12ä25= 7Prx fst 6f C :22.23 :46.24 :58.96 1:11.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 56 10/10 4 4ªô 4§ 2© 3¬ Hazlewood Yª L114fb 2.30 82=19 Friday Surprise119«õ Booted Up119ö Backtrack114© Inside bid, flattened
22å25= 3BAQ fst 6ôf :22.22 :45.48 1:10.42 1:16.86 3Î Clm 17500N2L 54 1/8 2 1¦ 1Ç 4¨ 4©ö Luzzi L J L120fb 4.48 86=08 Smilensaycheese120¦ DarkVector123¨ Mackville123ö Inside,faded,best rest
8Ý25= 9Sar fst 6f :22.75 :46.15 :58.50 1:11.32 Clm c-32000 50 5/5 4 2¦ 3§ 5¦§ 5¦¨ô Ortiz J L L122b 2.70 73=15 Three B's122¦ö Uncle Jim122¤ö Awesome Empire122§õ Chased 3-4w, tired

Claimed from Rondeau, Bob and Lambro, Tom   for $32,000, Sharp Joe  Trainer 2025(as of 8/8): ( 376   88   56   49   0.23 )
28Þ25= 5CD fst 6f :21.08 :44.16 :56.17 1:08.99 3Î Alw 50000sN1X 55 4/7 2 3¨ 6¬ 6®ô 6¦©ô Ortiz I Jr L118b 8.27 81=04 Incursion123§ Thirty Two Chunk120¦ô Lambo125©ô Tracked ins,faded turn
26Ü25= 9CD fst 1 C :23.17 :46.38 1:11.65 1:36.71 Alw 50000sN1X 34 7/11 2Ç 1¦ô 3ô 11®ö 11§§õ Ortiz J L L120b *2.54 62=17 RacingDriver120¦ô Coalmoon120¦ StrtegicForce120¨õ Inside turn, gave way
17ß25= 4Kee fst 6f :22.82 :46.35 :58.53 1:11.63 ËMd Sp Wt 60k 79 8/10 2 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç 1É Ortiz J L L120b *1.19 83=17 Backtrack120É Redacted120¦¦ Flick120Ç Ins foe,duel,game,held
27à25= 5TP fst 6f ú :22.10 :45.91 :58.02 1:10.33 ËMd Sp Wt 38k 71 8/10 3 2¦ 2Ç 2¦ 3§ô Beschizza A L120 5.33 86=11 SuitedandBooted120§õ SaintShnce120É Bcktrck120ªö Brk in st,bid,lost plc
WORKS: 7ä25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¦ B 66/105  17å25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¨ B 81/116  8å25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50 B 11/19  27æ25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :49 B 46/213  30Ý25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50¨ B 58/79  22Ý25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :51 B 40/45

TRAINER: 1stClaim(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(145 .09 $2.65) Sprint(80 .09 $2.60) Claim(112 .09 $2.89)

10
Purple

Deportivo
Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC
Neon Green, Black Diamond Belt, Neon

HERNANDEZ A (339 68 44 43 .20) 2025: (408 77 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 43

$7,500

Dk b/br g(07.05.25) 3 (Mar) EASMAY24 $37,000
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Faithful Dream (Uncle Mo)
Br: Dream With Me Stables Inc (Ky)
Tr: Moore Michael M(167 37 25 28 .22) 2025:(234 51 .22)

L 119

Life 11 1 2 0 $28,070 62

2025 11 1 2 0 $28,070 62

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 3 0 1 0 $5,870 51

D.Fst 7 0 0 0 $4,970 50
Wet(386) 2 1 1 0 $17,400 52
Synth(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(328) 2 0 1 0 $5,700 62
Dst(373) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

26ä25= 2Prx slyø 7f ÿ :23.05 :45.82 1:11.26 1:24.59 3Î Clm 7500N2L 51 5/5 1 2¦ 2¦ 2§ 2«ô Hernandez A L119b 19.90 79=10 Trulli Warrior122«ô Deportivo119ªô Big Dosser119ö Chased, bid, no match
28å25= 2Prx fst 5ôf :22.73 :46.27 :59.08 1:05.55 3Î Clm 7500N2L 27 6/9 6 6© 6«ô 7¦¥ 7¦¨ö Hernandez A L119 10.10 75=10 A Votre Sante119¦ö Soar Richard112¬ Prairie Dunes122¦ô Weakened steadily
15å25=10Prx fst 7f :23.48 :47.25 1:13.42 1:26.78 3Î Clm 7500N2L 36 6/7 1 3¦ 3§ 4« 4¦¨ö Hernandez A L119 3.90 61=19 Curious Soul119ªõ Booted Up119ô Redoubtableripken122¤ Stalked 3w, tired

Previously trained by Dini Mike 2025(as of 8/8): ( 260 35 37 30 0.13 )
8Ý25= 6Mth fst 6f S :22.58 :46.30 :59.22 1:12.42 3Î Clm 12500(12.5-10.5)B 12 5/5 1 1ô 4¦ô 5¤ô 5§¥ö Barbosa J L117b 21.00 56=18 Scudetto112¦õ OneImprobbl117¦õ SchdulingDud118¦ö Pace, duel, gave way

18Û25= 9Mth fst 1Â :23.99 :48.22 1:11.86 1:46.14 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 48 7/7 1¦ô 1ô 2Ç 6©ö 7¦¨ Leon S L117b 15.10 59=28 MxsGlory121ó GmtimGldtor121ô FullyCommttd121¦ Pace inside, gave way
6Û25= 2Mth fst 6f :22.44 :45.72 :58.06 1:10.97 3Î Clm 30000(30-25)B 50 2/4 3 3¦ô 4§ô 4ª 4¤ö Leon S L117 9.30 76=17 Real Blues120ö Go Yoshida117ª God With Us117¨ Chased inside, faded
1Þ25= 8Mth gd 1Âê :23.12 :47.31 1:12.55 1:45.55 Õ3Î Clm c-(16-14)B 35 7/11 1Ç 3ô 3¦ 9©ô 9¦¨ô Camacho S L118 *2.10 58=21 Bean Machine121Ç Spartacus's Dude120§õ Pal121¦õ In tight 3/16, weaken

Claimed from Avila Juan Carlos for $16,000, Avila Juan C  Trainer 2025(as of 6/1): ( 104   21   17   13   0.20 )
26ß25= 5Tam fm 1 ê :22.29 :46.94 1:12.37 1:36.30 Clm 20000 62 1/9 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 2¦õ Leon S L120 7.00 82=14 Flamingproposition122¦õ Deportivo120§ô Mko122§ô Ins,fought on,2nd best
26à25= 3Tam fst 6f :22.34 :45.77 :58.40 1:11.03 OC 75k/N1X 43 7/7 3 3É 3É 5§õ 6¤õ Gil C L118 15.50 80=12 Shadow Factor118ö ìEl Tinmarin118ö Troops118¦ Vied outside,3p,wknd

Placed 5th through disqualification
2à25= 6Tam fst 7f :22.65 :45.72 1:10.36 1:22.71 OC 75k/N1X -N 49 8/8 1 7©ö 7© 6¤ 7¦« Gil C L118 7.50 71=15 Art Fair120ª Ashley's Archer118¨õ Shadow Factor118¦ö 3-4w turn, no bid

24â25= 1Tam gd 6f :23.14 :46.38 :58.77 1:12.30 Md 32000 52 1/6 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦õ Gil C L120 2.50 82=18 Deportivo120¦õ FlyCommander120©õ PlceRevolt120ö 2-3p turn,4w upr,clear
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 22/56  20ä25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 5/22  3å25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 3/15  28Þ25 Mth 4f fst :49¨ B 17/30  22Þ25 Mth 4f fst :49¦ B 21/98  25Ü25 Mth 4f fst :49¦ B 63/139

TRAINER: 31-60Days(122 .20 $1.77) Dirt(474 .21 $1.60) Sprint(387 .21 $1.62) Claim(204 .22 $1.98) J/T 2024-25 PRX(145 .25 $2.09) J/T 2024-25(213 .23 $1.83)

11
Gray

Jackson's Legacy
Own: PTJ Stable
Yellow, Red Collar, Multi-colored

CATALA J (109 11 13 8 .10) 2025: (129 13 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 60

$7,500

B. g(12.24.25) 3 (Feb) FTKJUL23 $80,000
Sire: Complexity (Maclean's Music) $25,000
Dam:Seize the Empress (Carpe Diem)
Br: Jackpot Farm (Ky)
Tr: Ramirez Silvino(119 14 13 26 .12) 2025:(220 33 .15)

ûL 112¬

Life 12 1 0 5 $38,765 73

2025 12 1 0 5 $38,765 73

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 9 1 0 5 $36,490 73

D.Fst 9 1 0 3 $29,310 73
Wet(345) 3 0 0 2 $9,455 70
Synth(281) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(260) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(272) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

17ä25= 5Prx fst 6f :23.25 :47.97 1:00.91 1:13.81 3Î Clm 7500N2L 48 1/7 6 6ª 5§ô 4¦ö 3©ô Catala J¦¥ L109f 3.00 73=26 AuSomeWarrior119§õ Colville122§õ JcksonsLegcy109©õ Rail trip, flattened
3ä25= 7Prx fst 7f :22.79 :46.19 1:13.12 1:26.40 3Î Clm 7500N2L 39 3/10 7 7¦¥ 5ª 5© 6¦¥ô Catala J¦¥ L110f *1.50 65=15 Union Purrfection119É Inmortal J112¨ö God IsLife119§ö Inside, lacked rally

15å25=10Prx fst 7f :23.48 :47.25 1:13.42 1:26.78 3Î Clm 7500N2L 23 7/7 6 6§ô 7« 7¦§ 6§¦ Ocasio L M L119f 4.60 54=19 Curious Soul119ªõ Booted Up119ô Redoubtableripken122¤ 4w, no factor
22æ25= 1Prx fst 7f :22.73 :45.85 1:11.90 1:25.62 3Î Clm 7500B 55 4/7 1 4¦ 4© 4¨ 3¨ô Ocasio L M L119f 9.70 76=15 OmeyIsland122§ô SoarRichard122¦ Jackson'sLegacy119ô Angled in, up show
7æ25= 4Mth slyø 6f :22.50 :46.20 :58.92 1:11.98 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 46 1/6 6 6«ö 5ªô 5«ô 4®õ Ocasio L M L117f 7.80 71=21 NostalgisSmile120É OmeyIslnd121§ö MyBoyRocky118«õ Off slowly, no rally

16Ý25= 3Mth fst 1Â :25.29 :51.23 1:16.05 1:49.31 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-6.5)B 48 5/6 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 2§ô 5¤ Ocasio L M L117f 2.70 48=30 King Freud121Ç Fabelman121ó Blue Marble121¦ Bid 3w turn, tired
27Û25= 6Mth fst 1 :23.82 :47.48 1:13.11 1:39.26 3Î Clm 30000(30-25)B -0 1/5 4¬ 4«ô 5ªô 5¦ª 5«¥ô Jara F L117f 2.40 21=18 WickedMlody121¨ö RlBlus117ªõ FullyCommittd121ªõ Eased str, walked off
9Û25= 7Prx fst 1 :24.03 :47.99 1:12.22 1:38.15 OC 75k/N1X 60 3/7 4©ô 4© 5¤ô 5® 6¦§ Ruiz E L119f 12.60 80=20 LightForever119¨ UrbnSymphony119©õ FentonForevr119¦ô Inside, faltered

16Þ25= 4Prx myø 1 ÿ :24.52 :48.43 1:13.69 1:39.85 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 53 2/5 4©ô 4©ô 4¨ 3©ô 3¦¥ Ruiz E L120f *1.70 73=25 GrnYco125ªõ NeverSyNever125©ö JcksonsLgcy120É Stumbled start,used up
28Ü25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ :23.57 :47.74 1:13.12 1:44.72 OC 75k/N1X 70 1/6 4¨ 4¨ 3« 2ª 3¨õ Ruiz E L119f 12.40 72=31 Fire Pit119¨ Golden Ice119É Jackson's Legacy119©ô Inside, willingly
12Ü25= 4Prx fst 1 :24.47 :48.89 1:14.16 1:40.84 3Î Md 40000(40-30) 73 5/6 5¦ô 5§ 2ô 2ô 1§ Lopez P L120f 4.20 78=21 JacksonsLegacy120§ NotDimeBck125¨ Atrocious125ª Split rivals,edged off
16ß25= 3Prx fst 1 :24.16 :49.01 1:15.73 1:42.81 3Î Md c-(25-20) 56 5/7 4¦ô 4§ô 4¦ô 1Ç 3ö Williams A L120f 4.50 67=31 RiversGamble116É CarryGrant121ô JacksonsLegcy120©ô Rail, brief lead, tire

Claimed from Full Servis Equine   for $25,000, Servis J. T  Trainer 2025(as of 4/16): ( 35   6   9   2   0.17 )
WORKS: 6ã25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 48/66  4Ü25 Mth 4f fst :49§ B 42/70  10ß25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 19/35  ò5à25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ Bg 1/26  20á25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 10/20  4á25 Prx 4f fst :52 Bg 35/39

TRAINER: 31-60Days(55 .13 $0.93) Dirt(349 .17 $1.82) Sprint(232 .14 $1.73) Claim(292 .17 $1.86) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(3 .00 $0.00)
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12
Lime

Private Cabana
Own: Primaventures LLC
Blue, White �Pv�, White Bars On

OCASIO L M (375 31 39 49 .08) 2025: (475 39 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 59 Late 45

$7,500

Ch. g(04.03.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Uncle Lino (Uncle Mo) $3,500
Dam:Urban Oasis (City Zip)
Br: Spring Run Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Marquez Cesareo(29 1 1 1 .03) 2025:(79 2 .03)

L 122

Life 30 1 2 1 $57,754 60

2025 11 0 1 0 $10,460 47

2024 8 0 0 0 $4,480 60

Prx 24 1 1 1 $49,914 60

D.Fst 22 1 2 0 $46,400 60
Wet(373) 7 0 0 1 $10,954 59
Synth(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(314) 1 0 0 0 $400 38
Dst(389) 3 0 1 0 $10,270 57

1ã25= 5Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.22 :47.50 1:00.01 1:12.64 3Î Clm 7500N2L 25 2/6 5 4¨ 4ªô 5¦¦ 6¦« Ocasio L M L122f 26.90 68=16 My Kid Syd122« Aves Makin' Waves115§ Prince Lucas122ªö Inside, stopped
17ä25= 2Prx fst 6f :23.33 :48.04 1:00.52 1:13.34 3Î Clm 7500N2L 30 7/8 6 6¨ô 6©ô 6¦¥ 5¦ªô Ocasio L M L122f 55.60 65=26 Soar Richard112©ô Stillwater Moon112ªô Davola115¦ Off rail, no rally
28å25= 2Prx fst 5ôf :22.73 :46.27 :59.08 1:05.55 3Î Clm 7500N2L -0 5/9 9 9§© 9§« 9§© 9¨¦ô Correa J L122f 78.60 57=10 AVotreSante119¦ö SoarRichard112¬ PririeDunes122¦ô Very bad start,trailed
13Ý25= 6Pen slyø 6f :23.02 :46.58 :58.91 1:11.71 3Î Clm 10000(10-9)N2L 31 6/6 1 6ª 3¦ô 6ªô 6¦¦ Aguilar J L123f 28.30 72=17 Kaz Creed123¦ô Severn Run120© Kevin Mac120§õ Swung wide, no rally
3Û25= 7Pen fst 5ôf S :22.95 :46.48 :58.85 1:05.37 3Î Clm 10000(10-9)N2L 37 5/5 2 4¨ 4¨ô 5©õ 5§ô Aguilar J L123f 11.30 87=12 Ridley Park123Ç Kevin Mac120¦ö Wild Nugget123ô 4p turn,came5w,no kick

30Ü25= 1Pen fst 5ôf ÿ :23.16 :46.65 :58.75 1:05.05 3Î Clm 10000(10-9)N2L 38 3/5 4 3ô 2ô 2¨ 2¨ö Aguilar J L122f 37.10 86=12 StonesThrow122¨ö PrivateCabana122É RidleyPrk122ö Press2-3w,held place
3Ü25= 7Pen fst 6f :22.53 :46.07 :58.74 1:11.50 3Î Clm 10000(10-9)N2L 36 6/6 4 4§ 4¨ 5ª 4«ö Beato I L122f 14.10 77=14 SunshinJohnny122¦ö HrbourBridg122§ Wizrdofz122¨ 3-4p,came5w, no rally

24ß25= 4Pen fst 1 :23.88 :47.50 1:11.52 1:38.95 3Î ÐAlw 39000N1R 47 4/6 4ªô 4ªô 6¦¥ 6¦¨ 6¦¤ô Ocasio L M L120f 50.30 67=16 SocillyAwkwrd120¦ô BlldofWrror119§ ChnLghtnng120©ö Stalked inside, tired
2ß25= 4Prx fst 6f S :22.38 :45.36 :58.36 1:12.15 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 46 2/6 5 6©ö 6«õ 6«ô 6«ô Ocasio L M L125f 48.70 81=13 Hot Love125¦õ Okie Den Den120¨ö Banjo125Ç Inside, no threat

17à25= 1Prx slyø 6ôf ÿ :23.99 :47.98 1:13.86 1:20.58 4Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 40 2/5 2 4§õ 4¨ 4ª 5¨ö Ocasio L M L125f 22.10 70=20 Vini Vidi Vici120É I Can DoMagic125¨õ HotLove125Ç Angled out, flattened
24á25= 2Prx fst 6f C :22.23 :45.93 :59.27 1:13.57 4Î Clm 12500N2L 35 1/8 8 6¤ 7¦¦ 7¦§ 7¦©õ Ocasio L M L122f 39.00 66=23 Omaha Eight122§ö Stay Funny122¨ Raleigh St. Clair122¦ö Inside, no factor

Previously trained by Carango Anthony 2024(as of 7/3): ( 46 0 1 5 0.00 )
3Û24= 8Prx fm Í7ôfê :25.57 :49.99 1:15.38 1:34.04 3Î OC v-16k/SAL16k 38 6/10 9 10¦« 9¦¤ 9¦® 10¦©ô Gonzalez J L L122f 75.50 73=13 Lord Knows117Ç Ira the Icon122©ô High Stakes122É Always outrun

WORKS: 16å25 Prx 4f fst :51§ B 15/15  7å25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 37/40  23æ25 Prx 3f fst :39 B 6/6  ò7á25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 1/7  28â25 Prx 5f fst 1:04¦ B 5/5  18â25 Prx 5f fst 1:03© B 6/9

TRAINER: Dirt(58 .03 $2.11) Sprint(44 .02 $2.05) Claim(22 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(10 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(21 .05 $1.55)

Also Eligible:

13
Brown

Stillwater Moon
Own: Trin-Brook Stables Inc
Black, Gold �V�, Black Cuffs On Gold

WILLIAMS A (268 26 29 30 .10) 2025: (280 26 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 30

$7,500

Dk b/br g(04.28.25) 3 (Jan) SARAUG23 $15,000
Sire: Central Banker (Speightstown) $7,500
Dam:Cottonwood Falls (Malibu Moon)
Br: Heronwood Racing Partners (NY)
Tr: St Lewis Uriah(236 11 23 29 .05) 2025:(261 12 .05)

L 119

Life 11 1 1 1 $23,840 55

2025 11 1 1 1 $23,840 55

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 11 1 1 1 $23,840 55

D.Fst 8 1 1 1 $22,610 55
Wet(373) 3 0 0 0 $1,230 30
Synth(297) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(226) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(353) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

1ã25= 3Prx fst 6f S :23.26 :47.20 :59.87 1:13.03 3Î Clm 7500N2L 15 5/5 5 5§ 5ªô 5¦§ 5¦¤ö Torres B L¬ L112b 2.50 63=16 Hoppy Time115§ö Davola114¨ö We Miss Neil119¤ö Trailed throughout
17ä25= 2Prx fst 6f :23.33 :48.04 1:00.52 1:13.34 3Î Clm 7500N2L 55 3/8 5 1ô 1ô 2¦ô 2©ô Torres B L¬ L112b 9.20 76=26 Soar Richard112©ô Stillwater Moon112ªô Davola115¦ Vied inside, 2d best
28å25= 2Prx fst 5ôf :22.73 :46.27 :59.08 1:05.55 3Î Clm 7500N2L 35 1/9 4 4¦ô 4ª 4ªô 4¦¥õ Rodriguez Yª L114b 3.00 79=10 A Votre Sante119¦ö Soar Richard112¬ Prairie Dunes122¦ô Rail trip, mild rally
7å25=10Prx fst 6f :22.15 :45.41 :58.25 1:11.74 3Î Clm 7500N2L 46 1/10 10 3ô 4«ô 5¬ô 4¤ö Rodriguez Y¬ L114b 9.60 80=15 One Last Kiss122©ô Prince Lucas122¦ö Irish Tenor115§ô Stumbled st, used up

22æ25= 5Prx fst 5ôf C :22.27 :46.06 :59.11 1:05.69 3Î Clm 7500B 47 2/7 1 2§ 2§ 2§ 3¦õ Rodriguez Y¬ L114b 39.20 87=15 BadAdvice122Ç NostalgisSmile122¦õ StillwterMoon114¦ö Pursued, willingly
15Û25= 1Prx slyø 5ôf :22.72 :45.98 :58.21 1:04.53 3Î Clm 7500B -0 1/7 3 6®ô 7¦® 7¨¥ 7ª©ö Martinez Fª L112b 4.50 39=10 Carnaby110ô Supreme Mind114«ô Planet122¦ö Stop, lost contact
1Û25= 1Prx myø 6f :22.51 :45.99 :58.59 1:11.07 3Î Clm 7500B 30 5/9 1 2Ç 2Ç 5§ô 7¦¥ö Martinez Fª L112b 18.60 81=13 Probtionr117Ç StoncoldRcton117¨ ChckngBoxs122ô Vied outside, gave way

26Ü25= 2Prx fst 6f S :23.31 :47.59 1:00.78 1:14.07 3Î Md 10000 39 6/7 1 1Ç 1§ 1¦ 1¦ Martinez Fª L115b *1.70 77=17 StllwtrMon115¦ UnnPrrfctn120ô MxFrwrdSpd120Ç Brief duel,shook loose
28ß25= 5Prx fst 5ôf :22.76 :47.02 1:00.45 1:07.47 Md 15000(15-10) 34 5/7 2 1Ç 1Ç 3ô 4§ Williams A L122b 5.00 77=16 LightMyWy122É SweetWinnr117¦ô GunmnJyvo119É Vied outside, gamely
7ß25= 5Prx slyø 6f :22.27 :46.37 :59.62 1:13.40 3Î Md 10000 21 5/7 2 2Ç 2ô 3ªô 6¦¥ö Williams A 120b 10.90 69=21 Bad Advice125¦ One Last Kiss125§ö Viral Video125§ö Dueled winner, empty

11à25=10Prx fst 5ôf :23.63 :48.30 1:01.29 1:08.04 Md 10000(15-10) 15 4/8 5 4ö 4¦ 5ª 6¦¥õ Williams A 118b 25.70 66=20 ElMdnoch117¦ô SmsAftrPrty122©ö StoncoldRcton122§ô Chased inside, tired
WORKS: 16æ25 Prx 4f fst :54 B 17/17  9æ25 Prx 4f fst :52 B 25/25  16ß25 Prx 4f fst :54 B 49/49  25á25 Prx 4f fst :51 Bg 19/25  21á25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 16/27  19â25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :51¦ B 110/121

TRAINER: Dirt(467 .05 $1.00) Sprint(289 .06 $1.37) Claim(197 .02 $0.54) J/T 2024-25 PRX(76 .04 $0.31) J/T 2024-25(80 .04 $0.29)

14
Maroon

Carcharoth
Own: Trending Stable
Blue, Yellow Fire And Horse, Yellow

BOWMAN A (305 22 22 28 .07) 2025: (351 26 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 51

$7,500

B. g(08.11.23) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Silmaril (Diamond)
Br: Susan C Quick & Christopher J Feifarek (Pa)
Tr: Arce Josue(190 34 22 31 .18) 2025:(211 35 .17)

L 122

Life 28 1 6 3 $118,532 74

2025 15 0 3 3 $34,222 60

2024 10 1 2 0 $56,270 74

Prx 25 1 6 1 $107,822 74

D.Fst 23 1 4 2 $77,532 74
Wet(359) 3 0 2 0 $33,040 56
Synth(326) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(240) 2 0 0 1 $7,960 66
Dst(321) 5 0 0 0 $5,820 60

10ã25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.49 :46.51 :59.67 1:13.66 3Î Clm 12500N2L 37 4/8 1 5¨õ 4© 3ª 4«õ Bowman A L122fb 24.10 73=21 AdiosJrsy122§ö AuthnticKingdom119§ Lovmkrn120¦ô Chased, shuffled 7/16
12ä25= 7Prx fst 6f C :22.23 :46.24 :58.96 1:11.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 37 5/10 7 6¦¦ 6¦¥ 8¦§ 8¦ªô Catala J¦¥ L112fb 20.20 73=19 Friday Surprise119«õ Booted Up119ö Backtrack114© Inside, faltered
29å25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ S :24.21 :49.13 1:14.37 1:44.63 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 51 2/6 3¦ 1ô 1Ç 4©õ 4¦¥ö Catala J¦¥ L115fb 3.40 64=24 Tested119ô Encrypt122¦¥ Light My Way122É Bid inside, weakened
22å25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.60 :46.53 :59.49 1:13.09 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 46 1/7 3 4§ô 5©ô 4© 5ªô Vasquez W L125fb 9.00 76=15 OrthoStar122§õ CpStekRobbery122¦ô SouthernDrem120ö Chased ins, no bid
6å25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.57 :47.68 1:13.81 1:46.85 3Î Clm c-12500N2L 51 3/6 2§ 2Ç 1¦ô 2§ 2¨õ Bowman A L122f 2.60 61=31 River's Gamble119¨õ Carcharoth122É King Deivys122§ô Led, resisted, tired

Claimed from Positive Connection Stable   for $12,500, Penaloza Miguel  Trainer 2025(as of 10/6): ( 91   10   9   11   0.11 )
15æ25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :24.23 :47.98 1:13.17 1:44.31 3Î Clm 12500B 60 1/6 4§ 2¨ 2© 2ª 2¤ Bowman A L122f 9.30 69=27 GmetimGlditor122¤ Crchroth122¬ RilysRockstr119¦©õ Pursued,easily 2d best
1æ25= 2Prx fst 1 :24.71 :49.44 1:14.54 1:40.83 3Î Clm 12500B 59 4/6 3© 2§ 2¦ 2§ô 2§ö Bowman A L122f 14.10 75=28 Bottles119§ö Carcharoth122¨ô Prairie Dunes122¨ Bid, second best
7Ý25= 2Pen fm 1Âê ÿ :25.78 :51.90 1:16.72 1:46.04 3Î Clm 10000(10-9)N2L 58 2/6 3¦ 3¦ 2§ 3¦ô 3¦õ Bowman A L123 7.80 59=40 Lucky Prince121¦ Modica123É Carcharoth123Ç 2-3p,kept on,held show

27Ü25= 7Prx fst 1 :24.63 :48.72 1:14.35 1:41.74 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 48 6/6 4§ô 2ô 2§ 3© 5¤õ Correa J L125f 8.00 66=22 Modern Era125¦ Boys ofSummer120§ EvasiveMoves125ªõ Rated close, faded
17Ü25= 6Pen fst 1 :23.46 :46.72 1:11.34 1:38.47 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 57 6/6 3ª 4© 4© 5¨ö 3§ Correa J L122f 3.10 86=09 CodyPass120É AwesomeHarry122¦ö Carchroth122É 4w1st,5w upr,bmpd1/8
23ß25= 2Prx fst 1Â S :25.02 :49.81 1:15.15 1:49.06 3Î Clm 12500B 52 3/7 4¦ 4¨ 4§ô 3© 3« Aguilar J L122f 2.30 63=33 Nimmo122ª Just Be Honest122¦ Carcharoth122¨ö 4w, clipped heels 5/8
14ß25= 5Prx fst 6ôf :22.35 :45.10 1:11.19 1:18.01 3Î Clm 12500B 40 2/8 3 2ô 3ª 4¦¥ 6¦§ Haddock D L122fb 5.60 74=15 Starlord122§õ Stay Funny117© Amazing Woo122ö Brief speed, gave way
WORKS: 23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 52/73  5Û25 Prx 5f fst 1:00 B 2/8  13Þ25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 30/39  20á25 Prx 4f fst :48 Bg 4/20  8â25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 32/34  27ä24 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 11/61

TRAINER: Dirt(285 .17 $2.84) Sprint(212 .17 $2.49) Claim(174 .18 $3.04) J/T 2024-25 PRX(4 .25 $20.35) J/T 2024-25(4 .25 $20.35)

15
Khaki

Wyatt Hunter
Own: B C Racing LLC
Yellow, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripe

BOWMAN A (305 22 22 28 .07) 2025: (351 26 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 31

$7,500

B. g(10.23.25) 3 (Mar)
Sire: Rowayton (Into Mischief) $2,500
Dam:Spanky (To Honor and Serve)
Br: Harris Craig (Pa)
Tr: Guerrero Melecio S(39 5 6 3 .13) 2025:(40 6 .15)

L 119

Life 7 1 1 0 $33,260 58

2025 7 1 1 0 $33,260 58

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 7 1 1 0 $33,260 58

D.Fst 4 0 1 0 $8,440 58
Wet(377) 3 1 0 0 $24,820 49
Synth(300*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(286*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(339) 1 0 0 0 $900 50

1ã25= 3Prx fst 6f S :23.26 :47.20 :59.87 1:13.03 3Î Clm 7500N2L 21 1/5 2 1Ç 4¨ô 4¦¥ 4¦ªõ Catala J¬ L112b *.90 67=16 Hoppy Time115§ö Davola114¨ö We Miss Neil119¤ö Flashed speed,gave way
12ä25= 7Prx fst 6f C :22.23 :46.24 :58.96 1:11.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 42 3/10 3 3©ô 3¦ 5¬ô 6¦§ö Torres B L¬ L112b 19.60 76=19 Friday Surprise119«õ Booted Up119ö Backtrack114© Bid turn, gave way
28å25= 5Prx fst 5ôf :23.01 :46.47 :59.02 1:05.42 3Î Clm c-7500N2L 58 4/8 1 3ô 2ô 2¦ô 2¦ö Rivera K¬ L113b *2.20 87=10 Maliblue115¦ö WyattHunter113§õ IslandSpirit122ªô Pressed winner, gamely

Claimed from D and D Racing Stable   for $7,500, Kirby John T  Trainer 2025(as of 10/28): ( 60   14   11   7   0.23 )
18Ý25= 1Prx myø 6f :22.26 :45.71 :58.32 1:11.38 3Î Clm c-10000B 42 10/13 1 1Ç 2ô 4©ô 7®õ Pennington F L119f 16.40 82=09 El Medianoche117¦ö OrthoStar118§ö MyKidSyd122ô Dueled btwn, gave way

Claimed from Caravan Stable   for $10,000, Reid Robert E Jr Trainer 2025(as of 8/18): ( 106   19   21   15   0.18 )
24Û25= 5Prx fst 6ôf ÿ :22.24 :45.76 1:11.36 1:17.94 Clm 25000(25-20) 50 1/6 1 1¦ 2Ç 4«ô 5¦§õ Pennington F L122 6.50 75=15 Mr. Bogan122«ô El Medianoche118©ô Run MyCard113É Clear, hooked, faded
2Û25= 7Prx myø 6f :22.37 :45.56 :57.92 1:10.21 OC 75k/N1X 24 3/6 5 4© 6¤ô 6¦¨ 6§«ö Maragh C¬ L113 9.40 69=11 Analog Jones119¨ Son of Thor119§ö Cojelo Pa Ti119¦ö Rail, stopped abruptly

13Ü25= 2Prx gdø 6f :22.40 :46.21 :59.66 1:13.82 ÐMd Sp Wt 40k 49 5/6 1 1ô 1ô 1¨ 1ö Pennington F L122 1.50 78=18 WyttHntr122ö ChllngZnston122¨ô ZStrmIsCmng122ó Repelled foe, held on
WORKS: 4å25 Prx 4f fst :48 Bg 9/67  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 44/51  24Þ25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 3/12  7Þ25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 5/31  3Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 26/40  26ß25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 2/44

TRAINER: Dirt(75 .11 $1.70) Sprint(56 .09 $1.36) Claim(51 .10 $1.74) J/T 2024-25 PRX(5 .40 $7.48) J/T 2024-25(5 .40 $7.48)
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16
Copen blue

Compa
Own: Railsplitters Farm
Black, Black �R� On White Ball, Gold

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 42

$7,500

B. g(09.06.24) 4 (Feb) KEENOV21 $34,000
Sire: Distorted Humor (Forty Niner) $50,000
Dam:Stormy Randie (Stormy Atlantic)
Br: HnR Nothhaft Horseracing LLC & Distorted Humor Syn (Pa)
Tr: Flores-Coba Felix L(123 13 13 12 .11) 2025:(171 18 .11)

L 122

Life 6 1 1 1 $25,225 55

2025 3 1 1 0 $22,530 55

2024 3 M 0 1 $2,695 49

Prx 3 1 1 0 $22,530 55

D.Fst 5 1 1 1 $24,995 55
Wet(418) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(376) 1 0 0 0 $230 49

Turf(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(366) 1 0 0 0 $165 43

10ã25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.49 :46.51 :59.67 1:13.66 3Î Clm 12500N2L 21 6/8 5 2§ 7ªô 8¤ô 8¦¨õ Sanchez M J L122b 4.90 66=21 AdiosJrsy122§ö AuthntcKngdom119§ Lovmkrn120¦ô Chased 4-3w, gave way
5ä25= 1Prx fst 6f S :22.86 :46.75 :59.64 1:12.74 3Î Md 12500 55 8/10 1 1§ 1© 1© 1©õ Sanchez M J L125b *1.30 84=14 Compa125©õ Splitting Stones125ô Week's Strong122§ö Clear, wdnd driving
8â25= 4Prx fst 6f S :22.87 :46.88 :59.29 1:11.98 4Î Md 20000 53 1/8 2 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 2ó Sanchez M J L125b 6.20 88=14 I Can Do Magic125ó Compa125¦õ Fully Committed125©ô Gamely 2p, caught

Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F 2024(as of 11/20): ( 688 120 119 95 0.17 )
20ä24= 2Tam fst 6ôf :22.19 :45.12 1:11.00 1:17.90 3Î Md 10000(10-8) 43 5/8 8 8«ô 7¬ö 7ªõ 6©ö Marin S L122b 3.00 84=12 Go Charlie Go124ô Suit Me Up Charlie122É Bivol122¨ö 2-3w turn,no final bid
9ä24= 3GP fst 5f ú :21.31 :44.74 :57.30 3Î Md 12500 49 7/9 5 5¨ô 4¨ 4§ô 6¨ Jaramillo E L122b 5.90 86=10 TzRuddyBn115ö FrostyShop115É TppngOutTn124É Bump after start, 2wd
6æ24= 3GP fst 5ôf C :22.59 :46.44 :59.44 1:05.75 3Î Md 12500 38 6/8 7 4¨ 3ô 1Ç 3ª Jaramillo E L119b 4.70 80=12 Milchin124¨õ Gowokegobroke119¦ö Compa119É Midpck,4w,infrnt,cllrd

WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 35/73  11å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 42/73  27æ25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 37/54  6æ25 Prx 5f fst 1:02¦ Bg 9/15  28Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 7/10  1á25 Prx 4f my :52§ B 13/13

TRAINER: Dirt(335 .12 $1.72) Sprint(217 .12 $1.83) Claim(299 .09 $1.30) J/T 2024-25 PRX(28 .07 $0.34) J/T 2024-25(29 .07 $0.33)
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2 Parx Racing 6 Furlongs (1:07¦) Md 15000(15-10) Purse $19,000   (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF )

For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 120 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 2 lbs.

Post time: 12:32 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4), 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Whiskey Stones
Own: Justin Lloyd
Grey, Black Yoke, �Batman� Logo, Black

TORRES B L (245 26 32 29 .11) 2025: (290 29 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 43 Late 27

$10,000

B. g(10.07.25) 2 (Apr) KEEJAN24 $2,000
Sire: Bustin Stones (City Zip) $2,500
Dam:Cute Cognac (Hennessy)
Br: Mia Gallo Mary Kopley & Robert Marzoli (NY)
Tr: Hawthorne Bobbi A(98 15 11 10 .15) 2025:(118 16 .14)

109¬

Life 2 M 0 1 $3,610 2

2025 2 M 0 1 $3,610 2

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 1 0 0 1 $2,090 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $1,520 2
Wet(384) 1 0 0 1 $2,090 -
Synth(315) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(386) 2 0 0 1 $3,610 2

Previously trained by Allard Edward T 2025(as of 12/3): ( 104 18 17 18 0.17 )
3ã25= 2Prx gd 6f S :24.10 :48.72 1:02.02 1:15.44 Md 15000(15-10) -0 1/5 1 4§ô 3¨ 3ªô 3¦¥ô Rodriguez A R 120b 2.10 59=16 RagMamaRag120§ô LuckyCpo116¤ WhiskeyStones120¦ö Chased turn, no bid

21ä25= 5Aqu fst 6f :22.46 :45.78 :57.92 1:10.92 ÐMd 30000 2 4/7 3 4ªô 5¦§ 5§§ 5§§õ Rodriguez J 119 10.56 68=10 EscpHll119«ö SociblyJohnny119¦ WhskyRunnr119É Chased,ins-2p turn,wkn
WORKS: 8ä25 Del 4f fst :53 B 62/64  1ä25 Del 4f fst :52 B 45/48  23å25 Del 4f fst :52§ Bg 30/31  4å25 Del 4f fst :50© Bg 24/43  27æ25 Del 4f fst :51¨ B 63/73  20æ25 Del 3f fst :36© B 4/18

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(28 .14 $1.57) 2YO(36 .11 $1.72) Dirt(241 .13 $1.71) Sprint(189 .15 $2.14) MdnClm(86 .12 $2.37) J/T 2024-25 PRX(25 .16 $1.43) J/T 2024-25(28 .14 $1.28)

2
White

Elusive Reward
Own: AJ Hawthorne
White, Green Four Leaf Clovers, White

HERNANDEZ A (339 68 44 43 .20) 2025: (408 77 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 28

$10,000

Dk b/br g(04.21.25) 2 (Mar)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Go Metro Girl (Quality Road)
Br: AJ Hawthorne (Pa)
Tr: Hawthorne Bobbi A(98 15 11 10 .15) 2025:(118 16 .14)

116

Life 1 M 0 0 $410 -

2025 1 M 0 0 $410 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 1 0 0 0 $410 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $410 -
Wet(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(278) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(376) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

8ã25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.24 :47.93 1:14.91 1:28.54 Md 20000(25-20) -0 8/10 6 6¨õ 6©ô 10¦© 10§¬ô Hernandez A 116b 17.30 38=23 Lover BoyNess115¦õ RagingCajun120¦ô Sam'sGlory120¦ö Chased, gave way
WORKS: 29ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 34/56  22ä25 Prx 4f my :49¦ Bg 5/15  14ä25 Prx 4f fst :52¦ B 21/22  7ä25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 14/22  1ä25 Prx 3f fst :38© B 11/12  12Û25 Prx 3f fst :37 B 11/27

TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(19 .05 $0.66) 2YO(36 .11 $1.72) Dirt(241 .13 $1.71) Sprint(189 .15 $2.14) MdnClm(86 .12 $2.37) J/T 2024-25 PRX(38 .11 $2.21) J/T 2024-25(49 .10 $1.91)

3
Blue

Chubasco Sauce
Own: Richard Vega Jr Richard Vega Racing S
Turquoise & Purple Quarters, Black �V�

HADDOCK D (582 73 84 93 .13) 2025: (669 83 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 17

$15,000

Ch. g(08.30.25) 2 (Mar)
Sire: Hey Chub (Carson City) $1,000
Dam:Morholesinmypocket (More Than Ready)
Br: Joe-Dan Farm Inc (Pa)
Tr: Vega Richard(81 11 14 12 .14) 2025:(97 14 .14)

120

Life 2 M 0 1 $4,414 30

2025 2 M 0 1 $4,414 30

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 2 0 0 1 $4,414 30

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $410 20
Wet(389) 1 0 0 1 $4,004 30
Synth(340*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(291) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(400) 2 0 0 1 $4,414 30

1ã25= 2Prx fst 6f :22.98 :47.03 :59.74 1:12.26 Md 40000(40-30) 20 1/6 4 1Ç 3§ô 4¤ô 6§¦ Haddock D 120 10.20 65=16 Our Notion120¦¥õ Mybandit120ö Filled With Desire120© Vied inside, faded
10ä25= 4Prx myø 6f :23.37 :48.14 1:01.27 1:15.02 Md 25000(25-20) 30 3/7 7 2Ç 2Ç 3§ 3ª Rivera K¬ 113 6.20 67=25 Gavone120¦ Cap'n Cats115© Chubasco Sauce113©ô Off slowly, vied 3w
WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:03§ B 16/18  29å25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 47/54  18å25 Prx 4f fst :48 Bg 6/57  13æ25 Prx 3f fst :37 B 3/14  16Ý25 Prx 3f fst :37 B 8/15

TRAINER: 2YO(19 .05 $1.01) Dirt(166 .13 $1.75) Sprint(164 .14 $2.12) MdnClm(15 .20 $1.16) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

4
Yellow

Lucky Capo
Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks On

BOWMAN A (305 22 22 28 .07) 2025: (351 26 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 16

$15,000

Dk. b or br c. 2 (Feb)
Sire: Capo Kane (Street Sense) $2,500
Dam:Lucky Lilly (Girolamo)
Br: Anthony Como (Pa)
Tr: Pino Michael V(310 93 50 46 .30) 2025:(401 109 .27)

120

Life 4 M 1 0 $7,290 18

2025 4 M 1 0 $7,290 18

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 4 0 1 0 $7,290 18

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,560 18
Wet(363*) 2 0 1 0 $5,730 12
Synth(275) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(260*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(344*) 2 0 1 0 $5,730 12

3ã25= 2Prx gd 6f S :24.10 :48.72 1:02.02 1:15.44 Md 10000(15-10) 12 4/5 2 1¦ô 1ô 2ô 2§ô Bowman A 116b 3.30 67=16 RagMamaRag120§ô LuckyCpo116¤ WhiskeyStones120¦ö Bumped st, 2d best
10ä25= 4Prx myø 6f :23.37 :48.14 1:01.27 1:15.02 Md 20000(25-20) 11 4/7 3 3ô 5¨õ 6¤ 6¦¨ö Bowman A 116b 13.40 58=25 Gavone120¦ Cap'n Cats115© Chubasco Sauce113©ô Vied btwn, tired
23æ25= 6Prx fst 5ôf :23.04 :47.45 :59.91 1:06.41 Md 20000(25-20) 18 6/7 3 2Ç 2ô 3ª 5®ö Williams A 118b 28.70 74=13 GrandeFelino120©ô CapnCts120§ ClubSodJohnny113É Vied inside, gave way
2æ25= 4Prx fst 5ôf :22.79 :47.25 :59.79 1:06.22 Md 25000(25-20) -0 5/6 5 6¦¥ 6®ô 5¦¦ 5¦®ö Silvera R 120b 4.50 65=17 Basin Bay120ª Cap'n Cats120©ö Mavis's Prince120§ö Far back throughout

WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 36/56  25ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 52/73  1ä25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 33/69  25å25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 8/57  17å25 Prx 4f fst :50§ Bg 26/36  4å25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 35/67

TRAINER: 2YO(31 .19 $1.37) Dirt(580 .25 $1.50) Sprint(408 .23 $1.35) MdnClm(78 .19 $0.98) J/T 2024-25 PRX(20 .25 $1.64) J/T 2024-25(20 .25 $1.64)

5
Green

Say Say Two K
Own: S D Trading
Black, Gold �Sd Trading�, Black Cap

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 20

$15,000

B. c. 2 (Mar)
Sire: Cloud Computing (Maclean's Music) $3,500
Dam:Slingin Sammy B (Cross Traffic)
Br: John Fanelli LLC (Pa)
Tr: Guerrero J Guadalupe(203 35 41 28 .17) 2025:(203 35 .17)

115ª

Life 1 M 0 0 $410 -

2025 1 M 0 0 $410 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 1 0 0 0 $410 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $410 -
Wet(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(268) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2æ25= 4Prx fst 5ôf :22.79 :47.25 :59.79 1:06.22 Md c-(25-20) -0 4/6 6 5¬ô 5¤ 6¦§ 6§¦ Martinez F 116b 9.80 64=17 Basin Bay120ª Cap'n Cats120©ö Mavis's Prince120§ö Stumbled, gave way
Claimed from Fanelli John  for $20,000, Wyner Harold  Trainer 2025(as of 9/2): ( 108   8   16   16   0.07 )

WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 48/56  17ã25 Prx 4f fst :51§ B 8/11  23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ Bg 15/73  16Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 34/66  6Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49§ Bg 8/18  26Û25 Prx 3f fst :37¦ B 10/30

TRAINER: 1stClaim(52 .15 $2.87) 61-180Days(18 .39 $3.89) 2YO(7 .00 $0.00) Dirt(419 .16 $1.81) Sprint(318 .17 $2.08) MdnClm(28 .18 $1.25) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 1.00 $16.20) J/T 2024-25(1 1.00 $16.20)

6
Black

King of Fog
Own: Told U So Stables
Yellow, White �Pp�, Yellow Bars On White

ORTIZ J (29 2 0 3 .07) 2025: (108 5 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 19

$15,000

B. g(02.11.25) 2 (May)
Sire: Fog of War (War Front) $3,500
Dam:Analyzeyurspending (Overanalyze)
Br: Melissa Haigh & Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC (NY)
Tr: Santaella-Calderon Jose M(99 5 6 14 .05) 2025:(107 5 .05)

113¬

Life 4 M 0 0 $9,650 40

2025 4 M 0 0 $9,650 40

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 2 0 0 0 $1,550 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(206) 2 0 0 0 $1,550 -
Synth(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(167) 2 0 0 0 $8,100 40
Dst(212) 1 0 0 0 $1,140 -

3ã25= 2Prx gd 6f S :24.10 :48.72 1:02.02 1:15.44 Md 15000(15-10) -0 3/5 5 5ªô 5«ô 5¤ô 4¦§õ Sanchez M J 120fb *1.10 58=16 RagMamaRag120§ô LuckyCpo116¤ WhiskeyStones120¦ö Off slowly, checked
Previously trained by Williams Abdul 2025(as of 10/14): ( 75 5 4 6 0.07 )

14å25= 3Prx gd 1 :24.63 :48.85 1:14.67 1:41.93 Md 40000(40-30) -0 6/7 3É 5¨ 7¦¬ 7§« 7¨¨õ Williams A 120b 9.10 40=26 Bala de Plata120ô Housebuster Dude120§ Vino Gray113ö Stopped abruptly
Previously trained by Williams Omani 2025(as of 8/22): ( 13 2 2 3 0.15 )

22Ý25= 1Sar fm 5ôfê :21.96 :45.93 :57.82 1:03.82 ÐMd Sp Wt 90k 33 1/6 4 1ô 2ô 4©ô 6« Williams A 119b 11.80 74=16 Cristobl119¦ô ThreeThirteen119ó MkePrediction119¨ö Bobble st, got out 4w
4Û25= 6Sar fm 5ôfê :22.76 :46.62 :57.95 1:03.77 ËMd Sp Wt 90k 40 4/7 1 1¦ô 1¦ 2¦ô 4¨ô Williams A 119b 27.50 78=09 MoDodgy119¨õ LwyrMson119ó NowcmNwdnt119Ç 2p trn,headed3/16,wknd

WORKS: 22ä25 Prx 4f my :49© B 8/15  4ä25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ Bg 15/31  6å25 Prx 5f fst 1:04§ B 7/7  30æ25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 18/19  24æ25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ Bg 3/21  17Ý25 Sar tr.tê 4f fm :54¨ B(d) 61/61

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(13 .15 $4.23) 2YO(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(176 .07 $1.34) Sprint(88 .03 $0.62) MdnClm(49 .06 $1.02)
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7
Orange

Spherification
Own: The Hakims Stable LLC
Turquoise, Black Circled �H�, Black Band

CASTILLO A (314 36 47 47 .11) 2025: (349 37 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 45 Late 37

$15,000

Ch. c. 2 (Apr)
Sire: Agujero (Quality Road) $1,000
Dam:Pretty Venezuela (Birdstone)
Br: Riquelvis Grullon (NJ)
Tr: Rodriguez Irving(175 26 33 25 .15) 2025:(201 29 .14)

120

Life 2 M 0 0 $3,450 19

2025 2 M 0 0 $3,450 19

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $3,000 19
Wet(365) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(312) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(265*) 1 0 0 0 $450 1
Dst(341*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Delgado Alexis 2025(as of 9/27): ( 14 3 2 0 0.21 )
27æ25= 6Med fm 5f ê :22.80 :46.16 :57.89 ÐMd Sp Wt 44k 1 2/7 6 7ªõ 7¬ö 7¦¦ 7¦©ô Matos P 118 39.30 74=08 The Pauly Factor117¦ö J J Pacheco117É Clever Charlie117©ö Inside, outrun
30Ý25= 5Mth fst 1 :24.00 :48.28 1:12.57 1:38.36 SaplingB98k 19 5/5 5® 5¦¬ 5§« 5§¬ 5¨¬õ Matos P 117 26.70 50=12 OneMoreFreud118É JustAsp118¦ô ChnneltheMusic118¦« Dropped far back
WORKS: 13ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:05 Bg 20/20  6ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 Bg 46/66  25ä25 Prx 4f fst :52§ B 71/73  12ä25 Prx 3f fst :38§ B 9/11  20æ25 Mth 3f fst :38¨ Bg 11/12  13æ25 Mth 4f fst :51§ B 63/67

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(47 .36 $3.23) 61-180Days(10 .10 $0.66) Turf/Dirt(5 .20 $2.84) Dirt(293 .17 $2.20) Sprint(195 .17 $1.94) MdnClm(18 .11 $2.31) J/T 2024-25 PRX(25 .24 $3.05) J/T 2024-25(27 .22 $2.82)

8
Pink

Designed by Smarty
Own: Shirley A Lojeski
Blue, Light Blue Diamonds, Light Blue

CHIAPPE R (17 3 4 2 .18) 2025: (320 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 25

$15,000

B. g(10.02.25) 2 (Mar)
Sire: Smarty Jones (Elusive Quality) $3,500
Dam:Made by Design (Alpha)
Br: Shirley Lojeski (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(29 4 2 3 .14) 2025:(653 87 .13)

Blinkers ON

120

Life 3 M 0 1 $4,148 50

2025 3 M 0 1 $4,148 50

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 0 0 1 $4,148 50
Wet(386) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(284) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(334) 1 0 0 0 $1,260 17

12ã25= 4Pen fst 6f :22.48 :46.47 :59.29 1:11.88 Md 25000(25-22.5) -W 17 5/7 2 2ô 3¦ 3« 4¦«ô Corujo L 122 *1.80 65=16 Miami Kaz122«ö Sunchill122¤ React122¦ö Bump st,4-3p,yield str
19ä25= 3Pen fst 5ôf :22.94 :47.20 1:00.03 1:06.70 Md 25000(25-22.5) -W 50 2/9 3 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 2ö Corujo L 121 52.90 81=21 RctrckRomnc121ö ìDsigndbySmrty121¦ Sunchill121¬ Pace, drifted, nailed

Disqualified and placed third
23å25= 2Pen fst 5ôf :22.32 :45.58 :57.74 1:04.53 Md Sp Wt 34k 28 6/8 7 7ª 6ªö 7¦¥ 7¦ª Ramos Y O 122 30.70 78=12 CiroSurprise121ª NewJerseyFevr121É Rspighi121¤ô Bump st, 5p, no threat
WORKS: 18å25 Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 17/40  7å25 Pen 4f fst :49§ Bg 12/22  27æ25 Pen 4f fst :48¦ Bg 6/32  16æ25 Pen 4f fst :49¦ Bg 2/7  6æ25 Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 11/29  26Ý25 Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 3/12

TRAINER: 1stBlink(20 .05 $0.38) 2YO(49 .06 $0.77) BlinkOn(21 .05 $0.36) Dirt(1130 .12 $1.45) Sprint(874 .13 $1.52) MdnClm(195 .12 $1.12) J/T 2024-25(55 .09 $0.84)

9
Turqse

Special Man
Own: Richard A Malouf
White And Red Halves, White Dots On Red

MARTINEZ F (373 50 62 59 .13) 2025: (565 71 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 44

$15,000

B. g(08.14.25) 2 (Feb) EASOCT24 $10,000
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Jillian Luicci (Rule by Night)
Br: WynOaks Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Lake Scott A(310 36 36 38 .12) 2025:(345 38 .11)

120

Life 2 M 0 0 $980 -

2025 2 M 0 0 $980 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 2 0 0 0 $980 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $980 -
Wet(312) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(287) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(320) 1 0 0 0 $570 -

12ä25= 6Prx fst 6f :23.79 :48.94 1:02.37 1:16.00 Md 15000(15-10) -0 1/5 2 2Ç 5«ô 5¦ª 5¨¬ Adorno A 120b 2.30 30=19 JethroExcellnc121¦õ JosphPotto120¤ MiHrmno120§ö Vied inside, gave way
19æ25= 1Prx fst 5ôf :22.59 :46.74 :58.96 1:05.37 ÐMd Sp Wt 67k -0 5/11 10 10¦© 11§¦ 11§¥ 11§¬ö Adorno A 120 34.30 62=13 RedZoneRunner120É MistrM120¦õ PondrndDrm120ªö Far back throughout
WORKS: 20ã25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 16/26  18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 41/99  5ä25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 22/39  22å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 15/33  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ Bg 32/101  6æ25 Prx 4f fst :47© Bg 15/71

TRAINER: 2YO(43 .14 $2.08) 31-60Days(203 .10 $1.24) Dirt(827 .12 $1.39) Sprint(588 .12 $1.35) MdnClm(108 .15 $1.33) J/T 2024-25 PRX(23 .13 $0.72) J/T 2024-25(24 .13 $0.69)

10
Purple

Penta Zero Miedo
Own: Alexander J Martinez
Black, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Stripes

OCASIO L M (375 31 39 49 .08) 2025: (475 39 .08)
$15,000

B. g(08.09.25) 2 (Apr) OBSAPR25 $5,000
Sire: Silver State (Hard Spun) $10,000
Dam:Donna Getyourgun (Stormy Atlantic)
Br: Tony Holmes (Ky)
Tr: Martinez Alexander(58 7 10 8 .12) 2025:(63 7 .11)

120

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Wet(350*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(341*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(274) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 22ã25 Prx 4f fst :52 B 47/47  6ã25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ Bg 23/66  25ä25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ Bg 36/73  15ä25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 50/64  5ä25 Prx 3f fst :37¨ B 3/5  18å25 Prx 3f fst :38§ B 6/14

4å25 Prx 3f fst :39 B 9/17  24æ25 Prx 3f fst :39§ B 3/5

TRAINER: 1stStart(2 .00 $0.00) DebutMCL(1 .00 $0.00) 2YO(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(109 .09 $1.92) Sprint(64 .08 $1.83) MdnClm(11 .18 $0.73) J/T 2024-25 PRX(24 .08 $2.46) J/T 2024-25(27 .07 $2.19)

11
Gray

Cap'n Cats
Own: LC Racing LLC Cash is King LLC & Well
Black, Pink Fish Hook And �F&b�, Pink

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 45

$15,000

B. c. 2 (Mar) EASOCT24 $12,000
Sire: Yorkton (Speightstown) $5,000
Dam:Candy Garden (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: Robert S West Jr (Ky)
Tr: Reid Robert E Jr(157 33 33 23 .21) 2025:(215 41 .19)

120

Life 6 M 3 0 $18,270 40

2025 6 M 3 0 $18,270 40

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 5 0 3 0 $17,570 40

D.Fst 4 0 2 0 $12,370 39
Wet(440) 2 0 1 0 $5,900 40
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(252) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(333) 1 0 1 0 $5,200 40

8ã25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.24 :47.93 1:14.91 1:28.54 Md 25000(25-20) 39 10/10 2 5§õ 5§ 3ª 4©ô Sanchez M J 120 3.70 61=23 LovrBoyNss115¦õ RgingCjun120¦ô SmsGlory120¦ö Stumbled start, weaken
10ä25= 4Prx myø 6f :23.37 :48.14 1:01.27 1:15.02 Md 25000(25-20) 40 6/7 6 5¨õ 4¦õ 2¦ô 2¦ Rodriguez Yª 115 2.20 71=25 Gavone120¦ Cap'n Cats115© Chubasco Sauce113©ô Hopped start, rally 4w
23æ25= 6Prx fst 5ôf :23.04 :47.45 :59.91 1:06.41 Md 25000(25-20) 31 4/7 6 5¨ 4¦ô 2§ 2©ô Ruiz E 120 *.70 79=13 GrandeFelino120©ô CapnCts120§ ClubSodJohnny113É Squeezed back early
2æ25= 4Prx fst 5ôf :22.79 :47.25 :59.79 1:06.22 Md 25000(25-20) 37 6/6 2 3¨ 3§ô 2§ 2ª Ruiz E 120 5.50 80=17 Basin Bay120ª Cap'n Cats120©ö Mavis's Prince120§ö Inside turn, no match

21Û25= 6Prx fst 4ôf :23.30 :46.72 :52.62 Md Sp Wt 53k 28 1/9 7 7¬õ 7¦§ 7¦« Ruiz E 119 20.00 83=21 Flyin Hawaiian119¤ô Freely Held119§õ BullMarketRun119¦õ Inside, no factor
22Þ25= 2Mth my 5f :22.51 :46.90 1:00.03 Md Sp Wt 51k 24 1/6 6 6® 6¦¦ 6¤ 5« Ruiz E 117 23.00 74=19 ThunderChuck117¦õ WiseWords117É ChnnelthMusic117ó Inside, no threat
WORKS: 1ä25 Prx 4f fst :52¦ B 67/69  25å25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 7/57  11å25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 48/73  17æ25 Prx 3f fst :37© B 4/5  23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 62/73  14Û25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 11/12

TRAINER: 2YO(99 .21 $1.56) Dirt(402 .19 $1.59) Sprint(349 .19 $1.62) MdnClm(38 .13 $1.35) J/T 2024-25 PRX(93 .33 $2.31) J/T 2024-25(120 .30 $2.21)

12
Lime

Quick to Judge
Own: Trin-Brook Stables Inc
Black, Gold �V�, Black Cuffs On Gold

RIVERA K (203 25 27 31 .12) 2025: (213 27 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 37

$15,000

Ch. c. 2 (Apr) EASMAY25 $14,000
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $100,000
Dam:Hollow Rock (Speightstown)
Br: Albert G & Joyce Bell (Ky)
Tr: St Lewis Uriah(236 11 23 29 .05) 2025:(261 12 .05)

113¬

Life 4 M 0 0 $1,640 34

2025 4 M 0 0 $1,640 34

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 4 0 0 0 $1,640 34

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $1,640 34
Wet(436) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(280) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(422) 1 0 0 0 $410 -

4ä25= 2Prx fst 6f :22.36 :46.29 :58.91 1:12.36 Md Sp Wt 50k -0 7/7 5 5¦¥ 5¦® 5§¨ 6¨¦ö Rivera L D 120b 13.10 54=23 Parker Boone120¦§õ Grey Bull120®ö Monster Max120¦ Gave way readily
7å25= 7Prx fst 1 :23.83 :47.30 1:13.32 1:40.58 Md Sp Wt 55k 20 2/9 4¦ô 4§ 5© 6¦¨ 7§¨ö Martinez F 120b 56.80 56=18 Concarneau120¬õ Lorden's Pride120§õ Joy Boy120©ô Close btwn, gave way

20æ25= 1Prx fst 6ôf :22.57 :46.04 1:11.65 1:18.55 Md Sp Wt 102k 24 9/12 9 6© 7¬õ 11§¥ 11¦«ö Leon S 120 62.90 67=06 Star Sweeper120§ Handsome Linc120¦ô Alastar120¦ Inside, gave way
20Ý25= 7Prx fst 5ôf :22.07 :45.54 :58.03 1:04.51 Md Sp Wt 53k 34 6/7 6 7«õ 7® 7¦¦ 7¦§õ Martinez F 119 9.90 82=07 Tough Guy Tony119¦ Petey Motto112§ô Mailata119¦ö Inside, no factor
WORKS: 20ã25 Prx 4f fst :52¨ B 22/26  10ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:02 B 3/8  29ä25 Prx 4f fst :51¨ B 52/56  20ä25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 15/22  25å25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 2/57  18å25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 35/57

TRAINER: MSWtoMCL(1 .00 $0.00) 2YO(44 .11 $1.19) 31-60Days(110 .03 $0.86) Dirt(467 .05 $1.00) Sprint(289 .06 $1.37) MdnClm(46 .09 $0.72) J/T 2024-25 PRX(9 .11 $1.00) J/T 2024-25(10 .10 $0.90)
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3 Parx Racing 6 Furlongs (1:07¦) çClm 25000B Purse $32,000   (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For

Fillies And Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 30 (Claiming
Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered), Or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.;
Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30, 2025 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000.

Post time: 12:59 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5), Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: 69

1
Red

Mended We Stand
Own: Cecelia M Evans
Orange, Purple Diamonds, Purple Bars On

TORRES B L (245 26 32 29 .11) 2025: (290 29 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 74

$25,000

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Feb) OBSAPR22 $160,000
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Lady (Malibu Moon)
Br: Machmer Hall (Ky)
Tr: Christman Kimberly(15 2 2 4 .13) 2025:(15 2 .13)

L 115¬

Life 43 8 7 3 $209,952 72

2025 19 3 4 3 $78,780 67

2024 10 3 1 0 $57,040 64

Prx 30 7 4 3 $144,980 72

D.Fst 29 6 6 2 $146,473 72
Wet(374) 9 2 1 1 $51,273 67
Synth(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(301) 5 0 0 0 $12,206 60
Dst(370) 20 4 2 3 $90,250 72

17ä25= 9Prx fst 6f ý :22.45 :46.88 1:00.13 1:14.12 3Î çClm 15000B 53 2/8 4 6¤ö 6¤ 4© 2ô Torres B L¬ L115fb 18.80 76=26 TmpstRising122ô MnddWStnd115ö CouldBCougr115¦ Very wide, closed well
4ä25= 7Prx fst 7f ý :23.62 :47.04 1:13.61 1:26.71 3Î çClm 25000B 38 11/11 9 8ªô 9¦¥ 9¦¥ 9¦ªô Rodriguez Yª L117fb 76.60 59=23 Shtlkstomuch122¦ MlsofSmls122É AmbtoslyPlcd122§õ Very wide, retreated

15å25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :23.45 :48.00 1:14.22 1:20.98 3Î çClm 15000B 56 4/6 4 6¨ô 5§ö 4¦ 2ó Torres B L¬ L118fb 21.10 72=19 BossLikBth122ó MnddWStnd118ó AmbitiouslyPlcd122ö Rail rally, gamely
16æ25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.96 :46.52 1:12.25 1:18.99 3Î çClm 10000B 60 2/6 4 5¨ 5¨ô 2ô 1§ Torres B L¬ L115fb 5.50 82=11 MendedWeStnd115§ PopovrGl115¨ô ShzBrnrdini122§ô Rail rally, drew clear
1æ25= 4Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.68 :46.23 :58.70 1:11.80 3Î çClm 10000B 61 2/5 2 3¨ 5¨õ 5« 3¨ Torres B L¬ L115fb 4.90 85=13 AwsmAnnmr122§ö PtthCrzyAwy122É MnddWStnd115ô Rail trip, closed well

18Ý25= 2Prx myø 6ôf :22.32 :45.45 1:10.70 1:17.19 3Î çClm 12500(15-10) 41 5/11 11 10¦ª 10®ö 8¦¨ 7¦¨ Torres B L¬ L115fb 53.20 78=09 ìAnnwrkstmch125Ç PrlsndHls125¦ô Shtlkstmch125ö Poor start, very wide
23Û25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.18 :45.36 :58.32 1:11.75 3Î çClm 15000B 39 8/8 3 4« 5¤ô 7¦§ 7¦¦ Torres B L¬ L115fb 13.00 78=14 LeftovrSushi122©õ Mrrychill122Ç Thgoddssofsnks122ô Outside, faded turn
8Û25= 3Prx gd 6f ÿ :23.00 :46.34 :59.06 1:12.08 3Î çClm c-10000B 40 3/4 1 2Ç 4§ô 4© 4« Gonzalez S L125fb 1.20 81=12 Onthshrvstmoon122ó FvStrFrn122ªõ Fhgddbodt117ö Pressed winner, faded

Claimed from Moriarty Michael S. for $10,000, Dandy Ronald J Trainer 2025(as of 7/8): ( 24   1   3   5   0.04 )
18Þ25= 4Prx gd 6f :22.57 :46.06 :58.20 1:10.82 3Î çClm c-(7.5-5) 67 5/6 2 1§ô 1¦ 1ª 1«ô Sanchez M J L125fb *1.10 93=12 MendedWeStnd125«ô CrtivCopy125ö SolmnOth125¦ Repelled foe, drew off

Claimed from Just In Time Racing LLC   for $7,500, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 6/18): ( 162   56   30   21   0.35 )
28Ü25= 2Prx myø 6f :22.85 :46.70 :59.51 1:13.05 3Î çClm 10000B 54 4/6 2 4¦ 3¦ô 2¦ 3¦ô Sanchez M J L122fb 2.60 80=17 CretiveCopy117¦ô BrightKohn122ó MendedWStnd122©ô Bid btwn, willingly
5Ü25= 4Prx fst 6f C :22.02 :45.58 :58.71 1:12.55 3Î çClm c-10000B 45 2/6 4 5¨ö 4ªô 5ªô 5«õ Castillo A L122fb 3.10 79=16 DivineRomnce125É CretiveCopy117¦õ Goldieness117¦õ Chased inside, tired

Claimed from Candy's Racing Stable   for $10,000, Gallimore Trevor  Trainer 2025(as of 5/5): ( 103   11   13   14   0.11 )
28ß25=10Prx fst 6f C :22.19 :46.06 :58.99 1:12.19 3Î çClm 25000B 55 7/8 3 5© 4¦ö 4¨ô 5ªô Castillo A L125fb 16.60 81=16 Shetlkstomuch122¦ LovetoEt122§ô DremChser117¦ô Chased 3w, weakened
WORKS: 13Þ25 Prx 3f fst :37 B 5/10  ò26à25 Prx 3f fst :35© B 1/9  20á25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 8/20  18ã24 Prx 4f my :49© B 25/96  4ã24 Prx 4f fst :49© B 7/53  2å24 Prx 4f fst :50 B 22/35

TRAINER: 31-60Days(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(42 .07 $1.57) Sprint(20 .05 $0.65) Claim(42 .07 $1.57) J/T 2024-25 PRX(6 .17 $2.17) J/T 2024-25(6 .17 $2.17)

2
White

Pearls and Heels
Own: Margaret Rose Stable
Lavender, Pink Chevrons, Lavender

PENNINGTON F (347 57 54 46 .16) 2025: (428 76 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 57

$25,000

Dk. b or br m. 6 (Feb)
Sire: Shanghai Bobby (Harlan's Holiday) $19,400
Dam:Just Add Pearls (Mr. Greeley)
Br: George Todaro Jerry Hollendorfer Tom Capehart & (Ky)
Tr: Hawthorne Bobbi A(98 15 11 10 .15) 2025:(118 16 .14)

L 122

Life 52 11 5 7 $244,050 78

2025 12 4 1 2 $104,380 75

2024 11 3 1 0 $48,420 78

Prx 35 10 3 4 $210,050 78

D.Fst 40 7 6 6 $165,410 75
Wet(373) 13 4 0 1 $82,040 78
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(283) 3 0 0 0 $1,700 54
Dst(322) 19 6 2 4 $117,150 78

28ä25=10Prx gd 6f ý :22.34 :45.82 :58.43 1:11.33 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 53 1/11 4 3© 3¬ 4® 6¦¦ Pennington F L125 6.90 80=17 Pachelbel125¦ Big Dreamer125¨ Our UptownGirl125ªö Chased ins, weakened
11ä25= 8Prx fst 6ôf ÿ :23.44 :47.44 1:13.32 1:20.28 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 66 5/5 1 2ô 2§ 2¨ 2¦ô Pennington F L125 2.80 73=22 UnsolvedMystery121¦ô PerlsndHeels125¦ö SnppyRid128ô Stalked, rallied 2d
29æ25= 6Prx fst 6f :22.35 :45.85 :58.44 1:11.09 3Î çClm c-25000B 68 3/6 3 3© 3¦ 1¦ 1§õ Vargas J A Jr L122 *1.70 92=11 PerlsndHls122§õ LftovrSushi122ó Shtlkstomuch122§ô Well placed, drew off

Claimed from Top Notch Racing   for $25,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto  Trainer 2025(as of 9/29): ( 48   14   8   6   0.29 )
20æ25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.06 :44.80 1:09.32 1:16.12 3Î çOC25k/SAL12k-N 54 3/8 6 6¤õ 6«ô 5¦¨ 5¦¦ö Vargas J A Jr L125 4.10 84=06 CentreCourtChmp122¤ö DeweyDoit125Ç SweetLur122§ö Std along turn, 1/8
18Ý25= 2Prx myø 6ôf :22.32 :45.45 1:10.70 1:17.19 3Î çClm c-(15-10) 68 1/11 6 4¦ 2¦ô 1Ç 2Ç Pennington F L125 3.50 91=09 ìAnnworkstmch125Ç PrlsndHls125¦ô Shtlkstmch125ö Carried out stretch

Claimed from Margaret Rose Stable   for $15,000, Hawthorne Bobbi A  Trainer 2025(as of 8/18): ( 71   12   11   5   0.17 ) Placed first through disqualification
23Û25= 9Prx fst 6f :22.45 :45.75 :58.44 1:11.52 3Î çClm 25000B 63 1/7 3 4§ 3§ 3¦ 3¦ö Pennington F L122f 4.60 88=14 Chickieness122¦ô ApolloniVitelli122É PerlsndHeels122ô Inside, game effort
15Þ25= 8Prx slyø 6ôf :22.43 :45.72 1:11.43 1:18.10 3Î çOC12k/SAL10k-N 47 6/8 4 5¨ö 6ª 5ªõ 6® Sanchez M J L126f *1.50 77=09 Snappy Ride126É Popover Gal124§õ Lady Zeta129ªö Wide, no response
19Ü25= 7Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.81 :46.25 :58.47 1:11.12 3Î çClm c-15000B 75 3/6 3 2¦ 1¦ 1ª 1¤õ Sanchez M J L125f *.70 92=18 PerlsndHeels125¤õ ReeNeesSix122¦ TempestRising122ª Bid, drew off handily

Claimed from Just In Time Racing LLC   for $15,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 5/19): ( 118   42   22   10   0.36 )
21ß25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.55 :46.49 :59.18 1:12.32 3Î çClm c-10000B 69 2/6 1 2¨ô 1ô 1¨ 1ªö Sanchez M J L122f *1.30 86=19 Pearls andHeels122ªö DivineRomance125§ Rumint122§õ Took over, ridden out

Claimed from Margaret Rose Stable   for $10,000, Hawthorne Bobbi A  Trainer 2025(as of 4/21): ( 32   6   3   1   0.19 )
1ß25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :23.06 :46.80 1:11.74 1:18.21 4Î çClm 15000B 60 6/8 1 5¨ô 3¨ô 3§ 3§ö Elliott Cª L117f 9.70 82=14 Golden Moonlight122§ô Tavin122É PearlsandHeels117§õ Wide trip, game try

27á25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.14 :46.85 1:15.03 1:29.27 4Î çClm 15000B 53 3/8 4 1Ç 2Ç 1ô 4§ö Pennington F L122f 11.30 59=30 Miss M M122É La Cienega125¦ö Tempest Rising122ö Dueled, led, outfinish
4á25=10Prx fst 6ôf :22.68 :46.76 1:14.01 1:20.96 4Î çClm 15000B 57 5/7 1 5¨ 5ª 4©ô 4«ö Elliott Cª L117 7.70 65=30 Tara's Talent122¦ Tempest Rising122¨ô Aegean Sea122§õ Ins, wait 1/4, mildly

WORKS: 4ä25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 2/31  10æ25 Prx 5f fst 1:00© B 3/14  13Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 10/39  16Û25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 21/36  7Þ25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 23/31  10Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 26/39

TRAINER: 31-60Days(73 .10 $1.07) Dirt(241 .13 $1.71) Sprint(189 .15 $2.14) Claim(110 .16 $1.57) J/T 2024-25 PRX(13 .15 $1.63) J/T 2024-25(13 .15 $1.63)

3
Blue

Lady Annabelle
Own: Lilly Stable
Red, Black �Lilly� On Yellow Ball, Red

CORREA J (197 16 21 28 .08) 2025: (230 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 47

$25,000

B. m. 5 (Jun)
Sire: Golddigger's Boy (Jump Start) $1,500
Dam:Cartier Lady (Point Given)
Br: Luana J Johnson (Pa)
Tr: Bertone Joann(20 0 2 3 .00) 2025:(34 1 .03)

L 122

Life 15 3 1 2 $64,248 60

2025 9 2 1 2 $52,948 60

2024 6 1 0 0 $11,300 47

Prx 10 2 1 2 $53,748 60

D.Fst 12 2 1 1 $41,284 52
Wet(284) 3 1 0 1 $22,964 60
Synth(308*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(204*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(315) 9 3 0 0 $49,050 60

10ã25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :46.54 1:13.74 1:20.59 3Î çClm 15000B 52 3/9 5 2Ç 1ô 2§ 4¨ô Moya R F L122b 45.10 70=21 îMldoon122§õ îAmbtslyPlcd122§õ WhttWrld118¦õ Long duel, game try
28ä25=10Prx gd 6f ý :22.34 :45.82 :58.43 1:11.33 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k 47 7/11 6 10¦¨ 9¦¨ 9¦© 8¦¨ö Moya R F L125fb 50.90 77=17 Pachelbel125¦ Big Dreamer125¨ Our Uptown Girl125ªö 4w into lane

Previously trained by Caban Carlos E 2025(as of 5/28): ( 121 8 13 16 0.07 )
28Ü25= 5Prx myø 6f S :22.82 :46.71 :59.49 1:12.88 3Î çClm v-12500N3L 60 4/6 1 2Ç 1¦ 1¦ 1¨õ Rivera L D L122b *1.50 83=17 LadyAnnabelle122¨õ Permed122ö OnPrdiseHill122Ç Vied outside, drew off
6Ü25= 4Prx fst 6ôf :22.55 :45.79 1:11.63 1:18.42 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k 52 2/6 3 1ô 1Ç 2¦ô 3¨õ Rivera L D L120fb 4.80 81=15 ApolloniVitelli125ô RockMeGently120§ö LdyAnnbell120§õ Set pace, held 3rd

14ß25= 7Prx fst 6f ý :22.39 :45.90 :58.70 1:11.82 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 49 4/10 5 5§ 8ªõ 8«ô 5ªô Rivera L D L125fb 33.30 82=15 PuttheCrzyAwy125¦ö RockMeGntly120¦ô JumpFox120¦ô Std near 1/2, rallied
25à25= 1Prx gdø 6ôf :23.45 :47.55 1:13.95 1:20.68 4Î çClm c-7500N3L 43 1/9 5 4¦õ 3© 3ª 3¨ Inirio M J L122b 3.00 70=24 SnowLake122§ö Onthishrvestmoon125É LdyAnnbelle122ó Split foes, closed

Claimed from Baywood Farm   for $7,500, Stites Flint W Trainer 2024: ( 292   33   38   49   0.11 )
24á25= 1Prx fst 5ôf S :22.74 :47.83 1:01.63 1:08.53 4Î çClm 7500N3L 42 7/9 5 4¤ 3¬ 3« 2¨õ Inirio M J L125b 9.70 71=23 Five Star Fran125¨õ Lady Annabelle125Ç No Fake125É Very wide, up place
7á25= 2Pen fst 6f :23.23 :45.59 :58.32 1:10.71 4Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 21 5/8 8 8¦¥ 8¦¥ 8¦§ 8§§ô Inirio M J L122b 58.50 65=17 ThrPolks121¬ô BlckdmndDnny121§õ LstchncRmnc123ô Reared start,4p turn

28â25= 4Prx fst 6f :23.22 :48.54 1:02.76 1:16.80 4Î çÐClm 7500N2L 37 5/8 4 6©ô 6¨õ 5¦õ 1¦õ Inirio M J L123fb 8.10 63=29 LdyAnnbll123¦õ BrunoBrbrGirl122¦ EmilysOnFr117É Check start, willingly
6ã24= 5Pen fst 6f C :22.14 :45.99 :58.66 1:11.29 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k 8 2/10 2 2Ç 3§ô 7¬õ 10§¬ö Inirio M J L123b 59.10 57=18 Three Polks123®ö Fleeting Ember122¨ô My Honeybunch122É Vied, gave way

24å24= 5Pen fst 1 ý :23.39 :46.85 1:12.32 1:39.14 3Î çÐAlw 36000N1R -0 9/9 5¨ 7¦§ 9§« 9©¥ 9«© Aguilar M L121b 65.10 21=14 PaulasSurprise118¦ô AfricnAngel121ªö Girvinized120¦õ 6w1st,thru after 1/2
9å24= 9Prx fst 6f :22.38 :46.83 1:00.16 1:13.85 3Î çÐAlw 42200N1R 7 6/8 4 5©ô 8¦¥ 8¦¬ 8§¨õ Wolfsont A L122b 24.20 51=28 Missy Sixtysix119ö Sirani119§ô Voodoo You Do119Ç Urged early, stopped

WORKS: 15ä25 Prx 4f fst :51¨ B 55/64  3å25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 10/15  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 14/101  22Û25 Prx 4f fst :51¨ B 9/9  14à25 Pen 4f fst :49 B 8/23  ò15â25 Pen 4f fst :49 B 1/5

TRAINER: Dirt(31 .03 $0.52) Sprint(30 .03 $0.53) Claim(12 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(8 .00 $0.00)
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4
Yellow

Our Uptown Girl
Own: Hardesty Stables
White, Light Blue Circled �H�, White And

RUIZ E (447 57 75 79 .13) 2025: (580 76 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 58

$25,000

Ch. m. 6 (Apr)
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $3,000
Dam:Fringe Benefits (Cape Blanco*Ire)
Br: Barbara Rickline & Seminole Racing LLC (Pa)
Tr: Moore Michael M(167 37 25 28 .22) 2025:(234 51 .22)

L 122

Life 40 11 10 3 $367,930 79

2025 8 2 0 1 $49,910 70

2024 12 4 2 1 $129,980 76

Prx 35 8 9 3 $307,690 79

D.Fst 34 10 10 1 $339,510 79
Wet(320) 6 1 0 2 $28,420 69
Synth(275) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(192) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(335) 19 5 3 1 $140,770 79

28ä25=10Prx gd 6f ý :22.34 :45.82 :58.43 1:11.33 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 69 4/11 8 6¤ 5¤ô 3¬ 3© Ruiz E L125b 19.40 87=17 Pachelbel125¦ Big Dreamer125¨ OurUptownGirl125ªö Angled out, mild rally
11ä25= 8Prx fst 6ôf ÿ :23.44 :47.44 1:13.32 1:20.28 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 59 3/5 4 4¦ô 3§ 3¨ 5©ö Hernandez A L125b 4.00 70=22 UnsolvedMystery121¦ô PrlsndHls125¦ö SnppyRid128ô Chased 3w, weakened
6å25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.36 :45.76 :58.31 1:11.59 3Î çOC 50k/N2X 49 1/7 5 5¨ô 5ª 7®ô 7¦¥õ Hernandez A L122b 11.70 80=12 Doctor Abbie122ô Aoife's Magic122§ DeweyDoit122ô Three wide, faded turn

20Ý25= 8Del fst 6f ÿ :22.52 :46.02 :58.59 1:11.46 3Î çOC20k/SAL12k-N 62 3/5 5 4§ 4§õ 4§ô 4ªö Vargas J A Jr L121fb 7.50 81=12 DvilPysnGold121© YumyumEtEmUp121¦õ HotDnc121ô Rated 3w, no impact
1Þ25= 3Mth fst 6f C :22.63 :46.17 :58.67 1:11.39 3Î çOC16k/SAL8k-N 70 6/6 1 3ô 1Ç 1¦ 1É Hernandez A L124b 3.80 83=15 Our Uptown Girl124É Tavin121§õ Awesome Pic121ö Vied 3w, led, held

28ß25= 9Prx fst 6ôf C :22.39 :45.52 1:11.40 1:18.29 3Î çÐOC 50k/N2R 48 4/7 4 4§ô 4¨ 7¬ö 7¦§ Hernandez A L125b 6.90 73=16 Jeanne Marie122¦õ Pure Lure122¨ Snappy Ride125¦ Inside, faltered turn
15ß25= 3Prx fst 6ôf :22.44 :46.14 1:13.32 1:20.81 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 59 1/5 5 3§ 1Ç 1© 1¦ö Hernandez A L125b *.70 72=20 OurUptownGirl125¦ö MnddWStnd125É MissMM125ó Stumbled badly start
29â25= 7Prx fst 6ôf C :23.36 :47.47 1:14.11 1:21.21 4Î çÐOC 50k/N$Y 61 2/10 7 7¨ô 5¨ô 3©ô 4«õ Hernandez A L122b 4.70 64=32 Mary Q122¨ö Shetalkstomuch122ô Doctor Abbie122§ Wide turn, flattened
2ã24= 9Prx fst 6ôf ÿ :24.06 :47.41 1:11.84 1:18.25 3Î çÐOC 50k/N2R 72 2/5 1 1ô 1ô 1§ 1ó Hernandez A L122b 3.30 82=20 Our Uptown Girl122ó Mary Q122¦ You're the One122¦ Vied, clear, lasted
6ä24= 7Prx fst 6f :22.26 :45.66 :58.53 1:11.52 3Î çClm 25000B 76 3/6 5 5¦ö 5§õ 1§ô 1ªö Hernandez A L122b 2.40 86=21 OrUptownGrl122ªö TrPhnomnon122§ Thgddssfsnks122ô Split foes, surged off

19å24= 8Prx fst 7f :23.01 :45.98 1:11.54 1:24.96 3Î çAlw 10000sC 62 4/8 4 6¦ô 3¦ 2¨ 5¤ö Hernandez A L125b 14.10 75=16 AmbitiouslyPlaced123§ Pchelbel125ªô BellBettin125Ç Stalked 4w, weakened
24æ24= 4Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.31 :46.07 1:10.99 1:24.07 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 69 4/5 4 4§ô 4¦ö 2§ 2« Hernandez A L128b 12.20 82=23 AmbtoslyPlcd120« OrUptownGrl128©ô EmrtsAffr125¨õ Angled out, no match
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 26/56  27å25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 7/8  27æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 23/54  17æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 2/30  15Ý25 Prx 3f fst :36 B 7/14  9Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 36/121

TRAINER: 31-60Days(122 .20 $1.77) Dirt(474 .21 $1.60) Sprint(387 .21 $1.62) Claim(204 .22 $1.98) J/T 2024-25 PRX(40 .15 $0.93) J/T 2024-25(59 .22 $1.39)

5
Green

Stassi
Own: Bada Boom Racing
White, Orange �Bada Boom Racing�, Orange

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 64

$25,000

B. m. 5 (May)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:Darn Quiet (Real Quiet)
Br: Sandra Kim Eshleman (Pa)
Tr: Aristone Philip T(107 13 18 18 .12) 2025:(126 16 .13)

L 117ª

Life 24 6 6 2 $198,545 80

2025 6 1 1 0 $30,650 72

2024 9 3 2 0 $89,910 80

Prx 6 0 0 1 $18,360 62

D.Fst 21 5 6 2 $170,495 80
Wet(344) 2 1 0 0 $27,450 62
Synth(290) 1 0 0 0 $600 49

Turf(243) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(329) 15 4 5 2 $136,065 72

4ä25= 7Prx fst 7f ý :23.62 :47.04 1:13.61 1:26.71 3Î çClm 25000B 15 8/11 8 6© 11¦¨ 11§§ 10§¬ö Ruiz E L122b 6.10 47=23 Shtlkstomuch122¦ MilsofSmils122É AmbtouslyPlcd122§õ Stopped abruptly
14å25= 9Prx fst 6f :22.39 :46.20 :59.04 1:11.58 3Î çOC c-16k/N1X 62 1/9 8 7«ö 8«õ 7¦ö 4¨ö Torres J L122b 4.00 86=12 Snappy Ride122§õ Never Sway122ö Missy Sixtysix122ö Awk start, rail rally

Claimed from Eshleman James H. for $16,000, Houghton T Bernard Trainer 2025(as of 10/14): ( 155   38   21   20   0.25 )
18Û25= 6Pen fst 6f :22.34 :45.15 :56.85 1:08.84 3Î çÐOC 25k/C -N 70 6/6 4 4§ 2¦ô 2¨ 2©õ Cora D L121b 1.70 93=10 Back Forty121©õ Stassi121¦ô Pure Lure121«õ Rate 4w,3w mv,wllng
5Û25= 5Pen fst 6f :22.44 :45.39 :58.15 1:10.78 3Î çClm 16000(16-14)B 72 3/6 4 2ô 2Ç 1§ 1«ö Cora D L121b *1.50 88=18 Stassi121«ö Combat Hoofs125Ç Hot Dance121ö Btwn1/2,bid2w,drew off

19Ü25= 4PID fst 1 ú C :25.11 :50.00 1:14.67 1:38.48 3Î çOC25k/SAL16k-N 49 7/7 3¦ô 4¦ô 3ô 5ª 5¦¥õ Rojas M L123b 13.60 78=12 Right Now123ª Alcohol123ô Saratoga Gaze123§ Pulled,bid,tired
7Ü25= 4Pen fst 1¬¥ S :23.04 :46.69 1:11.43 1:42.24 3Î çÐOC 25k/C -N 59 4/5 3¨ 3§ 4§ô 4ª 4¬õ Cora D L121b 9.30 83=10 NaturesCandy124¦ô SoFullySue120§ YouretheOne120¨ö 3p,5w upper, no rally

27ä24= 4Pen fst 1 :26.23 :50.32 1:14.04 1:39.80 3Î çSsqhnnVly50k 69 2/6 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1É Cora D 121b 4.40 81=14 Stassi121É Doctor Abbie121©õ Swan Point119ª Prmptd, led, prevailed
8ä24= 5Pen fst 1 :24.51 :48.36 1:13.19 1:39.43 3Î çClm 16000(16-14)B 78 5/7 3§ 3¦ 1¦ô 1¨ 1«õ Cora D L121b *1.50 83=23 Stassi121«õ Joya Del Sur121© Carroll Girl121¨ Hard held4w,bid3w,drvg

25å24= 2Pen fst 6f :22.21 :45.28 :57.40 1:09.90 3Î çClm 16000(16-14)B 61 5/7 3 4§ö 2§ 2©ô 2«ö Cora D L121b 2.90 85=11 NoEasyAnswer121«ö Stssi121¦ UtterlyEnchnting121¨õ 3 wide turn, 2nd best
8å24= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.26 :47.43 1:13.64 1:46.83 3Î çClm 25000B 17 1/5 3§ô 3¨ 4® 4¦ª 4§®ô Torres J L122b 3.70 34=28 WoohooJckBlu122¦õ Flshndynmt122© Grlfromotrspc122§©õ Gave way readily

10æ24= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :22.48 :46.30 1:12.10 1:44.50 3Î çOC 40k/N2X -N 32 5/5 4« 5¬ô 5§¦ 5§§ 5§«ö Torres J L122b 12.90 49=21 MjstcCrd122¤ö DncngOnMyOwn125©ô GldMdlAnn115§õ Weakened steadily
11Û24= 4Pen fst 1Â :24.34 :48.79 1:13.28 1:45.18 3Î çÐOC 25k/C -N 80 6/6 5©ô 4§ 3¦ 2¨ 2§ô Cora D L121b 20.20 81=17 Foxy Junior123§ô Stassi121ö Swan Point121¦õ 3-w, closed strongly
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 4/54  ò29å25 Prx 5f fst 1:01 B 1/4  7å25 Pen 4f fst :49 B 9/22  30æ25 Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 9/18  20æ25 Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 5/23  9æ25 Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 4/9

TRAINER: 31-60Days(54 .13 $1.61) Dirt(217 .11 $1.19) Sprint(128 .10 $1.41) Claim(134 .11 $0.84)

6
Black

Tempest Rising
Own: Frederick T Galiardo
Purple, Gold �G� And Horseshoe, Gold

RIVERA L D (262 33 30 34 .13) 2025: (342 41 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 77

$25,000

B. m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Winchill (Tapit) $3,000
Dam:Seastormrising (Coastal Storm)
Br: Paladin of PA Inc (Pa)
Tr: Aristone Philip T(107 13 18 18 .12) 2025:(126 16 .13)

L 122

Life 33 4 5 8 $186,846 69

2025 7 1 2 2 $49,434 69

2024 14 3 1 3 $88,722 64

Prx 32 4 5 8 $185,346 69

D.Fst 27 4 4 7 $169,478 69
Wet(288) 5 0 1 1 $15,868 42
Synth(291*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(281) 1 0 0 0 $1,500 37
Dst(313) 10 2 2 1 $71,882 64

8ã25= 8Prx fst 6f C :22.79 :47.07 1:00.29 1:13.46 3Î çÐAlw 41820N1R 51 1/7 6 7«õ 5¨õ 5¦õ 2§ö Rivera L D L122fb 27.70 77=23 CitlintheGret122§ö TempestRising122ó JumpFox122©õ Split foes, late rally
17ä25= 9Prx fst 6f ý :22.45 :46.88 1:00.13 1:14.12 3Î çClm 15000B -W 55 3/8 8 7®ö 4¬ô 3¨ 1ô Rivera L D L122fb 19.70 77=26 TempstRising122ô MnddWStnd115ö CouldBCougr115¦ Trailed early, surged
19Ü25= 7Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.81 :46.25 :58.47 1:11.12 3Î çClm v-15000B 54 2/6 5 6©ô 3« 3¤ 3®õ Rivera L D L122b 9.70 83=18 PerlsndHeels125¤õ ReeNeesSix122¦ TempestRising122ª Rail to lane, mild bid
8ß25= 9Prx fst 6f :23.60 :48.06 1:00.80 1:13.45 3Î çÐAlw 41820N1R 51 3/7 7 4¦õ 3É 5©õ 7ªô Sanchez M J L122b 3.80 74=24 Snappy Ride122É Voodoo You Do122§ Sundria122§ö Off bit slow, 3w trip
1ß25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :23.06 :46.80 1:11.74 1:18.21 4Î çClm c-15000B 55 7/8 7 7©ö 6ªö 5© 5ª Carmouche K L122b 3.60 80=14 Golden Moonlight122§ô Tavin122É Pearls and Heels117§õ Well back, mild bid

Claimed from Solis Agustin  for $15,000, Solis Jacinto  Trainer 2025(as of 4/1): ( 73   9   11   11   0.12 )
27á25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.14 :46.85 1:15.03 1:29.27 4Î çClm 15000B 55 6/8 8 7¨ 6©ô 5§õ 3§ Adorno A L122b 4.50 60=30 Miss M M122É La Cienega125¦ö Tempest Rising122ö Bumped start, 3-4w
4á25=10Prx fst 6ôf :22.68 :46.76 1:14.01 1:20.96 4Î çClm 15000B 69 4/7 7 7©õ 6ªõ 3¦ô 2¦ Silvera R L122b 13.20 71=30 Tara's Talent122¦ Tempest Rising122¨ô Aegean Sea122§õ Rallied, good finish

16ã24= 7Prx slyø 1 :24.52 :47.98 1:13.20 1:40.44 3Î çÐAlw 41800N1R 35 7/7 4§ô 5¤ 7¦ª 7§§ 7§¬õ Vasquez W L122b 31.40 52=32 Tiz Race Day122©ö Nature's Candy122©õ So Fully Sue122É Wide, stopped
4ã24= 7Prx fst 6ôf S :22.45 :45.54 1:12.61 1:19.79 3Î çClm 25000B 54 5/5 4 4¨ô 5«ô 5ª 5«õ Bowman A L122b 6.50 69=27 Principia122¦õ Ree Nee's Six114ô Aegean Sea122ó Wide trip, no factor
2ä24= 4Prx fst 6f :23.22 :47.32 1:00.27 1:14.16 3Î çClm c-12500B 64 4/6 6 4§ô 2¦ 1ô 1¦ö Bowman A L122b *2.20 73=29 TempestRising122¦ö FstMotion119¦ SurvivlRos119«õ Angled out, edged off

Claimed from Armstrong Jack J. for $12,500, Mosco Robert Trainer 2024(as of 11/2): ( 188   27   30   23   0.14 )
23å24= 8Prx fst 6f S :22.47 :46.12 :58.43 1:11.29 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 56 3/9 8 6©õ 6ª 4¬ 5®ö Bowman A L125b 24.50 77=25 For Sale118©ô Dazzy121©õ Snow Lake125ô 2w, no rally
30æ24= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.25 :47.60 1:13.84 1:46.45 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 44 1/7 1Ç 1ô 2ô 5¨ô 6®õ Bowman A L125b 11.40 57=28 AmyMule122É SnowLke121©õ Summersttheshore122§ Bobbled start, faded
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 4/54  8ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:01§ B 3/14  2ä25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 2/3  11å25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 22/73  ò1å25 Prx 3f fst :36 B 1/11  8Ü25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 6/13

TRAINER: Dirt(217 .11 $1.19) Sprint(128 .10 $1.41) Claim(134 .11 $0.84) J/T 2024-25 PRX(9 .44 $7.27) J/T 2024-25(9 .44 $7.27)
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7
Orange

Tara's Talent
Own: CDI Thoroughbreds
Blue, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds On

GONZALEZ S (435 57 56 60 .13) 2025: (547 72 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 56

$25,000

Ch. m. 9 (Mar)
Sire: Talent Search (Catienus) $1,500
Dam:Graemy (Graeme Hall)
Br: Glenn E Brok LLC (Pa)
Tr: Padilla-Preciado Ernesto(122 38 16 18 .31) 2025:(145 43 .30)

L 122

Life 69 9 17 15 $516,770 77

2025 8 3 1 1 $87,628 70

2024 10 1 1 4 $53,856 65

Prx 44 8 12 7 $384,717 77

D.Fst 55 7 10 12 $353,823 77
Wet(378) 13 2 7 3 $161,213 74
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(286) 1 0 0 0 $1,734 68
Dst(354) 36 5 9 7 $256,383 77

10ã25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :46.54 1:13.74 1:20.59 3Î çClm c-15000B 47 9/9 1 5©õ 2ô 3§ô 6ªö Hernandez A L122f *3.10 68=21 îMldoon122§õ îAmbtslyPlcd122§õ WhttWrld118¦õ Bid wide turn, wknd
Claimed from Hardesty Stables   for $15,000, Moore Michael M  Trainer 2025(as of 12/10): ( 225   49   41   37   0.22 )

18ä25= 9Prx fst 6f S :23.27 :46.76 :59.18 1:11.90 3Î çClm 25000B 67 4/6 1 2ô 3¨ 3¨ô 5ªõ Hernandez A L122f 8.30 83=22 PattyCakes125§ö PuttheCrazyAway122ö SweetLur122ö Close outside, faded
30å25= 5Pen slyø 6f :21.99 :44.71 :57.29 1:10.42 3Î çClm 25000B 65 2/5 2 4® 4¤ 3©ô 2¨ Hernandez A L123f 9.40 86=12 Back Forty121¨ Tara's Talent123ô Sweet Laura121É Bobbled st,2-3p,rally
3æ25= 2Prx fst 6f S :23.26 :46.95 :59.61 1:12.48 3Î çClm 15000B 64 5/6 2 2ô 1ô 1§ 1¦ô Hernandez A L122f 2.10 85=13 Tara's Talent122¦ô Boss Like Beth122¦ö JezebelJade122¦ô Stalked, bid, clear

23Û25= 9Prx fst 6f :22.45 :45.75 :58.44 1:11.52 3Î çClm 25000B 54 4/7 4 5ª 4¨ 6©õ 6ªô Hernandez A L122f 5.60 84=14 Chickieness122¦ô ApolloniVitelli122É PerlsndHeels122ô Wide bid, flattened
16ß25= 7Prx fst 5ôf :23.04 :47.65 1:00.35 1:07.07 3Î çClm 25000B 62 7/7 6 4§ô 4¦ö 1¦ 1¦ô Hernandez A L122f 5.70 81=24 TarasTalent122¦ô VlintMjesty122¦ô CloutChser122Ç Three wide, edged off
24á25= 9Prx fst 6f C :22.47 :46.35 :59.75 1:13.64 4Î çClm 25000B 62 1/7 4 4¨ 4ªô 3© 3§õ Hernandez A L125f 3.90 77=23 AegeanSea122§ EtsMoonMaiden122É TarsTlent125¦ö Bid, gradual late gain
4á25=10Prx fst 6ôf :22.68 :46.76 1:14.01 1:20.96 4Î çClm 15000B 70 3/7 4 4¦ô 2¨ 1¦ 1¦ Hernandez A L122f 8.50 72=30 Tara's Talent122¦ Tempest Rising122¨ô Aegean Sea122§õ Rallied, clear, held
4ã24= 5Prx fst 6ôf :22.52 :46.18 1:13.54 1:20.76 3Î çClm 15000B 55 2/7 4 5§ 6¨ô 3§ô 3Ç Hernandez A L122f 2.90 70=27 Snappy Ride122ó Lady Zeta122Ç Tara's Talent122ô Rail early,closed well
2ä24= 9Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.55 :47.32 1:13.33 1:26.91 3Î çClm 15000B 56 4/9 8 7©ô 7ª 5©ô 5ªô Hernandez A L122fb 4.70 68=29 HiddenCche122ô SisterSuprem122¨õ QueenCdnc122É Brief move, flattened

16Ý24= 1Sar fst 1 ÿ :25.04 :49.27 1:13.71 1:39.21 4Î çClm 25000 57 4/7 5§ô 5¨ô 5© 6¬õ 6® Hernandez A L118fb 13.10 74=14 Obrigada118Ç April Antics118ô Trade Secret118¦õ 2-3p trns,5p1/4,empty
12Þ24= 3Prx fst 6ôf C :22.26 :45.13 1:10.68 1:17.72 3Î çClm 25000B 65 2/7 6 7«ô 7® 4ª 2ö Vasquez W L125fb 13.20 84=15 Mia Tosca122ö Tara's Talent125É Aegean Sea122¨õ Angled wide, rallied
WORKS: 23å25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 3/14  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 25/51  12Û25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 6/54  21Þ25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 4/52  2Þ25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 3/25  10ß25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 13/35

TRAINER: 1stClaim(96 .29 $2.52) Dirt(464 .24 $2.04) Sprint(284 .27 $2.21) Claim(313 .24 $1.95) J/T 2024-25 PRX(49 .29 $2.46) J/T 2024-25(50 .28 $2.41)

8
Pink

Boss Like Beth
Own: Top Notch Racing
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock

VARGAS J A JR (163 32 25 17 .20) 2025: (337 57 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 72

$25,000

B. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Private Gold (Seeking the Gold) $1,500
Dam:Dance With Effie (Chhaya Dance)
Br: John Parker (Pa)
Tr: Padilla Esteban(255 43 45 43 .17) 2025:(293 50 .17)

L 122

Life 49 7 5 8 $332,268 81

2025 13 3 1 0 $85,990 66

2024 14 1 1 3 $59,814 81

Prx 36 5 5 6 $270,916 81

D.Fst 43 4 5 8 $227,328 66
Wet(350) 5 3 0 0 $103,940 81
Synth(370) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(286) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 51
Dst(335) 15 2 1 2 $112,252 66

8ã25= 7Prx fst 6f ý :22.44 :46.15 :59.24 1:11.91 3Î çOC 16k/N1X 61 1/8 5 6¤ô 8¦¥ 6© 4« Vargas J A Jr L122 25.40 82=23 Shtlkstomuch122ö PutthCrzyAwy122©õ MissySxtysx122¦ Rail trip, willingly
11ä25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ C :22.98 :47.63 1:13.98 1:44.91 3Î çOC c-16k/N1X 53 2/8 5©ô 7§ö 7©ö 5¦¦ 5¦ªô Wolfsont A L122 27.50 58=29 Jess's Moment122¨ Up N Runnin119«ö Dazzy122É Two path, yielded

Claimed from Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC   for $16,000, Abrams Ronald B Trainer 2025(as of 11/11): ( 47   7   7   8   0.15 )
15å25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :23.45 :48.00 1:14.22 1:20.98 3Î çClm c-15000B 56 2/6 3 5§ô 4¦õ 2ô 1ó Aguilar J L122 14.40 72=19 BossLkBth122ó MnddWStnd118ó AmbtoslyPlcd122ö Rallied 4w, prevailed

Claimed from DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC   for $15,000, Lake Scott A Trainer 2025(as of 10/15): ( 276   25   31   42   0.09 )
24æ25= 6Prx fst 1 :24.62 :48.66 1:13.69 1:39.93 3Î çClm c-15000B 59 7/8 4¦ô 3¦ô 5¨ 6©ô 5©ô Aguilar J L122 7.80 78=14 MilesofSmiles122ö WowLucky125¦ö PechPrfct122¦ö Swung wide, willingly

Claimed from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc.   for $15,000, Catalano Michael L Jr Trainer 2025(as of 9/24): ( 74   13   13   14   0.18 )
3æ25= 2Prx fst 6f S :23.26 :46.95 :59.61 1:12.48 3Î çClm 15000B 62 2/6 1 4¦ô 3¦ô 2§ 2¦ô Aguilar J L122 2.20 83=13 TrsTlent122¦ô BossLikeBeth122¦ö JezebelJde122¦ô Rated,good late energy

21Ý25= 7Pen fst 1¬¥ :23.46 :47.20 1:12.02 1:42.27 3Î çClm 16000(16-14)B 62 5/7 3§ô 5©õ 4ªô 5¬ 5®ö Aguilar J L123f 4.70 80=20 Pink Rose125¨õ Braquet123¦ö Irie Empress123Ç 4w far turn, no rally
16Û25= 2Pen gdø 1 S :25.60 :49.67 1:13.87 1:39.28 3Î çOC12k/SAL5k 66 2/5 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 1ªõ Aguilar J L121 3.70 84=18 BossLikeBeth121ªõ PinkRose123¨ö Geniinbridl121®õ Hounded ins,drft,drvng
27Ü25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.45 :45.58 1:11.86 1:18.78 3Î çClm 15000B 44 4/7 2 5ªö 6¤õ 5¤ô 5¬õ Ruiz E L122 9.10 76=18 Jump a Fox125ô Could Be a Cougar122ö Mosienko122É Angled out, no bid
13Ü25=10Prx slyø 1¬¥ ÿ :24.47 :48.87 1:14.33 1:46.12 3Î çClm 15000B 52 6/7 3¦ô 4¨ 5¬ô 4ªô 4¤ô Martinez Fª L117f 5.40 59=29 PhotoFinish122É Shesrollingston122©õ PchPrfct125© Very wide into stretch
15ß25= 3Prx fst 6ôf :22.44 :46.14 1:13.32 1:20.81 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 55 2/5 3 4§ô 5¨õ 3ª 4§ Ruiz E L128f 5.20 70=20 OurUptownGirl125¦ö MenddWStnd125É MissMM125ó Rail early, angled out
5à25= 9Prx gdø 1 :25.04 :49.48 1:15.92 1:43.28 4Î çOC c-16k/N1X 18 1/8 3§ 3¦ô 5¬ô 7§¥ 7©¥ô Haddock D L125f 8.20 25=50 Beautifulcrazygirl122¦©ö Pachelbel122ªô Dixie Groove122«õ Inside, faltered

Claimed from DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC   for $16,000, Lake Scott A Trainer 2024: ( 512   60   72   59   0.12 )
7á25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C :23.23 :47.51 1:12.57 1:44.06 4Î çAlw 40250N1X 62 1/6 2ô 3¦ô 5ö 2ô 1¨ô Haddock D L121f 14.30 81=19 BossLikeBeth121¨ô PinkRose121¤ NicolesJourny122§õ Ins,2w1/4,rail bid,clr

WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 46/73  9Û25 Prx 4f my :50© B 14/15  2Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 14/16  27à25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 5/28  4â25 Prx 4f fst :51§ B 28/51  3Ü24 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 8/22

TRAINER: Dirt(352 .18 $1.56) Sprint(228 .17 $1.52) Claim(249 .16 $1.44) J/T 2024-25 PRX(83 .24 $1.31) J/T 2024-25(91 .23 $1.31)
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4 Parx Racing 1 MILE 70 YARDS (1:38¨) Clm 7500N2L Purse $21,000   (PLUS UP TO 40%

PABF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older,
125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since December 1 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500.

Post time: 1:26 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 Cent Pick 4
(Races 4-7), Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta

Beyer par: 59

1
Red

Saucy Ham
Own: Don L Bryant and Hamilton L Ford
Black, Red �Db� On White Ball, Black Cap

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 75

$7,500

Ch. g(08.29.24) 4 (Apr) FTKFEB22 $2,000
Sire: Klimt (Quality Road) $400
Dam:Sacred Moon (Malibu Moon)
Br: Mullikin Thoroughbreds (Ky)
Tr: Bryant Don L(13 2 2 0 .15) 2025:(39 6 .15)

122

Life 9 1 2 1 $24,015 57

2025 8 1 2 1 $23,890 57

2024 1 M 0 0 $125 -

Prx 4 0 2 0 $9,790 49

D.Fst 6 0 2 1 $11,315 49
Wet(347) 1 0 0 0 $500 23
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(257) 2 1 0 0 $12,200 57
Dst(316) 4 0 2 0 $9,790 49

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 49 12/12 9¬õ 9«õ 6© 5¦õ 2ó Sanchez M J 122b 15.50 51=44 WatchHill122ó SaucyHam122¦ Redoubtbleripken119ó Rail, split foes, miss
18ä25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ :25.05 :49.93 1:15.97 1:47.09 3Î Clm 12500N2L 45 6/6 5§ 5© 5ª 4©ô 4¤ Sanchez M J 122b 7.10 55=37 Inmortal J120ô King Deivys122«ô Redoubtableripken120¦ Wide, lacked rally
29å25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ S :24.21 :49.13 1:14.37 1:44.63 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 47 1/6 6ª 6« 6¤õ 6®õ 6¦¨ Williams A 125b 36.00 62=24 Tested119ô Encrypt122¦¥ Light My Way122É Trailed throughout
18å25= 6Del fm Í1Âê :24.37 :49.13 1:13.81 1:45.75 3Î Clm 16000(16-10)N2L 45 10/10 3¦ô 1ô 2ô 6ªô 9¦¥ö Gonzalez Sanchez J L124b 14.10 73=19 NickyJoln118ó Elfugomsbrlnt121¨ö ClssclsFnl117ó Prssd3w,bid1/2,outkick
2å25= 3Del fm 1Âê :23.90 :48.60 1:13.54 1:45.88 3Î Md 16000(16-10) 57 4/11 6©ö 5¦õ 1ô 1¦ô 1ö Ramos J 140b 4.40 77=11 Saucy Ham140ö Pujol140É Royal Renegade137ª Bumped st, 3p far turn

23æ25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :23.00 :47.41 1:13.49 1:45.28 3Î Md 10000 46 7/7 3¬ 3§ô 2¦ 2« 2ªö Williams A 125b 28.70 66=23 Rocket Night125ªö SaucyHam125ô WinningSong122¦¬ô Bumped start, rallied
21Ý25= 3Del fst 1 :24.17 :48.27 1:14.60 1:41.73 3Î Md 7500(7.5-5) 49 7/7 7« 7ªô 3¦ 4¦õ 3© Rodriguez A A 123b 38.50 68=23 Electioneering118§ö Frame Up118¦õ Saucy Ham123ªô Trail, up for show
14Ý25= 8Del gd 6f S :22.92 :47.47 1:00.96 1:14.36 3Î Md 7500(7.5-5) 23 6/7 6 7¦¥ 7¤ö 7¬ 6ªõ Ortiz J¬ 117b *2.50 68=16 Andras124¨ Sweet Winner120É Guilted120ö Bmpst, trail most
12å24= 5Del fst 6f :23.37 :47.33 :59.98 1:12.36 3Î Md Sp Wt 40k - 2/8 8 - - - - Luna P A 121b 58.40 - 25 SwingingSolo121§ô PilotComt119§ô GoodsHGts121¨õ Off slw, esd, wlkd off
WORKS: 2Ý25 Del 4f fst :50© B 48/76  15Û25 Del 4f gd :48§ B 1/3  17Þ25 Del 5f fst 1:02© B 5/11  3Þ25 Del 4f fst :49§ Bg 14/31  19Ü25 Del 4f fst :49¨ B 4/21  ò3Ü25 Del 3f fst :35© B 1/18

TRAINER: Dirt(43 .14 $5.45) Routes(29 .10 $2.70) Claim(38 .08 $2.79) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(3 .00 $0.00)

2
White

War Commander
Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Black, White �S/s� On Gold Ball, Blue

VASQUEZ W (48 6 0 4 .12) 2025: (142 13 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 63

$7,500

B. g(07.24.25) 3 (Mar) OBSOPN24 $45,000
Sire: War of Will (War Front) $15,000
Dam:Mermaid of Honor (Majestic Warrior)
Br: Kinsman Farm (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Julio(17 4 5 1 .24) 2025:(17 4 .24)

L 119

Life 12 1 3 1 $33,550 64

2025 9 1 2 1 $26,500 64

2024 3 M 1 0 $7,050 51

Prx 2 0 1 0 $4,610 48

D.Fst 8 1 1 1 $22,450 64
Wet(300) 1 0 1 0 $4,200 48
Synth(274) 2 0 1 0 $6,650 51

Turf(266) 1 0 0 0 $250 48
Dst(302) 5 0 2 0 $11,860 51

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 31 7/12 8ªö 8ªõ 7ª 11¤ö 11¦¦ô Gonzalez F Jr L119fb 3.70 40=44 Watch Hill122ó SaucyHam122¦ Redoubtableripken119ó Settled wide, faded
10ä25= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.52 :48.63 1:15.49 1:47.28 3Î Clm 7500N2L 48 9/10 7©õ 6¦ö 3¦ 2Ç 2É Gonzalez F Jr L120fb 4.90 62=34 BijahAgain115É WrCommnder120¦ö PririeDunes122¦ Bid turn, outfinished

Previously trained by Barboza Victor Jr 2025(as of 9/20): ( 275 60 51 28 0.22 )
20æ25= 5Del fst 1 :24.57 :48.62 1:14.79 1:42.15 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-5)N2L 46 7/10 6ªô 7¬õ 5¨ô 7¤ô 7ªô Chuan M L118b 3.70 64=28 Ray's Blue Wagon118¦ Work Hard117ô Bullring Bully114§ö Mid pack outside
3æ25= 7Pen fst 1¬¥ :24.03 :48.72 1:14.50 1:45.85 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 36 2/6 3¦ô 3¦ô 5§ö 6«ô 5¦©õ Batista J A L121b 2.60 58=31 GoodFrdyMn121¨ô AwsomHrry123ö ASmWrrr121® Bump 4p5/8, wknd5p str

24Û25= 5Pen fst 1 ÿ :24.74 :48.31 1:12.55 1:38.51 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 61 2/6 3¦ô 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô 3¦ö Rodriguez A R L120b 2.20 86=12 Sndini120¦ö BirrvinoBlvd120Ç WrCommnder120§õ Bump st,2-3p,even lane
11Ü25= 3GP fst 1 S :24.69 :47.82 1:13.43 1:40.81 3Î Clm 8000N2L 63 6/7 2ô 1Ç 2ô 1Ç 2É Jaramillo E L118b *1.30 65=25 LoutheBody125É WrCommndr118¦ö KoshrCpon125É Duel,2p,dug in,caught
28à25= 6GP fst 1 :24.46 :47.31 1:11.74 1:38.40 OC35k/SAL35k-N 32 2/7 7©ö 7« 6¤ô 7¦¥ 7¦®ö Jaramillo E L118b 3.30 57=16 Formulate118¦ô Possum118§ Simo118ö Bumped start, 2wd
7à25= 1GP fst 1 S :24.41 :47.42 1:12.21 1:38.17 Md 12500 64 8/9 4¦ô 3ô 1¨ 1ª 1¦¦ô Jaramillo E L118b 2.80 79=19 War Commander118¦¦ô Easier Said118¦ Ruiz Junior118ªô 3wd, ridden out
2á25= 1GP fm 1Âê :24.20 :49.24 1:12.48 1:42.69 Md 25000 48 11/12 9©ö 9«ô 9®ô 9¦¥ 10¬ Ortiz I Jr L118b 6.30 70=19 Friolento118¦õ Wnnbeeloved118É Messgfromthking118Ç Pulling early, 2wd

12ã24= 3GP fst 1¬¥ú :24.58 :49.44 1:14.46 1:42.85 Md 25000 45 4/7 5§õ 4¦ö 3ô 4¦ 2¨õ Ortiz I Jr 118b *.50 71=20 RiverofTime118¨õ WrCommnder118ó SpongeTim111¦ö 3wd bid, outkicked
17ä24= 3GP fst 1¬¥ú :23.86 :47.85 1:12.94 1:42.23 Md 35000 51 7/8 5©ô 6© 4¦ô 3¨ 4¬ö Jaramillo E 119 4.90 69=19 Il Alchemysta119§ô Maldini119§õ My Boy Rocky119¨ 3-4wd, flattened
19å24= 2GP fst 6f :22.56 :45.52 :57.84 1:11.27 Md Sp Wt 40k 40 6/9 7 9¬ö 9¦¦ 8¦§ 8¦¬ô Jaramillo E 118 21.30 69=14 Rolando118¨ Cool Intentions118¨ô R Winchester118©õ 3p,float7p5/16,no bid
WORKS: 1ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:02§ B 2/6  28å25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 24/35  18å25 Prx 5f fst 1:00§ B 4/8  17Ý25 Del 4f fst :50 B 16/46  4Û25 GP 4f gd :49 B 6/23  14Þ25 GP 4f fst :48¦ B 9/84

TRAINER: Dirt(17 .24 $3.89) Routes(8 .25 $4.53) Claim(17 .24 $3.89)

3
Blue

Irish Tenor
Own: Ten Strike Racing
Purple And Black Quarters, Black Hoops

CATALA J (109 11 13 8 .10) 2025: (129 13 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 36

$7,500

Ch. g(09.07.23) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Hard Spun (Danzig) $25,000
Dam:High Pitch (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: John McClutchy & Shamrock Racing Enterprises (NY)
Tr: Guerrero Juan Carlos(114 16 13 21 .14) 2025:(139 20 .14)

L 115¬

Life 17 1 2 2 $77,857 76

2025 6 0 0 1 $6,910 52

2024 11 1 2 1 $70,947 76

Prx 6 0 0 1 $6,910 52

D.Fst 7 0 1 1 $21,040 56
Wet(393) 6 1 1 1 $52,170 76
Synth(356) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(329) 4 0 0 0 $4,647 73
Dst(362) 2 0 0 0 $1,670 43

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 39 5/12 2ô 3¦ 2ô 4¦ 8« Catala J¬ L115b *3.40 45=44 WatchHill122ó SaucyHm122¦ Redoubtbleripken119ó Forced pace, faltered
10ä25= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.52 :48.63 1:15.49 1:47.28 3Î Clm 7500N2L 43 6/10 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 3ô 4¨ Catala J¦¥ L112fb 6.80 59=34 BijahAgain115É WarCommnder120¦ö PririeDunes122¦ Long duel, weakened
28å25= 5Prx fst 5ôf :23.01 :46.47 :59.02 1:05.42 3Î Clm 7500N2L 39 7/8 2 5¦ö 3§ô 4«ô 4®ô Catala J¦¥ L112fb 2.30 79=10 Maliblue115¦ö Wyatt Hunter113§õ Island Spirit122ªô Four wide, faltered
7å25=10Prx fst 6f :22.15 :45.41 :58.25 1:11.74 3Î Clm 7500N2L 52 4/10 3 4§ 5«ô 2« 3«õ Rivera K¬ L115fb 3.60 83=15 One Last Kiss122©ô Prince Lucas122¦ö Irish Tenor115§ô Brief bid, flattened

22æ25= 5Prx fst 5ôf C :22.27 :46.06 :59.11 1:05.69 3Î Clm 7500B 43 5/7 4 3§ 3§ô 4¨ô 4¨ Rivera K¬ L115b 3.30 85=15 BdAdvice122Ç NostlgisSmile122¦õ StillwtrMoon114¦ö Close btwn, flattened
18Ý25= 1Prx myø 6f :22.26 :45.71 :58.32 1:11.38 3Î Clm 10000B 34 13/13 2 4¦ö 10¬õ 8®ô 10¦§ö Martinez F L122fb 6.60 78=09 El Medianoche117¦ö Ortho Star118§ö My KidSyd122ô Brief speed, gave way
21ä24= 4Aqu slyø 1 :23.22 :46.57 1:12.17 1:38.01 3Î Clm c-25000N2L 39 3/7 3¦ 3§ô 5©ô 5®ô 6¦¬ö Luzzi L J L118 5.00 63=21 Strapped121¦õ Torpedo Run123® Brown Don'tStop118§ Chased inside, tired

Claimed from Costello, Brian, Figueroa, Kim B. and Albert, Linda A.   for $25,000, Figueroa Carlos R Jr Trainer 2024(as of 11/21): ( 15   2   3   3   0.13 )
2ä24= 9BAQ fm 1°Ñ :48.00 1:12.53 1:36.88 1:48.66 3Î OC35k/SAL50k-N 65 3/12 2¨ 3¦ô 5¦ö 7©õ 10®ô Luzzi L J L118 83.25 82=08 SteadfstResolve120ô BrigdeCommnder121¨ô Modic120ô Inside turns,empty

27æ24= 2BAQ fm 6f ê :22.04 :45.35 :57.60 1:10.37 3Î Clm c-40000N2L -0 10/12 8 7¨õ 11¦§ 12§© 11¨¨ô Lezcano J L120 11.70 49=15 TyphoonFury120¨ InfltonNton121É Bckortwo114ó Bmp brk,4-5p,easd,wlkd
Claimed from McClutchy John  for $40,000, Kimmel John C Trainer 2024(as of 9/27): ( 71   13   6   5   0.18 )

31Ý24= 3Sar fm 5ôfê :21.98 :44.84 :56.44 1:02.31 3Î ÐAlw 95000N1X 73 9/9 5 3¦ 3¦ô 2ô 5¦ö Lezcano J L118 15.60 91=07 Kreesa122É TwistedFiligree118ö Heymckitsjck122É Out,3-4p,bid,outkicked
31Û24= 3Sar slyø 5ôfï :22.30 :45.76 :57.97 1:04.52 3Î ÐMd 40000 76 6/7 2 1¦ 1ô 1§ô 1©õ Lezcano J L119 *.75 90=15 IrishTnor119©õ DundinCuswy119Ç BustinoSntino124§ 2p trn,brisk hand-ride
14Þ24= 7BAQ fst 6f :22.15 :45.08 :57.45 1:10.53 3Î ÐMd Sp Wt 75k 52 2/9 7 4§ 4¦¦ 5¦¨ 6¦©õ Lezcano J L118b 7.80 78=09 YoBannBoy118®õ HeHsItAll118§ô ConcordeSpirit118¦ô Chased inside, tired
WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 29/73  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 21/51  26Û25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 40/99  28Þ25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¦ Bg 4/12  7Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 20/30  9ß25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 38/49

TRAINER: Dirt(280 .16 $1.36) Routes(142 .15 $1.40) Claim(187 .17 $1.56) J/T 2024-25 PRX(19 .16 $0.96) J/T 2024-25(20 .20 $1.05)
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4
Yellow

Twirling Express
Own: Rolando Lima and Alpala Farm
Red, Yellow Braces And �Rj�, Yellow Band

RIVERA K (203 25 27 31 .12) 2025: (213 27 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 69

$7,500

B. h. 5 (Mar) KEESEP21 $140,000
Sire: Twirling Candy (Candy Ride*Arg) $60,000
Dam:Ruthville (Afleet Alex)
Br: Stone Farm (Ky)
Tr: Soto- Martinez Elliott(149 26 30 24 .17) 2025:(172 28 .16)

L 115¬

Life 24 1 4 2 $72,983 72

2025 8 0 1 1 $13,910 72

2024 7 1 1 1 $38,100 69

Prx 1 0 0 0 $410 35

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $1,430 52
Wet(382) 1 0 0 0 $300 40
Synth(357) 2 0 1 0 $11,180 69

Turf(343) 17 1 3 2 $60,073 72
Dst(383) 2 0 1 0 $11,180 69

10ã25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.49 :46.51 :59.67 1:13.66 3Î Clm 12500N2L 35 8/8 3 8ªõ 8¬ 7¬ô 6¬ô Rivera K¬ L115b 10.50 71=21 AdiosJersey122§ö AuthnticKingdom119§ Lovmkrn120¦ô 6w early, no factor
27ä25= 3Lrl gd 5ôfê :22.15 :45.64 :57.46 1:03.50 3Î OC25k/SAL25k 72 6/9 7 9¦¨ 9ªö 8¨ö 4§ö Sanchez M J L119b 16.10 83=14 El Tinmarin121ö King Covee123ô War Humor119¦ô Blocked 3/16,by-faders
15ä25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê :22.16 :45.13 :56.90 1:03.09 3Î OC16k/SAL16k 63 5/10 9 9¦¦ 10¦¦ 10«õ 3¦ô Ruiz J L126b 6.70 86=13 Shear Magic126ö Nancie's Boy124ö Twirling Express126ô 7wd upper, rallied
6æ25= 3Mth fm 5ôfê S :22.52 :45.76 :57.96 1:04.28 3Î Clm 14000(16-14)B 61 2/8 7 7«õ 7ªô 5¨ 4¦õ Martinez F L119b 3.90 86=17 Taprixie113¦ SimplyDisregrded120Ç CuriousSoul118Ç Inside, late bid btwn

Previously trained by Vera Miguel 2025(as of 7/12): ( 24 1 3 2 0.04 )
12Û25= 4Cnl fm 1 Ñ S :23.90 :47.45 1:10.62 1:35.91 3Î Clm 16000N2L 54 10/11 10«ö10¬ö 10¦¥ 11¦§ 8¤õ Boyce F L123b 22.70 87=08 Drilling for Gold123¦õ Lothario123¦ô Union Bulldog123§ö Drifted wide upper
8Þ25= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê :21.59 :45.04 :56.78 1:02.86 3Î OC25k/SAL25k 61 8/8 7 6©ô 7ªõ 6« 2¦õ Ruiz J L122b 3.80 88=12 WtchOutWorld126¦õ TwirlngExprss122ö AgntKlly126ô Swung 5wd 3/16,rally

26Ü25= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê :22.28 :45.55 :56.86 1:02.91 3Î Clm 16000(16-12.5)N2L 57 5/10 3 2ô 2ô 2ô 4¦ö Briceno J G L126b 5.10 87=11 UpsidedownMan122¦õ TikTokDaddy122ô RobertsMoon118Ç 2wd bid, willing
9Ü25= 3Pim myø 5f ï :22.75 :46.09 :58.65 3Î Clm 25000(25-20)N2L 40 5/8 5 8¦¨ 8¦ª 8¦« 8¦§ Ruiz J L126b 20.40 83=18 Medagooch126¨õ Barong126ó Night Preacher118¨ Outrun
3ä24= 3Lrl fm 5ôfê :21.86 :44.46 :56.23 1:02.83 3Î Clm 16000(20-16)N2L 51 10/12 8 9®ô 9¦¥ 7¦¦ 7¬ Martinez Fª L117fb 8.10 82=12 SameDayasLJ124§ö BewareofPride124¦ö JRJoneZ124ó Wide, needed more

18å24= 9Lrl fm 1 ê :23.47 :47.69 1:11.87 1:35.68 3Î Clm 24000(30-24)N2L 1 6/10 10¦¥10¦¥ 10¤õ 9§« 9¨¬ö Chavez Aª L117fb 4.70 53=10 HoldOut123¨ HyteckPrince123É GttoBeProud126ó Poor break,stmbl 3/16
14æ24=11Lrl fm 5ôfê :23.17 :45.88 :57.07 1:03.11 3Î Clm 30000(30-24)N2L 62 7/9 5 5©ô 5©ô 6¨õ 3§ Martinez Fª L121fb 2.80 86=07 P Money126É Hold Up126¦ö Twirling Express121¦ 2wd turn,6wd 1/8,bid

Previously trained by Soto- Martinez Elliott 2024(as of 7/20): ( 72 12 20 7 0.17 )
20Û24=13Mth fm 1 ê S :24.41 :48.90 1:12.17 1:35.67 3Î Alw 51700N1X 54 7/11 11¬õ11«ô 11®ô 11¦§ 11¦©ô Ocasio L M L121b 64.40 75=11 Won an Award122§õ Ready to Fly121ö Late Call121ó Outrun
WORKS: 1ä25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 15/69  6å25 Prx 3f fst :35© B 2/2  29Ý25 Prx 3f fst :35§ B 1/3  15Ý25 Prx 4f fst :52§ B 17/18  4Û25 Lrl 4f fst :50 B 11/24  2Ü25 Lrl 3f fst :35© B 2/12

TRAINER: Sprint/Route(26 .19 $1.42) 2Sprints/Route(7 .14 $1.49) Dirt(315 .19 $1.45) Routes(134 .11 $1.22) Claim(265 .19 $1.44) J/T 2024-25 PRX(14 .21 $1.21) J/T 2024-25(15 .20 $1.13)

5
Green

Carry Grant
Own: JR Jewel Stables
Light Blue, Grey �Jr�, Brown Horsehead

CASTILLO A (314 36 47 47 .11) 2025: (349 37 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 53 Late 77

$7,500

B. g(07.03.25) 4 (Apr) WANSEP23 $11,000
Sire: Brody's Cause (Giant's Causeway) $3,500
Dam:Arsenic and Lace (Henrythenavigator)
Br: Hume Wornall & Jay Adcock (Ky)
Tr: Marquez Cesareo(29 1 1 1 .03) 2025:(79 2 .03)

L 122

Life 27 1 5 4 $56,620 62

2025 15 1 2 3 $31,540 58

2024 12 M 3 1 $25,080 62

Prx 20 1 4 3 $48,700 62

D.Fst 20 1 5 4 $52,950 62
Wet(287) 4 0 0 0 $3,070 46
Synth(290) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(243) 3 0 0 0 $600 52
Dst(310) 8 1 0 2 $19,970 49

Previously trained by Nicholson James E Jr 2025(as of 12/10): ( 172 7 18 23 0.04 )
10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 42 11/12 11¦¨12¦¨ 10¦¥ 9«ö 7©ô Rivera L D L125b 31.80 46=44 WatchHill122ó SucyHm122¦ Redoubtbleripken119ó Far back,passed faders
25ä25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.84 :48.83 1:15.16 1:47.33 3Î Md 10000 49 3/7 7¤ 6«ô 3©ô 1ô 1«õ Rivera L D L125b *1.80 62=18 CrryGrnt125«õ LittleSneckdrw122ö VictorsDrem122ªö Angled out, drew off
3ä25= 2Prx fst 1Â S :25.19 :49.93 1:17.20 1:50.00 3Î Md 10000 39 2/7 4ªô 3« 2ô 2« 3¤ö Luna P A L125b 7.40 55=34 Desert Aire122© Winning Song122©ö Carry Grant125ô Brief bid, faltered

15å25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.22 :48.35 1:15.60 1:46.51 3Î Md 10000 34 1/8 7¦§ 6¦¥ 5©ô 3¤ 3¦©ö Rivera L D L125b 2.90 51=25 Kevin's Strike122É It's Authentic122¦©ô CarryGrant125§ Far back, mild rally
2å25= 3Del fm 1Âê :23.90 :48.60 1:13.54 1:45.88 3Î Md 16000(16-10) 43 8/11 11¦¨11¦§ 9®ô 8¦§ 5¬õ Martinez J L140b 8.40 70=11 Saucy Ham140ö Pujol140É Royal Renegade137ª Checked st, pass tired
4æ25= 7Del fm Í1¬¥ê :22.77 :46.78 1:10.99 1:40.85 3Î Md 16000(16-10) 50 1/11 9¬ô10®õ 10¤õ 9«ö 5¦ö Vargas J E¬ L116b 8.20 95=03 MergingTrffic123¦õ BytheRiverside123É RoylRngd120Ç Outside, willingly

18Ý25= 3Prx myø 6ôf :22.27 :45.70 1:11.03 1:17.74 3Î Md 20000(30-20) 32 7/11 11 11¦ª 11¦« 7¦¬ 6¦© Rivera L D L119b 8.40 74=09 AirmnTrevor120®ô DtsMyPhroh125¨õ RickiesKin120É Trailed, wide stretch
6Ý25= 3Del gd Í1¬¥ê :23.42 :47.39 1:12.44 1:41.84 3Î Md 16000(20-16) 52 5/10 9¦ª 9¦¤ 9¦© 9¦¨ 5¤ Salazar T¬ L115b 59.20 84=11 Arjay120¦ Alrasikh124ª Pujol124ö Off pace, rallied

26Þ25= 4Del fst 1 ÿ :24.87 :48.87 1:14.55 1:41.88 3Î Md 12500(12.5-7.5) 46 1/5 4® 4¬ô 4« 3É 3¦ö Rodriguez J L124b *.70 69=27 Knockout Guy124ó My Lucky Ace124¦ö Carry Grant124É 3wstr, no rally
29Ü25= 4Del gd 1¬¥ ÿ :24.56 :49.00 1:14.28 1:44.10 3Î Md 12500(12.5-7.5) 41 6/6 4§ 4¦ô 4¨ 5® 5¦¥õ Gonzalez Sanchez J LL123b 3.60 70=18 Amazing Bernie118¬ô Knockout Guy123¦ô Jr Sergio110¦ Slowst, 4p, wknd
16ß25= 3Prx fst 1 :24.16 :49.01 1:15.73 1:42.81 3Î Md 20000(25-20) 56 6/7 6« 5©ô 2¦ 4ö 2É Castillo A L121b 3.60 68=31 RiversGmble116É CrryGrnt121ô JcksonsLegcy120©ô Wide,drifted out badly
7ß25= 1Prx slyø 6ôf :22.74 :47.10 1:12.90 1:19.22 3Î Md 16000 33 5/7 7 7¤õ 7ªõ 5¬õ 5¦¥ö Castillo A L125b 3.20 69=21 RunMyCrd113§õ Lucchsi125¦ö MtzobllMuhmmt120ªõ Trailed wide,no factor

WORKS: 25å25 Del 3f fst :38© B 6/13  26Û25 Del 4f fst :50 B 16/54  12Þ25 Del 4f fst :50 B 23/35  13Ü25 Del 4f fst :51© B 3/3  15á25 Del 4f fst :51¦ B 25/27  25â25 Del 3f fst :39¦ B 3/3

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(14 .00 $0.00) Dirt(58 .03 $2.11) Routes(36 .03 $0.91) Claim(22 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

McKirgan
Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Burgundy And Grey Halves, Burgundy

GONZALEZ F JR (324 22 34 44 .07) 2025: (373 24 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 30 Late 84

$7,500

Ch. r. 3 (May) FTKOCT23 $18,000
Sire: Brody's Cause (Giant's Causeway) $3,500
Dam:Fishers Island (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Wynnstay Inc & H Allen Poindexter (Ky)
Tr: Gonzalez-Milian Jose G(77 9 8 6 .12) 2025:(82 10 .12)

L 119

Life 16 1 0 1 $25,502 54

2025 12 1 0 1 $23,592 54

2024 4 M 0 0 $1,910 37

Prx 11 1 0 1 $22,452 54

D.Fst 9 1 0 0 $16,440 49
Wet(317) 5 0 0 1 $7,612 54
Synth(300) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 33

Turf(252) 1 0 0 0 $250 26
Dst(329) 7 1 0 1 $19,232 53

25Ý25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.72 :48.03 1:13.98 1:46.26 3Î Clm 7500B -0 1/6 6¨¬ 6©§ 6©ª 6¨ª 6¨¨ö Castillo A L117fb 7.20 33=32 Badbadbobby122É I Can Do Magic122ªö Dr. Lou119®õ Poor action, far back
Previously trained by Caban Carlos E 2025(as of 7/2): ( 153 10 16 21 0.07 )

2Û25= 1Prx myø 1Â :23.65 :47.91 1:13.00 1:47.34 3Î Clm 7500B 40 3/7 7§§ 7¦¤ 7¦« 4¦¨ 4¦§õ Castillo A L117fb 7.70 66=19 CochKnight117§ö JustBeHonst122¨ SkinnyJoy117«ô Far back, rail advance
18Þ25= 5Prx gd 1 :23.92 :47.60 1:12.43 1:38.67 Clm 20000 43 3/7 7¦§ 7®õ 6¦¥ 6¦¦ 5¦©ô Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 56.90 74=17 Bottles117¨ô Riley's Rockstar122¨ Skull Honor122É Far back, no factor
27Ü25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.60 :47.62 1:12.48 1:43.46 Clm 30000 49 2/6 6®ö 6¦¥ 5¦ª 4¦ª 4¦¬ö Castillo A L122fb 47.70 63=22 UrbnSymphony122¦©õ RileysRockstr122É Bottles117¨õ Passed fading rivals
17Ü25= 4Prx gd 1¬¥ :24.04 :47.60 1:13.55 1:45.77 3Î Clm 12500B 38 3/6 5¦© 5¦¤ 6¦« 6¤ô 4® Castillo A L117fb 2.80 61=27 ìSheerDominnc122© WildCptin119¦õ KingSwnsboro112¨ö Inside, no factor

Awarded third purse money
5Ü25= 5Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.69 :47.15 1:12.23 1:25.42 OC16k/SAL16k-N 46 6/7 7 7¦¥ 7¦¥ 7¦¦ 6¦¥ Castillo A L122fb 27.40 71=16 OkieDenDen122§õ Scudtto122©ô LightningBoss119ö Stumbled start, outrun

23ß25= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.89 :48.49 1:14.64 1:47.08 Clm 30000 37 7/7 7¦¥ 7¦¥ 5¦¨ 6¤ô 6¤ö Castillo A L122fb 12.40 54=33 RileysRockstar122É CptinCrush122«ô OhioJoe122ô Far back, narrowed gap
7ß25=10Prx myø 1¬¥ S :24.10 :48.73 1:13.45 1:44.66 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 53 9/9 9ªö 9¬õ 9¬õ 9¤ö 9®ö Gonzalez F Jr L120fb 53.80 65=22 Real Conviction120ó Spinning Heart125¨ BoysofSummer125¨ Trailed, outrun

25à25= 4Prx gd 7f ÿ :23.23 :47.06 1:12.92 1:26.09 OC16k/SAL16k-N 54 2/6 5 5¤ 5ªô 4¨ô 4© Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 53.20 74=24 Bottles122¦ô Okie Den Den122É Real Conviction122§õ No stretch rally
4à25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.10 :50.02 1:17.08 1:52.24 Md 15000(15-10) 38 3/6 6¤ 5¤ 4¬ 3¨ô 1ô Castillo A L122fb 1.90 37=47 McKirgan122ô Coach Knight122ô Wild Captain120®ô Bid inside foes, up

25á25= 1Prx fst 7f :23.52 :47.71 1:14.59 1:28.77 Md 25000(25-20) 33 2/10 10 10¦¦ 10¦§ 7¦¥ 7¤õ Castillo A L122fb 14.80 57=30 AuSomeWrrior122§ö CuriousSoul122¨ö SirRobRoy122É Slow start, far back
Previously trained by Garcia Rodolfo 2024: ( 81 8 11 10 0.10 )

29â25= 6Tam fst 1©¥ :23.81 :48.86 1:14.30 1:42.19 Md 16000 37 8/8 8¦¦ 8¤õ 8¨ô 6«õ 4¤ Camacho S L120b 7.60 75=13 CenterfoldGuy113ö JrSergio113«ö Mywifhsgun120ô 4p,came wide,improved
WORKS: 10ã25 Prx 4f fst :52 B 31/33  18å25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 44/57  10å25 Prx 3f fst :37 B 4/7  8Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 14/30  11á25 Prx 3f fst :37¨ B 2/3  21ã24 GP 4f fst :51¨ B 116/136

TRAINER: 61-180Days(10 .30 $5.80) Dirt(153 .12 $2.14) Routes(57 .14 $3.51) Claim(91 .12 $2.40) J/T 2024-25 PRX(21 .24 $2.02) J/T 2024-25(22 .23 $1.93)
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7
Orange

True Connection
Own: Top Notch Racing
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock

RIVERA L D (262 33 30 34 .13) 2025: (342 41 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 63

$7,500

B. g(09.14.24) 4 (Apr) FTDMAR25 $22,000
Sire: Connect (Curlin) $10,000
Dam:Tippany (Tapit)
Br: Haymarket Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Padilla-Preciado Ernesto(122 38 16 18 .31) 2025:(145 43 .30)

L 122

Life 18 1 1 6 $84,790 77

2025 9 1 0 4 $40,670 74

2024 9 M 1 2 $44,120 77

Prx 2 0 0 1 $4,470 55

D.Fst 11 0 0 4 $32,740 74
Wet(364) 6 1 1 2 $51,750 77
Synth(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(275) 1 0 0 0 $300 51
Dst(359) 1 0 0 1 $2,310 53

22å25= 5Prx fst 1Â S :25.71 :49.78 1:14.55 1:48.60 3Î Clm v-7500N2L 53 1/8 4¨ 4§õ 3§ 3ªô 3«õ Vargas J A Jr L122fb *.40 65=27 Modica122¦ Evasive Moves122ªõ True Connection122§ Bid outside, faded
Previously trained by Atras Rob 2025(as of 9/13): ( 205 29 39 34 0.14 )

13æ25= 5BAQ fst 1 :23.33 :46.65 1:11.38 1:36.93 3Î Clm 17500N2L 35 8/8 2Ç 2ô 3¦ 8¦§ 8§«õ Santana R Jr L124b *2.81 57=17 Brave Bear120§ö Doomed120É Gotta Guy120¬ Dueled 5-4w, faltered
14Ý25= 5Sar slyø 1 :24.27 :47.51 1:11.90 1:38.41 3Î Clm c-17500N2L 68 2/9 2¦ô 2¦ 1Ç 1Ç 4ªö Franco M L125b *2.35 77=21 Still a Soldier125§ö Gotta Guy120§õ Dark Vector125ö 5w uppr, led, wknd lte

Claimed from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Carney, Christopher L. and Goldberg, Jay   for $17,500, Cox Brad H  Trainer 2025(as of 8/14): ( 640   167   135   84   0.26 )
25Û25= 4Sar fst 1° S :48.27 1:12.98 1:37.72 1:51.13 3Î Clm 17500N2L 74 4/7 2§ 2¦ 2¦ô 2« 3© Franco M L125b 4.80 80=16 WhosthKing125§ô GottGuy120¦ô TruConncton125«ö 4path-ins1st,ins-3p2nd
14Þ25= 5BAQ slyø 1 ÿ :23.74 :47.41 1:12.00 1:35.88 3Î Md 20000 74 4/7 2ô 1¦ 1§ô 1§ô 1¨ Rivera L R Jr L125b 1.85 88=12 TrueConnection125¨ Squntil125¬ BlmontUnion118®ô Lead out5/8,2p turn,4p

Previously trained by Potts Wayne 2025(as of 4/5): ( 117 7 22 21 0.06 )
5ß25= 1Aqu fst 6ôf :22.26 :45.85 1:11.11 1:17.70 3Î Md 20000 40 3/9 8 6¤ 4©õ 5ª 5¦¦ Franco M L125b *2.35 76=12 Fly'n Frisbee120¦ö Dialbolico125«õ Prairie Dunes125§ Bmp brk,bit slw,2p-ins
2à25= 9Aqu fst 1° :50.29 1:16.63 1:43.83 1:57.73 3Î Md 20000 62 1/8 4§ö 5§õ 5¦ô 4¦ô 4¦ö Luzzi L J L128b *.75e 49=47 FlffthPllow128ó VryStsfctry128É BdByBtch123¦ô 2-3p trns,mvd out,chsd
6á25= 7Aqu myø 1 :23.96 :47.79 1:13.61 1:40.17 4Î Md c-20000 62 5/8 3ô 3¦ 1Ç 2¦ô 3ªô Elliott Cª L117b *2.30 61=26 Taprino122© VeryStisfctory122¦ô TrueConnection117§ö Brushed st, kept on

Claimed from Stoneybrook Farm Trust and Potash, Edward C.   for $20,000, Ryerson James T Trainer 2024: ( 141   19   24   19   0.13 )
16â25= 3Aqu fst 1 ÿ :23.33 :46.49 1:12.75 1:40.38 4Î Md 40000 50 4/7 3¦ 4§ô 3ô 2¨ 3©õ Elliott Cª L117f 9.40 62=28 Glint122¨ Scottish Storm122¦õ True Connection117ó Chased 2p, kept on
29ä24= 6Aqu fst 1 C :22.80 :45.90 1:11.19 1:36.64 3Î Md 40000 63 6/7 6¤ô 5¨õ 6§ô 4© 5¤õ Elliott Cª L116f 11.00 80=15 Houlton121« Glint121ö Accidental Bid121Ç Ins-3p,6p1/4,weakened
7ä24= 5Aqu fst 1 :23.84 :47.46 1:13.23 1:38.16 3Î Md 40000 68 2/7 6¦ö 5¦ô 5§ 3§ 3¨ö Elliott Cª L116f 8.90 77=15 Confbulton124¦ô AlwysBSmrt121§õ TrConncton116§ Bmp brk,2-4p trn,5p1/4
6Û24= 6Lrl fm 1 ê :22.82 :46.41 1:11.05 1:34.32 3Î Md 45000(45-36) 51 1/9 8¦¥ 8¦© 8¬ö 8¦¥ 8¦§ Centeno D E L120 9.70 86=07 Kake's Arrow126¦õ Cap'n Dusty120¨ô Starlifter120§õ Draft back,ins 1/4,evn

WORKS: 11ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 10/16  26ä25 Prx 4f sly :49© B 10/17  15å25 Prx 5f fst 1:01© B 4/6  4æ25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50© B 63/75  19Û25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :51§ B 78/91  12Û25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :49© B 33/82

TRAINER: 61-180Days(25 .24 $2.54) Dirt(464 .24 $2.04) Routes(189 .21 $1.85) Claim(313 .24 $1.95) J/T 2024-25 PRX(14 .21 $1.43) J/T 2024-25(14 .21 $1.43)

8
Pink

El Dollar
Own: Clarence B King
Black, Green Leaf, Green Bars On

AGUILAR J (321 37 27 38 .12) 2025: (438 47 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 45

$7,500

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Apr) OBSOCT23 $1,000
Sire: Fog of War (War Front) $3,500
Dam:Fast Franny (Freud)
Br: Hidden Lake Farm LLC & BL Transport LLC (NY)
Tr: King Clarence B(69 3 5 6 .04) 2025:(83 3 .04)

L 119

Life 25 1 1 0 $29,530 60

2025 16 0 1 0 $13,260 60

2024 9 1 0 0 $16,270 34

Prx 12 0 1 0 $10,450 46

D.Fst 13 1 1 0 $22,500 46
Wet(204) 6 0 0 0 $3,380 33
Synth(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(191) 6 0 0 0 $3,650 60
Dst(214) 6 0 1 0 $7,370 46

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 11 1/12 3ô 5© 12¦¬ 12¦« 12§¨ô Aguilar J L119fb 25.70 28=44 WatchHill122ó SaucyHam122¦ Redoubtbleripken119ó Close inside, stopped
10ä25= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.52 :48.63 1:15.49 1:47.28 3Î Clm 7500N2L 4 8/10 6¦ö 4ö 4© 7¦ª 7§« Rivera K¬ L112f 62.50 36=34 BijahAgain115É WarCommnder120¦ö PririeDunes122¦ Bid far turn, stopped
3ä25= 7Prx fst 7f :22.79 :46.19 1:13.12 1:26.40 3Î Clm 7500N2L 27 8/10 2 4« 8¬ô 8®õ 8¦¬ Gonzalez S L119f 46.60 59=15 UnionPurrfection119É InmortalJ112¨ö GodIsLife119§ö Brief speed, stopped
1å25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.70 :48.80 1:14.59 1:44.90 3Î Clm 7500N2L 20 2/7 2¦ 3¦ 7¤ö 7¦ª 7§¬õ Zambrana J L119f 9.40 47=24 FllCmmttd122§ô UnnPrrfctn119ªõ MvngtKntck115¦ö Forced pace, stopped

25Ý25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.40 :47.99 1:14.63 1:47.17 3Î Clm 7500B 46 4/6 2Ç 1Ç 3ô 2Ç 2¦ Zambrana Jª L114f 33.80 62=32 Coach Knight119¦ El Dollar114É Prairie Dunes122¦¥ Pair of duels, gamely
22Û25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :23.90 :48.51 1:14.23 1:46.44 3Î Clm 12500B 21 2/5 1ô 4¦ô 5®ô 5¦ª 5§© Gonzalez F Jr L120f 28.40 42=25 Ramiel117§õ Scudetto117« Modica117§ô Brief speed, stopped
15Û25= 1Prx slyø 5ôf :22.72 :45.98 :58.21 1:04.53 3Î Clm 7500B 32 5/7 2 4©ô 4¤ 5¦¦ 5¦¨ Gonzalez F Jr L120f 26.00 81=10 Carnaby110ô Supreme Mind114«ô Planet122¦ö Outside, no response
30Þ25= 1Prx fst 1Â :24.51 :48.61 1:14.44 1:49.09 3Î Clm 7500N3L 38 3/8 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 4© 4¤ Zambrana Jª L114f 33.90 61=25 BulletBreeze122ô Checkitup122©ô Tkemtothmoon122¨ Vied outside, empty
15Þ25= 2Mth slyø 6f ÿ :22.48 :46.20 :58.49 1:10.98 3Î Clm 12500(12.5-10.5)B 33 1/4 4 3¦ô 4¨ 4¬ 4¦ªô Gonzalez J L L118b 12.30 69=16 RunHppyPppy121É GunnerySrgnt118¦¦ô BluMrbl124¨ö Chased inside, faded
1Þ25= 8Mth gd 1Âê :23.12 :47.31 1:12.55 1:45.55 Õ3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 35 6/11 6ªö 6¨ô 7¨õ 10©ô 10¦¨ö Gonzalez F Jr L120b 84.80 58=21 Bean Machine121Ç Spartacus's Dude120§õ Pal121¦õ 2w, no rally

11Ü25= 3Mth fm 5ôfê :22.48 :45.78 :57.85 1:04.03 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 33 8/9 2 3¤ 4¬ 6¦¥ 8¦¥ô Maragh C¬ L113b 58.00 77=12 My Boy Rocky117É Love Hate120¨õ Final Drama121¦õ Chased 2w, faded
Previously trained by Ashmore Coleen M 2025(as of 4/26): ( 18 0 0 2 0.00 )

26ß25= 5Tam fm 1 ê :22.29 :46.94 1:12.37 1:36.30 Clm 20000 47 5/9 2¦ 3§ 3§ 4¨ 5¤õ Gonzalez C¬ L113b 41.40 75=14 Flmingproposition122¦õ Deportivo120§ô Mko122§ô Tracked2w,ins turn,wkn
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 43/56  22ä25 Prx 5f my 1:00§ B 1/2  15ä25 Prx 4f fst :47¦ B 5/64  24æ25 Prx 6f fst 1:16 B 1/2  21Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 4/11  8Þ25 Mth 5f fst 1:01¨ Hg 2/6

TRAINER: Dirt(163 .06 $1.25) Routes(61 .05 $1.84) Claim(110 .05 $1.20) J/T 2024-25 PRX(30 .03 $1.22) J/T 2024-25(35 .03 $1.05)

9
Turqse

Rocket Night
Own: Jack J Armstrong
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green

HERNANDEZ A (339 68 44 43 .20) 2025: (408 77 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 50

$7,500

B. g(06.20.24) 4 (Jan) FTSAUG22 $350,000
Sire: Quality Road (Elusive Quality) $150,000
Dam:Stainless (Flatter)
Br: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky)
Tr: Padilla Hugo O(164 27 24 24 .16) 2025:(206 30 .15)

L 122

Life 24 1 6 5 $91,333 68

2025 10 1 3 2 $33,577 62

2024 10 M 2 3 $38,516 68

Prx 4 1 0 1 $15,300 58

D.Fst 19 1 5 5 $86,353 68
Wet(418) 3 0 1 0 $4,059 57
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(297) 2 0 0 0 $921 52
Dst(373) 14 1 5 2 $62,736 68

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 45 8/12 4¦ô 4¨ 4¦ 3ô 6§õ Hernandez A L122b 3.90 49=44 Watch Hill122ó Saucy Ham122¦ Redoubtableripken119ó Swung wide tired
10ä25= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.52 :48.63 1:15.49 1:47.28 3Î Clm 7500N2L 42 7/10 4É 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 5¨ô Hernandez A L122b 2.20 58=34 BijahAgain115É WarCommander120¦ö PririeDunes122¦ Long duel, faltered
30å25= 3Pen slyø 1¬¥ :22.92 :47.21 1:12.75 1:43.96 3Î Clm 9000(10-9)N2L 57 3/8 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 1ô 2¦ö Hernandez A L121b *1.40 80=18 DngrosDrvr123¦ö RocktNght121§ö DonnllysHollw121É 3w1st,ins3/8,2nd best
23æ25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :23.00 :47.41 1:13.49 1:45.28 3Î Md v-10000 55 6/7 2ª 2¦ô 1¦ 1« 1ªö Hernandez A L125b *1.00 72=23 RocketNight125ªö SaucyHam125ô WinningSong122¦¬ô Came out start, wdnd
26Ý25= 1Prx fst 6ôf :22.66 :46.13 1:11.66 1:18.02 3Î Md 20000(25-20) 58 6/7 1 4¨õ 3§ 3§ô 3¨ Rivera K¬ L114b 3.40 83=16 MxForwrdSpd125É LioninthSun125§ö RocktNight114ô Wide bid, evenly late

Previously trained by Newton Troy 2025(as of 7/13): ( 43 5 9 6 0.12 )
13Û25= 6ElP fst 1 :23.57 :46.92 1:11.62 1:37.96 3Î Md 10000 55 6/9 5¨ 4¦õ 2Ç 2¦ô 2¦ô Torres J A L124b 10.24 80=12 Bobb118¦ô RocketNight124É GoodNewsRocket124ö Bid 1/4,came back plc
15Ü25= 5CD fst 1° ÿ :47.93 1:11.96 1:37.55 1:51.35 3Î Md c-12500 32 4/9 5¨õ 5¨ô 5© 6¦¦ 8¦¤ Torres C A L125b 11.27 64=15 PvdinGold125¦ö MdnghtSurvvor118ô KvnsStrk113¨ Keen btw/stdy,3p,eased

Claimed from Jacobson David  for $12,500, Jacobson David  Trainer 2025(as of 5/15): ( 136   20   21   21   0.15 )
4ß25= 7OP slyø 1Â :23.64 :47.77 1:13.06 1:46.59 3Î Md 12500(20-12.5) 41 10/11 6¨ 5¨ 5¨ö 7¬ 8¦ªö Santana R Jr L125b 3.20 62=17 Spoonie125§ô Dr. Storm125É Pearcy Road120ªö 4-5w 2nd,no rally
2à25=10OP fst 1Â :23.58 :48.60 1:14.55 1:46.47 3Î Md c-(20-12.5) 61 7/12 2§ô 2¦ô 2Ç 2Ç 3©õ De La Cruz W L125b 4.40 74=17 Devils Fork120§ Dr. Storm125§õ Rocket Night125É Chased,bid,save show

Claimed from Hoffman Jeffrey Thomas for $12,500, Cravens Ronnie III Trainer 2024: ( 540   65   68   75   0.12 )
23â25= 2OP fst 1Â :23.41 :47.56 1:13.08 1:46.38 3Î Md c-12500 62 6/10 6§õ 6§õ 4§ö 4§ô 2¨ Hernandez H L125b 4.30 76=18 BigGain125¨ RocketNight125Ç ChouChoud'Aven125§ö Brk out,4w rally 2nd

Claimed from Altamirano Eleuterio J. for $12,500, Green Ike Trainer 2024: ( 28   2   4   1   0.07 )
22ã24= 1OP fst 1Â :24.13 :48.28 1:13.44 1:46.45 3Î Md c-12500 64 2/9 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ 3§ô 3¦ö Asmussen K J L122b *1.50 76=17 Indy Charge122¦ö Awol122Ç Rocket Night122§õ Chased 2p, saved 3rd

Claimed from Asmussen Steven M. for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M Trainer 2024(as of 12/22): ( 2253   402   337   297   0.18 )
6ã24= 3OP fst 1Â S :24.15 :49.17 1:15.37 1:47.29 3Î Md 20000 68 7/8 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 2ô 2¨ô Asmussen K J L122b 9.40 70=23 Tornado Road122¨ô Rocket Night122§õ Tis Charming122É 2 duels, clear 2nd

WORKS: 22å25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 24/33  9å25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 4/18  17æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 4/30  8Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 23/30  12Ü25 CDT 3f fst :39§ B 4/4  8Ü25 CDT 4f fst :51 B 20/21

TRAINER: Dirt(398 .14 $1.54) Routes(115 .20 $2.82) Claim(168 .12 $1.82) J/T 2024-25 PRX(60 .25 $3.21) J/T 2024-25(70 .23 $2.79)
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10
Purple

Redoubtableripken
Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball

WILLIAMS A (268 26 29 30 .10) 2025: (280 26 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 44

$7,500

Dk b/br g(08.02.24) 3 (Feb) IGDFEB25 $10,000
Sire: Paynter (Awesome Again) $5,000
Dam:Andiemac (Outflanker)
Br: Thomas J Rooney (Md)
Tr: Pino Michael V(310 93 50 46 .30) 2025:(401 109 .27)

L 119

Life 10 1 2 4 $33,040 60

2025 9 1 2 4 $31,840 60

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,200 36

Prx 9 1 2 4 $31,840 60

D.Fst 7 1 2 3 $27,360 60
Wet(368) 3 0 0 1 $5,680 45
Synth(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(303) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(363) 3 0 1 2 $9,440 54

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 47 4/12 1ô 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 3¦ Williams A L119b 5.30 50=44 WatchHill122ó SaucyHam122¦ Redoubtbleripken119ó Led to mid-stretch
18ä25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ :25.05 :49.93 1:15.97 1:47.09 3Î Clm 12500N2L 47 5/6 1ô 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 3¬ Williams A L120b 2.60 56=37 InmortlJ120ô KingDeivys122«ô Redoubtblripkn120¦ Led long way, weakened
28å25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.97 :48.90 1:14.35 1:45.75 3Î Clm 12500N2L 54 6/9 1¦ô 1¦ 1Ç 1ô 2ö Williams A L119b 8.10 69=21 KvinsStrik122ö Rdoubtblripkn119¦ô SpitthBit119¦ô Pressured lead, gamely
15å25=10Prx fst 7f :23.48 :47.25 1:13.42 1:26.78 3Î Clm 7500N2L 51 4/7 3 5§ 4§ô 2© 3ªö Williams A L122b 11.50 69=19 CuriousSoul119ªõ BootdUp119ô Rdoubtblripkn122¤ Bumped st, outfinish2d
30æ25= 1Prx fst 6f :23.03 :46.71 :59.34 1:12.37 3Î Md 10000 60 2/8 1 1Ç 2ô 2Ç 1¦õ Williams A L122b 3.00 86=12 Redoubtblripkn122¦õ SwtWinnr115¨õ CrighNDun125§ô Long rail duel, clear
26Ý25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.53 :46.87 1:13.66 1:19.99 3Î Md c-10000 17 7/8 2 5¨ö 8©õ 7¬ô 7¦©ö Torres B L¬ L113b 4.90 62=16 UnionPurrfection120¨ WeeksStrong120É TpthDvil120¦ô Very wide on turn

Claimed from Pewter Stable   for $10,000, DeMasi Kathleen A Trainer 2025(as of 8/26): ( 280   43   44   33   0.15 )
22Û25=10Prx fst 6ôf :22.88 :47.29 1:14.33 1:21.14 3Î Md 10000 30 1/7 4 2Ç 1Ç 2ô 2¦ô Torres B L¬ L113b *2.10 69=19 BigDosser120¦ô Rdoubtblripkn113§ô WksStrong120©ô Dueled inside, willing
16Þ25= 3Prx myø 6ôf :22.21 :45.64 1:11.59 1:18.50 3Î Md 30000 19 2/6 3 3¦ 5® 5¦¬ 5§§ô Salgado A L121b 7.90 61=13 Real Blues120ô We Miss Neil120¬ô Airman Trevor120ö Brief speed, gave way
17Ü25= 3Prx gd 6f ÿ :22.33 :45.61 :58.08 1:11.25 3Î Md 40000(40-30) 45 1/4 4 3¤ 3¦§ 3¦§ 3¦¦ Gonzalez Mª 115b 2.60 80=13 AdiosJersey125¬ SmsAfterPrty120© Rdoubtblripkn115® Inside, lacked rally

Previously trained by Gaudet Lacey 2024(as of 8/7): ( 107 10 17 19 0.09 )
7Ý24= 4Del slyø 6f :23.46 :47.70 1:00.54 1:13.42 Md Sp Wt 48k 36 5/6 5 2Ç 4§õ 4¦ô 5¤ Carrasco V R 118b 25.80 69=18 Bangkok Bob113ô Sacred Thunder118¨ô Pay Billy118§ Vied inside, tired

WORKS: 22æ25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 6/10  29ß25 Prx 3f fst :36 B 2/12  16ß25 Prx 4f fst :48© Bg 11/49  10ß25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 21/35  25Û24 Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 3/7  18Û24 Lrl 4f fst :51 Bg 12/16

TRAINER: Dirt(580 .25 $1.50) Routes(284 .25 $1.67) Claim(499 .26 $1.55) J/T 2024-25 PRX(7 .14 $1.14) J/T 2024-25(7 .14 $1.14)

11
Gray

Gucci Vision
Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc Morr
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 45

$7,500

B. c. 3 (Apr) KEESEP23 $90,000
Sire: Violence (Medaglia d'Oro) $30,000
Dam:Frippery (City Zip)
Br: Dr Catherine Wills (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

L 114ª

Life 5 1 0 0 $16,030 50

2025 5 1 0 0 $16,030 50

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 1 0 0 0 $690 36

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $14,830 50
Wet(391) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(307) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 31
Dst(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

10ã25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.49 :46.51 :59.67 1:13.66 3Î Clm 12500N2L 36 7/8 7 6©õ 5©ô 5ªô 5«ö Hazlewood Yª L114b *1.10 72=21 AdiosJersey122§ö AuthenticKingdom119§ Lovemekrn120¦ô 5-4w, weakened
15å25= 9Del fst 6f :23.26 :47.25 1:00.25 1:13.40 3Î Md c-(20-16) 50 3/7 7 3É 2Ç 1¦ô 1§õ Rodriguez J L121fb 8.70 77=24 Gucci Vision121§õ Overspent124Ç Tartarian121¦ö Vied, 3wbid, best

Claimed from HYTECK Racing   for $20,000, Lawrence James L II Trainer 2025(as of 10/15): ( 178   17   21   18   0.10 )
12æ25= 5Cnl fm 5ôfê :22.87 :45.92 :57.32 1:03.32 3Î ÐMd Sp Wt 85k 31 1/6 4 5ªô 5ªô 5¦¥ 5¦§õ Ruiz J L121 9.90 79=11 Finestkind121¨ö Lonesome Road121Ç Falcon Blue121«ô One pace, no rally
13à25= 8Cnl fst 6f :22.63 :45.58 :57.28 1:09.96 ËMd Sp Wt 92k 46 4/7 6 5§ô 6ªô 6¬ô 6¦¥ô Toledo J L122 *1.70 78=13 Village Person122¦õ Enduring Gold122¨ô Zio Lino122¦ô Light stdy,used 4wd
2á25= 6Lrl fst 6f :22.61 :46.08 :58.98 1:12.05 Md Sp Wt 53k 48 5/9 9 8¦¬ 8¦© 8¦¦ 6¬ Conner T L124 23.30 78=16 ChngMyWorld124¨ô Summrnthcontry124§ô Als124É Stp slw,stdy,solid run

WORKS: 24ä25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 6/17  10å25 Del 3f fst :38¦ B 4/5  4å25 Del 4f fst :51 B 29/43  6æ25 Del 4f fst :51¨ B 53/72  3æ25 Del 3f fst :38§ Bg 3/3  31Ý25 Del 4f fst :51¦ B 22/34

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(304 .29 $1.66) Sprint/Route(287 .28 $1.92) Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Routes(1672 .26 $1.69) Claim(1802 .25 $1.55) J/T 2024-25 PRX(26 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(41 .29 $1.85)

12
Lime

Prairie Dunes
Own: Miguel A Rodriguez
Orange, Blue Cross, Blue �Mr�, Orange

HADDOCK D (582 73 84 93 .13) 2025: (669 83 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 62

$7,500

B. g(11.29.24) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Curlin (Smart Strike) $225,000
Dam:Torrent (Blame)
Br: Candy Meadows LLC (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Miguel A(136 25 20 16 .18) 2025:(176 27 .15)

L 122

Life 30 1 3 7 $121,712 76

2025 18 1 1 5 $39,467 57

2024 7 M 0 1 $21,345 76

Prx 10 1 1 4 $27,430 53

D.Fst 24 1 3 6 $115,735 76
Wet(426) 5 0 0 1 $5,665 63
Synth(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(307) 1 0 0 0 $312 49
Dst(377) 7 1 1 2 $27,040 63

10ã25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.97 :48.91 1:15.71 1:49.57 3Î Clm 7500N2L 39 6/12 7ªô 7ªõ 9ªö 8«õ 9«õ Haddock D L122b 18.40 45=44 Watch Hill122ó Saucy Ham122¦ Redoubtableripken119ó Two path, faltered
10ä25= 1Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.52 :48.63 1:15.49 1:47.28 3Î Clm 7500N2L 45 1/10 8¬õ 8ªö 6ª 5§ô 3§ Haddock D L122b 13.30 60=34 BijahAgain115É WarCommnder120¦ö PririeDunes122¦ Rail trip, closed well
28å25= 2Prx fst 5ôf :22.73 :46.27 :59.08 1:05.55 3Î Clm 7500N2L 39 2/9 8 8®ô 8¦¦ 6® 3¤ö Haddock D L122b 15.50 80=10 A Votre Sante119¦ö SoarRichard112¬ PrairieDunes122¦ô Sluggish, inside trip
15æ25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :24.23 :47.98 1:13.17 1:44.31 3Î Clm 12500B 20 4/6 2¦ 3ª 5¦¨ 6§¥ 6¨¨ Salgado A L122b 25.90 44=27 GametimeGladitor122¤ Crchroth122¬ RileysRockstr119¦©õ Stopped abruptly
1æ25= 2Prx fst 1 :24.71 :49.44 1:14.54 1:40.83 3Î Clm 12500B 53 5/6 4¬ 4¨ô 3§ô 3© 3«õ Martinez F L122b 12.00 72=28 Bottles119§ö Carcharoth122¨ô Prairie Dunes122¨ Brief bid, flattened

25Ý25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.40 :47.99 1:14.63 1:47.17 3Î Clm c-7500B 46 5/6 3¨ 3§ 2ô 3É 3¦õ Lopez P L122b 1.60 62=32 Coach Knight119¦ El Dollar114É Prairie Dunes122¦¥ Bid btwn, vied, tired
Claimed from Serranos Racing Stable   for $7,500, Perez Ruperto A  Trainer 2025(as of 8/25): ( 144   19   10   24   0.13 )

18Ý25= 1Prx myø 6f :22.26 :45.71 :58.32 1:11.38 3Î Clm 10000B 46 3/13 9 10®õ 9ªõ 7¬ô 6¬ö Gonzalez M L122b 40.10 83=09 El Medianoche117¦ö Ortho Star118§ö My Kid Syd122ô Inside, no response
21Û25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.91 :49.06 1:15.69 1:47.89 3Î Clm 7500B 49 6/8 7©ö 7¨ö 4¦õ 2ô 2É Martinez Fª L120b 2.60 59=35 Dr. Lou119É Prairie Dunes120¨õ ICanDoMagic122©ö Wide, could not get by
9Û25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :24.32 :48.86 1:14.47 1:45.70 3Î Md 10000 44 7/8 3¦ 3¦ô 1ô 1ô 1É Martinez Fª L120b *2.40 70=20 PririeDunes120É LookinWild120ô MidnightDremr120ô Wide, held off rivals
7Þ25=10Prx fst 7f S :23.92 :48.22 1:14.42 1:28.27 3Î Md c-10000 20 1/7 6 5§õ 5¨ö 5¦§ 5¦§ Haddock D L125b *1.30 55=28 ìMxForwrdSped120§ö ClstilDrk125§õ MidnightDrmr120ªö Inside, gave way

Claimed from Five C's Stable   for $10,000, Pattershall Mary A Trainer 2025(as of 6/7): ( 19   1   1   1   0.05 ) Placed 4th through disqualification
Previously trained by Sciacca Gary 2025(as of 5/18): ( 35 3 2 3 0.09 )

18Ü25= 9BAQ fm 6f ê :22.38 :45.45 :57.19 1:09.32 3Î Md 50000 49 7/10 7 8ªõ 8¦¥ 10¦¥ 10®ô Herndz Moreno O L124b 77.50 78=13 RdyStTwirl118Ç BttlDrum118É SoundsLikFun124§ô Bumped st, no impact
9Ü25= 3BAQ slyø 7f S :23.42 :46.86 1:11.84 1:24.92 3Î Md 20000 37 4/7 4 6§ô 6« 6¤ 7®ô Lezcano J L124b 13.00 68=12 JohntheBptist124§ö SpiritDrgon118ö VeryStisfctory119¨ 5-6path turn,empty

WORKS: 21å25 Prx 3f fst :39¦ B 2/3  10å25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 14/24  2Ü25 Bel tr.t 3f fst :36¨ B 7/24  26à25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :49¦ B 22/79  20à25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :49 B 19/62  12à25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50§ B 12/21

TRAINER: Dirt(318 .12 $1.60) Routes(97 .10 $1.28) Claim(247 .10 $1.09) J/T 2024-25 PRX(83 .13 $1.71) J/T 2024-25(105 .12 $1.66)

Also Eligible:

13
Brown

God Is Life
Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Black, White �S/s� On Gold Ball, Blue

TORRES B L (245 26 32 29 .11) 2025: (290 29 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 63

$7,500

B. g(12.18.24) 3 (Mar) FTKOCT23 $6,000
Sire: Take Charge Indy (A.P. Indy) $7,500
Dam:Shesacurlinmytoes (Curlin)
Br: Frankfort Park Farm (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Julio(17 4 5 1 .24) 2025:(17 4 .24)

L 112¬

Life 14 1 1 2 $23,940 52

2025 13 1 1 2 $23,750 52

2024 1 M 0 0 $190 30

Prx 4 0 0 1 $4,730 52

D.Fst 10 1 0 1 $15,950 52
Wet(416) 1 0 0 0 $630 10
Synth(369) 3 0 1 1 $7,360 52

Turf(255) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(378) 4 0 1 0 $6,850 50

26ä25= 2Prx slyø 7f ÿ :23.05 :45.82 1:11.26 1:24.59 3Î Clm 7500N2L 10 3/5 3 5ª 5®ô 5¦¤ 5§¤ô Gonzalez F Jr L119fb 9.40 57=10 Trulli Warrior122«ô Deportivo119ªô Big Dosser119ö Off rail, outrun
3ä25= 7Prx fst 7f :22.79 :46.19 1:13.12 1:26.40 3Î Clm 7500N2L 52 5/10 8 8¦¥ 7¬ 3§ 3© Gonzalez F Jr L119fb 15.70 72=15 Union Purrfection119É Inmortal J112¨ö God Is Life119§ö Rail trip, willingly

22å25= 5Prx fst 1Â S :25.71 :49.78 1:14.55 1:48.60 3Î Clm 7500N2L 47 4/8 6© 5¬õ 5¬ô 6¦¦ 6¦¥ Gonzalez F Jr L120fb 15.50 61=27 Modica122¦ Evasive Moves122ªõ True Connection122§ Broke thru prior start
6å25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ S :23.57 :47.68 1:13.81 1:46.85 3Î Clm 12500N2L 47 4/6 3ª 4©õ 4¨ 4«ô 4« Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 19.40 58=31 RiversGamble119¨õ Carcharoth122É KingDeivys122§ô Inside, flattened out

Previously trained by Barboza Victor Jr 2025(as of 9/10): ( 263 59 49 27 0.22 )
10æ25= 2Del fst 1 ÿ :25.48 :50.68 1:16.26 1:43.90 3Î Md 7500(7.5-5) 44 5/7 1Ç 3É 1¦ 1¦ 1ô Maldonado G L120fb 2.70 61=39 God Is Life120ô Soo Handsome114É Jr Sergio118É 4w, bid3/8, duck in
21Ý25= 3Del fst 1 :24.17 :48.27 1:14.60 1:41.73 3Î Md 7500(7.5-5) 40 1/7 2ô 2Ç 4¦õ 3¦ 5®ô Batista J A L119b 4.80 62=23 Electioneering118§ö Frame Up118¦õ Saucy Ham123ªô Press ins, retreat 1/4
26Û25= 2GP fst 1Âú :23.86 :48.57 1:12.42 1:43.82 3Î Md 12500 46 9/11 10¤ö11¬õ 10¤ 10¬õ 6¦¥ö Vasquez M A L118b 5.70 69=18 Proud American118¦ Cryptonym124¦õ Imperatus118§ô 5-3w,by tired foes
15Þ25= 2GP fst 1°ú :51.19 1:15.66 1:40.57 1:52.79 3Î Md 12500 52 9/9 7¨ö 7¨ö 5§ô 4§ 3¦ô Vasquez M A L118b 7.60 72=23 Sponge Time118ö Cryptonym124ö God Is Life118ö Bid 4-3w,outfinished
11Ü25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ú :25.10 :49.32 1:13.13 1:41.96 3Î Md 12500 50 4/8 4§ô 4§ô 5§ö 3¨ 2¬ Vasquez M A L118b 16.00 72=20 Willingness118¬ God Is Life118ô Game of Power118§õ 2p,bid1/4,improved
20ß25= 1GP fst 1 S :24.24 :47.10 1:12.91 1:40.82 3Î Md 12500 44 9/9 9®ô 9¦¦ 8®ô 8®ô 5¦¥õ Ocasio J L118b 15.30 55=35 High Prince125©ö MustangBay118Ç FightingWords108É 4-5p turn, belatedly
28à25= 1GP fst 7f S :23.20 :46.76 1:12.18 1:25.41 Md 12500 37 4/7 6 4© 5ªô 6ªõ 7¤ô Reyes L L118b 8.30 72=19 Noble Prince118§ö Blazing Hot111§õ Inmortal J118§õ Bmp brk,2p,no bid
7à25= 1GP fst 1 S :24.41 :47.42 1:12.21 1:38.17 Md 12500 34 7/9 8©ô 9«ö 7¦¨ 5¦§ 4¦¤ Reyes L L118 6.50 61=19 WarCommnder118¦¦ô EsierSid118¦ RuizJunior118ªô Reluc load,bump st,2wd

WORKS: 19Û25 GP 3f fst :39 B 36/38  12Û25 GP 4f fst :49 B 21/60  7Þ25 GP 3f fst :37¨ B 36/56  12ß25 GP 4f fst :52 B 76/79  1à25 GP 4f fst :50 B 42/82  22á25 GP 4f fst :49¦ B 60/115

TRAINER: Sprint/Route(2 .50 $2.60) 31-60Days(4 .25 $7.75) Dirt(17 .24 $3.89) Routes(8 .25 $4.53) Claim(17 .24 $3.89) J/T 2024-25 PRX(5 .20 $2.44) J/T 2024-25(5 .20 $2.44)
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5 Parx Racing 6ô Furlongs (1:14¦) çOC20k/SAL10k Purse $50,000   For Fillies And Mares

Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 Or
Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 Winners of a Race Other
Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 2lbs.

Post time: 1:53 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7), Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta,10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Maddie Ten
Own: Luis F Rodriguez
White, Red Heart, Yellow 23 ,Yellow

LUNA P A (6 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (112 4 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 55

B. f. 4 (Jan) KEESEP22 $60,000
Sire: Mitole (Eskendereya) $10,000
Dam:Blue Union Rags (Union Rags)
Br: Candy Meadows LLC (Ky)
Tr: Siculietano Daniel W(6 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(125 15 .12)

L 125

Life 31 6 4 5 $134,786 63

2025 17 4 1 3 $59,741 61

2024 13 2 3 2 $72,445 63

Prx 1 0 0 0 $1,500 42

D.Fst 19 3 3 5 $79,893 63
Wet(392) 11 3 1 0 $54,173 62
Synth(241) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(231) 1 0 0 0 $720 53
Dst(360) 2 0 1 1 $4,582 60

12ã25= 6CT fst 6ôf ý :23.10 :46.89 1:14.83 1:22.16 3Î çOC10k/SAL5k-N 50 8/10 5 3§ 2Ç 2Ç 3¦ Rodriguez V L123fb 10.20 76=23 Fine Whining123ö Notiptoni125É Maddie Ten123¦õ Dueled2w,willingly shw
Previously trained by Simone Michael V 2025(as of 11/22): ( 248 34 32 45 0.14 )

22ä25= 4CT gd 7f :23.83 :48.05 1:13.45 1:26.84 3Î çOC10k/SAL5k-N 53 8/8 6 3¦ô 2ô 2Ç 5ªô Cruz A L122fb 3.90 75=15 Notiptoni124© SevenNttyPtty121É LetsGoMo122ó Hard2load,vie1/4,faded
14ä25= 7CT fst 4ôf :22.13 :46.59 :53.32 3Î çOC 25k/C 61 2/8 8 7¨õ 5¨ô 4§õ Bocachica A L122fb 17.80 84=22 Bttlshippr122É MollyFctor120¦õ Rdhotchiliphlly124ö 4w1/8,left-ld,no extra
15å25= 2Del fst 6f :22.76 :46.96 :59.68 1:12.69 3Î çClm 8000(8-6) 60 2/9 6 3§ô 3¦ 1Ç 1ó Rodriguez J L122fb 15.80 81=24 Maddie Ten122ó R Averie Lynn122ó D' tiger Lily125¦ Ins, 4wbid, held
2å25= 2Del fst 6f S :23.08 :46.66 :59.72 1:12.49 3Î çOC8k/SAL5k-N 52 1/6 3 1Ç 2¦ 3§ 4ª Hernandez J A L122fb *1.40 77=19 LstchnceRomnc122¦ô IBlivinMgic125¦ BdTmpr122§ô Vied 2p, faded 6p lane

25æ25= 6Del slyø 1 S :24.54 :48.41 1:13.91 1:41.25 3Î çClm 5000 59 2/6 2ô 1Ç 1§ 1¨ 1ö Crispin A L124fb 4.90 74=26 MddieTen124ö VikingQueen121«ô HonorthTruth121É Press, led5/8, kept on
28Ý25= 6Del fst 6f :22.30 :45.62 :59.10 1:12.76 3Î çOC8k/SAL5k-N 50 4/7 4 3¨ 3§ 5§ô 6«ö Crispin A L123fb 6.00 74=19 GoldenEibMicrphn121§ Ritbook125¦õ VelvtVixn116¨ Track3-2p,wknd fnl1/8
2Ý25= 6Del fst 6f ý :23.04 :47.05 :59.84 1:12.48 3Î çClm c-5000B 59 6/10 4 3¦ô 2ô 1ô 1¨ Hernandez J A L122fb 3.00 82=16 Maddie Ten122¨ Gia's Fuego115©õ Speak Your Mind120¦ Stalk 3p, bid, clear

Claimed from Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC   for $5,000, Albert Linda L Trainer 2025(as of 8/2): ( 48   7   5   7   0.15 )
2Û25= 4Del myø 5ôf :22.06 :46.28 :58.62 1:05.07 3Î çClm 7500(7.5-5)B 53 1/7 3 3§ 3¦ô 1ô 1¨ô Karamanos H A L121b *1.40 88=10 Maddie Ten121¨ô Stormin Heist125¦ Harmonizing121§ Ins, 4wbid, kick clear

13Þ25= 7Lrl fm 5ôfê :22.24 :44.48 :55.92 1:02.32 3Î çClm 12500(16-12.5)B 53 3/9 8 5¬ 5¬ 5ªô 5§õ Boyce F L122b 21.00 90=07 Spoils of War126É Air One126ó Velvet Vixen122¦õ Inside, evenly
15Ü25= 9Pim myø 5f ï :22.53 :46.44 :59.39 3Î çClm 12500(16-12.5)B 38 4/10 3 4§õ 4ª 3© 5ªô Boyce F L122b *2.50 86=20 Shared Authority119§õ Frosty Maya122¦ Dark Dutchess115¦õ In close 3/8
3Ü25= 4Lrl fst 7f :23.21 :46.66 1:12.50 1:26.30 3Î çClm 10000(12.5-10)N3L 30 3/6 5 5©ô 4¨ô 5¤ô 5¦¨õ Hernandez J F L122b 1.90 67=11 SpiritedRid126¦õ PlsMrryM126§õ PullNoPunchs122§ô Chckd early,4-6w,fade

WORKS: 24ã25 Del 4f fst :49¨ B 3/11  17ä24 Lrl 4f fst :50© B 44/52  8ä24 Lrl 5f fst 1:01§ B 4/5  1ä24 Lrl 5f fst 1:02¦ B 8/16  23å24 Lrl 4f fst :50 B 5/7  16å24 Lrl 3f fst :37¦ B 3/8

TRAINER: Dirt(214 .14 $2.03) Sprint(136 .14 $1.91) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

2
White

Popover Gal
Own: Stanley J Trzcinski
White, Green And Black Hoop, Green And

GONZALEZ S (435 57 56 60 .13) 2025: (547 72 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 35

$20,000

B. f. 4 (May)
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:La Di Da Laura (Factum)
Br: Stonehedge LLC (Fla)
Tr: Noble James F(25 1 4 1 .04) 2025:(25 1 .04)

L 125

Life 19 6 4 0 $150,535 70

2025 13 3 4 0 $78,020 70

2024 6 3 0 0 $72,515 70

Prx 11 3 4 0 $75,670 70

D.Fst 15 5 3 0 $120,135 70
Wet(338) 3 1 1 0 $29,410 70
Synth(265) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(205) 1 0 0 0 $990 57
Dst(344) 5 0 2 0 $19,370 66

1ã25= 7Prx fst 7f :23.40 :46.71 1:12.37 1:25.87 3Î çClm c-10000B 64 1/7 3 1¦ 1¦ô 1¨ 1§ Ruiz E L122b 2.70 79=16 PopoverGl122§ AmbitiouslyPlced122§õ KrnsHonor122ô Clear all way driving
Claimed from Hardesty Stables   for $10,000, Moore Michael M  Trainer 2025(as of 12/1): ( 220   46   40   36   0.21 )

4ä25=10Prx fst 6f ý :22.67 :46.81 1:00.17 1:13.59 3Î çClm 10000B 61 1/9 3 2Ç 3¦ô 1Ç 2É Ruiz E L122b *2.70 80=23 Umbral125É Popover Gal122§ Pacific Princess115¦ Rail trip, led, nailed
15å25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :23.45 :48.00 1:14.22 1:20.98 3Î çClm 15000B 52 1/6 5 1ô 1Ç 3ô 5¦ô Ruiz E L122b 1.80 70=19 BossLikBth122ó MnddWStnd118ó AmbtouslyPlcd122ö Dueled, weakened
16æ25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.96 :46.52 1:12.25 1:18.99 3Î çClm c-10000B 56 3/6 1 1Ç 1Ç 1ô 2§ Rivera K¬ L115b *.60 80=11 MendedWeStnd115§ PopovrGl115¨ô ShzBrnrdini122§ô Vied btwn, led, tired

Claimed from Martinez Marya G. for $10,000, Diaz Jorge  Trainer 2025(as of 9/16): ( 227   20   30   27   0.09 )
8æ25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.56 :45.82 :58.27 1:11.18 3Î çClm c-7500N1X 57 5/6 1 2ô 2Ç 2¨ 2§õ Ruiz E L122b *.70 90=09 Goldieness115§õ PopoverGal122Ç CretiveCopy115ö Pressed winner, gamely

Claimed from Hardesty Stables   for $7,500, Moore Michael M  Trainer 2025(as of 9/8): ( 163   36   23   25   0.22 )
18Ý25= 2Prx myø 6ôf :22.32 :45.45 1:10.70 1:17.19 3Î çClm c-(15-10) 25 8/11 1 2ô 7¬õ 11¦® 11§¥ö Martinez F L125b 5.40 70=09 ìAnnwrkstmch125Ç PrlsndHls125¦ô Shtlkstmch125ö Close btwn, stopped

Claimed from Martinez Marya G. for $15,000, Diaz Jorge  Trainer 2025(as of 8/18): ( 200   16   27   23   0.08 )
24Û25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.29 :46.18 1:11.38 1:24.58 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 62 3/5 5 1¦ 2Ç 2© 5¬ô Martinez Fª L120b 10.00 78=15 Pachelbel128ªô AmbitiouslyPlaced128¦ JumpFox125ô Vied winner, faltered
9Û25= 8Del fst 6f :22.45 :45.69 :58.20 1:10.76 3Î çOC20k/SAL12k-N 52 4/7 3 2ô 5¦ö 6¨ 6¬ö Crispin A L122b 13.70 83=07 YouretheOne124¦ô EdgofTown120¦ô DvilPysinGold122ö Press 3p, retreat 3/8

15Þ25= 8Prx slyø 6ôf :22.43 :45.72 1:11.43 1:18.10 3Î çOC12k/SAL10k-N 66 3/8 1 1Ç 2Ç 1¦ 2É Gonzalez Mª L124b 4.60 86=09 Snappy Ride126É Popover Gal124§õ Lady Zeta129ªö Repelled foes, gamely
13Ü25= 7Prx slyø 6f :22.74 :46.35 :58.90 1:12.07 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k 70 6/6 1 1¦ô 1§ 1© 1¨ Martinez Fª L120b 9.30 87=14 PopovrGl120¨ Thgoddssofsnks128¨ô EtsMnMdn128¦ Clear,drifted out lane
23ß25= 5Prx fst 6f :22.71 :46.49 :59.41 1:12.90 3Î çClm c-7500N4L 58 6/7 1 1ô 2Ç 2ô 1ô Sanchez M J L122b *1.10 83=16 PopoverGl122ô TkeTimetoDrem117¨ô SnowLke125¨ö Dueled btwn,came again

Claimed from Stonehedge LLC   for $7,500, Allard Edward T Trainer 2025(as of 4/23): ( 14   3   2   0   0.21 )
26à25= 4Prx fst 6ôf :22.41 :45.82 1:11.82 1:18.49 4Î çClm 25000B 33 4/5 1 4© 4©ô 4¤ô 4¦®ö Elliott Cª L117b 11.80 64=18 Edge of Town125©ö Peak of Chic122¤ö Photo Finish122«õ Between, tired
WORKS: 19ß25 Del 4f fst :50 B 39/62  10ß25 Del 4f fst :49 B 13/68  20à25 Del 4f fst :50 B 5/12  27á25 Del 4f fst :50§ B 5/8  8á25 Del 4f fst :53¦ B 23/23  30â25 Del 4f fst :51 B 4/25

TRAINER: 1stClaim(12 .17 $3.28) Dirt(71 .07 $0.98) Sprint(52 .08 $1.22) Claim(54 .07 $1.15) J/T 2024-25 PRX(19 .05 $1.87) J/T 2024-25(19 .05 $1.87)

3
Blue

Pachelbel
Own: Hardesty Stables and Michael Day
White, Light Blue Circled �H�, White And

VARGAS J A JR (163 32 25 17 .20) 2025: (337 57 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 89

B. m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Hoppertunity (Any Given Saturday) $3,000
Dam:Brilliant Sunshine (Smarty Jones)
Br: Newell Thoroughbreds Ltd (Pa)
Tr: Moore Michael M(167 37 25 28 .22) 2025:(234 51 .22)

L 127

Life 43 11 12 8 $543,890 90

2025 16 5 5 4 $271,170 90

2024 16 5 6 2 $188,054 85

Prx 38 11 12 7 $530,824 90

D.Fst 32 7 10 6 $411,496 90
Wet(357) 8 4 2 2 $128,744 80
Synth(326) 1 0 0 0 $3,000 30

Turf(230) 2 0 0 0 $650 50
Dst(297) 7 1 2 2 $92,400 90

28ä25=10Prx gd 6f ý :22.34 :45.82 :58.43 1:11.33 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 78 8/11 9 5¬ 4¬ô 2¨ 1¦ Vargas J A Jr L125b 2.00 91=17 Pachelbel125¦ Big Dreamer125¨ Our Uptown Girl125ªö Rail rally, up late
22å25= 8Prx fst 7f :22.78 :46.11 1:12.66 1:26.18 3Î çÐDiscoChckB75k 68 3/6 2 4©ô 4© 2¦ 2§ô Vargas J A Jr 122b 2.40 75=15 Nature's Candy126§ô Pachelbel122¦ö Carousel Queen125®ö Rail bid 1/8, evenly
7å25= 8Prx fst 1 :24.62 :48.30 1:12.18 1:37.29 3Î çOC c-100k/NC 80 6/6 5§õ 2¦ 2¦ô 2ª 3¬ö Carmouche K L120b *.90 88=18 NaturesCandy125« MorningMatch125¦ö Pchelbel120¦ô Fanned wide, bid, tire

Claimed from CDI Thoroughbreds   for $100,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto  Trainer 2025(as of 10/7): ( 55   18   9   7   0.33 )
20æ25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.47 :47.80 1:12.91 1:42.44 3Î çOC25k/SAL12k-N 76 10/10 7©ö 7¨ö 5¨õ 5§ 4¦õ Vargas J A Jr L122b *.80 85=01 DncngOnMyOwn122ó LovlyChrm128¦ CncrtFz122Ç 2-3p,swung6w,mild kick

Previously trained by Padilla Esteban 2025(as of 8/19): ( 263 44 44 50 0.17 )
19Ý25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :21.95 :43.96 1:08.40 1:14.93 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 90 2/7 6 5© 4© 3§ô 2§ Vargas J A Jr L125b 13.70 100=03 Carmelina125§ Pachelbel125§ PleasantEmbrce125©õ Angled out, game rally
24Û25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.29 :46.18 1:11.38 1:24.58 3Î çOC20k/SAL10k-N 76 1/5 1 4¦õ 1Ç 1© 1ªô Vargas J A Jr L128b *.30 86=15 Pachelbel128ªô AmbitiouslyPlaced128¦ JumpFox125ô Drew off, mild urging
15Û25= 6Prx myø 7f ÿ :23.83 :47.85 1:11.80 1:23.69 3Î çOC 100k/NC 80 5/6 2 4§ 4§ 3ô 3ô Vargas J A Jr L120b 2.60 89=10 Foxy Junior125É Confirmed Star125É Pachelbel120ô Wide bid, willingly
2Û25= 8Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.59 :47.62 1:12.79 1:42.94 3Î çÐOC 50k/N2R -N 79 3/6 4¨ 4§ô 4§ 1ô 1ªô Vargas J A Jr L122b *.70 84=19 Pachelbel122ªô Girvinized125§ DncingOnMyOwn122Ç Angled out, surged off
2Þ25= 9Prx fst 7f :22.98 :46.05 1:11.75 1:24.90 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 77 4/9 6 6©ö 5¨ô 1¨ 1§ö Carmouche K L122b 5.30 84=17 Pachelbel122§ö Shetalkstomuch122¦ô Mia Tosca122ó Wide bid, drew away
6Ü25= 9Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.39 :45.88 1:10.44 1:23.92 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 68 5/5 2 4§ 3§ô 3ª 3«õ Carmouche K L125b *1.80 83=15 Edge of Town122¦õ Bella Queen122ª Pachelbel125¦ Wide bid, flattened
9ß25= 9Prx fst 1 :23.90 :47.47 1:12.79 1:38.98 3Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 75 4/8 4§ö 5§õ 2¦ 1ô 1§õ Carmouche K L122b *.70 88=24 Pchelbel122§õ HowSweetSheIs122©ô SoFullySu122ô Waited room, drew off

31à25= 9Prx fst 6f C :22.17 :45.99 :59.08 1:12.17 4Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 70 3/9 7 7« 7§ö 2§ 2§ Carmouche K L122b *1.30 85=20 EtsMoonMiden122§ Pchelbel122¨õ LeftoverSushi122ó Wide stretch, rallied
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 5/56  15ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¦ B 5/16  13Ý25 Prx 5f fst :59© B 4/15  ò21Þ25 Prx 5f fst :59¨ B 1/13  ò28Ü25 Prx 5f gd 1:01§ B 1/5  ò30ß25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¨ B 1/20

TRAINER: 31-60Days(122 .20 $1.77) WonLastStart(95 .20 $1.94) Dirt(474 .21 $1.60) Sprint(387 .21 $1.62) J/T 2024-25 PRX(11 .18 $1.78) J/T 2024-25(14 .14 $1.40)
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4
Yellow

Braquet
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Gold �Bush Racing Stable� On Green

CRUZ A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (934 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 61 Late 95

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) OBSWIN22 $20,000
Sire: Exaggerator (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:Princely Sum (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Don Blowe & Jory Sherman (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(14 4 2 1 .29) 2025:(313 76 .24)

L 127

Life 29 7 5 4 $149,011 73

2025 13 4 4 0 $88,230 73

2024 11 2 0 3 $28,577 62

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 8 2 4 0 $59,340 73
Wet(357) 3 2 0 0 $28,590 72
Synth(322)11 3 1 1 $53,509 62

Turf(244) 7 0 0 3 $7,572 62
Dst(301) 6 2 1 1 $32,058 62

19ã25= 8Lrl gd 1 ÿ :24.08 :47.71 1:13.60 1:40.67 3Î çOC 40k/N2X 72 2/8 6«ô 6ªô 6©ö 4ªô 5©õ Kocakaya G L126b 7.30 72=43 I'm a Cutie Pie123ó Next Girl126ó Vieux Carre122§ö Angled 7wd,flattened
5ä25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ :22.50 :46.34 1:12.55 1:43.50 3Î çAlw 37713N1X 71 1/6 6¬ 6« 1ô 1« 1«õ Cruz A L121b 1.80 84=13 Braquet121«õ So Fully Sue121ªö Qualified Hire124§ 5 wide move, driving

10å25= 7Lrl fst 7f :23.41 :46.36 1:12.01 1:24.89 3Î çOC20k/SAL12k 73 2/7 3 4©ô 4© 2§ 1ô Karamanos H A L123b 2.60 87=13 Braquet123ô Society Ball123¨ Always Laughing123§ Rail,2pth 1/4,lft lead
17æ25= 3Pen fm 1Âê ÿ :23.36 :48.55 1:12.04 1:41.86 3Î çAlw 35000N1X 57 2/7 7¤ 7¬ô 6ª 7®ô 7¦¥ Cora D L121b 14.30 71=18 ChantillyRoad121¨ HolaGt121ö MissRummikub120©ö 5p 2nd turn, no threat
21Ý25= 7Pen fst 1¬¥ :23.46 :47.20 1:12.02 1:42.27 3Î çClm c-(16-14)B 73 1/7 7®õ 7®ö 3ªô 3© 2¨õ Rodriguez A R L123b 2.00 87=20 Pink Rose125¨õ Braquet123¦ö Irie Empress123Ç Outrun early, rally 2d

Claimed from Tesla Stables and Flat Out Racing   for $16,000, Kulp Brandon L  Trainer 2025(as of 8/21): ( 316   98   61   50   0.31 )
17Û25= 3Pen fst 1 ï :23.94 :48.02 1:12.34 1:38.49 3Î çAlw 40250N1X 63 5/8 8¬ô 6«ô 5¨ô 3¦ô 2Ç Torres J L121b 2.80 88=14 Reigert Girls121Ç Braquet121©ô Kazd'or122¦ô Stdy1st,5-3p,raly,miss
27Þ25=11Pen gdø 1¬¥ :25.06 :49.27 1:14.03 1:45.52 3Î çClm c-(10-9)B 65 4/6 5¨ 4¦ 2¦ 1¦ 1¨ô Cora D L120b *1.30 74=20 Brquet120¨ô Genieinbridle120ô LMcchinRoss120¦õ Bmpd st,bid3-2w,drivng

Claimed from Bush Racing Stable   for $10,000, Kreiser Timothy C Trainer 2025(as of 6/27): ( 156   38   28   31   0.24 )
11Þ25= 3Pen fst 1¬¥ï ÿ :23.04 :46.43 1:10.63 1:42.27 3Î çClm 10000(10-9) 58 5/6 5¦¥ 4¤ô 4¬ 3ª 2¦ö Cora D L121b 5.10 88=07 Pink Rose120¦ö Braquet121ª G's Fireball120ªõ Ins 2d,swng5w,fin well
2Ü25= 6Lrl fm 1 ê :23.37 :48.30 1:12.10 1:36.06 3Î çOC12k/SAL8k-N 62 7/10 9¦¦ 7©õ 8«õ 8«ö 9«ô Lopez C E L123b 7.80 80=15 She IsWisky116¨õ BaliKuta123Ç CatchtheKitten123¦õ 4-deep far turn,even

12ß25= 3Lrl myø 1 :24.24 :48.29 1:14.66 1:40.22 3Î çClm 7500(7.5-6)B 68 4/9 9¬ 6« 2¦ô 1¨ô 1« Lopez C E L123b 8.10 78=25 Braquet123« Freccia d'Argento123ô At First Sight123© 4wd turn, driving,
28á25= 1Pen fst 6f S :22.61 :45.34 :57.33 1:09.65 4Î çClm 10000(10-9)B 42 2/6 5 5¬ 5¤ 4¤ô 4®õ Chiappe R L121b 8.90 84=08 LadyZeta121ªõ BlameCatalaya124¨õ JvsLuckyLdy121ö Came 5 wide, no rally
19á25= 4Pen fst 1 ÿ :25.14 :49.32 1:13.34 1:39.33 4Î çClm 16000(16-14)B 52 1/6 3¦ 4¦õ 4¨ô 4©ô 5« Lopez C E L122b 4.50 78=25 JsssGypsGrl121ö DtNghtKsss121§ö AfrcnAngl121§ô Ins,2-3p turn,weakened
WORKS: 13ã25 Pen 3f fst :35© B 2/12  5ã25 Pen 3f fst :39§ B 1/1  28ä25 Pen 3f fst :36§ B 1/3  3ä25 Pen 3f fst :36¨ B 1/1  24å25 Pen 4f fst :48 B 4/17  ò3å25 Pen 3f fst :34§ B 1/4

TRAINER: Route/Sprint(64 .25 $1.90) Dirt(563 .26 $1.77) Sprint(337 .23 $1.60) J/T 2024-25 PRX(3 .67 $5.53) J/T 2024-25(28 .36 $2.86)

5
Green

Concrete Faze
Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc Morr
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 76

$20,000

Ch. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Super Ninety Nine (Pulpit) $2,000
Dam:Faze the Nation (Cal Nation)
Br: Linda M Walls (Md)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

L 122ª

Life 28 8 3 6 $255,692 86

2025 14 6 2 4 $190,550 86

2024 13 2 1 1 $60,082 74

Prx 2 1 0 1 $30,200 76

D.Fst 21 8 2 5 $236,902 86
Wet(364) 1 0 1 0 $9,430 74
Synth(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(172) 6 0 0 1 $9,360 62
Dst(295) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

12ã25= 7Lrl fst 1 S :25.07 :48.43 1:14.47 1:42.14 3Î çËAlw 47040N1R 68 1/5 1ô 2ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦õ Chuan M L126b *1.10 69=26 ConcreteFaze126¦õ NancyMary122¬ô PrincessLuci123¨õ Rail,dueled,driving
14ä25= 9Lrl fst 6f :23.19 :46.74 :59.07 1:11.83 3Î çËAlw 48500N1R 58 3/7 4 4§ 4§ô 4©ô 3ªô Chuan M L126b *1.00 80=13 Itsamonstamash124¦õ NancyMry121©õ ConcreteFze126¦õ Narrow quarters 1/8
11å25=10Lrl fm 1Âê :23.20 :47.31 1:11.78 1:41.90 3Î çËMdMilLdysB125k 62 6/8 2§ 2¨ 3§ 3§ 6«ö Rodriguez J 120b 5.00 84=10 Worth a Dime117§ô Juniper Juice120ô Touisset120¦ô Drift in early,faded
20æ25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.47 :47.80 1:12.91 1:42.44 3Î çOC25k/SAL12k-N 76 1/10 1ô 1ô 1Ç 3¦ 3¦ Lopez P L122b 3.30 85=01 DncngOnMyOwn122ó LovlyChrm128¦ ConcrtFz122Ç Rail,stayed on gamely
21Ý25= 4Cnl fst 1 :23.17 :45.65 1:10.16 1:36.02 3Î çAlw 12500sC 63 3/5 1Ç 2ô 3ª 3«ô 3¦¥ö Rodriguez J L123b 2.00 77=04 NextGirl123É MercyWrren125¦¥ô ConcreteFze123ô Dueld ins,wknd,got 3rd
12Û25= 2Del fst 1 :24.11 :47.89 1:12.34 1:37.90 3Î çOC20k/SAL12k-N 84 1/6 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1¨ 1ªô Chuan M L122b *1.10 91=19 Concrete Faze122ªô Dixie Groove120É Lovely Charm113ö Led throughout
20Þ25= 3Lrl fst 1 ï S :24.75 :47.85 1:13.62 1:38.92 3Î çËAlw 45600N1R 68 4/4 1ô 2Ç 1Ç 2¨ 2«õ Rodriguez J L126b *.40 79=15 Navani126«õ Concrete Faze126¦ô Nick's Notion116§ö 2wd,weaken,held 2nd
24Ü25= 5Del fst 1Âï ÿ :24.33 :49.18 1:14.85 1:47.66 3Î çOC20k/SAL12k-N 56 4/4 1¦ 1ô 1§ 1ª 1¨ Chuan M L124b *.10 73=23 Concrete Faze124¨ Tiki Bar120¦¤ô Louise Brooks120¬ Bump st,2p,drew away
10Ü25= 1Mth fst 1 ï :24.33 :48.74 1:12.70 1:36.47 3Î çAlw 48900N1X 86 6/6 2ô 2ô 2ô 1¦ 1©õ Lopez P L121b *1.40 96=13 ConcretFz121©õ ItsGoodtobJos121ó MissAnnBll119É Pressed, bid, drew clr
29ß25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.33 :45.67 :58.38 1:11.56 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 75 6/8 4 7¨ö 5¨ô 3§ 1§õ Silvera R L122b *1.90 90=20 Concrete Faze122§õ Tavin122ö Valiant Majesty122ö Drifted in, drew off
18ß25= 6Aqu fst 1 :22.99 :45.60 1:10.07 1:36.19 4Î çAlw 50000sN1X 78 1/6 1ô 1ô 2¦ô 3§ô 3©ô Silvera R L123b 7.30 82=18 PttyVnTwinkle123¦ StreetView123¨ô ConcretFz123« Ins,headed3/8,weakened
28à25= 4Lrl fst 6f :22.88 :46.43 :58.96 1:12.22 4Î çClm 40000(40-32)N3L 64 3/6 5 3¨ô 3© 3¨ 1¦ô Rodriguez J L126b 3.00 84=19 ConcretFz126¦ô BchfrontBrz126Ç DwllingLgcy126¨õ Off duel ins,angl,drvg
WORKS: 4ã25 Del 5f fst 1:01§ B 2/13  ò4ä25 Del 4f fst :48¦ B 1/26  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :47§ B 3/51  12Þ25 Del 4f fst :48¦ B 4/35  ò13ß25 Lrl 3f fst :36 B 1/21  ò25á25 Del 4f fst :49© B 1/6

TRAINER: Route/Sprint(211 .16 $0.90) WonLastStart(670 .28 $1.47) Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Sprint(1153 .24 $1.33) Claim(1802 .25 $1.55) J/T 2024-25 PRX(26 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(41 .29 $1.85)

6
Black

Classy Miss
Own: M Racing Stable
Burgundy, Black �M� On White Ball, White

CATALA J (109 11 13 8 .10) 2025: (129 13 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 69

$20,000

B. m. 6 (Apr)
Sire: Strong Mandate (Tiznow) $5,000
Dam:Express Miss (Unbridled Express)
Br: LTB Inc & Hillerich Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Bullock Jordan M(38 7 6 5 .18) 2025:(42 7 .17)

L 118¬

Life 59 9 9 10 $213,618 75

2025 14 2 1 5 $39,460 59

2024 14 2 3 2 $43,225 67

Prx 46 8 7 8 $171,770 75

D.Fst 46 7 7 8 $168,748 75
Wet(362) 9 2 0 2 $34,180 59
Synth(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(313) 4 0 2 0 $10,690 64
Dst(311) 5 1 1 0 $23,700 61

3ä25= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.60 :47.66 1:13.89 1:46.64 3Î çClm 5000N2Y 52 6/8 2¦ô 2¦ô 2ô 1ô 3¨ Catala J¦¥ L112fb 6.30 62=34 Bunny Bonus117ö Megan's Noel122§õ Classy Miss112¨ö Pursued, weakened
15å25= 5Prx fst 1 :24.23 :48.49 1:14.52 1:40.91 3Î çClm 5000N2Y 55 4/9 3¦ô 4§ 2ô 4¦ô 3«õ Catala J¦¥ L115fb 4.20 72=25 Amy Mule122©ô Beyond a Million115¦ö ClassyMiss115¦ Wide turn, flattened
1å25= 4Prx fst 1 ÿ :25.05 :49.53 1:15.07 1:41.74 3Î çClm 5000N1Y 54 4/7 4¦ô 2Ç 2ô 2ô 1ó Catala J¦¥ L112fb 8.60 74=24 ClassyMiss112ó Mollewantcrcker122¬ö Tomrie122§ Wore down pacesetter

Previously trained by Williams Abdul 2025(as of 9/2): ( 51 2 2 4 0.04 )
2æ25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.25 :48.59 1:14.42 1:45.94 3Î çClm 5000N2Y 37 1/5 3§ 3© 3¨ 5©ô 5¦¥õ Correa J L122fb 5.30 59=26 Megan'sNoel122§ MissChamita122¨õ AmalfiLady122¦ô Drifted wide stretch

Previously trained by Caban Carlos E 2025(as of 7/14): ( 159 10 17 21 0.06 )
14Û25= 9Prx fst 6ôf C :22.41 :45.35 1:11.49 1:18.27 3Î çClm 5000N2Y 48 4/8 5 5©ô 5«ô 4® 4¬õ Correa J L122b 14.30 78=15 Goldieness115¦õ AvtlHero120« Witwitdonttllm122ó Mild rally, edged show
17Þ25= 4Prx gd 1 :24.13 :47.71 1:12.40 1:39.46 3Î çClm 5000N2Y 48 4/6 6¨ö 5¨ô 5¬ô 4«õ 3ª Correa J L122b 21.50 80=18 Cindy's Song122§ô Tiz Race Day122§ô Classy Miss122¬ Inside rally stretch
21Ü25= 2Prx gd 6f :22.40 :46.43 :59.93 1:13.62 3Î çClm 7500N1X 41 2/6 6 5¤õ 5¤ 4¬ 4«õ Correa J L122fb 5.70 73=19 RollsRoyceJoyce120© WhyNotBb122ô CoronCmpion117¦ö Inside, no threat
6Ü25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.85 :45.96 1:12.39 1:19.58 3Î çClm 7500(7.5-5) 31 3/6 4 4¦ 5ªô 5¤ô 5®õ Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 17.70 70=15 Snow Lake120ô Old Head120¨ Bright Kohana125¦ô Bump st, checked turn

14ß25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.61 :48.39 1:13.46 1:45.18 3Î çClm 10000B 43 7/7 5§ô 6¨õ 7®õ 6¦¥ 6¦¨ Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 28.50 60=20 PeachPerfect122§ô FrostedDiamond122¨ AmlfiLdy125§ô Outside, gave way
1ß25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ C :22.96 :47.30 1:13.56 1:45.81 4Î çClm c-7500N1X 38 8/8 2Ç 2ô 4¨ 5® 7¦¥ô Haddock D L125fb 7.30 58=22 HiHeeledWrrior125¦ô SolemnOth122ô TizRceDy122©õ Forced pace, gave way

Claimed from Candy's Racing Stable   for $7,500, Gallimore Trevor  Trainer 2025(as of 4/1): ( 69   8   9   10   0.12 )
24à25= 3Prx slyø 1¬¥ S :24.15 :48.42 1:14.21 1:45.62 4Î çClm c-5000N1Y 59 2/7 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 1© 1ªö Haddock D L122fb *.80 70=28 ClssyMiss122ªö ColorCrush122É BeyondMillion122ô Controlled pace drive

Claimed from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc.   for $5,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2024: ( 291   55   63   47   0.19 )
25á25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.71 :49.80 1:16.69 1:50.23 4Î çClm c-5000N1Y 48 8/9 1¦ô 1§ô 1¨ 1§ 3¦ô Gonzalez S L122fb *1.30 45=44 Heleonortiz122¦ô Tomarie122Ç Classy Miss122©ô Clear pace, weakened

Claimed from Moriarty Michael S. for $5,000, Dandy Ronald J Trainer 2024: ( 56   7   9   9   0.13 )
WORKS: 13ã25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 32/50  29å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 36/54  25Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 7/11  15à25 Prx 3f fst :39 B 9/10  ò5â25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 1/17  14ä24 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 9/22

TRAINER: Route/Sprint(9 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(19 .00 $0.00) Dirt(92 .09 $1.68) Sprint(73 .10 $1.86) Claim(69 .07 $1.52) J/T 2024-25 PRX(5 .20 $3.84) J/T 2024-25(5 .20 $3.84)
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7
Orange

Confirmed Star
Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Green, Crown Emblem, Green Shamrock And

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 73

$20,000

B. m. 5 (Apr) EASMAY22 $32,000
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $3,000
Dam:Its My Town (Cowtown Cat)
Br: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC (Pa)
Tr: Reid Robert E Jr(157 33 33 23 .21) 2025:(215 41 .19)

L 125

Life 24 5 9 3 $340,446 84

2025 7 0 2 0 $52,120 81

2024 13 5 4 2 $245,580 84

Prx 21 5 8 3 $328,200 84

D.Fst 19 5 6 2 $282,546 84
Wet(348) 4 0 3 1 $57,500 81
Synth(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(188) 1 0 0 0 $400 65
Dst(340) 10 3 1 2 $155,770 80

12ä25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.35 :45.26 1:10.37 1:17.00 3Î çOC 50k/N2X 53 5/7 7 5© 4ª 4® 5¦«ö Sanchez M J L122 4.20 74=19 HoldYourBreath119®ö YouretheOne122ô DeweyDoit122¦ Steadied early, faded
22å25= 8Prx fst 7f :22.78 :46.11 1:12.66 1:26.18 3Î çÐDiscoChckB75k 23 6/6 6 6¦« 6§¥ 6¦¬ 6§«ô Sanchez M J 122 6.30 51=15 NaturesCandy126§ô Pachelbel122¦ö CrouselQueen125®ö Stumbled badly start
20æ25=10Prx fst 6ôf :21.88 :44.08 1:09.13 1:15.87 3Î çLbtyBellB150k 69 7/7 1 5¦¥ 6¦¦ 4¬ 4« Ruiz E 121 25.20 91=06 MysticLke126¦ö Volleybllprincess123¨õ BellQuen121¦ 2p-inss, belatedly ins
19Ý25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :21.95 :43.96 1:08.40 1:14.93 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 77 7/7 3 6« 6¤ 4ªô 4¤õ Ruiz E L125 18.30 94=03 Carmelina125§ Pachelbel125§ Pleasant Embrace125©õ Wide, flattened out
15Û25= 6Prx myø 7f ÿ :23.83 :47.85 1:11.80 1:23.69 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 81 3/6 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 2É Ruiz E L125 3.20 90=10 Foxy Junior125É Confirmed Star125É Pachelbel120ô Led, hooked, gamely
15Þ25= 6Prx slyø 6f :23.03 :45.86 :57.83 1:10.19 3Î çÐUnqueBllaB100k 80 6/6 2 3§ 3¨ 3§ô 2§ô Ruiz E 122 11.40 94=09 Carmelina128§ô Confirmed Star122ö Chapa125¨õ Bid turn, game try
12Ü25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.61 :45.63 1:10.53 1:17.12 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 74 1/7 6 7¤ 7¬õ 5¬ 5«ô Ruiz E L125 4.50 84=19 Carmelina125§ô Beach Daze125§ô Chapa125É Far back, some energy
31ã24= 9Prx myø 7f :22.68 :45.28 1:11.14 1:24.68 3Î çMrsClausB75k 74 1/7 4 6¬ 5¦¦ 3¦¦ 2¦¨ö Lezcano J 124 4.60 71=23 Irish Maxima123¦¨ö Confirmed Star124¨õ Disco Ebo126¦ö Bid turn, up place
27ä24= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.95 :46.65 1:11.34 1:17.75 3Î çCrnucpiaB75k 80 1/5 3 3§ 4¦ô 3§ 2¦ô Sanchez M J 124 1.70 83=18 BeachDaze126¦ô ConfirmedStr124ö SpeedyTrveler124© Swung wide, rallied
6ä24= 8Prx fst 1 :23.66 :47.12 1:12.78 1:40.67 3Î çOC 40k/N2X -N 69 6/6 5«ô 5© 3É 1¦ô 1§ Sanchez M J L122 1.60 78=31 ConfirmedStr122§ KissMHrdy122¦ Flshndynmit122ó Rated, wide bid, clear
8å24= 8Prx fst 6ôf :22.07 :45.55 1:11.75 1:18.76 3Î çÐOC 40k/N2X -N 76 1/6 4 3ªô 2© 1¨ 1¨ Sanchez M J L122 *.40 80=22 ConfirmedStr122¨ Shetlkstomuch125© DeweyDoit119§ö Settled, bid, drew off

21æ24= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.49 :48.98 1:13.91 1:43.27 3Î çÐPlumPrttyB100k 84 4/6 2¦ô 2§ 1ô 2ô 3§ô Sanchez M J 121 8.40 79=17 Foxy Junior121¦ö Pachelbel121ö Confirmed Star121ó Stalked, led, gamely
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :52© B 55/56  6ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 44/66  15å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 20/30  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 70/101  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 45/51  6Û25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 17/21

TRAINER: 31-60Days(176 .17 $1.39) Dirt(402 .19 $1.59) Sprint(349 .19 $1.62) Claim(51 .06 $0.97) J/T 2024-25 PRX(93 .33 $2.31) J/T 2024-25(120 .30 $2.21)

8
Pink

Put the Crazy Away
Own: D & D Stables LLC
Blue, White �Dd�, Grey And Blue Halved

PENNINGTON F (347 57 54 46 .16) 2025: (428 76 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 72

Ch. m. 5 (Feb) OBSMAR22 $70,000
Sire: Malibu Moon (A.P. Indy) $35,000
Dam:Montana Native (Yes It's True)
Br: Castleton Lyons Kilboy Estate & Gavin Tierney (Ky)
Tr: Kirby John T(61 14 13 8 .23) 2025:(76 17 .22)

L 125

Life 26 3 8 3 $133,763 73

2025 14 1 4 2 $59,300 73

2024 8 2 4 0 $67,110 68

Prx 14 2 6 2 $82,390 73

D.Fst 17 3 6 2 $110,947 73
Wet(379) 2 0 0 1 $7,420 55
Synth(336) 6 0 2 0 $14,856 61

Turf(259) 1 0 0 0 $540 54
Dst(349) 5 1 0 2 $27,313 68

8ã25= 7Prx fst 6f ý :22.44 :46.15 :59.24 1:11.91 3Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 73 2/8 4 5¬ô 4ªô 2ô 2ö Pennington F L122fb 7.00 87=23 Shtlkstomuch122ö PtthCrzyAwy122©õ MssySxtysx122¦ Rail, led late, nailed
18ä25= 9Prx fst 6f S :23.27 :46.76 :59.18 1:11.90 3Î çClm 25000B 72 3/6 2 1ô 1Ç 2ô 2§ö Pennington F L122fb 5.90 85=22 PattyCakes125§ö PuttheCrazyAway122ö SweetLaura122ö Led, resisted, tired
10ä25= 9Prx gd 6ôf :22.49 :46.38 1:11.18 1:17.77 3Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 55 2/6 2 4§õ 5¨ 3¦¥ 3¦¦õ Martinez F L122fb 2.80 77=15 CrouselQuen119®ô AnglofHop119¦ö PutthCrzyAwy122¦©õ Some late energy
21å25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.02 :44.98 :57.74 1:11.87 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 66 5/6 2 6¬ö 6®ô 3¬ô 2¦õ Centeno D E L122fb 7.80 87=15 BlotBlly122¦õ PtthCrzyAwy122¦ Vxnzhypntkhny122§ô Far back, rail stretch
23æ25= 9Prx fst 6f S :22.20 :45.78 :58.66 1:11.56 3Î çClm c-15000B 61 1/7 1 1¦ 1ô 1§ 3ö Sanchez M J L122fb 4.20 89=13 NeverSwy122ó KrensHonor122ö PuttheCrzyAwy122¨ö Clear, hooked, wknd

Claimed from Trending Stable   for $15,000, Arce Josue  Trainer 2025(as of 9/23): ( 130   21   17   20   0.16 )
1æ25= 4Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.68 :46.23 :58.70 1:11.80 3Î çClm c-10000B 61 1/5 1 1¦ 1Ç 2¦ô 2§ö Hernandez A L122fb *1.60 85=13 AwsmAnnmr122§ö PtthCrzyAy122É MnddWStnd115ô Clear, hooked, yielded

Claimed from Armstrong Jack J. for $10,000, Mosco Robert Trainer 2025(as of 9/1): ( 109   19   10   9   0.17 )
20Ý25= 8Prx fst 1 :24.02 :47.97 1:12.81 1:38.44 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 33 5/6 3¦ 3ô 6¨õ 6® 6§§ Hernandez A L122fb 15.20 68=14 HowSweetSheIs122§ RceyRuby122¦ö ZoningOrder122¦ô 5w early, 3w, faded
7Û25= 8Prx fst 7f ÿ :22.43 :45.35 1:10.15 1:22.86 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 48 4/6 4 4¨ô 4§ô 4¦¦ 4¦¬õ Sanchez M J L122fb 13.00 77=10 Taliesin120¦¦ How Sweet SheIs122¦ BurnerAccount120ªõ Close up, gave way
5Þ25= 6Del fst 6f :22.10 :45.32 :58.30 1:11.34 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 58 3/6 2 2§ô 3¦ 3¦ 4¨õ Sanchez M J L123fb 12.10 85=15 Old Bay121¦ Graceful Rose121¦ô Chickieness121ö 2p, 3wstr, no rally

21Ü25= 9Prx gd 6f :22.11 :45.41 :58.25 1:11.90 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 53 3/6 4 5®ô 5¦¥ 5¤ô 4¤ô Martinez Fª L117fb 5.50 79=19 Missy Sixtysix122¦ Cocoa's Vivian122¦ô Proud Divi122« Far back, no factor
29ß25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.33 :45.67 :58.38 1:11.56 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 61 3/8 3 5§õ 4¨ô 5ª 5«ô Sanchez M J L125fb 6.40 83=20 Concrete Faze122§õ Tavin122ö Valiant Majesty122ö Wide bid turn, empty
14ß25= 7Prx fst 6f ý :22.39 :45.90 :58.70 1:11.82 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 61 9/10 7 6§õ 4¦õ 1¦ 1¦ö Sanchez M J L125fb 2.60 88=15 PutthCrzyAwy125¦ö RockMGntly120¦ô JumpFox120¦ô Wide bid, edged clear
WORKS: 4å25 Prx 4f fst :47§ B 4/67  2á25 GP 4f fst :49§ B 40/70  18â25 GP ú 5f fst 1:00¦ B 5/11  2â25 GP 5f fst 1:03§ B 2/2  20ã24 GP 4f fst :50 B 18/30  6ß24 TP ú 4f fst :48§ B 35/75

TRAINER: Dirt(139 .22 $2.45) Sprint(95 .21 $1.97) J/T 2024-25 PRX(3 .33 $9.00) J/T 2024-25(3 .33 $9.00)

9
Turqse

Scarborough Fair
Own: Full Servis Equine
Black, Red Heart In White Design, Black

RODRIGUEZ Y (112 11 10 14 .10) 2025: (393 38 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 51

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) KEENOV24 $32,000
Sire: Speightstown (Gone West) $80,000
Dam:Blessings First (Pioneerof the Nile)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Servis J T(90 13 17 10 .14) 2025:(122 19 .16)

L 120ª

Life 15 3 1 1 $86,207 71

2025 12 3 1 1 $82,786 71

2024 3 M 0 0 $3,421 64

Prx 2 0 0 0 $810 42

D.Fst 9 1 1 1 $38,780 71
Wet(436) 3 2 0 0 $44,930 68
Synth(423) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(331) 3 0 0 0 $2,497 64
Dst(403) 4 1 0 0 $27,670 66

10ã25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :46.54 1:13.74 1:20.59 3Î çClm 15000B 42 8/9 7 6©ö 3ô 7©õ 8¤õ Rodriguez Yª L117b 23.10 66=21 îMldon122§õ îAmbtslyPlcd122§õ WhttWrld118¦õ Wide bid turn, empty
17ä25= 9Prx fst 6f ý :22.45 :46.88 1:00.13 1:14.12 3Î çClm 15000B - 6/8 5 - - - - Rodriguez Yª L117b 10.80 - 26 TempestRising122ô MendedWStnd115ö CouldBCougr115¦ Rider fell off 5/8
14æ25= 3Mth fst 6f C :22.37 :45.98 :58.75 1:11.56 3Î çClm c-(8-7)B 57 3/7 5 3¦ô 4¦ 2¦ 2§ô Leon S L121b 9.90 79=16 D' tiger Lily121§ô Scarborough Fair121¦ Equus121¦ô Wait 1/4, rail rally

Claimed from In Front Racing Stables   for $8,000, Ward Dan  Trainer 2025(as of 9/14): ( 175   20   28   22   0.11 )
13Û25= 8Sar fst 6f :22.35 :45.85 :58.17 1:11.19 3Î çClm 12500 36 8/9 8 9¤ö 8¤ 8¦¦ 8¦ª Elliott Cª L119 13.10 73=11 GonendForgotten122§ô MggieT124ö AlteredShot124¦ Hit gate,pinched early
21Þ25= 4BAQ fst 6ôf :22.60 :45.34 1:09.64 1:16.23 4Î çClm c-12500 53 4/7 3 5§ô 5¨ 5¬ 6¬ö Silvera R L123 7.30 86=11 SpiritualLady121É IrishJackson123Ç MggieT123ªô Chased 3-2w, weakened

Claimed from A. Bianco Holding Limited   for $12,500, Rice Linda Trainer 2025(as of 6/21): ( 412   85   73   58   0.21 )
14Þ25= 3BAQ slyø 6f ÿ :23.35 :46.71 :58.28 1:10.13 3Î çClm 17500N3L 68 3/5 1 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1ö Silvera R L123 *1.05 94=06 ScarboroughFair123ö DolceSera123¦ô HarlansBond123ª 2p,drift out last 1/8
23Ü25= 5BAQ myø 6ôf :22.65 :45.70 1:10.22 1:16.59 3Î çClm 30000N3L 57 1/7 5 4§ 3© 3¬ 4¤ö Lezcano J L125 1.85 84=08 DesposDream125¦ DashingDella123«ö VlentineGift123¦ 5w upper, weakened
1Ü25= 6BAQ fm 6f ê :22.19 :44.54 :56.06 1:07.85 3Î çOC40k/SAL50k-N 26 8/9 6 9¤ô 9¦¨ 9¦© 9¦¬õ Cancel E L125 5.80 - - FrncsStnly120ö SpiritofEsthr118¦ö QuckPowrNp123Ç 2path turn,no factor

10ß25= 5Aqu fst 6f C :22.79 :45.66 :57.86 1:10.13 4Î çAlw 50000sN1X 59 4/7 5 5¨ô 4¨ô 5ª 6¦¦ Lezcano J L123 5.80 83=12 ArtemisSound123© DngrousAffir123¨õ GrcfulRos123ö Saved ground,empty
23à25= 2Aqu fst 1 :23.72 :47.64 1:12.49 1:39.49 4Î çAlw 50000sN1X 70 1/5 3§ 3§ô 3¬ô 3¤ 3¦§ Silvera R L121 5.80 58=38 ThBgClhoun121¨ PttyVnTwnkl123® ScrboroghFr121§õ Ask1/2,2p,3p1/4,empty
9à25= 6Aqu fst 7f :23.60 :47.23 1:13.33 1:27.02 4Î çClm c-40000N2L 71 1/8 2 5¦ö 2¦ 1§ 1¨ô Silvera R L123 2.35e 67=23 Scarborough Fair123¨ô Beira123Ç She's Cool123¦õ Ins-3p,bid3/16,clear

Claimed from Lynn, Joseph and Ness, Jamie   for $40,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2024: ( 1432   364   244   227   0.25 )
13á25= 1Aqu slyø 6ôf S :23.25 :47.40 1:12.89 1:19.52 4Î çMd 40000 66 4/6 1 3§ 3§ 1¨ 1©õ Silvera R L122 5.20 78=21 ScrboroughFir122©õ ShsWckdSmrt122¦ô YoLvn117¨ô Chased 3-2w, edged clr
WORKS: ò4ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:01 B 1/4  25å25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 15/57  15å25 Prx 4f fst :52 B 30/30  6æ25 Mth 4f fst :54 B 90/91  27Ý25 Bel tr.t 3f fst :36¨ B 5/13  19Ý25 Bel tr.t 3f fst :39 B 13/15

TRAINER: Dirt(212 .22 $2.04) Sprint(168 .20 $1.74) J/T 2024-25 PRX(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(5 .00 $0.00)
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6 Parx Racing 6ô Furlongs (1:14¦) çMd 10000 Purse $19,000   (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF ) For

Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old And Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming
Price $10,000 (PA Breds Can Be Entered For $10,000 OR $12,500). Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500.

Post time: 2:20 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8), Exacta, 50
Cent Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Philly Big 5

Beyer par: 41

1
Red

Hope She Fires
Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars On

GONZALEZ M (347 53 45 48 .15) 2025: (484 67 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 53

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Mar) KEESEP23 $35,000
Sire: War of Will (War Front) $15,000
Dam:Just a Little Hope (Flatter)
Br: Catherine Zoc (Ky)
Tr: Abrams Jack(69 14 10 12 .20) 2025:(104 19 .18)

L 122

Life 5 M 0 1 $7,543 53

2025 5 M 0 1 $7,543 53

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 1 0 0 1 $2,420 25

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $3,943 25
Wet(309) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(270) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(252) 3 0 0 0 $3,600 53
Dst(266) 1 0 0 0 $1,523 21

Previously trained by Jones Michael E Jr 2025(as of 10/27): ( 470 45 47 62 0.10 )
27å25=10Prx fst 6f :23.25 :47.33 :59.98 1:13.15 3Î çMd 16000 25 3/9 5 3¦ô 5¬õ 3¬ô 3¦¥ô Martinez F L122 9.60 71=14 Purple Lu Lu122¦ö Candothis125¤ö Hope She Fires122¨ö Rail trip, willingly
4å25= 5CT fst 6ôf C :23.87 :48.06 1:15.53 1:22.66 3Î çMd Sp Wt 30k 21 7/7 5 2ô 2Ç 3ô 4¤õ Mendez M L120 9.60 66=21 Slanderous120¨ö Party Queen121Ç Suzies Pride118©ô Vied2w,flattened str

13æ25= 1Cnl fm 5ôfê C :22.11 :45.15 :56.93 1:03.32 3Î çMd c-16000 48 1/11 7 8ªö 6©ö 7©ö 5« Sanchez M J L121 9.80 85=09 Orquidea Real121©õ Galene121ô Suzies Pride121ö Ins 1/4,not enough,3-p
Claimed from Barber Gary  for $16,000, Casse Mark Trainer 2025(as of 9/13): ( 1053   162   181   135   0.15 )

15Ý25= 5Cnl fm 1 Ñ :23.22 :46.48 1:10.60 1:35.94 3Î çMd 16000 53 7/11 6ªô 6©õ 5¨ô 5©ö 8ªô Sanchez M J L118 10.70 89=07 DrkPool124É RdintTones118¦õ AmericnKestrl124¦ö Midpack2p-ins,flatten
30Û25= 6Cnl fm 1Âê :24.62 :48.57 1:12.20 1:43.08 3Î çMd Sp Wt 67k 35 1/5 3¦ô 3¦ 4§ô 5® 5¦® Lopez P L118 3.00 75=05 RoylSuite118¨ CleoptrSelene124¦õ GroveCitySunst118ó Ins,weakened turn
WORKS: 22ã25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 36/47  29ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 28/56  17å25 CT 4f fst :49¨ B 4/10  ò22Û25 Cnl 4f fst :48© B 1/5  12Û25 Cnl 4f fst :47¨ Bg 3/57  5Û25 Cnl 5f fst 1:01 B 3/10

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(39 .15 $1.33) 61-180Days(15 .00 $0.00) Dirt(158 .22 $2.13) Sprint(49 .14 $1.06) MdnClm(8 .25 $1.95) J/T 2024-25 PRX(12 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(15 .07 $0.55)

2
White

Nohai
Own: D & D Stables LLC
Blue, White �Dd�, Grey And Blue Halved

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 46

$12,500

Ch. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Gormley (Malibu Moon) $2,000
Dam:Golden Gem (Wildcat Heir)
Br: Gregory and Caroline Bentley Breeders (Pa)
Tr: Aristone Philip T(107 13 18 18 .12) 2025:(126 16 .13)

L 122

Life 12 M 5 1 $33,346 49

2025 8 M 3 1 $19,096 49

2024 4 M 2 0 $14,250 36

Prx 3 0 1 1 $8,646 39

D.Fst 11 0 5 1 $33,221 49
Wet(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(270) 1 0 0 0 $125 31
Dst(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

8ã25=10Prx fst 6f :23.28 :48.27 1:01.80 1:16.28 3Î çMd 12500 22 1/11 9 8¬õ 8¦¥ 5¦¥ 2¦ö Sanchez M J L122fb *.50 64=23 Sandy Girl122¦ö Nohai122ó Nezy's Girl125É Late rally outside
21å25=10Prx fst 6f :22.56 :46.89 :59.94 1:13.54 3Î çMd 12500 39 5/12 10 8ª 8©ö 4ªô 3¨ô Sanchez M J L122fb 5.80 76=15 RamaBamaLana122¨ô Browneyedvalentine122Ç Nohi122¦ô 3-4w turn, rallied
1å25= 9Del fst 5ôf :22.50 :47.52 1:00.75 1:07.53 3Î çMd c-(7.5-5) 29 1/9 9 7«ô 7¬ô 8¬õ 4¨ Mongan C¦¥ L111fb 4.00 73=18 Bella Creed114É Lace Curtain124¦ô Vivid Artiste124¦õ Awk st, improved

Claimed from Rodriguez Jose S. for $7,500, Rodriguez Jose S  Trainer 2025(as of 10/1): ( 52   3   12   7   0.06 )
13æ25=10Del fst 6f :22.77 :46.96 1:00.31 1:13.97 3Î çMd 7500(7.5-5) 42 11/12 2 3¦ 2Ç 2ô 2ó Mongan C¦¥ L111b 11.20 75=20 Sweet and Feisty119ó Nohai111¨ô Gortreagh Gal124¦õ Ducked out,caught
23Ý25= 1Del fst 5ôf :22.40 :46.98 1:00.04 1:06.79 3Î çMd 7500(7.5-5) 49 6/7 4 3¦ 1¦ 1Ç 2¦ Mongan C¦¥ L110fb 27.40 79=21 Hold On119¦ Nohai110¨ Ruby River119ó Prompted, led, game
9Ý25= 2Del fst 6f S :23.40 :47.63 1:00.61 1:13.55 3Î çMd 7500(7.5-5) 18 4/9 8 7¨ô 9® 9¤ 7¦¥ö Ortiz J¬ L112 17.10 66=13 Fontabelle119§õ Sweet and Feisty117¨ô My Lady Bae119¨õ Bmpst, off pace

30Û25= 9Del fst 5ôf :22.72 :47.60 1:01.01 1:07.64 3Î çMd 7500(7.5-5) 4 3/6 2 4§ô 6«ô 6¬ô 6¦¥ö Ortiz J¬ L112 5.60 64=15 La Tremenda119¨ Hold On119ó Electrica119É Tracked2p, weakened
Previously trained by Lynch Cathal 2024: ( 233 48 46 31 0.21 )

15â25= 2Prx fst 5ôf C :23.51 :48.87 1:02.42 1:09.27 çMd 15000(15-10) 23 9/10 6 5©ô 6«õ 6© 6¨ô Ruiz E L122f 4.80 66=28 ìTremolo117Ç Pistol Will Fire118¦ Sister Mary Lou118Ç Chased, evenly
25æ24= 2Del fst 5ôf ÿ :22.70 :48.16 1:01.73 1:08.98 çMd 12500(12.5-7.5) 16 3/4 2 3ô 3¦ 3ªô 2©ö Batista J A 120f *.40 64=21 Vanaka115©ö Nohai120¦ô Derby Effort119ª¨ö Btwn1/2,3p trn,2d best
19æ24= 6Del fm Í5f ê :23.46 :47.77 :59.16 çMd Sp Wt 40k 31 2/8 4 3§ 5§ö 6¬ 7¦¦ Batista J A 121f 7.90 77=12 GWsGrl119¦ô BllofthSoth119©õ Dynmtndmonds114§ Chased,rail, weakened
31Ý24= 4Del fst 5f ï :22.61 :48.14 1:00.79 çMd Sp Wt 40k 4 1/10 8 5¦ö 6¨ 8¤ô 8¦¨õ Maldonado Gª 115f 3.50 68=21 Nomoretnlins119¦ RdytoRocknroll119«ö HoldOn119§õ Steady2x, brutal trip
10Ý24= 3Del fst 5f ï :22.57 :47.49 :59.84 çMd Sp Wt 42k 36 6/6 6 6¤ô 4©ô 2¨ 2« Maldonado Gª 114f 2.40 79=15 My Charm118« Nohai114¤ô It's All Red118©ô Awkward brk,5w turn
WORKS: 12ä25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 20/51  20Û25 Del 4f fst :51 B 4/8  12Û25 Del 4f fst :50§ B 49/67  24Ü25 Del 4f fst :50© B 40/59  10ß25 Del 4f fst :50© B 63/68  12â25 Fai tr.tú 4f fst :52 B 4/5

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(20 .10 $0.47) Dirt(217 .11 $1.19) Sprint(128 .10 $1.41) MdnClm(45 .13 $1.86) J/T 2024-25 PRX(25 .20 $1.10) J/T 2024-25(25 .20 $1.10)

3
Blue

Gruene Hall
Own: Ten Strike Racing
Purple And Black Quarters, Black Hoops

CATALA J (109 11 13 8 .10) 2025: (129 13 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 54 Late 52

$10,000

B. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Lookin At Lucky (Smart Strike) $10,000
Dam:Calusa Ridge (Cactus Ridge)
Br: Marshall Gramm (Pa)
Tr: Guerrero Juan Carlos(114 16 13 21 .14) 2025:(139 20 .14)

L 115¬

Life 5 M 0 1 $9,540 45

2025 5 M 0 1 $9,540 45

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 5 0 0 1 $9,540 45

D.Fst 5 0 0 1 $9,540 45
Wet(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(389) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(359) 1 0 0 1 $4,400 45

27å25=10Prx fst 6f :23.25 :47.33 :59.98 1:13.15 3Î çMd 20000 -0 9/9 1 6¨ô 9§¥ 9§¨ 9§®õ Rivera K¬ L115b 9.00 53=14 Purple Lu Lu122¦ö Candothis125¤ö Hope She Fires122¨ö Wide, no response
9Þ25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :23.55 :48.29 1:14.70 1:47.72 3Î çMd 40000(40-30) 18 6/6 5§ô 5©ô 5¦¥ 4¦¬ 4¦®õ Elliott Cª L117b 7.60 41=32 Up N Runnin122®ô Patient Fi122©ö Shady Nights118ª Shoe repair, gave way
8ß25= 6Prx fst 6f S :23.26 :47.25 1:00.75 1:15.29 çÐMd Sp Wt 40k 30 1/6 5 5§ö 5¤ô 5¬ 4§ö Elliott Cª L117 4.00 68=24 ETsGypsyRos122Ç BltBlly122Ç Sprngtmprncss115§ô Inside trip, belatedly

10à25= 6Prx fst 6f :22.51 :47.49 1:00.47 1:14.05 çÐMd Sp Wt 41k 22 2/8 7 8¤ö 8« 7¤ 7¦«õ Elliott Cª L117 3.50 61=22 Western Woman122«õ Carousel Queen122¨ô Springtimeprincess115¦ Outrun
28â25= 2Prx fst 6ôf :23.12 :47.72 1:14.24 1:21.38 çÐMd Sp Wt 42k 45 4/12 12 9¨ 7¬ 3® 3¤ô Martinez Fª L117 13.30 61=29 ButterBeeQuick122ªô UpNRunnin122¨ GrueneHll117§ö Inside trip,mild rally
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 35/54  22å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 16/33  10æ25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 42/44  30Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 40/51  4Þ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 20/47  2ß25 Prx 5f fst 1:02§ Bg 7/11

TRAINER: 61-180Days(41 .07 $1.10) Dirt(280 .16 $1.36) Sprint(140 .16 $1.31) MdnClm(19 .11 $0.36) J/T 2024-25 PRX(19 .16 $0.96) J/T 2024-25(20 .20 $1.05)

4
Yellow

Sperry Chalet
Own: Wade Jensik and Rodney Zohn
Camouflage Orange �Jz� In Orange

GONZALEZ F JR (324 22 34 44 .07) 2025: (373 24 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 31

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Mar) KEENOV22 $115,000
Sire: Laoban (Uncle Mo) $25,000
Dam:Knox County Zip (City Zip)
Br: Fred W Hertrich III (Ky)
Tr: Pino Michael V(310 93 50 46 .30) 2025:(401 109 .27)

L 122

Life 5 M 0 1 $6,230 51

2025 5 M 0 1 $6,230 51

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 3 0 0 1 $3,930 29

D.Fst 5 0 0 1 $6,230 51
Wet(376) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(286) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(309) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ã25= 5Prx fst 6f :22.09 :45.49 :58.07 1:11.40 3Î çMd 16000 5 4/7 3 2Ç 4¤ 5¦¨ 5§¥ô Sanchez M J L122b 2.30 70=11 BrodStrokes122«ô Cndothis125Ç DitchtheLoot122Ç Brief speed, gave way
Previously trained by Rosado Roberto J 2025(as of 7/14): ( 35 6 5 6 0.17 )

14Û25= 1Prx fst 6f S :22.47 :46.86 1:00.30 1:14.07 çMd 25000(25-20) 29 4/7 2 4§ô 4©ô 4ª 3ª Aguilar J L122b 9.40 72=15 EdgeoftheBlde122¦ InstntVision113© SperryChlet122É Four wide, willingly
3Þ25= 5Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.52 :46.62 :59.78 1:13.30 3Î çMd Sp Wt 62k 9 4/6 4 3¦ô 5ª 5¦¨ 6¦®ô Aguilar J L120b 5.70 61=19 AnglofHop120§ö InstntVision120¨ö SwtDistrcton125¦¥ô Close wide, stopped

Previously trained by Ortiz John A 2025(as of 5/1): ( 146 12 16 14 0.08 )
1Ü25= 1CD fst 6f :22.00 :45.71 :57.92 1:10.76 3Î çMd 12500 51 5/8 2 2ô 2ô 2§ô 4«õ Saez L L118b 12.11 81=06 Marmo124¨ö Tempting Lady124¦ Warm Days118¦ô Prompted winner,yieldd

12ß25= 3OP fst 6f :22.25 :46.33 :58.84 1:11.59 3Î çMd 45000(45-40) 32 1/9 4 3¦ô 4§õ 6¦§ 8¦¬ö Vazquez R A L120b 18.70 68=13 I Am Beautiful125§ö Martingale125©ö Nancy C125«ô Steady fade inside
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 16/54  29ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ Bg 28/56  21ä25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 9/35  15ä25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 57/64  8ä25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 13/41  24ß25 OP 5f fst 1:02§ B 16/22

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(99 .24 $1.61) Dirt(580 .25 $1.50) Sprint(408 .23 $1.35) MdnClm(78 .19 $0.98) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)
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5
Green

Whiskey and Rain
Own: Linda Simon
Black, Grey Collar, Grey �S� On Blue

BOWMAN A (305 22 22 28 .07) 2025: (351 26 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 48 Late 47

$10,000

B. m. 5 (Feb)
Sire: Don Six (Wild Escapade) $2,500
Dam:Quincy Lee (Artie Schiller)
Br: Greenfields Farm (NJ)
Tr: Bedard Alan(50 3 4 10 .06) 2025:(60 3 .05)

L 125

Life 31 M 1 4 $32,270 40

2025 12 M 0 3 $13,651 33

2024 9 M 0 1 $8,008 40

Prx 10 0 0 3 $12,640 24

D.Fst 15 0 0 4 $17,573 33
Wet(312) 4 0 1 0 $7,878 33
Synth(275) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(205) 12 0 0 0 $6,819 40
Dst(282) 2 0 0 0 $2,280 24

Previously trained by Simon Linda 2025(as of 10/11): ( 20 1 0 1 0.05 )
11å25= 5Med gd 5f ê :23.12 :46.21 :58.19 3Î çMd 10000 6 4/10 10 10¤õ 10¦¦ 10¦ª 10¦«õ Rivera L D L123fb 76.30 72=13 Coda Mia123¨õ Sandy Girl118ó Blue Ice118©õ Outrun
2Ý25= 4Mth fst 6f S :22.60 :46.52 :59.69 1:13.31 3Î çMd 10000 33 6/6 2 5«ô 5ªô 5ª 4«õ Moya R F L123fb 18.70 67=25 Loop of Henle119É Princess Norma123¨ô LadyCatalina119§ô 3w turn, no rally

21Þ25= 9Mth fst 1 C :23.71 :47.62 1:13.81 1:42.25 3Î çMd 10000 21 6/7 5® 4®ô 4¨ô 4©ô 3«ö Moya R F L123fb 42.30 60=29 MSoLucky123ô WinningShot113«õ WhiskyndRin123§ô Steady 1/16, best rest
7Þ25= 2Mth gd 5ôf S :22.30 :47.32 1:00.44 1:07.21 3Î çMd 12500(12.5-10.5) 15 1/8 8 7¬ö 7®ô 7¤ô 7¦¨ Bowman A L123fb 34.00 66=17 She Be Hoppin119¨ Corrib Queen117§ My Lady Bae119§ô Inside, no factor

10Ü25= 2Mth fst 5ôf ÿ :23.09 :46.74 :58.74 1:04.80 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 65k 5 7/9 8 9« 9¦¦ 9¦ª 9§¥ô Bowman A L123fb 43.50 70=12 Molly's a Bullet123É One Fine Wine123¨ö Cassie's Vault119« Outrun
Previously trained by Bedard Alan 2025(as of 4/29): ( 28 2 3 6 0.07 )

29ß25= 4Prx fst 6f S :23.18 :47.83 1:01.26 1:14.41 3Î çMd 10000 20 2/7 5 5©ô 4¨ô 3©ô 3¬ Bowman A L125fb 24.60 68=20 ClassicMystery125«õ MbeeMircle125ö WhiskeyndRin125¬õ Mild gain outside
14ß25=10Prx fst 5ôf S :22.46 :47.13 1:00.59 1:07.68 3Î çMd 10000 11 3/11 8 7®õ 10¦§ 9¦¥ 7¤ô Bowman A L125b 49.90 70=15 ImperioAzteca120¦õ KtesWrriorhert125¨ô ClssicMystery125Ç Never involved
12à25= 4Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.93 :47.75 1:01.05 1:14.90 4Î çMd 16000 -0 5/6 4 3© 4©ô 5¦§ 6§«ô Davis J A L125fb 12.60 46=23 ImLuckyGrl125©õ CntStopChub125¨õ KtsWrrorhrt125¦ö Chased turn, faded
3à25= 5Prx fst 6f :23.58 :49.02 1:02.85 1:17.12 4Î çMd 10000 18 2/8 8 6¨ö 5¬ô 4¬ 4¦§ Davis J A L125fb 12.80 50=38 ChrmofthSong125§ö OnPrdisHill125¬ NorhosGmbl125§õ Poor start, used up

11á25= 2Prx fst 7f S :23.80 :47.44 1:15.01 1:29.58 4Î çMd 16000 4 4/6 1 5¨õ 6ªõ 5«ô 5¦¬ Bowman A L125fb 15.50 44=23 MommPic125©õ BellEstrel125¦ö StretsofPris120¨ô Broke out,bumped start
3á25= 5Prx fst 6ôf :23.19 :47.36 1:14.02 1:21.11 4Î çMd 10000 24 1/12 6 5§õ 3¨ 3§ô 4«õ Martinez Fª L120fb 10.10 65=21 Leretha125©ô Faux Pas125ô On Paradise Hill125¦õ Well placed, willingly

15â25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.70 :48.37 1:14.72 1:27.69 4Î çMd 16000 23 4/7 4 3¨ 4§ 4«õ 3¦¤õ Bowman A L125fb 50.50 52=28 ApolloniVitelli125¦ªô BellEstrel125§ö WhiskyndRin125¦õ 3w turn, mild rally
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :52¦ B 51/54  13ã25 Prx 3f fst :36© B 3/9  5å25 Mth 3f fst :40 B 18/18  17Û25 Mth 4f fst :51© B 10/10  29à25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 48/61  9ä24 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 51/61

TRAINER: 61-180Days(14 .00 $0.00) Turf/Dirt(14 .00 $0.00) Dirt(188 .06 $0.78) Sprint(133 .05 $0.81) MdnClm(90 .08 $1.17) J/T 2024-25 PRX(50 .08 $0.90) J/T 2024-25(57 .07 $0.79)

6
Black

Misty Bay
Own: Primaventures LLC
Blue, White �Pv�, White Bars On

CORREA J (197 16 21 28 .08) 2025: (230 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 59 Late 22

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 3 (May)
Sire: Hey Chub (Carson City) $1,000
Dam:Seal the Greel (Mr. Greeley)
Br: Spring Run Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Marquez Cesareo(29 1 1 1 .03) 2025:(79 2 .03)

L 122

Life 1 M 0 0 $410 -

2025 1 M 0 0 $410 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 1 0 0 0 $410 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $410 -
Wet(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(351*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(286) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(357) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

9ã25= 5Prx fst 6f :22.09 :45.49 :58.07 1:11.40 3Î çMd 20000 -0 6/7 1 4§ö 6¦§ 6¦« 6§¨ô Correa J L122 44.80 67=11 Broad Strokes122«ô Candothis125Ç Ditch the Loot122Ç Wide, stopped
WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 61/73  15ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:05§ B 16/16  8ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:04© Bg 12/14  25å25 Prx 4f fst :52¦ Bg 55/57  6å25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 8/9  29æ25 Prx 3f fst :39© B 1/1

TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(3 .33 $30.00) Dirt(58 .03 $2.11) Sprint(44 .02 $2.05) MdnClm(31 .06 $3.95) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

7
Orange

Gotmistyonthemind
Own: D & E Stables
Turquoise, �D&e� On Coral Ball, Coral

RIVERA K (203 25 27 31 .12) 2025: (213 27 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 59 Late 39

$12,500

Ch. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $3,000
Dam:Saratoga Mist (Talent Search)
Br: Edward J Coletti Jr Christopher J Meyer & Gabe (Pa)
Tr: Coletti Edward J Jr(117 14 23 16 .12) 2025:(161 18 .11)

L 115¬

Life 4 M 1 2 $12,910 30

2025 4 M 1 2 $12,910 30

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 4 0 1 2 $12,910 30

D.Fst 4 0 1 2 $12,910 30
Wet(353) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(275) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(203) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(334) 1 0 0 1 $2,926 16

12ä25= 1Prx fst 6ôf C :22.72 :47.67 1:14.31 1:21.13 3Î çMd 12500 16 4/11 8 7¨ 4¦õ 2¬ 3¦§ Rivera K¬ L115b 6.70 59=19 Brndvlntn122¦¥õ EnglshEls112¦ö Gtmstnthmnd115§ô Very wide lane, faded
27å25=10Prx fst 6f :23.25 :47.33 :59.98 1:13.15 3Î çMd 20000 11 8/9 2 7©ô 6¤õ 5¦¦ 5¦«ô Adorno A L122b 6.00 65=14 PurpleLuLu122¦ö Cndothis125¤ö HopeSheFires122¨ö Very wide turn, empty
9æ25= 4Prx fst 6f S :22.34 :46.07 :59.22 1:13.72 3Î çMd 12500 30 4/6 4 4© 2© 2© 2ö Rivera K¬ L115b 3.50 78=13 Ameliort125ö Gotmistyonthmind115« HurricnJn122¦ô Wide bid, steady gain

22Û25= 3Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.45 :48.07 1:01.75 1:16.57 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) 25 4/4 2 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 3§ Maragh C¬ L114 5.60 63=19 KtsWrrorhrt125¦ö Qnmothr120É Gotmstynthmnd114 Pressed winner, wknd
WORKS: 22ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:03¦ B 9/13  20å25 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 16/16  11å25 Prx 5f fst 1:02© B 11/22  30Ý25 Prx 5f fst 1:01§ B 2/11  23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 35/73  13Ý25 Prx 3f fst :38¦ Bg 3/5

TRAINER: 31-60Days(117 .09 $0.68) Dirt(320 .12 $0.90) Sprint(289 .13 $1.04) MdnClm(114 .13 $0.81) J/T 2024-25 PRX(14 .14 $1.20) J/T 2024-25(18 .22 $1.56)

8
Pink

Queenmother
Own: Second Chance Farm
Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt And �Rd�

MARTINEZ F (373 50 62 59 .13) 2025: (565 71 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 41 Late 37

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: V. E. Day (English Channel) $2,500
Dam:Southafrican Queen (Horse Chestnut*SAf)
Br: Miller Thompson LLC (Md)
Tr: Guerrero Juan Carlos(114 16 13 21 .14) 2025:(139 20 .14)

L 125

Life 5 M 1 0 $7,460 25

2025 5 M 1 0 $7,460 25

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 5 0 1 0 $7,460 25

D.Fst 5 0 1 0 $7,460 25
Wet(274) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(208) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(211) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(282) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

8ã25=10Prx fst 6f :23.28 :48.27 1:01.80 1:16.28 3Î çMd 10000 9 7/11 10 11¦§ 10¦§ 7¦§ 6¬ Martinez F L125b 69.80 59=23 Sandy Girl122¦ö Nohai122ó Nezy's Girl125É Outrun early, inside
1ä25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.37 :48.53 1:15.87 1:48.89 3Î çMd 10000 -0 3/8 6®ô 7¦ª 8§¦ 8¦© 7§©ô Rivera K¬ L118b 15.80 29=25 Second Best122¦ö Refined Elaine125§ Mia Counting115ªô Gave way readily

23æ25= 2Prx fst 1 ÿ :23.65 :47.16 1:13.26 1:41.11 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) -0 2/5 4¤ 5¦« 5§¤ 5¨ª 5¨ª Martinez F L125b 11.40 42=23 CruisMissil125¦¦õ WkndHonor122©ô TggyThundr122¨ö Trailed, lost contact
22Û25= 3Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.45 :48.07 1:01.75 1:16.57 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) 25 2/4 4 3ª 3¤ 3ª 2¦ö Martinez Fª L120b 11.10 63=19 KtsWrriorhrt125¦ö Qunmothr120É Gotmistyonthmind114 Far back, rail rally
7Þ25= 4Prx fst 6f :22.97 :48.03 1:01.73 1:15.70 3Î çMd 16000 9 3/6 5 5¬ô 5¬ô 5¬ 5¬õ Haddock D L125b 8.60 62=28 LadePeluche125¦õ KatesWarriorheart125ó HurricaneJne120§ Always outrun

WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 53/73  9å25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 13/18  10æ25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 25/44  28Þ25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 43/60  15Ü25 Prx 4f sly :50© B 1/2  7Ü25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 25/30

TRAINER: Dirt(280 .16 $1.36) Sprint(140 .16 $1.31) MdnClm(19 .11 $0.36) J/T 2024-25 PRX(27 .22 $2.21) J/T 2024-25(30 .20 $1.99)

9
Turqse

Daisy Believes
Own: Howard R Brown Jr
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes On

RODRIGUEZ Y (112 11 10 14 .10) 2025: (393 38 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 34

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (May)
Sire: Warrior's Reward (Medaglia d'Oro) $3,500
Dam:To Believe (Indygo Shiner)
Br: Howard R Brown Jr (Pa)
Tr: Brown H R Jr(220 17 27 35 .08) 2025:(254 21 .08)

L 120ª

Life 2 M 0 0 $2,100 37

2025 1 M 0 0 $1,140 21

2024 1 M 0 0 $960 37

Prx 2 0 0 0 $2,100 37

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $2,100 37
Wet(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(317) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

8ã25=10Prx fst 6f :23.28 :48.27 1:01.80 1:16.28 3Î çMd 12500 21 4/11 6 3¦ 3§ 3§ô 4§ Rodriguez Yª L120b 4.80 64=23 Sandy Girl122¦ö Nohai122ó Nezy's Girl125É Inside, mild bid

2Û24= 6Prx fst 5ôf :23.22 :47.02 :59.06 1:05.73 3Î çMd 40000 37 3/6 4 4§ 3¨ 4« 5¦¥ Wolfsont A L118fb 13.70 75=17 Emily's On Fire119¨ Candothis118§õ Mikey's Song118ô Bid turn, gave way
WORKS: 21ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:02¨ B 7/8  7ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:04© B 10/10  25å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 19/57  10å25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 23/24  1å25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 30/32  19æ25 Prx 3f fst :38© B 10/10

TRAINER: 2OffOver180(2 .50 $2.10) Dirt(479 .09 $1.51) Sprint(334 .10 $1.59) MdnClm(84 .10 $0.68) J/T 2024-25 PRX(8 .13 $0.85) J/T 2024-25(8 .13 $0.85)
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10
Purple

Nezy's Girl
Own: Kirk Nesbeth
Yellow And Green Quarters, Yellow

GONZALEZ S (435 57 56 60 .13) 2025: (547 72 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 45

$10,000

Ch. f. 4 (Feb) EASOCT22 $1,000
Sire: Klimt (Quality Road) $400
Dam:Great Neck (Tapizar)
Br: Mullikin Thoroughbreds (Ky)
Tr: King Clarence B(69 3 5 6 .04) 2025:(83 3 .04)

L 125

Life 9 M 2 2 $19,690 41

2025 2 M 0 1 $2,500 22

2024 7 M 2 1 $17,190 41

Prx 9 0 2 2 $19,690 41

D.Fst 8 0 2 2 $18,190 41
Wet(339) 1 0 0 0 $1,500 16
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(257) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(338) 2 0 1 0 $6,440 41

8ã25=10Prx fst 6f :23.28 :48.27 1:01.80 1:16.28 3Î çMd 10000 22 3/11 7 6§ö 2§ 2§ 3¦ö Bowman A L125fb 12.70 64=23 Sandy Girl122¦ö Nohai122ó Nezy's Girl125É Rallied, evenly
20å25= 1Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.68 :47.51 1:13.52 1:26.96 3Î çMd 30000 -0 6/8 4 4ª 5® 7§© 7¨¤õ Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 58.60 36=25 Devils Arrow125® Cocktail Humor122¬õ Act of Faith122«ô Weakened steadily

Previously trained by Whylie Herold O 2024(as of 7/3): ( 96 2 6 12 0.02 )

3Û24= 5Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.73 :46.91 :59.59 1:12.30 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) 18 2/6 6 6ªõ 6ª 6® 6¦¬õ Mitchell R L118b 6.40 65=15 OnAnthrLvl118¬ ShLvsMnny118¨ö StyOpprtnstc124ö Bumped start, outrun
16Þ24= 6Prx fst 6f C :22.42 :46.75 1:00.03 1:14.00 3Î çMd 25000(25-20) 40 4/7 7 7¦¦ 6¬ 5ªô 2¨õ Mitchell R L118b 14.40 70=23 KokopelliGirl118¨õ NezysGirl118ö SheLovsMunny118© Poor start, rail surge
18Ü24= 1Prx fst 6f :22.85 :47.00 1:00.19 1:13.98 çMd 25000(25-20) 34 2/8 7 6¨ô 5ª 5© 4§ö Mitchell R L121b 15.10 71=19 ProblmsAbound121¦ô KokoplliGrl121¦õ GoChloGo117ó Closed well, up show
23ß24= 5Prx fst 6ôf :23.27 :47.21 1:14.40 1:21.96 3Î çMd 25000(30-25) 18 5/8 4 7§ö 6¤ 5¤ô 5¦¨ô Mitchell R L116b 5.50 50=27 NtursCndy124ªö MoonlitMgic124¨ö ImLuckyGirl119¦ Two path, lacked rally
1ß24= 4Prx slyø 7f ÿ :23.73 :47.59 1:13.88 1:28.30 çMd Sp Wt 62k 16 2/6 5 4¦õ 4¦õ 5¬ô 5¦ªö Adorno A L121b 10.30 51=24 NoisyOnthBy121ô EclirBlnc121©ö SlivrofSunshn116¦ö Steadied start, inside

27á24= 1Prx fst 6ôf :22.83 :47.46 1:14.99 1:22.12 çMd 20000 41 2/7 7 5¦ö 3É 1¦ 2ö Mitchell R L121b 14.70 62=26 Neighbelline121ö Nezy's Girl121§ô Mikey's Song121« Std early, rushed up
6á24= 3Prx fst 6f :24.02 :48.22 1:01.37 1:15.02 çMd 10000 24 7/7 6 5¬õ 4® 3¤ 3«ö Mitchell R L121fb 9.10 61=25 Alcala121¨ô Molly Malone121¨õ Nezy's Girl121ô Step slow, rail rally

WORKS: ò22ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:00§ Bg 1/13  15ä25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 9/64  15å25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ Bg 28/30  6æ25 Prx 4f fst :47 Bg 2/71  23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49© Bg 47/73  26Û25 Prx 5f fst 1:03§ Bg 13/16

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(15 .07 $0.87) Dirt(163 .06 $1.25) Sprint(105 .06 $0.87) MdnClm(32 .06 $2.10) J/T 2024-25 PRX(5 .40 $10.36) J/T 2024-25(5 .40 $10.36)

11
Gray

Justtakethecannoli
Own: Morris E Kernan Jr Yo Berbs Racing &
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 44

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Laoban (Uncle Mo) $25,000
Dam:Include Me Out (Include)
Br: Samantha Siegel (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

L 117ª

Life 8 M 2 0 $19,474 52

2025 7 M 2 0 $18,223 52

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,251 7

Prx 1 0 0 0 $410 7

D.Fst 7 0 2 0 $18,874 52
Wet(372) 1 0 0 0 $600 16
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(260) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

22ã25= 6Prx fst 6f :22.77 :47.38 1:00.32 1:13.21 3Î çMd 20000(25-20) 7 5/11 1 2ô 4§ô 7¦¨ 8¦®ö Hazlewood Yª L113b *2.00 61=19 Tiptop122¬ö Candothis125¦ Divulge122© Brief speed, gave way
29ä25= 1Lrl fst 6f :23.54 :47.34 1:00.00 1:13.50 3Î çMd 10000(12.5-10) 52 3/10 1 1¦ô 1§ 2Ç 2ö Hazlewood Yª L115b *1.00 77=15 Over My Cents119ö Justtakethecannoli115ª Tea Rose122¨ Rail, grudgingly
19å25= 2Kee slyø 7f C :22.49 :45.64 1:11.73 1:25.72 3Î çMd c-20000 16 5/11 1 1¦ 1Ç 7«õ 10§§ô Saez L L121b 7.37 56=13 Well Aware121¦ Smokin Hot Wife121¦õ Sevenon121É Ins-2p,wknd,left lead

Claimed from Jay Em Ess Stable   for $20,000, McGee Paul J Trainer 2025(as of 10/19): ( 63   14   12   6   0.22 )
19æ25= 2CD fst 1 S :22.88 :46.01 1:11.84 1:38.65 3Î çMd 20000 46 5/6 2§ô 2¨ 1§ 1§ 2§ô Cannon D L120b 4.79 71=18 PrkngLotPours120§ô Jsttkthcnnol120ªô LdyDx120§ Brkin/bmp,ins,clr,cght
18Ý25= 3ElP fst 6f :22.80 :46.14 :58.66 1:11.76 3Î çMd 16000 42 8/9 6 4ö 3É 4§ô 4ªö Saez G L119b 4.49 76=10 MissMakenna119¨ö Romanaya119¦ô ActofFaith119ô Bob,4-2wbtw,vied,yield
11Ü25= 5CD fst 7f :23.03 :46.47 1:12.13 1:25.14 3Î çMd 30000 31 7/12 1 1¦ 1§ô 2ô 5¤õ Moncada Iª L113b 24.10 70=09 Mombayla124¦ Rush toGlory124© MidnightMuse118ô Clear 2p,overhauld 1/8
15á25= 6FG fst 6f :21.49 :45.29 :57.53 1:10.43 çMd Sp Wt 55k 11 9/9 1 5ª 7¦¥ 8¦¬ 9¨¦ö Hernandez C J L120 86.80 58=09 Ahavah120¦ô Unwavering Trust120®õ Girls Rock120ô 4-3p, faded btw 5/16
27å24= 6CD fst 6f :21.81 :45.56 :58.12 1:11.22 çMd Sp Wt 114k 7 12/12 10 9ªö 11¦¦ 12¦« 12§«õ Morales E 119 39.05 58=13 SweetNote119¨ô SpringDancer119É BnkingSilver119ó Broke out,5p,wknd
WORKS: 22ä25 Del 4f fst :51¦ B 5/9  13ä25 Del 4f fst :48§ B 4/35  11å25 CD 4f fst :49¨ B 87/153  4å25 CD 4f fst :49¨ B 102/149  13æ25 CD 4f fst :48¨ B 58/154  6æ25 CD 5f fst 1:01§ B 22/54

TRAINER: Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Sprint(1153 .24 $1.33) MdnClm(205 .26 $1.40) J/T 2024-25 PRX(26 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(41 .29 $1.85)

12
Lime

Hurricane Jane
Own: Candys Racing Stable
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs On

CASTILLO A (314 36 47 47 .11) 2025: (349 37 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 24

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Apr) FTKOCT23 $15,000
Sire: Higher Power (Medaglia d'Oro) $5,000
Dam:Bear On the Run (Empire Maker)
Br: Michael J Snyder (Ky)
Tr: Gallimore Trevor(319 30 35 38 .09) 2025:(362 31 .09)

L 122

Life 20 M 1 5 $26,466 26

2025 20 M 1 5 $26,466 26

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 19 0 1 5 $25,966 26

D.Fst 17 0 1 4 $23,226 26
Wet(320) 3 0 0 1 $3,240 20
Synth(280) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(237) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(282) 2 0 0 0 $980 20

9ã25= 5Prx fst 6f :22.09 :45.49 :58.07 1:11.40 3Î çMd 16000 -0 3/7 4 5¨õ 7¦© 7¦® 7§¬ Aguilar J L122b 22.80 63=11 Broad Strokes122«ô Candothis125Ç Ditch the Loot122Ç Gave way readily
12ä25= 1Prx fst 6ôf C :22.72 :47.67 1:14.31 1:21.13 3Î çMd 10000 7 1/11 4 3¦ 5¦ö 5¦¥ 5¦«õ Aguilar J L122b 14.40 55=19 Brwnydvlntn122¦¥õ EnglshEls112¦ö Gtmstynthmnd115§ô Close inside, faded
1ä25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.37 :48.53 1:15.87 1:48.89 3Î çMd 10000 24 1/8 1§ô 1« 1¨ 2ô 4®õ Catala J¦¥ L112b 3.90 45=25 SecondBest122¦ö RefinedEline125§ MiCounting115ªô Clear, widened, wknd

21å25=10Prx fst 6f :22.56 :46.89 :59.94 1:13.54 3Î çMd 10000 6 12/12 1 5§ 5¨ô 10¦¨ 10¦¬ô Catala J¦¥ L112b 31.30 63=15 Rama Bama Lana122¨ô Browneyedvalentine122Ç Nohai122¦ô 4-3w, faded
29æ25= 5Prx fst 5ôf :23.03 :47.51 1:00.74 1:07.81 3Î çMd 10000 17 1/8 1 1¦ô 2Ç 3¦ô 3¦ Gonzalez F Jr L122b *2.20 76=11 SvnnhGeorgi122¦ SuprsonicBtty115Ç HurricnJn122ô Led, hooked, willingly
22æ25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :24.58 :49.40 1:15.11 1:47.60 3Î çMd 10000 17 3/6 1¦ 1ô 2¦ 3ª 4¦¦ Gonzalez F Jr L122b 16.30 49=23 SintGrce122¦ô YoungndPretty122¨ö AliceFntstic122ªö Set pace, empty lane
9æ25= 4Prx fst 6f S :22.34 :46.07 :59.22 1:13.72 3Î çMd 10000 17 2/6 5 3§ 3«ô 3¤ 3«ö Gonzalez F Jr L122b 3.40 72=13 Ameliorte125ö Gotmistyonthmind115« HurricnJn122¦ô Close inside,flattened

18Ý25= 4Prx myø 6ôf :22.07 :45.60 1:11.84 1:18.87 3Î çMd 20000(30-20) 20 3/13 10 8©ö 7¬ö 9¦¦ 8¦§ö Torres B L L114b 86.00 69=09 Calisa109ªõ Weekend Honor120ó Instant Vision120É Midpack, lacked bid
2Ý25= 2Del fst 6f :23.26 :47.18 1:00.18 1:13.54 3Î çMd 10000(16-10) 23 7/8 6 5§ô 4¨ 5«ô 5®ö Gonzalez F Jr L119b 18.00 67=16 C. C.Foxii119¨ö LadybugMission124§õ GoChloeGo117§ô Bmpst, 3p, no menace

16Û25= 5Prx fst 6f S :22.12 :45.81 :59.23 1:13.56 3Î çMd 10000 23 1/6 6 6¤ 4® 4ª 4¨ö Castillo A L120b 5.30 76=14 Ravenite120§ Ameliorate125É Bahamian Baby118¦ô Poor start, closed gap
2Û25= 5Prx myø 6f :22.71 :46.40 :59.65 1:13.30 çMd 15000(15-10) 8 3/6 6 4ª 4® 3¦¥ 3¦©ô Castillo A L122b 5.20 66=11 Byebyejelouseye122ª DontPostIt119®ô HurricneJne122ªõ No match top pair

16Þ25= 1Prx myø 5ôf :22.66 :46.70 :59.56 1:06.28 3Î çMd 16000 18 3/7 5 7©ö 7®ö 6¦¨ 6¦© Correa J L120b 24.80 71=13 Hopeforgreatness120ö Tiggy Thunder120¦ Match Five120ªô Always outrun
WORKS: 18ã25 Prx 4f fst :51¨ B 81/99  9Ý25 Prx 3f fst :37§ B 16/22  24Û25 Prx 3f fst :38¨ B 3/3  30Ü25 Prx 4f gd :49© B 12/17  26á25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 12/27  10â25 Prx 4f fst :51 Bg 21/23

TRAINER: Dirt(571 .10 $1.32) Sprint(423 .11 $1.63) MdnClm(79 .08 $1.47) J/T 2024-25 PRX(160 .16 $2.09) J/T 2024-25(186 .14 $2.21)

Also Eligible:

13
Brown

Go Chloe Go
Own: Marathon Stable
Maroon, Yellow Triangular Panel, Maroon

RIVERA K (203 25 27 31 .12) 2025: (213 27 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 45 Late 47

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Jan) OBSOPN23 $2,500
Sire: Mr Louise (Uncle Mo)
Dam:Miss Claudia (Exclusive Quality)
Br: Eduardo Soto (Fla)
Tr: Jones Carl C(35 0 5 5 .00) 2025:(37 0 .00)

L 120ª

Life 35 M 3 6 $47,330 46

2025 17 M 1 4 $19,600 41

2024 15 M 1 2 $20,600 38

Prx 24 0 2 2 $31,370 46

D.Fst 31 0 1 5 $34,880 41
Wet(364*) 4 0 2 1 $12,450 46
Synth(325) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(289*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(316) 5 0 0 0 $3,360 15

Previously trained by Nicholson James E Jr 2025(as of 12/11): ( 173 7 18 24 0.04 )
11ã25= 7Pen fst 5ôf :22.45 :46.41 :59.17 1:05.93 3Î çMd 10000 41 1/8 8 7¤ 7¦¥ 6¬ 3§ô Rivera K¬ L118f 55.50 83=15 Echpechperplum124§õ ScredLov125É GoChloGo118§õ 3p1/4, 7p upper, rally
12ä25= 1Prx fst 6ôf C :22.72 :47.67 1:14.31 1:21.13 3Î çMd 10000 -0 7/11 10 9® 9¤õ 7¦© 7¦®ö Carter T L125f 40.80 51=19 Brownydvlntin122¦¥õ EnglshEls112¦ö Gotmstyonthmnd115§ô Never involved
27å25=10Prx fst 6f :23.25 :47.33 :59.98 1:13.15 3Î çMd 16000 -0 7/9 7 9¬ 8¦¤ 8¦¬ 7§¦ö Carter T L125f 60.10 60=14 Purple Lu Lu122¦ö Candothis125¤ö HopeSheFires122¨ö Caught fading rivals
15å25= 9Del fst 6f :23.26 :47.25 1:00.25 1:13.40 3Î Md 20000(20-16) 26 1/7 6 4É 7©ö 7«ö 7¦¥ô Carter T L121f 64.20 66=24 Gucci Vision121§õ Overspent124Ç Tartarian121¦ö Press, retreat 3/8
28Ý25= 1Del fst 5ôf :22.56 :46.70 :59.82 1:06.65 3Î çMd 20000(25-20) 35 2/8 3 5§ 7©ö 7«ô 6«õ Ortiz J¬ L115f 31.90 74=19 Runsweetly119É Fab Girl112¦ Rama Bama Lana119ö Ins-2p,backed up turn
15Ý25= 2Del fst 5ôf S :22.83 :47.89 1:00.59 1:07.10 3Î çMd 16000(16-10) 36 6/6 5 4§ô 4§ 4¦õ 2§ Ortiz J¬ L117f 8.50 76=14 Ladybug Mission124§ Go Chloe Go117É SandyGirl120¦õ Off pace, improved
2Ý25= 2Del fst 6f :23.26 :47.18 1:00.18 1:13.54 3Î çMd 16000(16-10) 32 1/8 7 7«ô 6¬ 4« 3« Ortiz J¬ L117f 20.20 71=16 C. C. Foxii119¨ö Ladybug Mission124§õ Go Chloe Go117§ô Gain ins, improved

23Û25= 6Del fst 5ôf :22.46 :46.81 :59.84 1:06.53 3Î çMd 20000(25-20) 27 5/6 4 4© 5© 5¬ 4« Carter T L122f 23.50 75=15 High Hearts119É Runsweetly119¦ô Fifth of June118©õ Off pace, no impact
21Þ25= 4Del fst 6f :23.16 :47.26 1:00.48 1:13.66 3Î çMd 12500(12.5-7.5) 36 1/9 7 5§õ 5§ö 5§ô 5¨õ Carter T L124f 35.00 73=21 Lumenique124§õ RubyRiver111É ZippyDoDaDy122ö Ins,angled out,no kick
4Þ25= 8Del fst 5ôf S :22.04 :46.36 :58.67 1:04.95 3Î çMd 12500(12.5-7.5) 27 4/6 5 6«ô 6¬ô 4« 3¦¨ô Carter T L124f 16.70 75=17 Tricky River124¬ Zippy Do Da Day124«ô Go Chloe Go124É Trail ins, imprvd

Previously trained by Hamilton Stephen 2025(as of 5/12): ( 14 0 1 1 0.00 )
12Ü25= 3Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.39 :47.55 1:00.44 1:13.93 3Î çMd 16000 26 4/6 5 4¨ 5© 5«ô 5¦¦ Carter T L125f 22.70 67=19 SilverCityKitty125ô KtesWrriorhrt125ªõ Dropsugr120¨ô Outside, faded turn
29ß25= 4Prx fst 6f S :23.18 :47.83 1:01.26 1:14.41 3Î çMd 10000 4 3/7 6 6¤ô 5« 5®ô 4¦©õ Carter T L125f 14.30 61=20 ClssicMystery125«õ MbMircl125ö WhiskyndRin125¬õ Bumped hard st, steady
WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 50/73  4å25 Del 4f fst :51© B 35/43  20æ25 Del 4f fst :51§ B 56/76  16Û25 Del 4f fst :51 B 14/16  26Ü25 Del 4f fst :50§ B 6/9  25á25 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 20/25

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(9 .11 $3.07) Dirt(87 .07 $0.72) Sprint(66 .08 $0.53) MdnClm(11 .00 $0.00)
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14
Maroon

Lady Catalina
Own: Ramon Martin
White, Red Braces, Black �Rm�, Black

RANGEL J (189 21 18 26 .11) 2025: (219 25 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 41 Late 67

$10,000

Ch. f. 3 (Feb) FTDDE 23 $9,500
Sire: Catalina Cruiser (Union Rags) $10,000
Dam:Lady Dancealot (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Dixiana Farms LLC (Ky)
Tr: Martin Ramon F(8 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(36 1 .03)

L 122

Life 16 M 1 2 $17,110 53

2025 10 M 1 2 $11,325 53

2024 6 M 0 0 $5,785 48

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 9 0 1 2 $12,410 39
Wet(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(258) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(268) 7 0 0 0 $4,700 53
Dst(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Rabadan Sergio 2025(as of 11/5): ( 46 4 4 4 0.09 )
5ä25= 3Pen fst 6f C :22.45 :46.32 :58.99 1:12.22 3Î çMd 10000 29 10/11 6 7¬ 7«õ 6« 5ªõ Rodriguez A R L124b 6.90 75=17 DncingforJck124§ö GottBeKiddin124¦ô LdyLmoncllo125ô 3p turn, mild kick

22å25= 5Pen fst 5ôf S :22.67 :46.76 :59.25 1:05.71 3Î çMd 10000 36 5/7 3 7¤ 5«ô 4ª 2¨ Rodriguez A R L123b 6.70 84=13 GoldenDancer123¨ LadyCtlin123¦ô MegChnger123«ô Brk out,bmp,angl,game
14æ25= 2Mth fst 6f S :23.12 :46.97 :59.42 1:12.32 3Î çMd 10000 29 4/6 5 6¨ 5§ô 5©ô 4¦¥õ Gonzalez J L L119b 9.10 68=16 ChmpgnMischif119¦ CorribQun119ö VividArtst123¤ô Bumped start, 4w turn
31Ý25= 1Mth fm 1 ê :22.95 :47.78 1:12.63 1:37.36 3Î çMd 14000(16-14) 43 8/11 9¦¥ 7ªô 7©ö 6® 5®ô Gonzalez J L L118b 44.30 74=15 PrincessIrene119¨ô JamsPperMoon123ô Selvggi119¨ô 4w far turn, mild gain
22Ý25= 2Mth fst 6f S :22.62 :46.39 :59.44 1:13.02 3Î çMd 10000 37 1/4 4 4« 3ªô 3© 3¦ö Gonzalez J L L119b 4.40 72=15 PrincessNorma123¦ ChmpgneMischief119ö LdyCtlin119§ô Mild rally outside
2Ý25= 4Mth fst 6f S :22.60 :46.52 :59.69 1:13.31 3Î çMd 10000 39 2/6 6 6¬ô 4ª 4© 3¨ö Gonzalez J L L119b 11.20 69=25 LoopofHenle119É PrincessNorma123¨ô LadyCatlin119§ô Mild rally for show

26Û25= 1Mth fm 1 ê :24.06 :48.24 1:12.65 1:38.21 3Î çMd 16000(16-14) 53 2/8 7«ô 7ª 7©õ 5¨ö 5© Gonzalez J L L119b 37.30 75=18 Michaela119§ Princess Irene119Ç Park Avenue Betty123¦ô Ins, 2w, no rally
5Û25= 4Mth fm 1Âê :23.68 :49.12 1:14.63 1:46.77 Õ3Î çMd 14000(16-14) 41 8/9 8ªö 8¨ 4ö 6ªô 6® Gonzalez J L L118b 25.70 57=26 BcksetRomnce119¦õ JmsPprMoon123ö PrkAvnuBtty123§ 4w bid turn, tired

20Þ25= 1Mth fm 1Âê :23.15 :48.10 1:12.99 1:44.22 Õ3Î çMd 14000(16-14) 44 7/9 5¨ô 5§ô 4¨ 7¬õ 7¦¥õ Castillo I L117b 19.30 68=16 PrettyThing119§õ BackseatRomnce119ö EddiesAngel119¦ö Off rail, no threat
24Ü25= 5Mth fst 1Âï ÿ :23.78 :48.48 1:13.85 1:47.77 3Î çMd 14000(16-14) 15 5/5 5© 5ªö 5¬ö 5¦§ 5§ªõ Leon S L117b 10.40 39=30 C C Girl119® Eddie's Angel119¦ô Miss World Peace123®õ Outrun inside
19å24= 9Lrl fst 6f :24.38 :49.29 1:01.82 1:14.85 çMd 12500(12.5-10) 17 1/9 6 5¤ô 5ªô 4ªô 5¦¥õ Centeno D E 122b 6.20 61=21 RmmbringLizzy122®õ ìDiviningSml115ó TrsArs122ô Ins,3w upr,angld in1/8
4å24= 3Med fm 1Âê :23.61 :48.86 1:14.22 1:45.59 çMd 20000(25-20) 30 3/10 8ªõ 9©ô 8©ö 4¨ 4¦ Gonzalez J L 118 4.90 75=14 SereneKathleen118ô ClassicalsFinale112É Horseplay113É Mild rally 2-path

WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 35/56  4å25 Mth 4f fst :49© B 18/52  14Þ25 Mth 4f fst :49© B 12/29  18Ü25 Mth 3f fst :36 Bg 2/76  11Ü25 Mth 5f fst 1:02© B 5/10  2Ü25 Mth 4f fst :47¦ H 2/11

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(9 .11 $3.16) 31-60Days(23 .04 $1.23) Dirt(87 .05 $0.95) Sprint(69 .07 $1.67) MdnClm(19 .16 $3.83) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)
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7 Parx Racing 1Â MILES (1:40©) KrsKrngleB75k THE KRIS KRINGLE.  Purse $75,000  

For Three Year Olds And Upward. By subscription of $50 each which should accompany the nomination. A
supplemental nomination fee of $250 may be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. $100 to pass the
entry box, $100 additional to start with $75,000 guaranteed to be divided*: 60% to the winner, 20% to second,
10% to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth. *All starters, excluding starters finishing first through fifth, shall
be paid $1,000 each and the remaining purse monies will then be divided as described above. Weights: Three-
year-olds 121 lbs., Older 124 lbs., winners of a sweepstakes in 2024-2025 to carry an additional 2 lbs., non-winners
of $45,000 at a mile or over in 2024-2025 allowed 3 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter Races not considered),
maidens allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by usual time of closing. A field of 14 horses
will be drawn. If race should overfill, preference will be determined as follows: Graded/Group stakes winners
in order (I-II-III), stakes winners, Graded/Group stakes placed horses (2nd place, 3rd place) in order (I-II-
III), stakes placed horses in order (2nd place, 3rd place), winners, then highest career earnings. A trophy will
be presented to the winning owner.

Post time: 2:47 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9), Exacta, 50 Cent
Trifecta, 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10), 10 Cent Superfecta

Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Hope's Alive
Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Yellow, Black & White �Triple T Racing�

CHIAPPE R (17 3 4 2 .18) 2025: (320 40 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 61

Gr/ro. c. 3 (Mar) KEESEP23 $40,000
Sire: Gift Box (Twirling Candy) $5,000
Dam:Gallus Mag (Cairo Prince)
Br: Crown Chase Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(29 4 2 3 .14) 2025:(653 87 .13)

121

Life 12 3 1 1 $101,545 81

2025 11 3 1 1 $101,005 81

2024 1 M 0 0 $540 50

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 3 0 0 $77,800 81
Wet(354) 1 0 0 0 $540 50
Synth(363) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(284) 7 0 1 1 $23,205 73
Dst(331) 1 1 0 0 $12,000 56

4ã25= 2Pen fst 1 :24.37 :48.05 1:12.53 1:38.36 3Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 81 2/6 1§ 1© 1©ô 1« 1¤ô Cora D L124b 2.40 89=23 HopesAliv124¤ô ArcticOutbrk120¦ô WhrsMyChw121¦ 2p, much best, driving
13ä25= 6Pen fst 1Â ÿ :23.71 :46.95 1:12.37 1:47.37 3Î OC c-16k/SAL16k 56 2/6 1¨ô 1©ô 1§ô 1¦ 1ô Chuan M L122b *.90 73=19 Hope's Alive122ô Solar Glare122¨ Major Mischief122§ô 2p-ins,dug in 1/8,held

Claimed from Kelly Thoroughbreds, LLC   for $16,000, Kelly Blake  Trainer 2025(as of 11/13): ( 106   19   12   10   0.18 )
27æ25= 9Del sf 1°ê :48.59 1:13.40 1:38.75 1:50.73 KentB152k 47 7/9 1§ 1¦ 1ô 5«ô 7§¥õ Crispin A 117b 67.70 70=15 Soleil Volant117ó Thundering119¦ô Versus118¨ö Clear lead, tired
10æ25= 6Cnl gd 1 Ñ C :23.06 :47.34 1:11.03 1:35.99 3Î ÐAlw 90300N1X 45 3/8 4ª 5© 7ªö 7¦¥ 7¦©ö Curtis B L118b 9.70 80=11 Twain118É KingCovee123¦õ Wheneveruremember118ªõ Brk in,4w 1st, tired
7Ý25= 8Cnl fst 1 ï :23.53 :46.40 1:10.61 1:36.42 3Î ËMd Sp Wt 85k 70 3/6 2¦ 2Ç 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ö Lopez P L118b *.90 86=15 HopsAliv118¦ö ThnWhtTm119ó LunrLghtnng118©ö Prompted,bid2w,driving

16Û25= 2Cnl fm 1 Ñ :25.73 :51.42 1:15.03 1:39.29 3Î ËMd Sp Wt 87k 56 4/8 6¨ô 6©ö 5¨ 4« 4¨ö Chuan M L118b *1.20 74=07 Gas Alley119ö Potcake118¦ô Earl of Godiva118¦ô Brk in air,4p,5w uppr
14Þ25=10Del fm 1Âê :23.92 :48.65 1:12.93 1:42.58 3Î Md Sp Wt 62k 73 1/10 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 3¨ô Rodriguez J L118b 4.30 90=03 Divino123¦ô Richard Feynman118§ Hope's Alive118É Led ins, gave way 1/8
26Ü25= 7Mth fm 1Âê S :23.90 :48.92 1:13.77 1:43.69 Õ3Î Md Sp Wt 47k 73 6/8 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 2¦ 2¦ô Rodriguez J L119b 6.90 79=16 Magic Pathway119¦ô Hope's Alive119¦õ Dirand119É Pace inside, 2d best
12ß25=10GP fm 7ôfê :23.70 :46.01 1:09.85 1:28.04 Md Sp Wt 45k 64 9/10 5 4§ 4¨ 6ªõ 5«ö Ruiz J L118b 21.40 82=11 Insubordintion118¦ö MgicPthwy118ô BnnyThWitr118© Stalk,2-3p,outkicked
22à25=11GP fm 1Âê :22.50 :45.89 1:09.25 1:39.42 Md Sp Wt 70k 50 11/12 1¨ 1¦ô 1Ç 4§ô 7¦¨ Lopez P L118b 34.00 80=09 A. P. Kid118§ô Golden Channel118ó Thirteen Colonies118ô Led,svd gnd,faded
15á25= 4GP fst 1 :23.63 :46.16 1:11.48 1:37.54 Md Sp Wt 70k -0 2/9 8©ö 8¬ö 8¦© 9©© 9¬¨õ Perez E L118 17.60 09=16 Gosger118¦ô Pitkin118¤ô Summit Ridge118«õ Inside,2p,no bid
28ã24= 1Aqu slyø 7f :22.43 :45.30 1:10.74 1:24.22 Md Sp Wt 90k 50 8/10 7 5©ô 6¦¦ 6¦¨ 6¦«ö Davis D 119 13.60 68=12 Captain Cook119®õ Griffin's Wharf119É Atlal119ö 5w upper, tired
WORKS: 4ä25 Del 4f fst :49¨ B 15/26  30Ý25 Del 3f fst :39© B 10/10  12Û25 Del 4f fst :53© B 65/67  17Ü25 Del 4f gd :49¦ B 4/29  ò25ß25 PmMê 4f fm :49 B(d) 1/33  16à25 PmMê 6f fm 1:15 B(d) 1/2

TRAINER: WonLastStart(161 .11 $1.09) Dirt(1130 .12 $1.45) Routes(310 .10 $1.13) Stakes(13 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(55 .09 $0.84)

2
White

Point Dume
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Gold �Bush Racing Stable� On Green

CRUZ A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (934 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 120 Late 81

B. g(03.28.24) 4 (Feb) KEESEP22 $450,000
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Maya Malibu (Malibu Moon)
Br: Sea Horse Breeders LLC (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(14 4 2 1 .29) 2025:(313 76 .24)

126

Life 27 8 6 3 $357,500 91

2025 12 5 2 0 $212,430 91

2024 11 2 4 3 $121,970 87

Prx 3 3 0 0 $91,800 91

D.Fst 22 7 6 2 $330,440 91
Wet(411) 3 1 0 1 $24,500 75
Synth(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(315) 2 0 0 0 $2,560 73
Dst(384) 5 2 1 0 $102,500 89

15ä25=10CD fst 1° ý :47.07 1:11.82 1:37.77 1:50.89 3Î Alw 35000sC 83 11/14 5§ 5¨ 5¦õ 2ô 5¨õ Gaffalione T L121b 7.08 81=15 Double Your Money121¦õ Cadet Corps121É Welaka121¦õ 4-6w,bid,tight late
21å25= 9Prx fst 1 :23.60 :46.80 1:11.01 1:37.98 3Î MPBllziApB75k 91 5/8 2Ç 1ô 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ô Cruz A 124b 5.70 93=21 Point Dume124¦ô Irish Cork126§ Adero126¬ô Brief duel, edged away
13æ25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ ý :23.08 :46.26 1:11.53 1:42.58 3Î ËAlw ---sC 89 2/8 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1ö Rodriguez A R L119b 11.30 88=18 Point Dume119ö Adero120É Cadet Corps118ö Repel all,dug in game
15Ý25= 4Pen fm 1Âê :24.35 :47.61 1:10.62 1:40.46 3Î PAGovCupB150k 73 5/6 6© 5© 6¨ö 6«ô 6®ö Cora D 124b 41.10 78=12 Emmanuel120¨õ Spellcast124¦ô Boat's aRockin120¦õ 4-w turns,no response
25Û25= 6Pen fst 1 :24.25 :47.63 1:11.92 1:36.95 3Î OC 40k/C 83 1/5 1¦ 1¨ 1§ 1Ç 2¦ö Cora D L121b 2.90 94=04 Uncle Caesar125¦ö PointDume121§ ReckerPoint121©ö Ins,ask uppr,stbbrnly
4Û25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ :23.22 :46.69 1:10.50 1:40.63 3Î OC c-40k/C 74 1/5 1ô 1ô 1Ç 2¦ 2ªô Chuan M L123b *1.20 92=18 UncleCesr121ªô PointDume123§ö FirstGlimpse125¦ô Rail,no match,2nd best

Claimed from DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC   for $40,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2025(as of 7/4): ( 692   176   130   102   0.25 )
31Ü25= 4Del fst 1¬¥ ý :22.22 :45.41 1:10.68 1:41.66 3Î OC 62k/C 57 5/7 3É 2Ç 5¨õ 5ªõ 5¦¤ô Chuan M L120b 6.40 73=17 Cadet Corps120ö Auto Glide120¨ö Harp's HotCorner124¬ Vie3p, ins, retreat1/4
16Ü25= 3Pim fst 1Â :23.24 :46.37 1:10.98 1:44.68 3Î OC 40k/N2X 86 8/9 1¨ 1§ 1¦ô 1¨ô 1§õ Sanchez M J L126b 3.00 82=14 Point Dume126§õ Cadet Corps123§ Crossland123¦ Rail, driving
18ß25= 9Lrl fm 1Âê :24.44 :49.60 1:14.11 1:44.10 3Î OC 40k/N2X 72 3/9 1¦ô 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 6¬ö Rodriguez J L126b 4.70 72=24 Eff Thirty Five123¨ö Cyber Ninja123¦ Blame the Tux123ô Rail, gave way
1ß25= 9Prx fst 1 :23.41 :46.75 1:11.90 1:37.75 3Î OC 50k/N2X 88 1/7 1§ô 1§ 1ô 1ô 1ô Sanchez M J L122b 2.80 94=22 Point Dume122ô Deposition122§ Bernie's Mitts122§õ Clear, held rival safe

17à25= 9Prx slyø 7f :23.66 :47.41 1:13.16 1:26.32 4Î OC25k/SAL25k 75 2/8 6 1Ç 1ô 1¨ 1¨ Sanchez M J L122b *1.60 77=20 Point Dume122¨ Smoke Wagon122©ö Tricolour125¨ô Dueled, drew clear
Previously trained by De Paz Horacio 2024: ( 444 63 72 65 0.14 )

20á25= 6Pen fst 6f :22.81 :45.55 :57.81 1:10.13 4Î OC 25k/C -N 67 6/6 3 3§ô 3¦ 3¨ 4ªö Toledo J L121b 3.10 85=19 HoughtonShuffl121¨õ Cmls123¦ö MtMAtMnds121ö Tracked3-4w,faded lane
WORKS: ò18ã25 Pen 4f fst :45¨ B 1/24  ò5ã25 Pen 4f fst :45¦ B 1/10  7ä25 Pen 4f fst :47§ B 4/21  15å25 Pen 4f fst :47§ B 2/15  4å25 Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 2/17  ò29Ý25 Pen 4f fst :46¦ B 1/16

TRAINER: 31-60Days(146 .23 $1.70) Dirt(563 .26 $1.77) Routes(254 .28 $1.87) Stakes(11 .09 $1.22) J/T 2024-25 PRX(3 .67 $5.53) J/T 2024-25(28 .36 $2.86)

3
Blue

Wild Vine
Own: Super C Racing Inc and Jagger Inc
Blue, Red And Yellow �Sc�, Blue Cap

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 80 Late 106

Dk b/br g(11.18.22) 6 (Jun)
Sire: Red Vine (Candy Ride*Arg) $2,500
Dam:Praslin (Even the Score)
Br: R R Equine Stables LLC (Pa)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

121

Life 26 9 6 6 $349,090 93

2025 10 4 2 2 $194,820 93

2024 9 3 1 2 $93,180 89

Prx 4 1 1 2 $81,620 93

D.Fst 21 6 6 6 $266,332 93
Wet(406) 4 3 0 0 $82,248 90
Synth(355) 1 0 0 0 $510 50

Turf(284) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(322) 11 4 2 1 $158,436 93

14ä25= 6Lrl fst 1 ÿ :24.31 :47.82 1:12.28 1:37.35 3Î OC 55k/C -N 88 7/8 2§ 2¦ 1Ç 1©ô 1¨ô Sanchez M J L123 *1.70 93=13 Wild Vine123¨ô Quick to Accuse123ö Worcester123¦ô Bobbl,outs attack,drvg
22å25= 9Prx fst 7f :23.02 :46.15 1:10.97 1:23.76 3Î ÐJumpStartB75k 81 7/7 2 5§ 6§õ 4¦ô 3¦ö Sanchez M J 122 *1.50 88=15 Silhoutte Cove119¦ö Come Prima125Ç Wild Vine122¦õ Wide trip, edged place
19æ25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ :22.78 :46.29 1:10.99 1:41.36 3Î ÐStormCatB100k 93 6/7 7¬ô 7¤ 3§ô 2Ç 2ó Sanchez M J 124 *1.00 92=08 Ninetyprcentmddie122ó WildVine124¦õ Dropline126©ö Bid, could not get by
13Ý25= 8Del fst 1¬¥ :23.91 :47.99 1:12.41 1:42.44 3Î OC 62k/C 93 1/5 5¨ 5§õ 1ô 1ô 2Ç Rodriguez J L120 *1.90 88=19 Adero120Ç Wild Vine120¦ St. Jude122©õ Trail, loom3w, nailed
22Û25= 9Prx fst 1 :24.57 :48.44 1:12.99 1:37.72 3Î OC 100k/NC 93 1/6 4¦ö 4ö 4§õ 4¦ 3¨õ Sanchez M J L120 2.60 91=25 Offaly Cool125¨ Adero120É Wild Vine120§ Rail trip, willingly
3Ü25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ C :22.92 :46.61 1:11.45 1:42.47 3Î OC 100k/NC 91 3/5 5¦ö 5§õ 3É 1§ 1§ö Gonzalez S L120 5.20 86=29 Wild Vine120§ö Adero125ó Counterspy125ô 4w bid turn, kick clr
4ß25= 5Lrl gd 1 C :24.15 :47.41 1:12.32 1:38.34 3Î OC 55k/C 90 7/7 5¨ô 6ª 4¨ô 2ô 1§ Rodriguez J L123 7.00 88=20 Wild Vine123§ Mindtap123ó Hittheroadjak126¨ô 4wd 1/4, driving

28á25= 8Lrl fst 1Â ÿ :24.99 :49.20 1:14.06 1:47.01 4Î OC c-55k/C 77 1/5 2¦ô 4¦ö 3¨ô 4©ô 4©ô Torres J L126 3.70 69=27 Cataleya Strike123É Union Fleet118É Regalo123© Ins foes,ask 3/8,empty
Claimed from Short Straw Stable   for $55,000, Stites Flint W Trainer 2024: ( 292   33   38   49   0.11 )

15á25= 7Lrl myø 1° :49.60 1:14.43 1:40.05 1:53.63 4Î JhnBCmpB100k 72 6/7 4¨ 3¨ 3¨ô 6® 7¦©ö Torres J 120 12.80 65=21 Speedyness124ô Offaly Cool122ö Hittheroadjak120©ö Gave way
26â25= 9Lrl fst 1Â S :25.30 :49.58 1:14.59 1:46.33 4Î OC 55k/C -N 92 6/8 2§ 2§ 2¦ 1§ô 1¦õ Torres J L123 16.30 78=26 Wild Vine123¦õ Cataleya Strike123¦ Union Fleet123§ 2-3wd, driving
21ã24= 8Lrl fst 1Â :23.62 :47.78 1:12.83 1:45.17 3Î RTManfusoB100k 60 6/7 4¨ 6ª 5®ô 6¦ª 6§¨õ Chiappe R 120 28.80 61=22 Film Star124Ç Speedyness123§ Hittheroadjak119ö Stdy btw 1/2,empty 1/4
27ä24= 3Pen fst 1 ý :23.76 :47.25 1:11.45 1:37.47 3Î ËChocltTwn50k 83 1/10 5¦õ 5§õ 4¨ 2¦ 2ö Chiappe R 123 3.70 92=14 TudoxOpportunity123ö WildVine123¦ö MrketMven119¦ö Inside, strong rally
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:00© B 5/22  ò13ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¨ B 1/20  ò6ã25 Prx 4f fst :47 B 1/66  15å25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 3/30  6æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 25/71  14Û25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 3/12

TRAINER: 31-60Days(786 .27 $1.67) WonLastStart(670 .28 $1.47) Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Routes(1672 .26 $1.69) Stakes(65 .15 $0.69) J/T 2024-25 PRX(26 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(41 .29 $1.85)
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4
Yellow

Double Your Money
Own: Ben Dunn & Chris Mancusi
Fluorescent Yellow, Black �Dm� And

GONZALEZ M (347 53 45 48 .15) 2025: (484 67 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 88

B. g(08.13.24) 4 (Apr) OBSOPN23 $42,000
Sire: Demarchelier*GB (Dubawi*Ire) $5,000
Dam:Aesculus (Horse Chestnut*SAf)
Br: BHMFR LLC (Ky)
Tr: Dunn Benjamin J(5 3 1 0 .60) 2025:(9 5 .56)

124

Life 26 6 9 3 $491,136 94

2025 13 5 7 1 $343,750 94

2024 9 0 2 1 $43,161 81

Prx 9 3 6 0 $132,600 94

D.Fst 15 5 7 2 $350,051 94
Wet(355) 1 0 1 0 $6,400 75
Synth(307) 1 0 0 0 $720 67

Turf(308) 9 1 1 1 $133,965 81
Dst(328) 7 2 5 0 $75,400 84

26ã25= 3Aqu fst 1° :48.66 1:13.64 1:39.05 1:51.81 3Î OC 50k/N1X -N 93 1/8 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1¦ô 2É Gonzalez M L123b *1.11 80=29 Dreamlike123É DoubleYourMoney123ª Brmito121É Dueled 2p, caught late
15ä25=10CD fst 1° ý :47.07 1:11.82 1:37.77 1:50.89 3Î Alw 35000sC 88 7/14 6¨ 8¨ö 8§ö 3ô 1¦õ Gonzalez M L121fb 9.73 84=15 DoubleYourMoney121¦õ CadetCorps121É Welak121¦õ Insd,split 3w1/8,held
18å25= 3BAQ fst 1± :49.24 1:13.23 1:37.60 1:56.74 3Î Alw 25000sC 91 6/6 2¨ 2¦ô 2¦ 1ô 1§õ Gonzalez M L124fb *.99 98=07 DoubleYourMony124§õ LovMNot124¦õ CurlinsMlibu124©ö Stalked,bid3w,clear
20æ25= 9Prx fst 1¶ :49.22 1:15.19 2:07.23 2:31.23 3Î GrnwdCp-G3 86 2/7 2ô 2Ç 1ô 2ô 2¦ö Gonzalez M 120fb 16.60 106=01 NoBnNMl126¦ö DoblYorMony120¬ö PrtornGrd120¦¨õ Prompted, led, gamely

Previously trained by Dunn Felissa 2025(as of 8/19): ( 46 15 6 8 0.33 )
19Ý25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.44 :46.99 1:11.09 1:40.39 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 84 8/10 4¦ô 4¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¨õ Gonzalez M L122fb *1.50 94=03 DrKrft122¨õ DoubleYourMoney122©õ WickedMlody122ö Snug hold, 2nd best
16Û25= 8Sar fst 1° :47.85 1:12.73 1:38.14 1:51.38 3Î Alw 20000sN2Y 84 1/8 1ô 2ô 1Ç 2¦ 3© Velazquez J R L125fb 2.75 79=18 Gilmor125¨õ MyNoblKnight125ö DoublYourMony125© Ins-2p turns,weakened
7Þ25= 7Prx fst 1 :23.94 :47.81 1:12.98 1:38.56 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 94 1/6 1ô 1ô 1§ 1© 1« Gonzalez Mª L117fb *1.70 90=26 DoublYourMony117« MstclCrln122ó MrgsFnSon122¦¥ Led inside, drew away

13Ü25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ :23.13 :46.63 1:12.28 1:44.76 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 75 2/6 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 2§ô Carmouche K L122fb 2.10 72=29 MdBnkr122§ô DoublYourMony122§ö LibrtdByux122«ö Long duel, outfinished
21ß25= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ ý :22.86 :46.51 1:12.47 1:44.36 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 77 3/9 5¬ô 5¤ 3¨ô 1§ 2¦ö Carmouche K L122fb *1.00 75=23 Tricolour122¦ö DoubleYourMony122© MidnightAwrd122§ Rail rally, 2d best
29à25= 5Aqu fst 1´ ý :49.94 1:14.83 1:39.88 2:19.42 4Î Alw 25000sC 89 8/8 3¦ô 3§ 3§ô 2ô 2ó Carmouche K L123fb 8.10 71=22 Mo Rhodes123ó DoubleYourMoney123§ö Strapped123ö 4w uppr, led, nailed
24á25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.83 :48.63 1:13.99 1:46.36 4Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 76 6/6 2¦ 2ô 1ô 1Ç 2ô Carmouche K L125fb 3.20 66=37 MoRwrds122ô DoublYourMony125¨ PrincColton122§õ Bid turn, led, gamely
5á25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.93 :50.40 1:16.94 1:48.83 4Î OC16k/SAL16k-N 76 5/7 1§ô 1§ô 1¨ô 1ª 1¨ö Carmouche K L125fb *.60 54=50 DoblYorMony125¨ö IFlckyTnt125§õ ZppFschbn125¦ Bumped st, ridden out

WORKS: ò18ã25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 1/99  ò10ã25 Prx 3f fst :36§ B 1/12  ò7ä25 Prx 5f fst :59 B 1/10  1ä25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 14/69  11å25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 17/73  4å25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 19/67

TRAINER: Dirt(9 .56 $5.56) Routes(7 .57 $6.52) Stakes(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(4 .50 $6.36)

5
Green

Deposition
Own: Trin-Brook Stables Inc
Black, Gold �V�, Black Cuffs On Gold

CASTILLO A (314 36 47 47 .11) 2025: (349 37 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 80

Dk. b or br c. 4 (May) EASMAY23 $77,000
Sire: Constitution (Tapit) $110,000
Dam:Mandrell (Dubawi*Ire)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: St Lewis Uriah(236 11 23 29 .05) 2025:(261 12 .05)

121

Life 26 2 3 1 $136,715 88

2025 14 0 2 0 $39,440 88

2024 6 1 1 0 $51,500 82

Prx 16 1 3 1 $87,040 88

D.Fst 18 2 2 1 $99,515 88
Wet(405) 7 0 1 0 $36,900 82
Synth(338) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(385) 1 0 0 0 $300 72
Dst(384) 8 1 1 0 $44,740 82

22ã25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ ý :23.35 :47.53 1:13.26 1:43.86 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 78 2/11 5¨ô 4§ 3¦ô 5¨õ 5©õ Castillo A L122b 70.20 75=33 Latta122¦õ Hoku125Ç Duke of Gloucester117ö Bid inside, flattened
25ä25= 9Prx fst 1Â ý :24.00 :47.48 1:11.97 1:44.70 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 71 7/8 6¨ö 7ªö 6«ô 6¦§ 6¦§ Pennington F L122b 44.50 79=18 J D Factor122¦õ Duke of Gloucester122© Latta122¨ô Very wide final turn
28å25= 9Prx fst 1 :24.05 :47.95 1:12.61 1:37.85 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 61 3/6 4® 4«ô 5¬ô 6®ö 6¦ªö Wolfsont A L122b 7.70 77=21 Golden Ice119ô Real Sensation125§ Latta122¦õ Gave way readily
29æ25= 8Prx fst 6f :21.88 :44.86 :56.85 1:09.42 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 65 5/9 9 9¤õ 9¤õ 9®ö 9¦¦ô Martinez F L122b 5.40 88=11 BerniesMitts115¦õ ParadiseValley122¨ PrtyAtSms122É Trailed throughout
20æ25=11Prx fst 1 :23.73 :46.72 1:10.69 1:36.13 3Î PRXDrtMilL300k 63 2/9 7© 6©õ 7¤ô 7¦¨ 9¦«õ Rivera L D 122b 103.20 86=01 Nelson Avenue122ô Dilger122¦ Coastal Mission126© Inside, stopped
1æ25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.31 :45.52 :57.55 1:10.05 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 80 3/6 6 3§ô 3§ô 4«ô 4ªö Rivera L D L122b 16.10 91=13 Dropline122ö Bernie's Mitts122¨õ Paradise Valley122¦ö Close inside, empty

26Ü25= 8Prx fst 1 S :24.49 :48.31 1:12.73 1:39.37 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 73 4/5 3ô 2Ç 4ª 5® 5¤ Williams A L122b 7.50 78=25 BigBoysAnswr122¦ö SmoothFlynMk122ö WrMstr122¨õ Close outside, faded
5Ü25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.48 :47.20 1:11.68 1:41.86 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 79 2/6 4¦ô 5¦õ 4¨ 5©ô 6¬ö Williams A L122b 7.30 81=11 HrpsHotCornr122Ç ArrwSpd125§ö BgBysAnswr122§ô Inside, empty stretch

18ß25= 9Lrl fm 1Âê :24.44 :49.60 1:14.11 1:44.10 3Î OC 40k/N2X -N 72 6/9 3§ 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 8¤ Williams A L123b 20.90 72=24 Eff Thirty Five123¨ö Cyber Ninja123¦ Blame the Tux123ô 2wd bid, gave way
1ß25= 9Prx fst 1 :23.41 :46.75 1:11.90 1:37.75 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 88 2/7 3§ô 3§ô 3§ 3ô 2ô Williams A L122b 8.50 93=22 Point Dume122ô Deposition122§ Bernie's Mitts122§õ Rail, could not get by
3à25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.87 :49.76 1:15.67 1:47.31 4Î OC 50k/N2X -N 64 3/6 5§õ 6¨ 6¬ 5¦¦ 5¦¨ö Haddock D L122b 10.90 48=55 Jamie Dreams122§õ Eloquist122Ç In Spades122¨ô Close btwn, gave way

15á25= 7Lrl myø 1° :49.60 1:14.43 1:40.05 1:53.63 4Î JhnBCmpB100k 73 4/7 3§ 4¨ 6« 7¦¦ 6¦©õ Haddock D 120b 26.70 66=21 Speedyness124ô Offaly Cool122ö Hittheroadjak120©ö Rail, gave way,
WORKS: 11ã25 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 15/16  ò14ä25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 1/22  22å25 Prx 4f fst :47© Bg 5/33  17å25 Prx 4f fst :47© Bg 2/36  10æ25 Prx 5f fst 1:02§ Bg 13/14  ò20Ý25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¦ Bg 1/7

TRAINER: Dirt(467 .05 $1.00) Routes(184 .03 $0.38) Stakes(29 .03 $0.63) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

Ninetyprcentmaddie
Own: LC Racing LLC
Black, Pink Fish Hook And �F&b�, Pink

PENNINGTON F (347 57 54 46 .16) 2025: (428 76 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 74

B. g(09.23.23) 5 (Jan)
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Amblin Easy (Private Interview)
Br: LC Racing LLC (Pa)
Tr: Reid Robert E Jr(157 33 33 23 .21) 2025:(215 41 .19)

126

Life 30 6 9 6 $652,530 94

2025 7 1 2 2 $105,030 93

2024 9 0 4 2 $179,920 94

Prx 22 5 5 4 $396,030 93

D.Fst 25 6 7 4 $581,930 94
Wet(317) 5 0 2 2 $70,600 87
Synth(326) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(228) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(288) 7 2 1 3 $155,700 93

26ä25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ C :23.05 :46.43 1:11.29 1:41.73 3Î TurkyTrotB75k 87 8/8 3¦ 3¦ 1ô 1Ç 2Ç Pennington F 126b 5.70 90=16 Call Me Fast121Ç Ninetyprcentmaddie126©ô Adero126¦ Bid 3w, gamely
22å25= 9Prx fst 7f :23.02 :46.15 1:10.97 1:23.76 3Î ÐJumpStartB75k 64 5/7 1 2¦ 4¦ô 7¤ 7¦¥õ Haddock D 128b 6.40 80=15 Silhoutte Cove119¦ö Come Prima125Ç Wild Vine122¦õ Forced pace, gave way
19æ25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ :22.78 :46.29 1:10.99 1:41.36 3Î ÐStormCatB100k 93 1/7 2§ 2§ 2§ 1Ç 1ó Ruiz E 122b 5.60 92=08 Ninetyprcentmaddie122ó Wild Vine124¦õ Dropline126©ö Rated, bid, gamely
19Ý25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :45.41 1:09.26 1:15.34 4Î StatRepSpB75k 73 4/6 4 5§ö 4¨ô 4©ô 4¬ Ruiz E 122 12.00 93=03 Buccherino126§ö Caramel Chip124ó Twisted Ride122©õ Outside, flattened
9Û25= 6Prx fst 7f :22.61 :45.42 1:10.22 1:23.25 3Î ÐOC 50k/N2R -N 82 4/6 1 2ô 3§ô 3§ 2ö Ruiz E L122 3.10 91=09 Kohler's122ö Ninetyprcentmaddie122É Dr. Steve122§ö Outside, gained late

15Þ25= 7Prx slyø 6f :22.41 :45.44 :57.74 1:10.33 3Î ÐPgeMcKnyHB100k 81 1/7 2 4¦ 3ô 4ö 3¦õ Lopez P 123 *2.40 95=09 HoughtonShuffl122ô Kohlrs122ö Nintyprcntmddi123¦õ Angled out, willingly
5Ü25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.59 :45.41 :57.12 1:09.55 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 84 5/6 5 5¨ 5©ô 4ªô 3©ô Ruiz E L125 16.10 95=16 Bcchrno125É HoghtonShffl125©õ Nntyprcntmdd125©õ Angled out, mild rally

27ä24= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.22 :46.69 1:11.85 1:42.10 3Î TurkyTrotB75k 82 2/7 3¨ 4ªõ 4§ô 3ª 3®ö Lopez P 126 4.20 78=24 WrriorJohny124§ö ConcldCrry126¬ Nntyprcntmdd126¬õ Chased, bested rest
5ä24= 7Prx fst 1 S :24.69 :48.22 1:12.70 1:39.66 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 85 4/6 4¨ô 4¨ô 4©ô 4¨ô 4§ Adorno A L125 5.70 81=21 Excellorator120ô Movisitor125Ç Eloquist120¦ô Gradual late gain

19å24= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.20 :44.97 1:09.80 1:16.34 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 71 6/7 7 7ª 7ªö 6¦¦ 6¦¥ö Sanchez M J L125 2.90 81=16 Veeson125ô Traders Luck125¦ô Tudox Opportunity125¦ô Trailed, no response
21æ24=14Prx fst 6ôf C :22.20 :44.94 1:09.92 1:16.38 4Î PrxSprintB100k 90 8/9 1 3É 3ô 3ô 2§ô Lezcano J 126 11.20 89=17 TopGunner122§ô Ninetyprcentmddi126ó Vson122Ç Vied wide, game effort
26Ý24= 8Prx fst 7f S :23.74 :46.88 1:11.58 1:23.93 3Î ÐJumpStartB100k 68 2/6 4 5§ô 5©õ 5«õ 5¤ Lezcano J 128 *.90 81=18 Gordian Knot128¦õ Capo124Ç Veeson128«ô Wide, lacked response
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 10/54  20ä25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 10/22  15å25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 21/30  ò9æ25 Prx 4f fst :46§ Bg 1/25  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 27/51  3Û25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 35/53

TRAINER: 31-60Days(176 .17 $1.39) Dirt(402 .19 $1.59) Routes(100 .15 $1.51) Stakes(135 .17 $1.84) J/T 2024-25 PRX(29 .24 $1.34) J/T 2024-25(33 .24 $1.50)

7
Orange

Warp Nine
Own: Alaricorns
Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves With

NO RIDER
TimeformUS Pace: Early 104 Late 76

Dk. b or br c. 4 (Jan)
Sire: Hightail (Mineshaft) $7,500
Dam:Powertap (Tapit)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Diaz Jorge(255 18 29 30 .07) 2025:(318 24 .08)

121

Life 22 3 3 9 $196,993 94

2025 12 3 3 5 $150,998 94

2024 5 M 0 2 $22,950 72

Prx 4 1 1 2 $55,220 94

D.Fst 12 3 2 5 $161,643 94
Wet(385) 1 0 0 1 $4,700 74
Synth(335) 3 0 0 1 $4,731 58

Turf(282) 6 0 1 2 $25,919 72
Dst(352) 7 2 1 2 $94,295 94

Previously trained by Wyner Harold 2025(as of 11/20): ( 148 16 17 22 0.11 )
20ä25= 7Aqu fst 1° S :47.47 1:10.93 1:35.19 1:47.41 3Î OC 100k/C -N 83 4/5 2¦ 2ô 2ô 4ªô 3¦¥ö Pennington F L123b 18.58 91=11 Full Screen123« Bendoog123©ö Warp Nine123¦ô Prompted,btwn turn,wkn
24å25= 9Lrl fst 1Â ÿ :24.41 :48.81 1:12.95 1:44.73 3Î OC 40k/C -N 83 3/6 2ô 1ô 1¨ 1¨ 1© Pennington F L123b 2.50 86=14 Warp Nine123© Crossland123¦ö Phantom Speed123§ 2wd lead, driving
24æ25= 8Prx fst 1 S :23.91 :47.34 1:11.33 1:37.02 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 82 6/7 3¦ 2¦ 2¦ 2¨ 3¨ Gonzalez S L122b 3.10 94=14 Feeling Woozy122¦ Uncle Caesar122§ Warp Nine122¦ô Forced pace, gamely
19Ý25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.19 :47.47 1:11.56 1:41.08 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 86 6/10 5ª 3¦ô 3¦ 2Ç 2ó Castellano J J L122b 5.40 93=03 Kohler's122ó Warp Nine122¨ô Boss Logic122Ç Bid turn, game effort
2Ý25= 9Mth fm 1 ê :24.06 :48.38 1:12.24 1:35.89 3Î OC40k/SAL30k-N 70 6/7 5¨ 6¨ 7© 7«ö 7¤ Pennington F L121b 24.00 83=16 Live High Live Low121ö One Time Willard121§ Ruse121ó Off rail, tired

10Û25= 7Del gd 1¬¥ :23.14 :46.48 1:10.84 1:41.03 3Î OC 32k/N2X -N 74 6/6 4¦ô 4¨ 5© 5¬ô 3¤ Pennington F L122b 2.60 87=13 Feeling Woozy122¬ Arrow Speed122¦ Warp Nine122É Bmpst, 4p, imprv late
21Þ25= 6Del fst 1 S :24.27 :48.64 1:13.06 1:38.34 3Î OC 32k/N2X -N 87 1/5 3¦ 4¦ö 3¦ 1Ç 2É Pennington F L124b 1.80 89=18 St. Jude120É Warp Nine124ª Vitality122«ô Ins,bid3w,out-gamed
3Þ25= 7Prx fst 1Â ÿ :25.11 :49.20 1:13.56 1:45.07 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 94 3/5 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 1« 1® Pennington F L122b .90 89=11 WrpNine122® HppilyDelusionl119¦©õ SuprmBing122§ö Widened, ridden out

29ß25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ÿ :22.39 :44.69 1:09.83 1:16.40 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 79 6/7 4 4¨ô 4©ô 3© 3© Pennington F L122b 8.70 90=20 Liberty Star122§ö Roan Burgundy122¦õ Warp Nine122ª Wide turn, evenly late
12ß25= 1Kee fst Í7f :23.19 :46.79 1:11.74 1:27.60 3Î Md c-30000 78 1/8 1 6¨ 7¨ô 1§ 1«ö Ortiz J L L125b *1.37 91=07 Warp Nine125«ö Batter Up118¨ö Pastero118ªô Ins,split,3w1/4,cleard

Claimed from Calumet Farm   for $30,000, McPeek Kenneth G Trainer 2025(as of 4/12): ( 207   32   30   27   0.15 )
12à25= 2FG fm Í1Âê :23.00 :48.22 1:14.38 1:47.20 3Î Md 30000 71 4/10 7¤ô 6® 5©ô 3¦ô 2ö Hernandez B J Jr L125b *1.30 77=21 Drobny125ö Warp Nine125¦ Magistrate125¨ Tight early,ins-2w,bid
17á25= 6FG fm 1 ê :24.01 :48.60 1:13.03 1:39.49 3Î Md 30000 62 11/12 5¨ 4§ô 2¦ô 2ô 3¦õ Hernandez B J Jr L125b 3.40 80=17 Higginsville125É Paved in Gold125¦ Warp Nine125¦ 5-4p,bid,needed more
WORKS: 22ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¨ B 2/13  ò16æ25 Prx 4f fst :47 B 1/17  ò20Ü25 Prx 4f fst :47¦ B 1/38  1ß25 Kee 4f fst :49¦ B 9/22  6à25 FG 4f fst :48¨ B 15/71  7á25 FG 4f fst :47© B 4/86

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(121 .11 $1.70) 31-60Days(86 .05 $0.90) Dirt(664 .08 $1.24) Routes(214 .09 $1.48)
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8
Pink

Call Me Fast
Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc Morr
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 83

Dk b/br g(03.18.21) 6 (Mar) FTDIGD22 $60,000
Sire: Dialed In (Mineshaft) $15,000
Dam:Caged Mistress (Ministers Wild Cat)
Br: Glen Todd (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

126

Life 29 5 6 2 $594,929 99

2025 7 2 0 1 $80,270 92

2024 8 0 2 1 $113,300 92

Prx 3 2 0 0 $68,400 92

D.Fst 23 3 6 2 $436,609 99
Wet(404) 5 2 0 0 $156,595 92
Synth(400) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(272) 1 0 0 0 $1,725 77
Dst(359) 8 3 0 1 $168,235 92

26ä25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ C :23.05 :46.43 1:11.29 1:41.73 3Î TurkyTrotB75k 88 3/8 4¦ô 4¦ô 3ô 2Ç 1Ç Sanchez M J 121 *1.30 90=16 Call Me Fast121Ç Ninetyprcentmaddie126©ô Adero126¦ Rallied, long drive
27å25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :24.84 :49.01 1:13.52 1:42.23 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 92 4/6 2Ç 2Ç 1§ 1ª 1®ô Sanchez M J L122 *1.10 87=24 Call Me Fast122®ô Mad Banker122¦õ Chachaching122¦ô Drew away handily
20æ25= 5Prx fst 1Â :24.25 :48.18 1:12.95 1:44.26 3Î OC25k/SAL12k 71 9/9 3ô 3ô 1¦ 3© 4¬ô Sanchez M J L122 *1.60 85=01 IFlckyTont128©õ WckdMldy128§õ MyNblKnght128¦ Prompted wide, empty

Previously trained by Kantarmaci Ilkay 2025(as of 8/13): ( 230 32 34 33 0.14 )
13Ý25= 5Sar fst 7f ÿ :23.36 :46.54 1:10.82 1:23.54 3Î Clm 32000 71 2/6 5 5§õ 3¦ô 3© 3¬ Franco M L122 6.90 80=14 SagamoreMischief122ó Breslau124¬ CallMeFast122©õ Chased 2p, weakened
3Ý25= 3Sar fst 6ôf :22.01 :45.34 1:10.84 1:17.38 3Î Clm 50000B 63 4/8 7 6ª 5§ö 6© 6¤ö Prat F L124b 7.20 78=11 JcksPromise120ô CelestilGlze124É TnCntTown124¨õ Bmp aftr st,2-5p,7p1/4
5Û25= 2Sar fst 1° ÿ :48.23 1:12.94 1:38.97 1:52.01 3Î Clm c-50000B 43 5/5 1¦ 1¦ô 1Ç 5¦¥ 5§®ô Ortiz J L L125b 1.90 49=21 Mikelicious125«õ HrosMdl125¦ô LdingContndr125¬õ 4-3p1st,stop,easd,wlkd

Claimed from Rondeau, Bob and HTLPapaman Racing   for $50,000, Sharp Joe  Trainer 2025(as of 7/5): ( 311   73   47   40   0.23 )
16á25= 8OP fst 1Â :23.12 :47.08 1:11.88 1:44.51 4Î OC v-62k/N2X 68 8/9 6© 6¨ö 5¨õ 7¦¥ 7¦©õ Asmussen E L118b 14.40 74=20 Woodcourt118ô Sir Greylind124§ö Awesome Aaron113ª 2p, little left drive
26ã24= 3FG fst 1Âï C :24.18 :47.52 1:11.90 1:44.56 3Î OC 80k/N3X -N 66 5/6 5¨ 5¨ 4§ 4¬ 3¦«õ Ortiz J L L120b 1.40 72=19 LiberlArts117¦¦ö OutofDductions120©ô CllMFst120¦ö Stutter step,4p,5p upr
1ã24=11CD fst 1 :22.85 :45.04 1:09.41 1:34.60 3Î ChrokeeMlB248k 86 8/10 5ªô 7©ô 4§ 3§ô 4ª Saez L 121 *3.01 89=05 Scotland121§õ Injunction121ö Quality Chic121§ Bmpd btw early,5p,chsd

20å24= 7Kee fst 1° :48.29 1:13.02 1:37.16 1:49.83 3Î OC 100k/N3X -N 88 6/10 8©ö 8©ö 9©ö 3¨ô 2§ô Gaffalione T L122 *2.24 90=14 Piroli122§ô Call Me Fast122§õ Gunoe122ô 2-4p,wait,6p5/16,rally
31Ý24= 3KD fm 6ôfê :23.34 :46.04 1:08.84 1:15.02 3Î Alw 227200C 77 1/9 6 7ªõ 7ª 7ªõ 6«ô Prat F L123b 10.44 90=07 ArrestMeRed123Ç OneTimer123§ô LetMyPeoplGo123ô Ins,bore 5p1/2,no bid

Previously trained by Puhich Michael 2024(as of 7/21): ( 49 3 6 6 0.06 )
21Û24= 8ElP fst 6ôf S :22.90 :45.79 1:09.36 1:15.38 3Î JeffHllMmB124k 82 3/5 5 4§ 4¨ 5« 5¤ö Arrieta F 122b 6.37 88=11 HrMiSong122ªõ GulfstrmWy122ó HppyIsChoic126ó 3p into lane, weakened
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:00© B 5/22  18ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:01§ B 2/9  15å25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 3/30  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 18/101  4æ25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :51¦ B 68/75  28Û25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :51 B 25/35

TRAINER: 31-60Days(786 .27 $1.67) WonLastStart(670 .28 $1.47) Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Routes(1672 .26 $1.69) Stakes(65 .15 $0.69) J/T 2024-25 PRX(469 .32 $1.99) J/T 2024-25(733 .28 $1.76)

9
Turqse

Golden Ice
Own: Alpha Phi Delta Racing and Dunn Benja
Fluorescent Yellow, Black �Dm� And

MARTINEZ F (373 50 62 59 .13) 2025: (565 71 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 105

Ch. c. 3 (Apr) KEENOV22 $11,000
Sire: Keen Ice (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Yielding Gold (High Yield)
Br: BHMFR LLC (Ky)
Tr: Dunn Benjamin J(5 3 1 0 .60) 2025:(9 5 .56)

118

Life 16 5 1 4 $157,986 88

2025 11 5 1 3 $146,445 88

2024 5 M 0 1 $11,541 49

Prx 6 4 1 1 $121,100 88

D.Fst 12 4 0 4 $119,653 88
Wet(324) 3 1 1 0 $37,955 74
Synth(246) 1 0 0 0 $378 22

Turf(192) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(354) 9 4 1 3 $109,725 79

20ä25= 7Aqu fst 1° S :47.47 1:10.93 1:35.19 1:47.41 3Î OC 100k/C 81 3/5 5ªô 5« 5¤ 5®ô 4¦§õ Martinez F L120b 10.21 90=11 Full Screen123« Bendoog123©ö Warp Nine123¦ô 2p-ins,angled out 1/16
28å25= 9Prx fst 1 :24.05 :47.95 1:12.61 1:37.85 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 88 6/6 5®ô 5«ô 4¨ô 3ô 1ô Martinez F L119b 6.50 93=21 Golden Ice119ô Real Sensation125§ Latta122¦õ Rail rally,edged ahead
16æ25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.60 :47.88 1:13.27 1:44.08 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 79 2/4 4«õ 4©ô 3§ô 3¦ô 1ô Martinez F L119b 1.60 78=26 GoldenIce119ô ScurdLnding122ô LostndConfusd122¦© Squeezed thru, up late

Previously trained by Dunn Felissa 2025(as of 7/24): ( 42 15 5 8 0.36 )
24Û25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.13 :47.16 1:12.69 1:44.16 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 76 2/7 5¦¥ 5«ö 5« 4¦õ 1§ Martinez Fª L112b 3.50 78=19 Golden Ice112§ Prince of Chill122¨ö Dylan's Ruby122¦ Far back, rail rally
7Û25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.12 :47.66 1:12.16 1:42.56 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 74 1/6 6§õ 6©õ 5© 4§ô 3ö Martinez Fª L112b 4.70 85=20 MargiesFunSon122É TrafficMster122ô GoldenIce112§ô Rail trip,strong rally

28Ü25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ :23.57 :47.74 1:13.12 1:44.72 OC 75k/N1X 71 3/6 5© 5¨õ 4« 3¬ 2¨ Carmouche K L119b 2.70 72=31 Fire Pit119¨ Golden Ice119É Jackson's Legacy119©ô Wide final turn,closed
13Ü25= 9Prx slyø 1¬¥ S :23.72 :48.41 1:13.73 1:45.57 OC 75k/N2L 71 1/6 3©ô 3§ 3¦ô 2¦ 1¦ô Martinez Fª L112b *.40 71=29 Golden Ice112¦ô Jadon's Honor118ö Huggy122¦ô Rail trip, edged off
10ß25= 5Kee gd 1Â S :23.74 :47.49 1:11.20 1:44.07 3Î Clm c-40000N2L 74 7/9 5§õ 5§ 5§ö 5ª 4¨õ Morales E L118b 7.89 92=04 Mo Hope125Ç Indy Charges On118¨ Smart Mo125Ç Trck 3p,4p3/16,mss shw

Claimed from Moss Maggi  for $40,000, Amoss Thomas Trainer 2025(as of 4/10): ( 149   20   28   23   0.13 )
18à25= 1FG fst 1¬¥ ÿ :24.63 :48.02 1:12.09 1:41.70 ËOC50k/SAL50k-N 76 3/5 4§ 4¦ô 3¦ô 3¨ô 3©ô Morales E L119b 3.90 86=12 NtiveRunner122©õ MgnumForce122É GoldenIc119¬õ 3-4p,ins2d,4p3/16,chsd
22á25= 2FG fst 1¬¥ :24.63 :48.73 1:12.94 1:42.43 OC50k/SAL50k 75 1/6 5¨ô 6¨ 6©ô 4©ô 3§õ Barbosa J L119b 19.30 85=18 Passion Rules122ô Consecrated119¦ö Golden Ice119§õ Ins,5p upr,rallied
9â25= 3FG fst 1¬¥ :24.94 :49.21 1:14.70 1:46.56 Md 15000 54 5/6 6« 5©ô 3§ô 1ô 1« Morales E L120b *.60 67=33 GoldenIce120« DeftlyDone120§ô CajunSwgger120¦õ Stmbld,4-2w,3w1/4,clrd
7ã24= 3TP fst 6f ú :21.63 :44.82 :57.56 1:10.55 Md 30000(30-20) 22 5/12 8 10®õ 11¦§ 9¦¥ 8¦©ö Beschizza A 120b 7.91 74=05 Killjoy119¨ö Anytime Anywhere119ö Coach Clint119¦ö Never menaced

WORKS: 13ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¦ B 2/2  7ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¨ B 3/10  ò17å25 Prx 5f fst 1:02© B 1/5  11å25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¨ B 3/22  4å25 Prx 5f fst 1:03¦ B 9/12  6æ25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 42/71

TRAINER: 31-60Days(5 .40 $4.04) Dirt(9 .56 $5.56) Routes(7 .57 $6.52) Stakes(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(3 .67 $6.73) J/T 2024-25(4 .50 $5.05)

10
Purple

Irish Cork
Own: Irish Three Racing LLC
Navy Blue, Gold �Irish Three� And Racing

RODRIGUEZ A R (60 8 11 8 .13) 2025: (517 124 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 108

Gr/ro. g(12.17.19) 8 (Feb) KEENOV17 $15,000
Sire: Flat Out (Flatter) $3,000
Dam:Circustown Rose (Wimbledon)
Br: Two-Turn Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Servis John C(127 24 25 15 .19) 2025:(235 42 .18)

126

Life 50 8 13 9 $583,602 94

2025 5 0 2 0 $38,680 93

2024 11 1 3 1 $128,220 93

Prx 37 6 13 7 $481,202 94

D.Fst 37 5 11 7 $432,062 94
Wet(369) 10 3 2 2 $138,220 91
Synth(254) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(195) 3 0 0 0 $13,320 54
Dst(353) 25 6 2 6 $339,402 94

26ä25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ C :23.05 :46.43 1:11.29 1:41.73 3Î TurkyTrotB75k 76 6/8 6©ô 6ªô 6§ö 5©õ 5«ö Rodriguez A R 126fb 5.30 83=16 Call Me Fast121Ç Ninetyprcentmaddie126©ô Adero126¦ 4w into lane, mildly
21å25= 9Prx fst 1 :23.60 :46.80 1:11.01 1:37.98 3Î MPBllziApB75k 89 2/8 8¬õ 6©õ 5ª 3¨ô 2¦ô Rodriguez A R 126fb 9.10 91=21 Point Dume124¦ô Irish Cork126§ Adero126¬ô Inside, gradual gain
9ß25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.23 :46.84 1:11.11 1:41.38 3Î OC 100k/NC 93 2/6 6ªõ 6©õ 5© 4© 2§õ Pennington F L120fb 8.10 90=24 Counterspy125§õ Irish Cork120¦ Offaly Cool125¨õ Good finish for 2nd

18à25= 9Prx fst 1 :24.80 :48.53 1:12.23 1:36.99 4Î OC 100k/NC -N 80 7/7 6¨ô 6§õ 5¬ô 5¬õ 4«ô Pennington F L125fb 19.30 91=12 Lonesome Boy125ó Offaly Cool125ô Adero125« Wide trip, flattened
27á25= 9Prx fst 7f :23.20 :46.60 1:12.99 1:26.13 4Î OC 100k/NC -N 78 6/6 2 5¦ö 5§õ 4ª 4¬ô Pennington F L125fb 9.30 70=30 WindsorGold120É Spikezone125«ô FarMoPower125ö Rated wide, flattened
31ã24= 7Prx myø 1Â C :24.44 :49.15 1:14.02 1:50.30 3Î KrsKrngleB75k 77 6/8 8«ö 8ªö 7¬ô 6«ô 6ªô Pennington F 126fb 9.80 47=38 Offaly Cool126ô Movisitor126¦ Repo Rocks126§ Very wide, no factor
27ä24= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.22 :46.69 1:11.85 1:42.10 3Î TurkyTrotB75k - 5/7 - - - - - Pennington F 126fb 4.90 - 24 WrrorJohny124§ö CncldCrry126¬ Nntyprcntmdd126¬õ Bad stumble,lost rider
19å24= 5Prx fst 1 :23.99 :47.24 1:12.24 1:39.72 3Î MPBllziApB75k 86 8/9 9¬ 8¦¥ 6¤ 6ªô 3É Pennington F 126fb 4.00 83=25 ConceledCrry120É CelstilMoon120ó IrishCork126É Wide turn, late surge
28æ24= 8Lrl gd 1²ï :49.40 1:14.65 1:40.09 2:04.94 3Î JpnTurfCpB100k 73 1/6 5©ô 5«ô 4«ô 4¦¥ 4¦¨ Pennington F 122fb *.80 93=06 Dean Martini120«ô Hay Chief120¦ Yamato120ªô Awkwrd st,mv bw,even
26Ý24= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ ý :23.29 :47.03 1:12.52 1:42.74 3Î ÐStormCatB100k 93 1/6 6« 6ªõ 5§õ 2§ 1§ô Pennington F 122fb 2.60 85=21 Irish Cork122§ô Margin of Air126ô Market Maven122¦¤ Bid wide, angled in
23Û24=11Prx fst 1 :24.08 :47.92 1:12.65 1:38.39 3Î OC 50k/C -N 89 4/8 7¦¥ 6« 5©ô 3ª 2©õ Pennington F L122fb 3.30 86=26 Adero122©õ Irish Cork122¦ Market Maven122ö Far back, late energy
7Û24= 6Del fst 1Â :24.28 :48.47 1:12.67 1:46.26 3Î BtteryPrkB183k 81 6/6 4¨ô 4©ô 6® 5¤ 5«ô Pennington F 119fb 14.20 73=18 Auto Glide124ó Shaft's Bullet124É Movisitor119§ö 3-4w far trn,lackd bid

WORKS: 18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 40/99  18ä25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 6/36  11å25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 20/73  ò4å25 Prx 4f fst :46© B 1/67  24æ25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 5/21  16æ25 Prx 5f fst 1:01 B 2/3

TRAINER: 31-60Days(172 .19 $1.45) Dirt(367 .20 $1.46) Routes(198 .16 $1.22) Stakes(51 .14 $0.92) J/T 2024-25 PRX(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(3 .00 $0.00)
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11
Gray

Adero
Own: Carguys Racing LLC
Red, White Diamonds, Red �Diablo�, Red

ADORNO A (465 71 75 74 .15) 2025: (568 79 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 96

B. g(08.12.22) 5 (Mar) FTKJUL21 $37,000
Sire: American Freedom (Pulpit) $2,500
Dam:And You Can (Istan)
Br: Sun Valley Farm (Ky)
Tr: Servis John C(127 24 25 15 .19) 2025:(235 42 .18)

126

Life 28 9 6 4 $435,045 96

2025 9 1 3 3 $97,550 94

2024 8 3 1 1 $147,425 96

Prx 19 5 4 4 $278,250 96

D.Fst 23 7 5 3 $362,545 96
Wet(350) 5 2 1 1 $72,500 90
Synth(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(220) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(355) 10 2 4 1 $144,650 94

26ä25= 8Prx slyø 1¬¥ C :23.05 :46.43 1:11.29 1:41.73 3Î TurkyTrotB75k 80 4/8 5§ 5¨ 5¦ö 3§ô 3©ô Adorno A 126 2.20 85=16 Call Me Fast121Ç Ninetyprcentmaddie126©ô Adero126¦ 3w 1/4, mild rally
21å25= 9Prx fst 1 :23.60 :46.80 1:11.01 1:37.98 3Î MPBllziApB75k 85 6/8 4¨ 3ô 2¦ô 2§ 3¨ô Adorno A 126 3.90 89=21 Point Dume124¦ô Irish Cork126§ Adero126¬ô Bid outside, flattened
13æ25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ ý :23.08 :46.26 1:11.53 1:42.58 3Î ËAlw ---sC 88 3/8 4§õ 4© 2¦ 3¦ 2ö Pennington F L120 2.30 87=18 Point Dume119ö Adero120É Cadet Corps118ö Bid 1/4,fail to pass
13Ý25= 8Del fst 1¬¥ :23.91 :47.99 1:12.41 1:42.44 3Î OC 62k/C -N 94 2/5 4§ 4§ 4§ô 4¨ô 1Ç Pennington F L120 2.30 88=19 Adero120Ç Wild Vine120¦ St. Jude122©õ 4wbid, late surge
22Û25= 9Prx fst 1 :24.57 :48.44 1:12.99 1:37.72 3Î OC 100k/NC 94 4/6 3É 2Ç 2Ç 2ô 2¨ Pennington F L120 6.80 91=25 Offaly Cool125¨ Adero120É Wild Vine120§ Vied btwn, game effort
27Ü25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.08 :46.48 1:11.34 1:42.01 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 86 2/5 5ª 5¨ 5§ô 3§ 4¨ô Pennington F L125 7.30 84=22 Offaly Cool125§ö Speedyness125ó Lonesome Boy125ö Swung wide, rallied
3Ü25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ C :22.92 :46.61 1:11.45 1:42.47 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 87 2/5 4¦õ 4¦õ 5¦õ 4¨ 2§ö Pennington F L125 5.50 83=29 Wild Vine120§ö Adero125ó Counterspy125ô Behind,angled,rallied
9ß25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.23 :46.84 1:11.11 1:41.38 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 86 3/6 4¦õ 2¦ 2¦ 2¨ 4«ô Carmouche K L125 3.20 85=24 Counterspy125§õ Irish Cork120¦ Offaly Cool125¨õ Stalked, bid, weakened

18à25= 9Prx fst 1 :24.80 :48.53 1:12.23 1:36.99 4Î OC 100k/NC -N 90 4/7 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 3ô Carmouche K L125 2.70 97=12 Lonesome Boy125ó Offaly Cool125ô Adero125« Led, hooked, gamely
19å24= 5Prx fst 1 :23.99 :47.24 1:12.24 1:39.72 3Î MPBllziApB75k 80 6/9 3¨ 3¨ 2¦ 3¦ô 6¨ö Adorno A 126f *2.20 79=25 ConceledCrry120É CelestilMoon120ó IrishCork126É Stalked wide,bid, tire
21æ24= 9Prx fst 1 :23.43 :46.82 1:12.23 1:40.49 3Î PRXDrtMilL300k 88 3/6 4§õ 4¨ 5§ô 6¦õ 4§õ Adorno A 124 6.50 77=17 Coastal Mission122ô Repo Rocks122¦ Injunction126ö Rail early, flattened
24Ý24= 6Prx fst 1 :24.77 :48.47 1:12.34 1:37.71 3Î MayorsMleB72k 96 2/4 2¦ô 2ô 2¦ 2ô 1Ç Adorno A 122f *.20 93=18 Adero122Ç Concealed Carry122¬ Amity Road122©õ Pursued, bid, up late
WORKS: 18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 9/99  12ä25 Prx 4f fst :50¨ B 34/51  11å25 Prx 4f fst :51 B 62/73  4å25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 16/67  6æ25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 22/71  30Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 10/51

TRAINER: 31-60Days(172 .19 $1.45) Dirt(367 .20 $1.46) Routes(198 .16 $1.22) Stakes(51 .14 $0.92) J/T 2024-25 PRX(75 .20 $2.20) J/T 2024-25(108 .15 $1.75)
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8 Parx Racing 7 Furlongs (1:20§) BlitzenB75k THE BLITZEN.  Purse $75,000   For Three

Year Olds And Upward. By subscription of $50 each which should accompany the nomination. A supplemental
nomination fee of $250 may be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. $100 to pass the entry box, $100
additional to start with $75,000 guaranteed to be divided*: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to
fourth and 4% to fifth. *All starters, excluding starters finishing first through fifth, shall be paid $1,000 each and
the remaining purse monies will then be divided as described above. Weights: Three-year-olds 121 lbs., Older
124 lbs., winners of a sweepstakes in 2024-2025 to carry an additional 2 lbs., non-winners of $45,000 in 2024-2025
allowed 3 lbs. (Maiden, Claiming and Starter Races not considered), Maidens allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be
named through the entry box by usual time of closing. A field of 14 horses will be drawn. If race should overfill,
preference will be determined as follows: Graded/Group stakes winners in order (I-II-III), stakes winners,
Graded/Group stakes placed horses (2nd place, 3rd place) in order (I-II-III), stakes placed horses in order (2nd
place, 3rd place), winners, then highest career earnings. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.

Post time: 3:14 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10), Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Maximus Meridius
Own: LC Racing LLC Cash is King LLC & Well
Black, Pink Fish Hook And �F&b�, Pink

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 122 Late 58

B. g(08.20.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Maximus Mischief (Into Mischief) $15,000
Dam:Quiet Virtue (Quiet American)
Br: Westerly Farm (Pa)
Tr: Reid Robert E Jr(157 33 33 23 .21) 2025:(215 41 .19)

126

Life 20 7 6 1 $599,430 98

2025 7 3 2 0 $203,450 98

2024 11 3 4 0 $346,280 95

Prx 10 5 3 1 $271,080 93

D.Fst 13 3 5 1 $340,130 98
Wet(361) 6 4 1 0 $258,300 94
Synth(296) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(212) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 51
Dst(369) 5 1 2 0 $141,450 98

26ä25=10Prx slyø 6ôf :22.56 :45.19 1:09.65 1:16.06 3Î LetGvThnkB75k 87 5/7 5 2Ç 1Ç 1§ 1Ç Sanchez M J 126 *.50 96=10 MximusMridius126Ç Howgrtisnt124¦ô PrdisVlly121«ö Dueled, clear, held on
20æ25=15Prx fst 6ôf :22.03 :44.40 1:08.79 1:15.41 4Î PrxSprintB150k 84 4/9 3 1Ç 1Ç 3¦ 2¦ô ñSanchez M J 126 3.10 97=06 Bcchrn126¦ô îFllMnMdnss126É îMxmsMrds126É Vied inside, game try
9Ý25= 8Sar fst 6f C :22.12 :45.18 :57.28 1:10.19 3Î OC 100k/C -N 85 3/6 2 2Ç 2Ç 3ô 5ª Ruiz E L124 5.70 88=12 LittleNi122¦ô Surveillance124§õ DamonsMound124ö Pressed 3-2w, wknd lte
7Û25= 7Prx fst 6f :21.57 :44.19 :56.78 1:09.88 3Î ÐAlw 41820N1R 81 7/7 4 2© 2¦ 1ô 1§õ Sanchez M J L122 *.30 98=10 MxmsMrds122§õ GrtLlo115ô Grhmlmdngdong125¦ô Stumbled, bumpd, clear
5ß25=10Aqu fst 7f ý :22.37 :44.85 1:09.29 1:21.95 4Î Carter-G2 80 7/7 1 2Ç 2Ç 6§ö 6¤õ Rosario J 118 2.65 85=12 Crazy Mason118É Quint's Brew118§ô Dilger118¨ Dueled 4-2w, weakened

25á25= 9Prx fst 7f :22.85 :46.16 1:12.45 1:25.97 4Î ÐAlw 41820N1R 87 3/7 1 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 2É Pennington F L125 *.05 79=30 HrpsHtCrnr122É MxmsMrds125¦¨ô JkBrkAlly117¨ô Long duel, held gamely
1á25= 6Aqu fst 7f :22.95 :45.90 1:10.55 1:23.36 4Î TobogganL175k 98 1/6 2 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1É Sanchez M J 122 6.40 86=17 MxmsMrds122É Rnnnsonofgn124§ô FllMoonMdnss118Ç Cut pace 2p, game

28ã24= 3Aqu slyø 6f :22.35 :45.75 :57.70 1:10.33 3Î GravesendL150k 94 4/7 1 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1ô Velazquez J R 118 2.45 93=12 MxmsMrds118ô FllMoonMdnss120¦õ Rnnnsnfgn126§ô 3w uppr, duel, gamely
25ä24=10MVRfst 6f ý :22.13 :44.96 :57.40 1:10.34 StlVlySptL300k 95 1/8 7 4¦ 5¦õ 4¦ 2¦õ Pennington F 118 10.10 96=11 VlentinCndy124¦õ MximusMridius118ó WorldRcord124§ô Angled out, rallied
15å24= 7Prx fst 6f :22.73 :46.07 :58.49 1:11.48 3Î OC 40k/N2X -N 92 4/6 1 2Ç 2Ç 1ô 1É Pennington F 119 *.80 86=26 MxmusMrdus119É WndsorGold122ô DontWtUp125¨ Long duel, held gamely
21æ24=11Prx fst 6f :22.01 :45.08 :57.24 1:09.92 GalntBob-G2 93 4/7 5 7§ö 6¨õ 5¨ 4¨ Rosario J 120 6.70 91=17 Bentornato122É Sunny Breeze122¦ Buccherino120¦ö Blocked entire turn
24Ý24= 3Prx fst 6ôf C :21.64 :44.74 1:09.75 1:16.15 SDBndSprtB75k 80 4/6 5 4§ô 2Ç 2§ 2«õ Lopez P 121b 1.70 87=13 Buccherino121«õ MximusMeridius121¨ SunnyBrez126É Inside bid, no match
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :47¨ B 3/54  15ä25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 12/64  21å25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 3/37  ò11å25 Prx 4f fst :46¨ B 1/73  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :47 B 2/101  ò6æ25 Prx 5f fst :58© B 1/15

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(58 .10 $0.80) 31-60Days(176 .17 $1.39) WonLastStart(76 .17 $1.93) Dirt(402 .19 $1.59) Sprint(349 .19 $1.62) Stakes(135 .17 $1.84) J/T 2024-25 PRX(93 .33 $2.31) J/T 2024-25(120 .30 $2.21)

2
White

Howgreatisnate
Own: Imaginary Stables
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green

HERNANDEZ J A (57 7 13 6 .12) 2025: (721 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 91

B. g(05.11.22) 5 (Feb) KEESEP21 $67,000
Sire: Speightster (Speightstown) $10,000
Dam:Bee Dees Bid (Tapit)
Br: B D Gibbs Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Simoff Andrew(10 2 1 1 .20) 2025:(87 12 .14)

124

Life 17 6 4 2 $393,975 93

2025 7 1 3 1 $116,575 88

2024 1 0 1 0 $21,000 93

Prx 2 1 1 0 $59,000 87

D.Fst 13 6 3 2 $371,950 93
Wet(401) 4 0 1 0 $22,025 88
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(300) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(378) 2 0 0 1 $19,350 88

26ä25=10Prx slyø 6ôf :22.56 :45.19 1:09.65 1:16.06 3Î LetGvThnkB75k 87 1/7 6 7¨õ 4§ 3§ 2Ç Hernandez J A 124b 18.60 96=10 MximusMridius126Ç Howgrtisnt124¦ô PrdisVlly121«ö Steady,lack room 1/16
8å25= 5Del fst 6f ý :22.32 :45.45 :58.37 1:11.23 3Î OC50k/SAL40k-N 84 2/7 5 4¨ô 6¨õ 2¦ 2ô Hernandez J A L125b *1.50 87=13 BigHatWillie122ô Howgretisnte125¦ SheriffRonnie125¦ Split, rally 3w, miss

14æ25= 2Del fst 6f :22.46 :45.31 :57.42 1:10.28 3Î ÐAlw 95500C 85 3/5 5 5¨ 4¨ 3¨ 1ó Hernandez J A L119b 2.40 93=15 Howgretisnte119ó Hileysfirstnotion125ö Spikzon125É Trail, 3wbid, surged
Previously trained by Abreu Fernando 2025(as of 8/20): ( 229 33 24 36 0.14 )

20Ý25= 6Del fst 6f ÿ :23.41 :46.91 :59.01 1:10.87 3Î OC 62k/C -N 82 2/5 5 3¦ô 4¦ô 4¦ 2ô Hernandez J A L121b 3.30 89=12 Bouncer123ô Howgreatisnate121¦õ Karan's Notion121¦ Press 2w, gamely
12Û25=10Sar myø 7f :22.29 :44.80 1:09.21 1:22.41 3Î OC 100k/C -N 88 8/10 9 10¦¦ 8¦¥ 6¦¦ 5© Castellano J J L122b 40.75 88=09 Concrete Glory124É Little Ni122ö Scotland124§ö 9w upper, belatedly
4Ü25= 9BAQ myø 1 :23.70 :46.32 1:09.90 1:34.19 4Î Wstchstr-G3 80 4/7 6§õ 6¨ö 7©ö 7¤õ 6¦¨ö Castellano J J 118b 38.00 83=03 Bishops Bay120ô Quint's Brew124«ô Yo Daddy120Ç Bmp aftr brk,2-3p,bled

29à25=11GP fst 7f :22.42 :44.70 1:09.69 1:22.48 4Î ArmyMuleL150k 86 1/8 8 8ªô 8ªö 8¦ô 3¨ Castellano J J 120b 9.70 93=07 Implementation118§ô Inveigled118ô Howgreatisnate120¦ 3p,bid1/4,late gain
Previously trained by Dutrow Richard E Jr 2024(as of 6/29): ( 174 33 33 29 0.19 )

29Þ24= 9BAQ fst 6ôf :22.85 :45.09 1:09.47 1:15.45 4Î OC 80k/C -N 93 6/7 7 7§ö 6§õ 5©ô 2« Franco M L118b 5.80 96=07 Subrogate123« Howgretisnte118§õ FctullyCorrect123ô 4wide turn,no match
Hand timed
Previously trained by Dobles Elizabeth L 2023(as of 7/22): ( 96 11 10 14 0.11 )

22Û23=12Mth fst 1° C :47.11 1:11.65 1:37.07 1:49.52 Haskell-G1 82 6/8 5© 5§õ 2ô 6«ô 6¦§ö Lopez P 119b 37.00 71=15 Geaux Rocket Ride119¦ö Mage122§ Arabian Knight119§ Broke open gate
17Þ23=10Mth fst 1Â :23.71 :47.60 1:11.87 1:43.87 PegasusL150k 89 5/6 3¦ô 2¦ 3§ 3© 3§ô Rendon J 122b 10.20 80=15 SalutetheStars120É Kingsbarns122§õ Howgretisnte122ó Stalked 2w, got 3d
13Ü23= 8Mth fst 1¬¥ :22.68 :46.40 1:10.87 1:41.21 LngBrnchB100k 93 3/6 5§ 4É 1Ç 2ô 1Ç Rendon J L115b 5.30 88=17 Howgrtisnt115Ç OfflyCool117¨ Nintyprcntmddi121¨ö 4w 1/2, dueled, gamely

Previously trained by Simoff Andrew 2022: ( 116 20 18 17 0.17 )
18à23= 9Lrl fst 1Â :24.95 :49.16 1:13.71 1:45.46 PrivatTrmB100k 78 4/8 3¦ 3ô 3¦ 3©ô 4«õ Acosta J D L118b 2.90 76=24 HysStrik119¦ö Coffwithchris124¨ö CirclngthDrn118ö Early steady,gave way
WORKS: 8ä25 Del 4f fst :50¦ B 44/64  7Ý25 Sar 4f fst :50 B 52/75  5Û25 Sar 4f fst :48¦ B 9/85  23Þ25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :48§ B 7/30  6Þ25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :50 B 71/114  26Ü25 Bel tr.t 4f fst :49¨ B 18/61

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(32 .09 $0.94) 31-60Days(49 .22 $1.64) Dirt(151 .17 $1.15) Sprint(143 .16 $1.08) Stakes(5 .40 $1.16) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(82 .21 $1.24)

3
Blue

Twisted Ride
Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC Final Turn
Lime Green, Black Diamond Belt, Green

HERNANDEZ A (339 68 44 43 .20) 2025: (408 77 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 121 Late 53

B. g(12.01.21) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Great Notion (Elusive Quality) $7,500
Dam:Diva's Gold (Tenpins)
Br: Kasey K Racing Stable (Pa)
Tr: Moore Michael M(167 37 25 28 .22) 2025:(234 51 .22)

124

Life 38 11 8 6 $786,488 100

2025 9 2 2 1 $149,950 90

2024 9 1 2 1 $134,410 100

Prx 25 11 4 3 $598,318 95

D.Fst 33 11 8 6 $767,388 100
Wet(399) 5 0 0 0 $19,100 87
Synth(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(254) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(371) 7 3 1 0 $170,570 89

8ã25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.65 :46.54 1:11.85 1:18.60 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 83 3/7 5 1Ç 2Ç 1ô 1ô Hernandez A L125b 3.00 83=23 Twisted Ride125ô Dropline125¦ô Bernie's Mitts118§ö Won race-long battle
22ä25= 7Lrl myø 6f C :22.45 :46.53 :58.99 1:12.08 3Î DavsFrendB100k 77 3/6 4 1Ç 5§õ 5¨ô 4©õ Hernandez A 122b 4.70 81=16 Petingas Twin120ó Prince of Jericho124¦ö Subrogate124§ô Rail, faded turn
29å25= 9Prx fst 6f :22.25 :45.53 :57.67 1:10.82 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 88 1/6 4 1Ç 2ô 1¦ 1§ô Hernandez A L125b *.90 93=13 TwistedRide125§ô Bernie'sMitts118© BumpNRun125§ Vied inside, edged off
11å25=12Lrl fst 6f :22.53 :45.95 :57.64 1:10.17 3Î ËMdMlSprtB100k 90 8/8 1 2ô 2ô 2ô 2¦õ Hernandez A 120b 3.00 94=13 SlmNotion119¦õ TwistdRid120É Hilysfrstnoton120¨ô 3wd outs,btw upr,game
21æ25= 6Lrl fst 6f :22.36 :45.34 :57.23 1:10.04 3Î OC 55k/C -N 88 3/10 3 1Ç 2¦ô 2§ô 2¦ô Hernandez A L123b 6.40 93=13 Rominski123¦ô TwistedRide123¨ô HrdOnThstrt126Ç 3-2wd ins foes,angl,gm
19Ý25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :45.41 1:09.26 1:15.34 4Î StatRepSpB75k 83 3/6 1 2Ç 2Ç 2ô 3§ö Hernandez A 122b 21.20 97=03 Buccherino126§ö CarmelChip124ó TwistedRide122©õ Dueled winner, gamely
9Ý25= 8Sar fst 6f C :22.12 :45.18 :57.28 1:10.19 3Î OC 100k/C -N 61 1/6 1 4¦õ 5¨ö 6¦¦ 6¦ªô Davis D L122b 24.50 77=12 Little Ni122¦ô Surveillance124§õ Damon's Mound124ö Chased inside, tired

15Û25= 8Prx myø 6ôf :22.33 :45.51 1:10.43 1:16.72 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 70 1/6 2 1Ç 2Ç 3ô 4«ö Ruiz E L125b 2.20 86=10 FrMoPower125É HoughtonShuffl125¦õ Scrmouch125ªõ Vied inside, empty
15Þ25= 7Prx slyø 6f :22.41 :45.44 :57.74 1:10.33 3Î ÐPgeMcKnyHB100k 79 7/7 1 1ô 2Ç 3ô 4§ô Hernandez A 122b 10.90 93=09 HoughtonShuffle122ô Kohlrs122ö Nintyprcntmddi123¦õ Vied outside, wknd
19å24= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.20 :44.97 1:09.80 1:16.34 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 78 5/7 2 3§ô 5¨ö 5© 5¬õ Haddock D L125b *1.90 85=16 Veeson125ô Traders Luck125¦ô Tudox Opportunity125¦ô Chased wide, empty
21æ24=14Prx fst 6ôf C :22.20 :44.94 1:09.92 1:16.38 4Î PrxSprintB100k 86 3/9 3 1Ç 2ô 4¨ô 5©ô Hernandez A 126b 2.20 88=17 TopGunner122§ô Ninetyprcentmddie126ó Veson122Ç Pressured rail, faded
24Ý24=11Sar fst 7f :22.46 :44.88 1:09.03 1:21.75 4Î Forego-G1 84 2/7 3 3¨ô 3§ô 4¬ 7¦¦ Carmouche K 118b 13.70 85=08 Mullikin122ªö Gun Pilot124§ô Angkor118ö Chased 5-4w, tired
WORKS: 15ä25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 10/64  ò12æ25 Prx 5f fst 1:00© B 1/5  7Û25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 8/36  ò2Þ25 Prx 5f fst 1:00 Bg 1/4  27Ü25 Prx 5f fst 1:01 B 5/10  20Ü25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 9/38

TRAINER: WonLastStart(95 .20 $1.94) Dirt(474 .21 $1.60) Sprint(387 .21 $1.62) Stakes(30 .13 $0.78) J/T 2024-25 PRX(145 .25 $2.09) J/T 2024-25(213 .23 $1.83)
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4
Yellow

Dropline
Own: Jack J Armstrong
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green

ADORNO A (465 71 75 74 .15) 2025: (568 79 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 70

Dk b/br g(08.26.23) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Uncle Lino (Uncle Mo) $3,500
Dam:Sour Lemon Drop (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: R H Breeding (Pa)
Tr: Mosco Robert(130 26 13 14 .20) 2025:(161 32 .20)

121

Life 16 6 2 2 $268,410 93

2025 8 3 1 1 $125,420 93

2024 7 3 0 1 $127,590 86

Prx 15 5 2 2 $245,010 93

D.Fst 14 5 1 2 $211,010 93
Wet(358) 2 1 1 0 $57,400 86
Synth(370) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(379) 2 1 0 0 $29,610 84

8ã25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.65 :46.54 1:11.85 1:18.60 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 82 7/7 2 3É 1Ç 2ô 2ô Adorno A L125b 2.50 82=23 Twisted Ride125ô Dropline125¦ô Bernie'sMitts118§ö Race-long duel, gamely
22å25= 9Prx fst 7f :23.02 :46.15 1:10.97 1:23.76 3Î ÐJumpStartB75k 79 4/7 4 1¦ 1¦ 3¦ 4¨ Adorno A 126b 1.90 87=15 Silhoutte Cove119¦ö Come Prima125Ç Wild Vine122¦õ Clear pace, weakened
19æ25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ :22.78 :46.29 1:10.99 1:41.36 3Î ÐStormCatB100k 91 2/7 1§ 1§ 1§ 3¦ 3¦õ Adorno A 126b 7.20 91=08 Ninetyprcentmddie122ó WildVine124¦õ Dropline126©ö Clear, resisted, tired
1æ25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.31 :45.52 :57.55 1:10.05 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 93 1/6 4 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ 1ö Adorno A L122b *1.50 97=13 Dropline122ö Bernie's Mitts122¨õ Paradise Valley122¦ö Clear, held rival safe

19Ý25= 4Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.19 :47.47 1:11.56 1:41.08 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 65 9/10 9¦¥ 8¨õ 7¬ 9®ö 9¦§ö Adorno A L122b 10.60 80=03 Kohler's122ó Warp Nine122¨ô Boss Logic122Ç Lunged badly at start
24Û25= 9Prx fst 1 ý :24.13 :47.41 1:12.42 1:38.61 3Î OC 50k/N2X -N 61 4/6 2¦ 2Ç 1Ç 3« 4¦©õ Adorno A L122b 4.30 75=19 Duke of Gloucester125¦¥ö Pirate122ö In Spades122§ö Long duel, weakened
27â25= 9Prx fst 7f C :23.04 :46.29 1:11.96 1:25.39 4Î ÐOC 50k/N2R -N 84 3/7 2 1ô 1¦ô 1§ 1§ô Adorno A L125b *1.40 82=20 Dropline125§ô Get Set122¤ö Prince of Rain122¦ö Brief duel, drew clear
9â25= 2Pen fst 6f S :22.76 :45.75 :58.42 1:10.95 4Î ÐAlw 39000C 85 1/7 2 1¦ 1§ 1¨ô 1«õ Adorno A L125b *.70 87=22 Dropline125«õ Mr Sandman121¦õ Easter Bet114§ Inside,drw off,driving

17ã24= 9Prx slyø 1¬¥ C :22.90 :47.15 1:12.56 1:44.28 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 86 4/8 2ô 2Ç 1« 1« 1¨ Adorno A L119b 3.50 77=29 Dropline119¨ YesSirColonel122© HrmosoHombr119¦ô Vied outside, drew off
2ã24= 4Prx fst 6ôf S :22.39 :45.76 1:10.83 1:17.40 3Î OC 75k/N2L 83 5/6 3 3¦ 2ô 1Ç 1¨ö Sanchez M J L119b 3.70 86=20 Dropline119¨ö Bernie's Mitts114§ Latta122¦ö 3w bid, drew clr

11ä24= 8Prx fst 6f :22.78 :46.37 :58.91 1:12.03 3Î ÐAlw 43400N1R 67 6/11 10 3É 2Ç 3¨ô 3ªô Sanchez M J L119b 5.50 77=25 Whiskeyromeosierra119ô Mr Sandman122ª Dropline119¦õ Vied 3w, held 3rd
Previously trained by Curry Dee 2024(as of 6/11): ( 26 4 4 5 0.15 )

11Þ24= 9Prx fst 6f :22.16 :45.62 :58.23 1:11.38 3Î ÐAlw 41800N1R 66 7/7 3 4§õ 4¦õ 5§ 6©ô Moya R F L119b 6.30 82=17 Respirator122É Party At Sam's118ô Ninja Prize122§ö Very wide, faltered
WORKS: ò21ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:04¦ B 1/4  25ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:03 B 14/18  12å25 Prx 4f fst :51§ B 2/4  7Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 31/35  7Û25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 23/36  28Þ25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 25/60

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(37 .16 $0.81) Dirt(358 .18 $1.83) Sprint(195 .18 $1.89) Stakes(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(27 .22 $1.24) J/T 2024-25(29 .24 $1.28)

5
Green

Buccherino
Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange

CRUZ A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (934 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 119 Late 60

B. c. 4 (Feb) OBSAPR23 $75,000
Sire: Bucchero (Kantharos) $10,000
Dam:Bellimbusto (First Dude)
Br: Blue River Bloodstock (Fla)
Tr: Velazquez Alfredo(83 12 13 9 .14) 2025:(91 13 .14)

126

Life 17 8 3 3 $506,800 98

2025 7 4 2 0 $282,300 96

2024 5 2 0 3 $140,600 98

Prx 7 6 0 1 $310,900 98

D.Fst 15 8 3 2 $483,800 98
Wet(384) 1 0 0 1 $18,000 81
Synth(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(288) 1 0 0 0 $5,000 86
Dst(406) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2ä25= 9BAQ fst 6f :22.32 :45.38 :57.25 1:09.67 3Î BoldRlr-G3 90 1/8 4 1ô 1ô 1ô 2ô Lezcano J 123b 2.70 95=06 DmonsMound123ô Bucchrno123§ô FllMoonMdnss125¦ Ins,2p1/4,drift out1/8
20æ25=15Prx fst 6ôf :22.03 :44.40 1:08.79 1:15.41 4Î PrxSprintB150k 88 8/9 1 2Ç 2Ç 1¦ 1¦ô Lopez P 126b *2.40 99=06 Bcchrn126¦ô îFllMnMdnss126É îMmsMrds126É Vied btwn, edged clear
19Ý25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :45.41 1:09.26 1:15.34 4Î StatRepSpB75k 89 1/6 2 1Ç 1Ç 1ô 1§ö Lopez P 126b *.40 100=03 Buccherino126§ö Caramel Chip124ó Twisted Ride122©õ Long rail duel, clear
19Û25= 9Mth fm Í5ôfê C 1:02.37 3Î WolfHillB102k 86 1/7 2 4¦õ 4¦ô 3¦ 4§ö Velazquez J R 124b 5.90 90=07 FierceandStrong124¦ö NothingBetter118ô Emonn124ô Rail bid 1/8, outkick
14Þ25= 5Del fst 6f ý :22.70 :46.20 :58.60 1:11.02 3Î AlapocsRnB100k 96 5/6 1 2ô 1Ç 1Ç 2É Lopez P 125b 2.00 89=15 FllMoonMdnss125É Bcchrno125¦õ DmonsMond121¦õ Bmpst, 3wbid, nailed
26Ü25= 8Mth fst 6f :21.97 :44.31 :56.62 1:09.47 3Î MrPrspctrB100k 91 6/6 2 2ô 1Ç 1ô 1¦ Lopez P 118b *.80 92=09 Buccherino118¦ Subrogate118ô Dean Delivers118ô Dueled, edged away
5Ü25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.59 :45.41 :57.12 1:09.55 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 95 3/6 2 1¦ 1ô 1§ô 1É Lopez P 125b 1.90 100=16 Bucchrino125É HoughtonShuffl125©õ Nintyprcntmddi125©õ Pace, clear, held

21æ24=11Prx fst 6f :22.01 :45.08 :57.24 1:09.92 GalntBob-G2 98 2/7 7 4¦ö 4§õ 3¦ô 3¦õ Lezcano J 120b 1.80 93=17 Bentornato122É Sunny Breeze122¦ Buccherino120¦ö Slow start, angled out
24Ý24= 3Prx fst 6ôf C :21.64 :44.74 1:09.75 1:16.15 SDBndSprtB75k 93 1/6 3 1¦ 1Ç 1§ 1«õ Lezcano J 121b *1.30 93=13 Buccherino121«õ MximusMridius121¨ SunnyBrz126É Repelled foe, drew off
19Û24= 5Mth fst 6f :22.14 :44.50 :56.55 1:09.28 JrsyShoreB110k 88 3/4 2 3§ 3¦ 3¨ô 3ªö Lopez P 116b 13.20 87=15 Book'em Danno122ó Little Ni120ªö Buccherino116¨ô 3w turn,no stretch bid
5Ü24= 7BAQ gdø 6f :21.87 :44.86 :56.88 1:09.77 GoldFeverL150k 81 1/8 2 2Ç 2¦ô 3ª 3«ô Rivera L R Jr 120b 25.00 89=10 Doncho118§ô MaximusMeridius118© Buccherino120É Dueled inside,held 3rd

25à24= 9Prx fst 6ôf S :22.02 :45.58 1:10.92 1:17.77 OC 75k/N1X 86 5/7 2 1¦ 1ô 1« 1«õ Rivera L R Jr 118b 3.50 85=22 Buccherino118«õ Dylan's Ruby119§ö Uncle Cat118§ô Repelled foe, drew off
WORKS: ò24ã25 Prx 5f fst :59§ B 1/6  18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 9/99  ò21ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:00© B 1/8  15ä25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 23/64  ò25å25 Prx 5f fst :58§ B 1/7  ò18å25 Prx 5f fst :59§ B 1/8

TRAINER: 31-60Days(38 .18 $1.38) Dirt(185 .15 $1.42) Sprint(90 .19 $1.64) Stakes(10 .40 $1.78) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

Global Steve
Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Green, Crown Emblem, Green Shamrock And

NO RIDER
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 92

Ch. c. 3 (Feb) EASMAY24 $60,000
Sire: Bucchero (Kantharos) $10,000
Dam:A Rosefor Isabelle (Hard Spun)
Br: Lance Colwell (Fla)
Tr: Reid Robert E Jr(157 33 33 23 .21) 2025:(215 41 .19)

124

Life 4 2 0 0 $78,675 78

2025 2 0 0 0 $4,875 78

2024 2 2 0 0 $73,800 66

Prx 2 2 0 0 $73,800 66

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $33,750 61
Wet(387) 1 1 0 0 $43,800 66
Synth(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(311) 1 0 0 0 $1,125 78
Dst(403) 2 2 0 0 $73,800 66

19å25= 6BAQ fm 6f ê :22.61 :44.81 :56.53 1:08.64 CarlePlceB150k 78 4/9 9 9¬ô 9®ô 9ª 7©õ Ruiz E 122 44.14 86=10 Out On Bail122ó Cyclonite120§õ Spiced Up122ö Ins,swung5w, no rally
1á25= 7Aqu fst 1° :49.13 1:13.64 1:39.22 1:51.83 WithersL250k 55 1/7 4§ 4¨ 5¨õ 6¦© 6§ªö Sanchez M J 120f 6.10 54=36 CaptinCook118§õ SurfsideMoon118«ô OmhOmh118¬ô Ins-2p trns,driftd out

30ã24= 9Prx slyø 7f :23.04 :46.55 1:13.75 1:28.01 FuturStrsB75k 66 5/7 5 7¨ö 2¦ 1¨ 1¦ô Sanchez M J 120 *1.90 68=35 GlobalSteve120¦ô CrabDaddy124É Alchemism120«õ Rushed rail, drew away
25ä24= 7Prx fst 7f :23.14 :46.36 1:12.62 1:25.75 Md Sp Wt 52k 61 2/12 11 5¦ö 4¦õ 1© 1«ô Sanchez M J 122 *2.10 80=20 GloblSteve122«ô DerChirmn122¦ MyMilitryHero122¦õ Angled out 1/4, surged
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 23/54  18ã25 Prx 4f fst :51§ B 73/99  6ã25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 10/66  21ä25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 8/35  12ä25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 28/51  12å25 Prx 4f fst :52 B 4/4

TRAINER: 61-180Days(42 .31 $3.16) Turf/Dirt(21 .05 $0.21) Dirt(402 .19 $1.59) Sprint(349 .19 $1.62) Stakes(135 .17 $1.84)

7
Orange

Sunny Breeze
Own: Stonehedge LLC
Green, White �Sf� And Yoke, White

RODRIGUEZ A R (60 8 11 8 .13) 2025: (517 124 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 102 Late 74

Ch. g(05.22.24) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Cajun Breeze (Congrats) $5,000
Dam:Love My Sunshine (Khozan)
Br: Stonehedge LLC (Fla)
Tr: Allard Edward T(11 3 2 2 .27) 2025:(111 20 .18)

126

Life 11 3 1 3 $216,540 100

2025 5 0 0 2 $17,710 90

2024 6 3 1 1 $198,830 100

Prx 3 0 1 1 $86,000 100

D.Fst 11 3 1 3 $216,540 100
Wet(410) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(211) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(343) 1 1 0 0 $60,000 85

8ã25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.65 :46.54 1:11.85 1:18.60 3Î OC 100k/NC 72 2/7 6 4¦ö 4§ô 5ªô 5ªõ Rodriguez A R L120b 6.30 78=23 Twisted Ride125ô Dropline125¦ô Bernie's Mitts118§ö Two path, weakened
19å25=10Lrl fst 6f :22.19 :45.25 :57.31 1:09.89 3Î OC 55k/C -N 79 1/7 2 5ª 5ªô 4© 3«ô Gomez K L123b 3.70 89=13 PetingsTwin118¨ PrdiseVlley123¨ô SunnyBreeze123É Ins-3p, evened out str
11Û25= 6Pen fst 6f :22.04 :44.71 :56.66 1:08.74 3Î OC 40k/C -N 83 2/4 2 2ô 2Ç 2ô 3¦ô Rodriguez J L121b *.60 96=07 TuskegeeAirmn121¦ ShriffRonni121ô SunnyBrz121¤ö Bump st,led btwn3p1/4
14Þ25= 5Del fst 6f ý :22.70 :46.20 :58.60 1:11.02 3Î AlapocsRnB100k 90 2/6 2 1ô 2Ç 2Ç 4§ö Rodriguez J 121b 7.90 86=15 FullMoonMdnss125É Bcchrno125¦õ DmonsMond121¦õ Led ins, gave way 1/8
21Ü25= 5Del fst 6f ý :22.73 :46.26 :59.09 1:11.92 3Î Alw 57750NC 68 2/7 1 1Ç 3ô 3ô 6ª Toledo J L121b 2.80 80=22 Copper Tax121¦õ Shake EmLoose121É Spikezone121Ç Vied3p,yield final1/8
25ä24=10MVRfst 6f ý :22.13 :44.96 :57.40 1:10.34 StlVlySptL300k 86 4/8 4 2ô 3ô 6¨ 6ªõ Rodriguez J 124b 12.80 92=11 VlentineCndy124¦õ MximusMeridius118ó WorldRecord124§ô Vied, weakened
21æ24=11Prx fst 6f :22.01 :45.08 :57.24 1:09.92 GalntBob-G2 100 3/7 1 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2É Rodriguez J 122b 17.90 94=17 Bentornato122É SunnyBreeze122¦ Buccherino120¦ö Dueled winner,game try
24Ý24= 3Prx fst 6ôf C :21.64 :44.74 1:09.75 1:16.15 SDBndSprtB75k 74 6/6 2 3¦ô 3ô 3© 3®õ Rodriguez J 126b 3.70 84=13 Buccherino121«õ MximusMridius121¨ SunnyBrz126É Forced pace wide,tired
28Û24= 4Lrl fst 7f :23.29 :46.58 1:10.93 1:24.30 ConcernB99k 85 3/5 3 2© 1Ç 2Ç 1Ç Rodriguez J 118b 5.30 90=14 SunnyBreeze118Ç WillyDs118ô CelticContendr118ªö Bid bw,duel ins,prvail
8Û24= 5Del fst 6f S :22.82 :46.55 :59.07 1:11.54 OC 75k/N1X -N 92 3/5 1 1¦ 1Ç 1¦ô 1¦ô Rodriguez J L120b *.70 87=15 Sunny Breeze120¦ô Excitable Boy120¦ Rainy Skies120¬ô Ins,trn back bid,clear

22Ü24= 3Del fst 5ôf :22.03 :45.87 :58.13 1:04.47 3Î Md Sp Wt 40k 89 5/8 3 1¦ô 1§ 1ª 1¬ Rodriguez J L119b 8.40 91=16 Sunny Breeze119¬ PrinceColton119©ö PiloteComete124¬ô Vied btwn, drew off
WORKS: 24ã25 Del 5f fst 1:02¨ B 1/2  4ã25 Del 4f fst :50© B 9/12  15ä25 Del 4f fst :50 B 22/36  8ä25 Del 4f fst :50§ B 49/64  1ä25 Del 4f fst :49¨ B 5/48  11å25 Del 4f fst :50¨ B 11/26

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(25 .16 $1.36) Dirt(160 .20 $1.86) Sprint(162 .21 $1.67) Stakes(45 .22 $1.99) J/T 2024-25 PRX(4 .25 $2.10) J/T 2024-25(8 .38 $2.77)
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8
Pink

Paradise Valley
Own: Pewter Stable
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem And

GONZALEZ S (435 57 56 60 .13) 2025: (547 72 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 80 Late 85

Gr/ro. g(03.07.23) 5 (Apr) OBSAPR22 $125,000
Sire: Lookin At Lucky (Smart Strike) $10,000
Dam:Puddifoot (Red Giant)
Br: EICO Ventures (Ky)
Tr: DeMasi Kathleen A(195 24 26 22 .12) 2025:(411 56 .14)

121

Life 21 7 6 2 $248,520 90

2025 8 1 3 2 $81,220 89

2024 5 3 1 0 $89,200 90

Prx 11 4 2 2 $127,520 90

D.Fst 17 6 6 1 $205,220 90
Wet(368) 2 1 0 1 $40,900 84
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(318) 2 0 0 0 $2,400 68
Dst(323) 1 0 1 0 $8,400 77

26ä25=10Prx slyø 6ôf :22.56 :45.19 1:09.65 1:16.06 3Î LetGvThnkB75k 84 7/7 3 3¦ 3¦ô 2§ 3¦ô Silvera R 121fb 5.70 94=10 MximusMeridius126Ç Howgretisnte124¦ô PrdiseVlly121«ö Chased 3w, rallied
19å25=10Lrl fst 6f :22.19 :45.25 :57.31 1:09.89 3Î OC 55k/C -N 86 3/7 6 6¬ 6¬ 5©ô 2¨ Gonzalez S L123fb 4.40 93=13 PetingasTwin118¨ ParadiseVlley123¨ô SunnyBreeze123É 4p1/4, 6p str, ran on
29æ25= 8Prx fst 6f :21.88 :44.86 :56.85 1:09.42 3Î OC 50k/N2X 89 9/9 5 7«õ 6©ô 4©ô 2¦õ Gonzalez S L122fb 9.20 99=11 BerniesMitts115¦õ PardiseVlley122¨ PrtyAtSms122É Very wide, late surge
1æ25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.31 :45.52 :57.55 1:10.05 3Î OC 50k/N2X 84 5/6 3 4¨ 4¨ô 3ª 3© Gonzalez S L122fb 4.30 93=13 Dropline122ö Bernie's Mitts122¨õ Paradise Valley122¦ö Outside, willingly
7Ý25= 8Del fst 6f :23.56 :46.91 :59.12 1:11.33 3Î OC40k/SAL32k-N 77 2/5 4 4¨ 4¦ô 4§ 2ô Hernandez J A L121fb 4.70 87=14 KaransNotion121ô PrdiseVlley121¦ GoldenCndy125ö Trail, 4wbid, improved

15ß25= 9Prx fst 6f :22.51 :46.57 :59.00 1:11.53 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 84 6/9 9 8®ö 6¬ô 6©ô 4ª Lopez P L125fb 8.00 85=20 Windsor Gold120¦ Debit Card125§ OneMoreScoop120§ Squeezed back start
9á25= 7Lrl myø 5ôf C :22.11 :46.32 :59.02 1:05.72 4Î OC 55k/C -N 77 5/6 6 6¦¦ 6¬ö 6¨ö 1¦ Gonzalez S L123fb 3.30 87=20 ParadiseValley123¦ ìTlentedMn123É NoEsyDys126§ô Awkward break,6wd

28â25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.15 :45.46 1:12.04 1:19.14 4Î OC 100k/NC 76 2/10 6 5¦ö 5©ô 4« 4«ö Lopez P L120fb 4.90 74=29 Veeson125§ö Spikezone125¦ö Windsor Gold120§õ Very wide into lane
2ä24= 8Prx fst 6f :22.75 :46.59 :59.04 1:12.07 3Î OC 100k/NC -N 73 4/5 4 5©ô 5©ô 5¬ 4¤ô Gonzalez S L125fb 2.90 74=29 Veeson125Ç One MoreScoop120É TalentedMan120¤õ Slow start, no factor
4å24= 2Del fst 6f :23.32 :47.02 :59.33 1:11.56 3Î OC 32k/N2X -N 82 3/5 3 2Ç 1ô 1§ 1©õ Gonzalez S L121fb *.80 87=18 Paradise Valley121©õ Get Set121É Rainy Skies116§ö Bobble brk,duel,2p,clr

18Ý24= 9Mth fst 6f C :21.78 :44.47 :56.87 1:10.21 3Î OC 40k/N2X -N 83 8/8 2 4¦ô 1Ç 1ô 2ó Gonzalez S L122fb *1.20 88=16 Got Thunder122ó Paradise Valley122ô River Dog122¦ö 4w bid, dueled, gamely
8Û24= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.43 :45.24 1:10.39 1:17.09 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 90 6/7 2 2¦ 2ô 2¦ 1ó Gonzalez S L122fb *1.30 88=19 ParadiseVlley122ó TlkinPhroh122§ DylnsRuby118©õ Wore down pacesetter

WORKS: 23Û25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¦ B 1/1  16Û25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 12/36  8Û25 Prx 4f my :50 B 12/16  ò6à25 Prx 4f my :49¦ B 1/6  ò13â25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¦ B 1/9  21ã24 Prx 4f sly :50 B 4/9

TRAINER: 31-60Days(286 .14 $1.42) Dirt(609 .16 $1.68) Sprint(571 .16 $1.68) Stakes(18 .11 $1.67) J/T 2024-25 PRX(125 .14 $1.59) J/T 2024-25(184 .18 $1.72)



Daily Racing Form Parx Racing (12/31/2025)

Prx, race 9, page:29 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. 1766907

9 Parx Racing 7 Furlongs (1:20§) çMrsClausB75k THE MRS. CLAUS.  Purse $75,000   For

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds And Upward.

Post time: 3:41 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Caitlin the Great
Own: Tea Party Stable Inc
Brown And White Quarters, Green Dots On

NO RIDER
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 76

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Tonalist (Tapit) $10,000
Dam:Rare Match (Fairbanks)
Br: Tea Party Stable Inc (Pa)
Tr: Allard Edward T(11 3 2 2 .27) 2025:(111 20 .18)

118

Life 5 2 2 1 $76,240 62

2025 5 2 2 1 $76,240 62

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Prx 2 1 1 0 $37,600 57

D.Fst 5 2 2 1 $76,240 62
Wet(399) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(243) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

8ã25= 8Prx fst 6f C :22.79 :47.07 1:00.29 1:13.46 3Î çÐAlw 41820N1R 57 2/7 4 4© 4¨ 3ô 1§ö Rodriguez A R L122b 3.20 80=23 CitlintheGrt122§ö TmpstRising122ó JumpFox122©õ Rallied 4w,pulled away
20ä25= 2Pen fst 6f :22.36 :45.80 :58.56 1:11.66 3Î çMd Sp Wt 41k 62 3/9 5 6§ö 6ªô 3§ 1¦ö Hernandez J A L124b *.80 83=18 CitlintheGret124¦ö Humoresque124© Pecefulzfling124§õ Lost iron1/2,4-5p,raly
26å25= 8Lrl fst 1 ÿ :24.25 :47.57 1:13.01 1:39.53 3Î çMd Sp Wt 47k 61 3/7 6ª 6«õ 4® 4¬ô 2§ Hernandez J A L123 5.10 80=18 Love You More123§ Caitlin theGreat123¦ö Tejanita123ö Stdy early,ins,angl,gm
19æ25= 5Prx fst 6ôf :22.70 :46.45 1:12.11 1:18.67 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 67k 55 7/11 10 9¤õ 6¬ô 4ª 2É Hernandez J A L122 4.10 83=13 IrishBanba122É CitlintheGret122§ JCsLovinLife122§ö Far back, late surge
21Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f :22.05 :45.30 :57.96 1:11.28 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 34k 61 4/6 4 5©ô 5¬ 5ªô 3É Wolfsont A L122 7.60 85=14 GlowsintheDrk122Ç SmrtysLove122É CitlintheGret122¨ Late rally outside
WORKS: 24ã25 Del 5f fst 1:02¨ B 1/2  4ã25 Del 4f fst :51© B 12/12  15ä25 Del 3f fst :38 B 7/14  8ä25 Del 4f fst :50 B 36/64  21å25 Del 4f fst :50¦ B 2/2  11å25 Del 4f fst :50¨ B 11/26

TRAINER: WonLastStart(35 .34 $3.58) Dirt(160 .20 $1.86) Sprint(162 .21 $1.67) Stakes(45 .22 $1.99)

2
White

Alani
Own: Hardesty Stables and Michael Day
White, Light Blue Circled �H�, White And

HERNANDEZ A (339 68 44 43 .20) 2025: (408 77 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 58

B. f. 4 (May) EASMAY23 $57,000
Sire: Competitive Edge (Super Saver) $5,000
Dam:Tri Delt Girl (Sefapiano)
Br: Dr Patricia Ziefle (Ky)
Tr: Moore Michael M(167 37 25 28 .22) 2025:(234 51 .22)

126

Life 19 7 8 1 $404,495 85

2025 12 6 4 0 $325,300 85

2024 5 1 2 1 $55,195 75

Prx 10 3 5 1 $165,520 78

D.Fst 14 6 6 0 $330,900 85
Wet(383) 4 1 2 1 $71,220 77
Synth(355) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(258) 1 0 0 0 $2,375 57
Dst(353) 4 1 3 0 $62,200 78

26ä25= 7Prx slyø 6ôf :21.95 :44.76 1:10.12 1:16.85 3Î çCrnucpiaB75k 77 1/9 6 1Ç 2Ç 1ô 1§ Hernandez A 126 2.80 92=10 Alani126§ Mega Mil121ô Beach Daze126¨ Brushed rival, clear
5ä25= 9Prx fst 7f S :23.36 :46.86 1:11.63 1:24.24 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 75 6/6 2 1¦ 1ô 2ô 2¦ Hernandez A L125 1.20 86=14 Foxy Junior125¦ Alani125ô Jeanne Marie125Ç Led, vied, resisted

27æ25= 8Del fst 6f :22.74 :46.42 :58.92 1:11.35 3Î çEndineB145k 85 4/4 2 2ô 2¦ 2§ 2É Hernandez A 125 2.50 88=16 Striker Has Dial120É Alani125ª Sunday Girl125Ç Dueled, chased winner
6æ25= 4Lrl fst 5ôf :22.37 :45.82 :58.19 1:04.71 3Î çAlw 60795NC 82 4/4 1 2¦ 2¦ô 2ô 1¦ö Hernandez A L123 *.80 92=12 Alani123¦ö Pleasant Embrace123¨õ My Flicker123¦ô 3deep early,bid bw,drv

19Ý25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :21.95 :43.96 1:08.40 1:14.93 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 72 5/7 4 2¦ô 3¨ô 5¬ô 5¦¥ö Hernandez A L125 5.60 91=03 Carmelina125§ Pachelbel125§ Pleasant Embrace125©õ Shoe repair, used up
26Û25= 8Cnl fst 6f :22.08 :44.89 :56.60 1:09.25 3Î çLoveSignB102k 80 6/7 2 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ö Hernandez A 122 2.10 92=11 Alani122¦ö Happy Clouds122ô Admiral Hopper122É Dueled ins,bid,driving
28Þ25= 9Lrl fst 6ôf :22.17 :45.55 1:10.81 1:17.50 3Î çAlmaNorthB123k 77 2/5 5 4§ô 4¨ 4© 2§ Hernandez A 120 2.40 90=10 St. Benedicts Prep120§ Alani120ó Easy Red124ªö Bump start,rallied
31Ü25= 6Del fst 6f :21.92 :44.50 :56.99 1:09.83 3Î çRehoboth96k 64 6/6 2 5© 5ª 5® 4¦¥ô Pennington F 123 3.80 84=08 R Disaster125«ô Miss Harriett121§ Drifaros121§ 6p, ins str, no close
27ß25= 9Lrl fst 6f :22.38 :45.70 :57.99 1:10.48 3Î çOC 55k/C -N 82 5/5 3 3§ 3¦ô 1ô 1© Pennington F L126 2.10 93=18 Alani126© Happy Clouds123¦õ Miss Harriett123§õ Fanned 5wd, driving
8ß25= 8Prx fst 7f C :23.34 :47.23 1:13.65 1:26.60 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 78 1/6 6 1¦ 1¦ô 1¨ 1ªö Pennington F L125 2.20 75=24 Alani125ªö Eclair Blanc125©ö Mary Q125«ö Set pace, pulled away

13à25= 7Cnl fst 6f ÿ :22.29 :45.26 :56.76 1:09.08 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 71 4/4 3 2§ 2¦ô 2© 2ª Pennington F L122 *.40 88=13 Firstlady Rosalynn122ª Alani122§õ Three Coats122§õ 3wd,chased,weakened
13â25=10Prx fst 6f :22.97 :46.83 :59.48 1:12.44 4Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 74 4/9 3 1¦ 1¦ 1§ô 1©õ Pennington F L122 1.70 85=15 Alani122©õ Pachelbel122Ç Bella Queen122§ô Pace inside, drew clr
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 5f fst :59© B 3/22  ò23å25 Prx 4f fst :47§ B 1/14  ò12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :46 B 1/51  21Þ25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 6/52  24Ü25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 4/45  2ß25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 10/45

TRAINER: 31-60Days(122 .20 $1.77) WonLastStart(95 .20 $1.94) Dirt(474 .21 $1.60) Sprint(387 .21 $1.62) Stakes(30 .13 $0.78) J/T 2024-25 PRX(145 .25 $2.09) J/T 2024-25(213 .23 $1.83)

3
Blue

Promising
Own: Hill n Dale Equine Holdings Inc and W
Green, Black 'S,' Black Sleeves, Black

PENNINGTON F (347 57 54 46 .16) 2025: (428 76 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 48 Late 87

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Justify (Scat Daddy) $250,000
Dam:Moonlit Promise (Malibu Moon)
Br: Hill N Dale Equine Holdings Inc (Ky)
Tr: Servis John C(127 24 25 15 .19) 2025:(235 42 .18)

121

Life 8 2 2 0 $89,613 76

2025 6 1 2 0 $57,752 76

2024 2 1 0 0 $31,861 74

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $1,300 56
Wet(414) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(385) 5 2 2 0 $87,846 76

Turf(297) 2 0 0 0 $467 66
Dst(357) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Carroll Josie 2025(as of 11/21): ( 201 39 23 18 0.19 )
21ä25= 9WO fst 1Âú S :25.11 :50.81 1:15.76 1:46.51 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 76 1/8 3¨ô 3¨ô 3§ 2Ç 1¦ô Aebly F L122b *.90 71=28 Promising122¦ô Princess Jade119§õ Neenah120ô Pounce3W3/16,edge

away
11å25=11WO fst 6f ú ý :22.74 :45.73 :57.39 1:09.84 3Î çOC 32k/N1X -N 65 10/10 3 9¦§ 9¦§ 6¦¦ 5ªö Aebly F L123b *3.05 83=15 MaximumFifty125§ô HomeforaRest123¦õ AnmCr123¦õ Co-trail,late run1/8th
7æ25= 3WO fst 6ôfú :22.78 :45.79 1:10.03 1:16.37 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 76 2/6 5 5©ô 5© 3¦ 2ô Aebly F L122b *1.75 90=12 Shotgun Wedding119ô Promising122¦ô Biles119¦ô Loom4W3/16,in tight16

26Û25= 3WO fst 6ôfú ÿ :23.60 :46.69 1:10.05 1:16.41 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 75 4/7 6 5¦ö 3É 3ô 2ö Contreras L L122b 4.95 89=14 ALittlFrisky122ö Promsng122¦ö Tndhonywthn114§ô Battle4Wstr,outgamed
Previously trained by Asmussen Steven M 2025(as of 5/30): ( 1019 133 136 127 0.13 )

30Ü25= 5LS fm 7ôfê :23.81 :47.11 1:11.12 1:28.95 3Î çAlw 33500N1X 59 3/10 9 8¨ö 8©ô 7«ö 6« Asmussen E L122b *2.80 91=04 Maybe Dolcie122ö Ziti124É Contrabbanda124¦ô Bumped start, closed
15à25= 7OP fst 1Â :24.25 :48.11 1:12.79 1:43.48 4Î çOC 35k/N1X -N 56 1/9 7¦¥ 7¦¦ 7¦¥ 7¦¬ 7§®õ Asmussen K J L118b 19.30 64=16 WhrsMyRing117¦§õ Stndoutsnston117Ç FlngBchy124§õ Lacked closing kick

Previously trained by Carroll Josie 2024(as of 6/1): ( 42 6 8 8 0.14 )
1Þ24= 4WO fm 1 ê :23.86 :47.29 1:10.99 1:35.30 3Î çOC 50k/N2L -N 66 11/12 7« 7©ö 7§ö 8§ô 8ª Contreras L L118b 5.90 77=19 Liam's Gift122ö Creed's Gold118É Miss Roberts118§ Mid-pack,4-6w,evenly
5Ü24= 6WO fst 6f ú :22.47 :45.10 :57.74 1:11.27 çMd Sp Wt 77k 74 3/10 7 2§ô 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ Contreras L L121b 7.05 82=17 Promising121¦ Make Magic116Ç Catch the Drift118§õ Bid 1/4,duel to 1/16

WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 34/54  9ä25 WO ú 5f fst 1:02¦ B 5/18  1ä25 WO ú 5f fst 1:01 B 3/29  25å25 WO ú 4f fst :48 B 6/66  5å25 WO ú 5f fst 1:00¦ B 7/37  28æ25 WO ú 5f fst 1:01© B 12/36

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(17 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(30 .13 $1.57) 31-60Days(172 .19 $1.45) Dirt(367 .20 $1.46) Sprint(289 .18 $1.81) Stakes(51 .14 $0.92) J/T 2024-25 PRX(130 .20 $1.14) J/T 2024-25(172 .23 $1.68)

4
Yellow

Eclair Blanc
Own: Conway Racing LLC Over The Moon Racin
Red Half With Green Stripes, Green

RODRIGUEZ A R (60 8 11 8 .13) 2025: (517 124 .24)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 96

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Apr) OBSOPN23 $50,000
Sire: Funtastic (More Than Ready) $5,000
Dam:Sweet Sway (Freud)
Br: Rubin M Sanchez (Fla)
Tr: Linder Louis Jr(205 32 32 38 .16) 2025:(268 40 .15)

121

Life 25 4 7 1 $228,100 78

2025 11 2 3 0 $107,620 78

2024 12 2 4 1 $114,480 71

Prx 24 4 7 1 $226,600 78

D.Fst 19 4 6 0 $204,980 78
Wet(275) 5 0 1 1 $21,620 61
Synth(322) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(271) 1 0 0 0 $1,500 57
Dst(319) 12 1 4 1 $93,680 74

26ä25= 7Prx slyø 6ôf :21.95 :44.76 1:10.12 1:16.85 3Î çCrnucpiaB75k 61 3/9 5 6©ö 6¬ 6® 5¬ô Haddock D 121 23.40 84=10 Alani126§ Mega Mil121ô Beach Daze126¨ Inside, lacked rally
5ä25= 9Prx fst 7f S :23.36 :46.86 1:11.63 1:24.24 3Î çOC 100k/NC 74 2/6 1 3¦ô 2ô 4¦ô 4¦ô Ruiz E L120f 12.30 85=14 Foxy Junior125¦ Alani125ô Jeanne Marie125Ç Forced pace, game try
7å25= 8Prx fst 1 :24.62 :48.30 1:12.18 1:37.29 3Î çOC 100k/NC 78 2/6 4§ 4¦õ 3¨ô 4¬ô 4®õ Marin S L120 6.60 87=18 NaturesCandy125« MorningMatch125¦ö Pchelbel120¦ô Two path, lacked bid

19Ý25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.36 :46.99 1:11.96 1:42.04 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 77 4/8 5¨ 6§ö 3ô 1¦ô 1§ Lopez P L122 *3.10 88=03 EclairBlanc122§ Warrior'sRansom122ö MiaTosca122¦ Wide final turn, clear
22Û25= 7Prx fst 7f ÿ :22.83 :46.26 1:11.27 1:24.32 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 73 2/6 3 3¦ô 2¦ô 2§ 2§ö Lopez P L122 1.70 84=19 Nature's Candy122§ö EclairBlanc122§ SweetLaura122§ Bid turn, second best
2Þ25= 9Prx fst 7f :22.98 :46.05 1:11.75 1:24.90 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 69 5/9 1 5©ô 7«ô 4« 4©õ Haddock D L122 23.10 80=17 Pachelbel122§ö Shetalkstomuch122¦ô MiaTosc122ó Extremely wide stretch
6Ü25= 9Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.39 :45.88 1:10.44 1:23.92 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 65 4/5 1 3¦ô 5¨ 4«ô 5¬ô Haddock D L122f 9.40 81=15 Edge of Town122¦õ Bella Queen122ª Pachelbel125¦ Outside, no response
8ß25= 8Prx fst 7f C :23.34 :47.23 1:13.65 1:26.60 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 67 2/6 5 5¨ô 5§ô 2¨ 2ªö Haddock D L125f 11.10 69=24 Alani125ªö Eclair Blanc125©ö Mary Q125«ö 4w 1/4, rallied 2d

11à25= 9Prx fst 7f S :23.56 :46.91 1:12.93 1:26.42 4Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 67 5/6 1 4§ 4¦ô 1ô 1ö Haddock D L122 *1.90 76=20 EclairBlanc122ö EtsMoonMaiden122ª CocosVivin122ªö Edged ahead gamely
11á25= 9Prx fst 6ôf C :22.44 :45.95 1:11.40 1:17.96 4Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 68 4/7 2 6©õ 7¨ö 2¬ 2« Haddock D L122 23.20 81=23 Bella Queen122« Eclair Blanc122¦ô Pachelbel122¬õ Rail trip, late energy
13â25=10Prx fst 6f :22.97 :46.83 :59.48 1:12.44 4Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 54 5/9 2 6§ö 5ªô 6¬ö 5® Haddock D L122 38.70 76=15 Alani122©õ Pachelbel122Ç Bella Queen122§ô Chased 3w, no rally
18ã24= 9Prx myø 7f :23.00 :45.94 1:11.29 1:24.43 3Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 48 9/9 2 7§ö 8¦¥ 8¦« 7¦¤õ Haddock D L119 9.70 68=23 AmbitiouslyPlaced122¨ Pchelbel122©õ VlintMjesty117©ö Wide trip, gave way
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 15/54  28å25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 16/35  27æ25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 52/54  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 85/101  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 35/51  16Û25 Prx 4f fst :48§ B 15/36

TRAINER: 31-60Days(263 .13 $1.76) Dirt(604 .14 $1.86) Sprint(331 .17 $1.99) Stakes(55 .07 $1.45) J/T 2024-25 PRX(7 .14 $1.66) J/T 2024-25(10 .10 $1.16)
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5
Green

Boutwell Time
Own: Jeremy Sussman Ten Strike Racing & Co
Purple And Black Quarters, Black Bars On

CATALA J (109 11 13 8 .10) 2025: (129 13 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 83

Ch. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Not This Time (Giant's Causeway) $175,000
Dam:Del Mar May (Jimmy Creed)
Br: Joel R Politi (Ky)
Tr: Guerrero Juan Carlos(114 16 13 21 .14) 2025:(139 20 .14)

118

Life 13 3 2 1 $114,197 85

2025 6 2 1 0 $43,222 85

2024 7 1 1 1 $70,975 63

Prx 3 1 1 0 $22,810 85

D.Fst 8 3 1 0 $90,433 85
Wet(429) 3 0 1 1 $21,000 63
Synth(363) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(366) 2 0 0 0 $2,764 54
Dst(384) 3 0 0 1 $8,447 51

12ã25= 3Lrl fst 6f :23.08 :47.40 :59.83 1:12.29 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 82 4/6 1 6« 3¦ 1§ô 1¤õ Catala J¬ L115f *.40 84=22 BoutwellTime115¤õ StressReliever118¦ AnitBeer123§ Off duel,4w turn,drvng
24ä25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.16 :45.63 1:10.53 1:16.79 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 85 2/9 7 5¨õ 3¦ 1¤ 1¦¦ô Catala J¦¥ L112f *3.00 93=16 BoutwellTim112¦¦ô ButtrKisss115ªô MoAttitud125§ Wide,drew away eagerly
27å25= 4Prx fst 6ôf S :22.98 :46.89 1:11.89 1:18.33 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k 54 1/6 3 5§ 2¦ 2§ô 2ªö Catala J¦¥ L110 2.30 79=14 CptinWhiner122ªö BoutwellTime110¬õ ButtrKisss122¨õ No match, easily 2nd
2Û25= 9Prx myø 7f :23.00 :46.25 1:12.07 1:24.66 çOC 75k/N2L -N 32 6/7 5 6¬ 5¨ô 4¦¥ 6§¥ô Zambrana Jª L117f 15.10 64=11 Ourdaydreaminggirl122¬õ Marelow119¬ö Delicate118© Extremely wide trip

Previously trained by Shirer Matt A 2025(as of 4/12): ( 30 3 7 3 0.10 )
12ß25=11Kee fst Í7f :22.52 :46.08 1:12.02 1:28.59 çAlw 50000sN1X 30 11/12 4 6§ô 6©ô 9¦¥ 12§¦ Torres J A L120f 17.15 66=07 Autumn Rhythm120¦ Black Ginger120ó Zaghruta120¦õ 2-3p,chased,faded
1à25= 7OP fst 1Â :23.47 :47.39 1:12.47 1:45.30 çOC 200k/N1X 65 3/8 6© 6«ö 7¤ 7« 7®õ Santana R Jr L117 18.90 75=14 Decadent117¨ ìLegal Empress119ô Kinzie Queen117§ No menace inside

Placed 6th through disqualification
13ä24= 2CD fst 1 :23.04 :46.59 1:11.62 1:37.62 çMd 100000 63 1/9 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ 2ô 1É Concepcion A 119 3.71 79=19 BoutwllTim119É AnnsPromis119¦õ Dncthntwy119ô Loomd 3w,driftd out,up
25å24= 4Kee fst 6f :23.06 :46.65 :58.69 1:11.56 çMd 150000 58 3/10 4 7©õ 6ªô 6¬ 4ªö Concepcion A 119 4.50 79=13 TempersFly119Ç OurShenanign119§ DefintLss119¨ö Ins,6p1/8,moved up lat
28æ24= 6CD slyø 7f :23.04 :46.67 1:12.56 1:26.12 çMd 150000 51 1/6 3 2¦ô 3§ 3§ô 3§õ Torres C A 119b 2.93 71=17 MdAbotMr119ô AnnsProms119¦ö BotwllTm119¦©õ Trackd ins,needed more
13æ24= 1CD slyø 6ôf :23.25 :46.92 1:11.56 1:18.16 çMd c-50000 63 6/8 2 4§ 3¦ô 2¨ 2¦õ Gaffalione T 119 2.61 83=16 Rosto112¦õ BoutwellTim119¤ô PrkingLotPours119Ç 3p,urged turn,2nd best

Claimed from Politi Joel  for $50,000, Amoss Thomas Trainer 2024(as of 9/13): ( 298   60   40   41   0.20 )
19Ý24= 7ElP fm 1 ê S :23.58 :48.14 1:12.49 1:35.21 çMd Sp Wt 70k 51 1/8 7ªô 7© 7¨ô 7ªõ 7¬ô Lanerie C J 119 14.59 75=11 Vixen119©ö Always Forever119¦ Rather Distinct119Ç Never a factor
27Û24= 1ElP fm 5ôfê :21.71 :44.54 :55.87 1:01.73 çMd Sp Wt 64k 54 7/9 8 9ªö 7©ö 6©õ 5ªõ Lanerie C J 119 4.21 88=07 Kilwin119§ Wauneka119ö Vixen119§ Bumped st,ins-2p,split
WORKS: 22å25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 23/33  10æ25 Prx 4f fst :48 B 11/44  30Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 23/51  26Þ25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 15/24  13Ü25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 12/33  4Ü25 CD 3f sly :38¨ B 1/1

TRAINER: WonLastStart(48 .08 $0.83) Dirt(280 .16 $1.36) Sprint(140 .16 $1.31) Stakes(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(19 .16 $0.96) J/T 2024-25(20 .20 $1.05)

6
Black

Jeanne Marie
Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Green, Crown Emblem, Green Shamrock And

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 86

B. f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Speightster (Speightstown) $10,000
Dam:Bouquet of Gold (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Cash Is King LLC & LC Racing LLC (Pa)
Tr: Reid Robert E Jr(157 33 33 23 .21) 2025:(215 41 .19)

126

Life 16 5 4 2 $249,555 78

2025 7 2 1 2 $103,195 78

2024 7 2 2 0 $106,760 74

Prx 11 5 1 1 $193,720 78

D.Fst 12 4 2 1 $175,520 78
Wet(390) 1 1 0 0 $43,200 66
Synth(351) 1 0 0 1 $8,085 66

Turf(304) 2 0 2 0 $22,750 74
Dst(367) 1 0 0 1 $8,470 74

5ä25= 9Prx fst 7f S :23.36 :46.86 1:11.63 1:24.24 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 74 5/6 3 2¦ 4¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô Sanchez M J L125 10.00 85=14 Foxy Junior125¦ Alani125ô Jeanne Marie125Ç Rail to lane,willingly
7å25= 8Prx fst 1 :24.62 :48.30 1:12.18 1:37.29 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 65 1/6 2¦ô 3¦ 5ªô 5¦¨ 5¦¬ Ruiz E L125 5.80 79=18 NaturesCandy125« MorningMtch125¦ö Pchelbel120¦ô Close inside, gave way

22æ25= 8Prx fst 1 ÿ :25.29 :50.21 1:15.04 1:39.78 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 78 6/6 2¦ 2¦ 1Ç 1§ 1¦õ Lopez P L122 1.70 84=23 JeanneMarie122¦õ BeautifulBlome119ô MissAnnBell119¨ Stalked, bid, clear
19Ý25= 3Prx fst 1¬¥ C :23.36 :46.99 1:11.96 1:42.04 3Î çOC 50k/N2X -N 69 8/8 8«ö 8¨ö 6§õ 6§õ 5©õ Ruiz E L122 4.00 84=03 EclairBlanc122§ WarriorsRansom122ö MiaTosc122¦ Stumbled, wide stretch
28Û25= 6PID fst 1¬¥ú :23.36 :46.98 1:11.73 1:40.77 3Î çÐPrncsSylmB75k 66 3/7 4¬ô 4¬ 3©ô 3¤ô 3¦¥õ Ruiz E 119 6.30 81=14 CandyRewrd119®ö RustyMyBrother119ô JenneMrie119ô Long drive,grinding
27Þ25= 3Pen yl 1Âê C :22.26 :46.47 1:10.52 1:41.75 3Î çÐLyphardB75k 72 6/8 4¬ô 6« 7ª 5ª 2ªö Ruiz E 124 8.00 76=14 Corinna122ªö JeanneMarie124Ç PrincessJvonci122¦ Saved ground, got 2nd
28ß25= 9Prx fst 6ôf C :22.39 :45.52 1:11.40 1:18.29 3Î çÐOC 50k/N2R -N 73 3/7 2 2¦ô 2ô 1Ç 1¦õ Ruiz E L122 3.50 85=16 Jeanne Marie122¦õ Pure Lure122¨ Snappy Ride125¦ Pursued, led, gamely
6ä24= 8Prx fst 1 :23.66 :47.12 1:12.78 1:40.67 3Î çOC 40k/N2X -N 55 1/6 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 3§ 5¤õ Adorno A L122 *1.50 70=31 ConfirmdStr122§ KissMHrdy122¦ Flshndynmit122ó Pressured lead, empty
9å24= 8Prx fst 1 :24.30 :48.49 1:14.08 1:41.28 3Î çÐAlw 41400N1R 72 4/6 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1¦ô 1¦õ Sanchez M J L119 1.20 75=36 JeanneMarie119¦õ Pachelbel122¬ö NoisyOntheBy119¦ö Repelled rival, clear

16æ24= 5Prx gd 7ôfê :25.21 :49.99 1:15.07 1:33.60 3Î çÐAlw 42200N1R 74 2/8 2 4¨ô 4© 3§ 2¨ Sanchez M J L119 3.10 77=20 GetawayPalace122¨ JeanneMarie119ö PlesntDrems119§ô Angled out, rallied
26Ý24=11Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.48 :45.96 1:11.81 1:18.41 3Î çÐAlw 72400 61 8/11 3 3¦ 3¦ 2ô 4§ö Sanchez M J L117 4.00 78=18 ConfirmedStar122ô FlamingoWay117ô Pchelbel122¦ö Vied wide, wknd slight
17Ü24=13Pim fst 1° C :49.47 1:13.66 1:38.80 1:51.39 çBlkEySsn-G2 73 1/8 1¦ô 1ô 1ô 4© 7¦¥ Sanchez M J 118 18.70 72=16 Gun Song118¨õ Corposo118É Call Another Play120¨õ Rail, weakened,
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 36/54  18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 57/99  6ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 46/66  29ä25 Prx 4f fst :51¦ B 45/56  13æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 24/101  6æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 34/71

TRAINER: 31-60Days(176 .17 $1.39) Dirt(402 .19 $1.59) Sprint(349 .19 $1.62) Stakes(135 .17 $1.84) J/T 2024-25 PRX(93 .33 $2.31) J/T 2024-25(120 .30 $2.21)

7
Orange

Beach Daze
Own: All In Racing Stables LLC and JPS Sta
Dark Blue, White Star, Dark Blue �V� On

BOWMAN A (305 22 22 28 .07) 2025: (351 26 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 59 Late 80

B. m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Blofeld (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:Ysabell T. (Gators N Bears)
Br: Lenny Rera & Beth Rera (NJ)
Tr: Mann Farrel(35 1 2 1 .03) 2025:(37 1 .03)

126

Life 36 8 10 8 $468,510 88

2025 6 0 1 2 $32,250 82

2024 8 2 2 3 $128,950 88

Prx 25 6 8 5 $303,560 88

D.Fst 28 7 7 6 $396,810 88
Wet(384) 6 1 3 2 $69,500 77
Synth(341*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(233) 2 0 0 0 $2,200 59
Dst(336) 4 1 1 1 $36,100 75

26ä25= 7Prx slyø 6ôf :21.95 :44.76 1:10.12 1:16.85 3Î çCrnucpiaB75k 71 5/9 8 8¦¥ 7¤ô 5¬ô 3§ô Bowman A 126fb 36.40 89=10 Alani126§ Mega Mil121ô Beach Daze126¨ Far back, late surge
5ä25= 9Prx fst 7f S :23.36 :46.86 1:11.63 1:24.24 3Î çOC 100k/NC 66 4/6 4 6¨ 6© 5«ô 5ªô Bowman A L120fb 18.90 81=14 Foxy Junior125¦ Alani125ô Jeanne Marie125Ç Trailed half, no bid

20æ25=10Prx fst 6ôf :21.88 :44.08 1:09.13 1:15.87 3Î çLbtyBellB150k 67 2/7 6 6¦¦ 7¦© 7¦¥ 7¬õ Bowman A 126fb 62.20 90=06 MysticLke126¦ö Volleybllprincess123¨õ BllQun121¦ 2-3p,swung5w,no threat
24Ý25=10Mth fst 6f :22.29 :45.12 :57.77 1:11.23 3Î çÐElvnNrthHB108k 54 8/10 9 10¦¥ 10¤õ 9¦¦ 7¤ Bowman A 122fb 5.10 75=15 Bel Pensiero122Ç My Two Sophia's118¦ Howler117¨õ Outrun early
1Þ25= 7Mth fst 1 :24.37 :48.49 1:12.97 1:38.28 3Î çÐSmtNClsyH86k 73 7/7 4¦ô 6§ô 5¨ö 5©ô 3ªõ Bowman A 124fb 2.20 82=14 Mia's Crusade121©ô Riding Pretty120ö Beach Daze124¦ô 4-3w trip, mild rally

12Ü25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.61 :45.63 1:10.53 1:17.12 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 82 7/7 3 3§ô 3¦ 2§ 2§ô Bowman A L125fb 10.40 88=19 Carmelina125§ô Beach Daze125§ô Chapa125É Wide bid, second best
27ä24= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.95 :46.65 1:11.34 1:17.75 3Î çCrnucpiaB75k 83 5/5 2 4§ 3ô 1Ç 1¦ô Bowman A 126fb 10.30 85=18 BeachDaze126¦ô ConfirmedStr124ö SpeedyTrveler124© Wide bid, edged off
19å24=10Prx fst 7f C :22.91 :45.37 1:10.20 1:23.52 3Î çOC 100k/NC 71 4/8 4 6ª 6¤ 5¬ô 3¤õ Bowman A L120fb 27.30 83=16 Irish Maxima122ªô Foggy Night125§ö Beach Daze120¦ Bumped st, mild rally
21æ24= 8Prx fst 1¶ :49.94 1:16.55 2:09.03 2:33.61 3Î GrnwdCp-G3 64 4/9 2§ 4§ô 8¦ª 8§¦ 7¨© Bowman A 123fb 87.70 57=17 Next126¦¥ Magic Michael120ª Treble Clef120¤ Brief close,faded turn
25Ý24= 5Mth fst 6f :22.50 :45.46 :57.75 1:10.34 3Î çÐElvnNrthHB102k 65 4/7 6 6¨ô 6«õ 5¤ 3¤ö Bowman A 123fb 7.40 79=17 Riding Pretty118¦ Bel Pensiero121¬ö Beach Daze123É Angled out, rallied 3d
2Þ24= 5Mth fst 1 :25.16 :49.21 1:13.57 1:39.25 3Î çÐSmtNClsyH85k 71 1/6 3§ô 4§ 6©õ 5«ö 3¤õ Bowman A 124fb 2.10 74=23 Riding Pretty121¬ô Autumn's Turn113ö BeachDaze124§ Bump st, inside trip

22ß24= 8Prx fst 1 C :23.67 :47.69 1:13.90 1:41.10 3Î çOC 40k/N2X -N 88 4/8 6«õ 5« 3© 2ô 1¦ô Bowman A L122fb 4.50 76=32 BeachDaze122¦ô Respectfully122¬ GoldMedlAnn122¨õ Bumped start, rallied
WORKS: 28å25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 26/35  16Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 54/66  3Û25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 40/53  30ß25 Prx 5f fst 1:01¨ B 7/20  ò16ß25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¨ B 1/15  2ß25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 36/45

TRAINER: 31-60Days(17 .12 $1.98) Dirt(72 .06 $0.78) Sprint(63 .05 $0.72) Stakes(8 .12 $2.83) J/T 2024-25 PRX(43 .07 $0.87) J/T 2024-25(47 .06 $0.79)
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8
Pink

Al Gimaam
Own: JR Jewel Stables
Light Blue, Grey �Jr�, Brown Horsehead

GONZALEZ S (435 57 56 60 .13) 2025: (547 72 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 66

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr) OBSOPN24 $15,000
Sire: Frosted (Tapit) $15,000
Dam:Multiplayer (Giant's Causeway)
Br: George Krikorian (Ky)
Tr: Marquez Cesareo(29 1 1 1 .03) 2025:(79 2 .03)

118

Life 16 1 2 2 $32,286 60

2025 15 1 2 2 $31,885 60

2024 1 M 0 0 $401 45

Prx 3 0 0 0 $2,200 37

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $2,700 37
Wet(369) 1 0 1 0 $4,000 24
Synth(347) 5 0 1 0 $6,586 45

Turf(289) 6 1 0 2 $19,000 60
Dst(317) 1 0 0 0 $1,380 37

22ã25= 5Prx fst 1 :24.72 :49.10 1:15.39 1:43.84 3Î çClm 12500N2L 21 1/9 3¦ô 3§ô 3§ô 4©ô 7¦¥ö Gonzalez S L119b 12.40 52=33 MotownHoney114§ö Breezthrutim121¦ WstSidDiv118§õ Rail to lane, empty
Previously trained by Nicholson James E Jr 2025(as of 11/24): ( 165 6 17 22 0.04 )

24ä25= 1Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.96 :47.66 1:13.31 1:26.98 3Î çClm 12500N2L 37 6/9 7 6§ö 4¨ 4¨ô 4¨õ Gonzalez S L119b 21.30 71=16 LaughLikeLucy112§ PurpleLuLu122¦ FrostedLce119É Wide, flattened out
3ä25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ S :24.49 :49.53 1:15.59 1:47.10 3Î çClm 12500N2L 23 5/6 6¨ô 6§ö 6¬ô 6¦¨ 6§¥ô Gonzalez Sanchez J LL120b 8.70 42=34 Miss Jones119©ô West Side Diva115©õ Hard Spice122©ô Wide, gave way
1å25= 3Del gd 1 ê :23.79 :48.13 1:13.26 1:38.12 3Î çClm 16000(16-10)N2L 48 10/11 3ô 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ 9ªô Vargas J E¬ L114b 14.50 87=10 Sea Shanty121§ Centeya118É Nicky Jolene121ô Stalk, led, yield 1/4

13æ25= 8Del fm 1¬¥ê :22.89 :48.84 1:13.61 1:43.12 3Î çClm 16000(16-10)N2L 56 7/12 5§õ 5¨ 4¦õ 5¦õ 3É Vargas J E¬ L114b 5.00 81=16 Like a Dream119Ç Sea Shanty118É Al Gimaam114ó Split rivals,denied
4æ25= 3Del fm Í1 ê :23.90 :48.56 1:12.47 1:37.11 3Î çMd 16000(16-10) 58 8/10 6©ô 4§ô 4§ô 3¨ 1Ç Vargas J E¬ L114b 7.70 92=03 Al Gimaam114Ç Amendment123¦õ Virtual123É 3wbid, split, edged
6Ý25= 7Del gd Í7ôfê :25.19 :50.13 1:14.89 1:33.24 3Î çMd 20000(25-20) 60 5/8 4 4¨ 2Ç 1Ç 3ô Mitchell R L118b 2.90 73=26 Unicycle118ô Happy This Day112Ç Al Gimaam118§õ Bid 1/2, duel, wknd

17Û25= 5Del fst 1°ï :48.82 1:13.78 1:41.63 1:55.51 3Î çMd 20000 21 5/6 1¨ 1©ô 1§ô 4§ô 5¦¦õ Luna P A L118b 12.70 72=20 Mishka123É Skittliedat116©õ Sassy Maxine118ªö Speed, retreat 3/16
26Þ25= 5Del fm Í1 ê :24.82 :49.98 1:15.00 1:39.06 3Î çMd 16000(16-10) 55 2/7 1§ 1¨ 1¦ 1Ç 4É Gonzalez Sanchez J LL118b 9.50 82=13 Like a Dream118É Dirty Gold123ó Holy Fit120ó Led, duel, gave way
7Þ25= 4Del gd 1Âê :23.85 :48.34 1:13.56 1:47.13 3Î çMd 16000 44 3/12 1§ 1ª 1¨ 2Ç 6ª Gonzalez Sanchez J LL118b 33.60 66=21 Nouveau118É Sweet Marie118§ Miss Banks118ö Led, fade fin fur

22Ü25= 3Del slyø 1¬¥ï ÿ :23.33 :48.78 1:16.06 1:48.05 3Î çMd 16000 24 7/7 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ 2§ô 2«ö Gonzalez Sanchez J LL118b 2.30 53=24 Tesoro Rossa118«ö Al Gimaam118¨ Exotic Cat118¨ Bmpst,press2p,2nd best
Previously trained by Alvarez Nery 2024: ( 61 7 11 6 0.11 )

28à25= 8TP fst 6ôfú :22.72 :45.76 1:10.74 1:17.53 çMd 50000(50-40) -0 7/11 6 4§õ 10ªö 10¦¨ 10¨¥ö Orantes C¦¥ L114b 40.92 58=15 AustinHigh115© LazyYLegacy120¦ö TonaLughs120©õ Tracked tp 3, stopped
WORKS: 6ã25 Del 3f fst :37© B 4/6  25å25 Del 3f fst :39¨ B 12/13  18å25 Del 4f fst :49 B 6/41  27Ý25 Del 4f fst :52 B 6/9  26ß25 Del 4f fst :50 B 22/35  19ß25 Del 4f fst :49§ B 18/62

TRAINER: Route/Sprint(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(58 .03 $2.11) Sprint(44 .02 $2.05) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

9
Turqse

Doctor Abbie
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Gold �Bush Racing Stable� On Green

CRUZ A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (934 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 49 Late 99

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Feb)
Sire: Sky Kingdom (Empire Maker) $2,000
Dam:La Estrellita (Crypto Star)
Br: Brian C Schartz (Pa)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(14 4 2 1 .29) 2025:(313 76 .24)

121

Life 42 11 10 3 $417,664 82

2025 11 2 2 1 $119,490 73

2024 15 3 4 1 $140,540 82

Prx 13 4 2 1 $169,790 82

D.Fst 25 6 7 2 $263,084 82
Wet(339) 15 5 3 1 $153,580 78
Synth(216) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(207) 2 0 0 0 $1,000 60
Dst(320) 4 2 1 0 $75,080 82

20ã25= 6Lrl fst 1° :49.65 1:14.91 1:41.50 1:55.44 3Î çCarouselB100k 66 9/9 8®ö 8¦© 7¦§ 5¤ 4ª Cruz A 120 7.20 66=32 ComplxityJn125É LtNitCll119§ô ThSkyIsFlling122§õ Brk out,stp slw,5w,bid
26ä25= 7Prx slyø 6ôf :21.95 :44.76 1:10.12 1:16.85 3Î çCrnucpiaB75k 57 9/9 9 9¦ª 9¦§ 7¦¨ 7®ô Rodriguez A R 121 11.90 82=10 Alani126§ Mega Mil121ô Beach Daze126¨ Narrowed gap, outrun
9ä25= 9Lrl wf 1Â :24.99 :49.54 1:14.03 1:46.80 3Î çThtyEhtGoB100k 72 6/7 6ªô 4§ô 5©ô 7«õ 2¨õ Rodriguez A R 120 7.50 72=26 ComplexityJne122¨õ DoctorAbbi120É BckstrtchRos120¦õ 6wd upper, rallied
6å25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.36 :45.76 :58.31 1:11.59 3Î çOC 50k/N2X 73 6/7 7 6®ô 6¤ 5©ô 1ô Rodriguez A R L122 14.40 90=12 Doctor Abbie122ô Aoife's Magic122§ Dewey Doit122ô Far back, late surge

28Ý25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ :24.06 :48.26 1:13.04 1:43.08 3Î çÐOC c-25k/C 63 3/6 5« 4ª 5¨ 4¨ô 4©õ Ramos Y O L121 7.00 82=14 RigrtGirls123ö DncingOnMyOwn123¦ô CloudnthWnd121§ 3-4w,rddn 1/4,empty
Claimed from Schartz Brian C. for $25,000, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 8/28): ( 410   60   54   64   0.15 )

2Û25= 8Prx myø 1¬¥ :23.59 :47.62 1:12.79 1:42.94 3Î çÐOC 50k/N2R 50 4/6 6¤ô 6¤ô 6¦¦ 6¦§ 6¦¬ô Pennington F L122 7.50 66=19 Pachelbel122ªô Girvinized125§ Dancing On My Own122Ç Trailed throughout
15Þ25= 6Prx slyø 6f :23.03 :45.86 :57.83 1:10.19 3Î çÐUnqueBllaB100k 65 1/6 4 4§ô 5¬ 5¦¥ 5® Pennington F 125 18.20 88=09 Carmelina128§ô Confirmed Star122ö Chapa125¨õ Inside, faltered
4Ü25= 9Lrl slyø 1Â ÿ :25.14 :49.46 1:14.20 1:46.98 3Î çOC 55k/C -N 40 5/5 5¤ 5¦¦ 5§§ 5§© 5§ªõ Carrasco V R L126 7.90 50=22 Malibu Beauty123¨ô Intrepid Dream123¦ö Call Another Play126§õ Trailed
7ß25= 8Prx myø 1¬¥ C :23.91 :48.66 1:13.90 1:44.40 3Î çÐOC 50k/N2R -N 71 3/6 6© 6© 4¦õ 2ô 1É Rodriguez J L122 6.10 76=22 DoctorAbbi122É Butfulcrzygrl122§ WrrorsRnsom122§õ Swung wide, rallied

21à25= 6Lrl fst 1 :24.04 :47.45 1:13.55 1:40.15 4Î çOC 40k/N2X 69 5/6 6¦¥ 6¤ô 6ª 3© 2¦ö Rodriguez J L123 5.30 77=25 CllAnotherPly123¦ö DoctorAbbi123¦õ StopthCp123ªõ Lag,swung 5-6wd,rally
29â25= 7Prx fst 6ôf C :23.36 :47.47 1:14.11 1:21.21 4Î çÐOC 50k/N$Y -N 66 7/10 3 5§ô 6ª 5¬ô 3©õ Pennington F L122 18.60 66=32 Mary Q122¨ö Shetalkstomuch122ô Doctor Abbie122§ Angled out, rallied
31ã24= 9Prx myø 7f :22.68 :45.28 1:11.14 1:24.68 3Î çMrsClausB75k 64 4/7 7 7¦§ 7¦¤ 5¦¤ 5¦®ö Ramos Y O 124 18.30 65=23 IrishMaxima123¦¨ö ConfirmedStar124¨õ DiscoEbo126¦ö Passed fading rivals
WORKS: ò10ã25 Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 1/4  24å25 Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 7/17  19æ25 Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 7/16  12æ25 Pen 3f fst :37§ B 9/10  19Ý25 Pen 4f fst :49¨ B 3/9  9Ý25 Pen 4f fst :49© B 7/15

TRAINER: Route/Sprint(64 .25 $1.90) Dirt(563 .26 $1.77) Sprint(337 .23 $1.60) Stakes(11 .09 $1.22) J/T 2024-25 PRX(3 .67 $5.53) J/T 2024-25(28 .36 $2.86)

10
Purple

Foxy Junior
Own: Dianne Stern
Blue And Red Quarters, Red Hoop On White

TORRES J (30 4 6 2 .13) 2025: (507 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 94

Dk. b or br m. 5 (May)
Sire: Cuba (Not For Love) $1,500
Dam:Foxy Drummer (Flatter)
Br: Dianne L Stern (Pa)
Tr: Houghton T Bernard(27 8 7 3 .30) 2025:(192 48 .25)

126

Life 26 12 1 2 $508,869 90

2025 7 3 0 1 $176,200 84

2024 7 6 0 0 $249,100 90

Prx 5 3 0 0 $156,060 88

D.Fst 19 11 1 2 $451,746 90
Wet(233) 5 1 0 0 $49,923 81
Synth(337*)1 0 0 0 $5,700 74

Turf(254) 1 0 0 0 $1,500 58
Dst(344) 4 3 0 1 $157,400 88

5ä25= 9Prx fst 7f S :23.36 :46.86 1:11.63 1:24.24 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 78 1/6 6 4¦ô 3ô 1ô 1¦ Torres J L125 *1.00 87=14 Foxy Junior125¦ Alani125ô Jeanne Marie125Ç Vied wide, edged clear
11å25= 7Lrl fst 7f :22.97 :46.20 1:11.51 1:24.34 3Î çËMdMlDstfB102k 73 12/12 2 5¨ô 3§ô 2§ 3©õ Torres J 124 *.80 86=13 OnyxTen121¦ö GrenEydMonstr119§ô FoxyJunior124¦ô Circled,aim,gave way
6æ25= 8Lrl fst 1 C :24.35 :48.11 1:14.00 1:40.07 3Î çTwixtB100k 84 9/9 5§ô 6¨ô 1Ç 1© 1©ö Torres J 120 *2.50 79=21 FoxyJunior120©ö RunwyDiv122É CentrlAvenu120§õ Rate,cruised 4wd,drvng
8Ý25= 4Pen fm 1Âê S :25.07 :48.40 1:11.31 1:41.54 3Î çAlw 50000NC 58 7/7 3ô 4¨ô 4¨ 4« 5¬õ Torres J L125 8.90 76=17 CndyRwrd125ô NtursCndy125©ô LdyOutofthBl125ó In range2-4p,weakened

15Û25= 6Prx myø 7f ÿ :23.83 :47.85 1:11.80 1:23.69 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 81 4/6 3 2ô 2ô 2ô 1É Torres J L125 3.20 90=10 Foxy Junior125É ConfirmedStar125É Pachelbel120ô Long duel, game score
14Þ25= 6Del fst 1Â :23.72 :47.36 1:12.13 1:44.61 3Î çObeahB160k 75 5/6 3§ô 3¨ 3¦ô 4¨ô 4« Torres J 119 7.90 82=15 Malibu Beauty121¨ Gun Song119¦õ Ragtime Belle119¦ö Rated 5w, faded str
12Ü25= 9Prx fst 6ôf :22.61 :45.63 1:10.53 1:17.12 3Î çOC 100k/NC -N 76 4/7 5 5¨ô 5§ö 4© 4ªõ Torres J L125 4.50 86=19 Carmelina125§ô Beach Daze125§ô Chapa125É Std along near 1/2
9ä24= 9Lrl fst 1Â :23.74 :47.51 1:12.04 1:44.18 3Î çThtyEhtGoB100k 90 3/8 3ª 2ª 2¨ 1¦ô 1§ö Torres J 122 *1.60 89=11 Foxy Junior122§ö MalibuBeauty124¨ Kissedbyanangel118§ô Chased, driving

12å24=10Lrl fst 7f :23.10 :45.70 1:10.72 1:23.86 3Î çËMdMlDstfB101k 88 7/9 3 4¨ 3¦ô 1ô 1ö Torres J 122 5.20 92=09 FoxyJunior122ö SheilahsWrcloud117¦ Spencerin120¨ö Perchd 4w,drft 1/8,drv
21æ24= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.49 :48.98 1:13.91 1:43.27 3Î çÐPlumPrttyB100k 88 2/6 3§ 3§ô 4¦ 1ô 1¦ö Torres J 121 6.90 82=17 Foxy Junior121¦ö Pachelbel121ö Confirmed Star121ó Rated rail, inside bid
29Û24= 7PID fst 1¬¥ú :25.28 :49.84 1:13.80 1:42.51 3Î çÐPrncsSylmB100k 74 6/10 7©õ 7¨ 8¨ö 6§ö 4§ Torres J 119 4.10 80=23 Rosie's Alibi118ö New Hire123ö Genevieve's Z Va118ô Widest,up for share
11Û24= 4Pen fst 1Â :24.34 :48.79 1:13.28 1:45.18 3Î çÐOC 25k/C -N 83 1/6 2¨ 2¦ 1Ç 1¨ 1§ô Torres J L123 *.40 84=17 Foxy Junior123§ô Stassi121ö Swan Point121¦õ Stalked, drew clear
WORKS: 24ã25 Pen 4f fst :47¨ B 2/18  ò12ã25 Pen 4f fst :46© B 1/19  5ã25 Pen 4f fst :47§ B 3/10  ò3å25 Pen 5f fst 1:00¨ B 1/6  27æ25 Pen 4f fst :51§ B 27/32  26Ý25 Pen 4f fst :49 B 2/12

TRAINER: 31-60Days(94 .21 $1.89) WonLastStart(68 .24 $1.86) Dirt(346 .21 $1.71) Sprint(296 .19 $1.45) Stakes(24 .33 $3.99) J/T 2024-25 PRX(14 .21 $2.01) J/T 2024-25(76 .26 $1.91)

11
Gray

Not Too Late
Own: Trin-Brook Stables Inc
Black, Gold �V�, Black Cuffs On Gold

HADDOCK D (582 73 84 93 .13) 2025: (669 83 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 76

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr) EASMAY24 $8,000
Sire: McKinzie (Street Sense) $75,000
Dam:Donna Getyourgun (Stormy Atlantic)
Br: Tony Holmes (Ky)
Tr: St Lewis Uriah(236 11 23 29 .05) 2025:(261 12 .05)

123

Life 16 3 1 3 $201,970 81

2025 9 1 0 1 $103,220 81

2024 7 2 1 2 $98,750 61

Prx 2 1 1 0 $38,400 51

D.Fst 13 3 1 2 $188,080 81
Wet(302) 2 0 0 1 $11,890 59
Synth(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(247) 1 0 0 0 $2,000 47
Dst(350) 4 1 0 1 $62,300 81

24ä25= 9MVRfst 6f :22.37 :45.87 :58.34 1:10.68 çCSWhtMemB200k 66 4/9 8 8ªô 9« 7¬ö 6¦¦ö McKee J 124 107.50 80=17 Stilettos119© Velvet Devil121¨ Taliesin119ö Stdy st, 3p, fan6p str
22Ý25=10CT fst 7f :23.57 :47.72 1:12.47 1:25.82 çCTOaks-G2 81 2/10 3 4¦ô 5§ 5« 5«ô Rivera L D 120 94.40 79=15 Indy Bay120¦ö Vodka With a Twist118¦ Andrea120§õ 3-2p,float6p upr,1pace
12Û25= 7Mth fm 5ôfê :22.42 :45.68 :57.33 1:03.40 çBluSprklrB102k 47 2/7 4 5¨ö 5¨ö 6¬ 6¦¦ Leon S 122 43.10 80=13 Roja116¨ô Annascaul116¨ Biscuitwiththeboss116É Inside, tired
29Þ25= 8Mth fst 6f S :21.93 :44.73 :57.67 1:11.13 çMaryfieldB98k 73 5/5 2 3É 1¦ 1¦ 1É Leon S 116 8.10 84=19 NotTooLte116É Volleybllprincss122§ö ByondBlif116ó Vied 3w, drift out str
16Ü25=10Pim fst 6f :22.95 :46.14 :58.49 1:11.14 çMsPrekns-G3 64 11/11 3 8¬õ 7ªô 6¤ 7¤ö Martinez F 118 91.80 77=15 Echo Sound124§ You'll Be Back118ö Hollygrove122¨ Bore out st,3-4wd turn
12ß25= 2Lrl myø 6f ý :22.71 :46.35 :59.12 1:12.13 çOC 75k/NC -N 59 4/6 6 6ª 5©õ 6¨õ 5ªö Cruz A L121b 11.20 79=18 Safe Trust124¨ Shkhara Fire121¦ Malibu Hooch124ö Awkward st,ins,angld
8à25= 5Lrl fst 6f :22.82 :46.59 :59.10 1:12.14 çOC 75k/C -N 63 1/4 4 3§ô 4§ô 4§ 4§ Haddock D L121 3.90 83=16 Malibu Hooch121¦ Great Andrei121Ç ShkharaFire121¦ Rail turn,3-path 3/16

22á25= 7Lrl fst 7f ý :23.21 :47.05 1:12.38 1:25.82 çWideCntryB100k 63 8/8 1 3§ 2Ç 3ô 6¨õ Haddock D 118 12.60 79=18 Onyx Ten124¦ Safe Trust118¦õ Icona Mama124É 3-path, weakened
25â25= 8Lrl fst 6f S :23.71 :46.99 :59.67 1:12.54 çXtrHeatB100k 65 5/6 1 1¦ô 1ô 1ô 3§õ Martinez F 118 3.30 81=21 Onyx Ten118¦ö Shkhara Fire124ô Not Too Late118¨ö Sent,2-3w,drifted,fade
28ã24= 7Lrl slyø 7f ÿ :22.78 :46.09 1:13.35 1:27.88 çGinTalkngB99k 53 5/5 3 3É 1Ç 2¦ 3«õ Cruz A 122 6.70 66=23 Caprice122¦ö My Charm122©ô Not Too Late122©õ Outside,dueled,faded
9ä24= 7Lrl fst 6f C :22.63 :45.99 :58.52 1:11.58 çSmartHaloB100k 61 1/7 5 5© 5ª 5ª 4§ô Martinez F 122 17.10 85=14 Caprice122ô Great Andrei122ö Beyond Belief122¦õ Mild gain, left lead
9å24= 7Del fst 1 :24.72 :48.93 1:14.07 1:41.49 çWhtClyCrkB141k 46 1/9 1¦ 1¦ô 1Ç 2ô 3® Martinez F 122 7.70 63=24 Beautiful Blome119¤õ Caprice122ö Not Too Late122§ Pace,caught,lost 2nd

WORKS: 22ã25 Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 33/47  10ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:03¦ B 6/8  ò14ä25 Prx 5f fst :59¨ B 1/7  1ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:00 B 4/12  ò24å25 Prx 4f fst :47¦ B 1/29  10å25 Prx 3f fst :38§ B 6/7

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(44 .05 $0.44) 31-60Days(110 .03 $0.86) Dirt(467 .05 $1.00) Sprint(289 .06 $1.37) Stakes(29 .03 $0.63) J/T 2024-25 PRX(82 .07 $1.70) J/T 2024-25(101 .07 $1.51)



Daily Racing Form Parx Racing (12/31/2025)

Prx, race 9, page:32 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. 1766907

12
Lime

Jess's Moment
Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Burgundy And Grey Halves, Burgundy

GONZALEZ F JR (324 22 34 44 .07) 2025: (373 24 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 95

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Jess's Dream (Curlin) $3,000
Dam:Aunt Corina (Successful Appeal)
Br: Terri Latner (Fla)
Tr: Gonzalez-Milian Jose G(77 9 8 6 .12) 2025:(82 10 .12)

121

Life 29 4 6 5 $135,000 79

2025 13 3 3 2 $96,100 79

2024 14 1 3 3 $38,430 59

Prx 20 4 6 4 $130,010 79

D.Fst 20 4 5 3 $122,330 79
Wet(420) 2 0 1 1 $8,060 47
Synth(341) 6 0 0 1 $4,370 59

Turf(232) 1 0 0 0 $240 42
Dst(371) 8 1 2 1 $35,570 63

11ä25= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ C :22.98 :47.63 1:13.98 1:44.91 3Î çOC 16k/N1X -N 79 1/8 6©ö 5§ 2Ç 1¦ 1¨ Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 7.80 74=29 Jess's Moment122¨ Up N Runnin119«ö Dazzy122É Angled out, drew off
7å25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.63 :47.35 1:11.86 1:43.76 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 72 2/6 4¦ 2¦ô 3ªô 2§ 2¦ö Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 4.10 78=18 PamPam122¦ö JesssMoment125« BattlingTime122ªô Faded turn, came again

10æ25= 8Prx fst 1Â S :24.20 :49.06 1:13.99 1:45.82 3Î çOC25k/SAL25k-N 69 5/5 4© 3§ 3ô 2Ç 1ó Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 4.50 85=18 Jess's Moment122ó Pam Pam122¤õ Miles of Smiles122©õ Bid wide, head bob
19Ý25= 2Prx fst 7f :22.95 :45.88 1:10.52 1:23.45 3Î çClm 20000B 63 7/9 7 9¬ô 7©ö 2ª 2¨õ Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 11.90 88=03 Cocoa's Vivian122¨õ Jess's Moment122¬ô Neighbelline122§ Bid, easily second
14Û25= 3Prx fst 1 :24.34 :48.89 1:14.50 1:41.19 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 60 4/6 6ªö 6¨ô 3§ 1ô 1ªõ Gonzalez F Jr L125fb *2.40 77=20 JesssMoment125ªõ Byebyejelousy120É VickiVl108¦ Angled out, drew away

Previously trained by Caban Carlos E 2025(as of 7/1): ( 152 10 16 21 0.07 )
1Û25= 6Prx slyø 7f :23.18 :46.63 1:13.33 1:26.45 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 47 6/9 9 9¦¬ 9¦¤ 4¬ 3«ô Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 9.20 69=13 Justhert120¦õ GreyhoundSttion120ªõ JesssMoment125© Far back, late energy

17Þ25= 3Prx gd 1¬¥ :23.79 :48.23 1:14.22 1:45.13 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 46 7/7 7¨ö 5§ 1Ç 2Ç 2É Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 11.60 73=18 TaribaDream125É JesssMoment125ªö Persusive117§ö Slow start, game try
3Þ25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.50 :46.67 1:12.16 1:25.96 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 48 4/5 4 4©ô 4¤ô 4¦¨ 4¤ô Gonzalez F Jr L125fb 21.60 70=19 Delicte120§ö RockMeGently120§ô ZoningOrder125¨õ Outside, always outrun
3Ü25= 1Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.94 :48.24 1:14.44 1:48.32 3Î çClm 12500B 36 8/8 7¬õ 6¤ô 5« 3ª 3©ö Gonzalez F Jr L122fb 8.20 52=29 MkysSong122É ToBLovdbyYou122©ô JsssMomnt122©õ Rail turn, mild rally
8ß25= 7Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ :23.40 :48.35 1:14.80 1:46.52 3Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 37 3/7 6©ô 6¬ô 7® 7¦¦ 5¦ªô Rivera L D L125fb 34.50 50=28 NoisyOntheBy125ô Thercherortheprey125® Vnellope125§ö Failed to respond

19à25= 7Prx fst 6ôf :22.46 :45.64 1:11.80 1:18.89 4Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 28 5/8 7 8¦§ 8¦¤ 8¦ª 8¦¨ Rivera L D L125fb 13.00 69=12 LikRollingStone125¦õ TelephonLin125¦ Nighbllin125¦ Far back throughout
11á25= 7Prx fst 7f ÿ :23.81 :47.91 1:14.28 1:27.62 4Î çOC16k/SAL16k-N 43 5/7 4 5ª 7«ô 4¬ô 4¤õ Rivera L D L125fb 7.60 62=23 BnRlBusy125ª MlodysKiss125§ Thrchrorthpry125¦õ Faded turn, came again
WORKS: 6ã25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 35/66  29å25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 42/54  8Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 6/30  29à25 Prx 5f fst 1:03§ B 7/11  5á25 Prx 4f fst :53© B 35/36  2â25 Prx 4f my :51© B 26/52

TRAINER: Route/Sprint(15 .20 $1.10) 31-60Days(37 .08 $1.01) WonLastStart(18 .11 $3.18) Dirt(153 .12 $2.14) Sprint(96 .11 $1.32) Stakes(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 PRX(21 .24 $2.02) J/T 2024-25(22 .23 $1.93)
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10 Parx Racing 6ô Furlongs (1:14¦) OC20k/SAL10k Purse $50,000   For Three Year Olds And

Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 Or Claiming Price $20,000.
Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their
Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 2lbs.

Post time: 4:08 ET Wagers: Exacta, 50 Cent Trifecta, 10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Frosty the Giant
Own: Daniel D Barajas
Black, Four Aces, White Sleeves, Black

LUNA P A (6 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (112 4 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 58

$20,000

Ch. g(06.17.23) 4 (Mar) KEESEP22 $20,000
Sire: Frosted (Tapit) $15,000
Dam:Field of Flowers (City Zip)
Br: Machmer Hall (Ky)
Tr: Deiter Kelly L(>) 2025:(258 19 .07)

L 125

Life 30 4 4 4 $163,205 76

2025 17 2 3 3 $66,512 75

2024 6 1 1 0 $19,840 76

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 25 3 4 4 $147,655 75
Wet(385) 3 1 0 0 $13,800 76
Synth(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(290) 2 0 0 0 $1,750 74
Dst(332) 4 1 1 1 $29,392 63

11ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf ý :23.15 :46.70 1:12.57 1:19.31 3Î OC 25k/C -N 51 4/9 1 3¦ô 2¦ 7ªô 9¦¬ö Luna P A L124b 32.30 73=20 Falcon Blue125¦ô Ozone122ô Lord of Cork115¦ö Chase2w3/8,faltered
12ä25= 6Pen fst 1 C :23.53 :46.94 1:11.63 1:37.37 3Î OC 40k/C -N 72 8/8 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 4§ô 4ªõ Luna P A L121b 15.10 89=13 Ten Gauge123Ç Excellorator121¦ Kissthemoon123©õ Off rail,3w1/4,wknd
16å25= 8CT fst 6ôf :23.96 :47.71 1:14.06 1:21.00 3Î Alw 31700N1X 63 1/8 3 1¦ô 1¦ô 1ô 1§ö Vargas J E L120b *.50 82=20 FrostythGint120§ö Rickswrmhrt118ô TourGuid113Ç Controlled tempo,drivn
27æ25= 6Del fst 1¬¥ C :22.94 :46.91 1:12.02 1:42.71 3Î Alw 80900N1X 64 4/9 1§ 1¦ 4§ 7«ö 7¦¨ö Vargas J E¬ L114b 14.30 73=29 In the Dance121ó Energize118¦ Houlton121¬ô Speed, weekened 1/4
13æ25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ ý :23.08 :46.26 1:11.53 1:42.58 3Î ËAlw ---sC 72 6/8 2Ç 2¦ 3¦ 6« 6¦¦ Mena R E L118b 43.80 77=18 Point Dume119ö Adero120É Cadet Corps118ö Prompt 4w, gave way,
27Ý25= 8Del fst 1 :23.43 :46.76 1:12.48 1:40.16 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 70 7/7 1¦ 1§ 1Ç 2Ç 3¬õ Mena R E L120b 10.00 73=21 ScrdThundr112©ö ìCrvllnQst120§ô FrostythGnt120¦ô Pace ins, checked 1/8

Placed second through disqualification
13Ý25= 6Del fst 6f :22.48 :45.62 :58.32 1:11.62 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 72 4/6 2 1ô 3É 2Ç 3§ô Chuan M L121b 6.40 83=14 Neon Sign121ö Boat Song121¦ö Frosty the Giant121ô Gave way, held show
30Û25= 4Del fst 1¬¥ :23.16 :46.71 1:11.98 1:42.80 3Î OC32k/SAL25k-N 75 7/7 1ª 1¨ô 1¦ 3¦ô 5¨ö Luna P A L122b 7.30 82=14 Ardanwood122¦ Fear of Union122¦ö In the Dance122É 2p,cued3/8,fade fnl1/8
9Û25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ C :22.42 :46.09 1:10.97 1:42.25 3Î OC 15k/N1X -N 75 7/7 1¨ 1¨ 1¨ 1§ 2É Luna P A L122b 13.30 89=12 TownsWrror124É FrostythGnt122©ö AmdusMsc122¦õ Pace, wkn late, nailed

26Þ25= 7Del fm Í1Âê :23.54 :47.21 1:11.91 1:43.46 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 74 4/9 1§ 1§ 2ô 2§ 4¨ô Cedeno C L120b 9.10 91=13 American Unity120¨ Epic Luck120Ç Petit Fils118ô Lostgrnd, gave way
11Þ25= 4Del fst 1 C :23.45 :46.73 1:11.70 1:38.71 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 70 1/8 1§ 1© 1¦ 2ô 3©ô Luna P A L120b 11.10 82=27 GroupTicket122¨õ EpicLuck120¦õ FrostytheGint120¦ô Early speed, gave way
31Ü25= 3Del fst 1Âï S :23.56 :47.22 1:11.80 1:46.34 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 65 1/7 1¨ 1¦ô 1ô 1Ç 1ô Luna P A L120b 2.70 80=17 ìFrstythGnt120ô McCrknsGhst120¦ AmrcnUnt118Ç 2p1/4,drft out bump1/8

Disqualified and placed second
WORKS: 27Ü25 Del 4f fst :50¦ B 24/40  ò1Ü25 Del 5f fst 1:01¨ B 1/7  15à25 Lrl 5f fst 1:02 B 5/17  30â25 Lrl 5f fst 1:02§ B 1/2  2â25 Lrl 5f fst 1:02© B 5/9  20ã24 Lrl 5f fst 1:02¨ B 2/5

TRAINER: Dirt(302 .08 $1.31) Sprint(259 .09 $1.71) Claim(152 .07 $1.35) J/T 2024-25(45 .02 $1.80)

2
White

Final Shot
Own: Hopes Racing Stable
White, Red Stripes, Blue Band On White

HERNANDEZ A (339 68 44 43 .20) 2025: (408 77 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 113 Late 47

$20,000

Ch. g(03.26.18) 10 (Apr)
Sire: Talent Search (Catienus) $1,500
Dam:Last Shot (Pioneering)
Br: Wendy H Mutnick (Pa)
Tr: Preciado Guadalupe(106 26 18 22 .25) 2025:(214 38 .18)

L 125

Life 57 10 8 12 $490,901 88

2025 10 1 1 3 $57,706 82

2024 6 2 0 2 $64,528 81

Prx 52 9 8 12 $444,591 88

D.Fst 49 9 7 11 $425,741 88
Wet(372) 6 1 1 1 $63,510 84
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(321) 2 0 0 0 $1,650 54
Dst(332) 6 0 2 1 $35,444 82

9ã25= 9Prx fst 6f C :22.50 :45.43 :58.03 1:10.77 3Î Clm 40000(40-30)B 73 1/6 1 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 2¦ö Haddock D L125 5.60 92=11 Tuskegee Airmen125¦ö Final Shot125§ Debit Card125¦ Vied rail, clear, game
11ä25= 7Prx fst 6f :23.04 :47.33 :59.86 1:12.25 3Î Clm 40000(40-30)B 53 1/7 1 1ô 1Ç 2§ô 5®õ Haddock D L125 5.00 77=22 Dr. Steve125¨õ Gordian Knot125¦ô Young Squire125ö Vied inside, faded
14å25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.65 :45.91 :58.12 1:10.75 3Î Clm 25000B 82 4/7 1 1Ç 1ô 1§ô 1¦õ Haddock D L122 10.50 94=12 Final Shot122¦õ Midlaner122§ô Palm Island122¦õ Long duel, shook loose
30æ25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.57 :46.04 :58.51 1:10.98 3Î Clm 25000B 74 5/7 2 2Ç 1ô 1ô 4§ô Hernandez A L122 5.90 90=12 Bermuda Run122¦ô Guaponess122ó Get Set122¦ Forced pace, led,tied
8æ25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.24 :45.73 :58.02 1:10.45 3Î Clm 25000B 74 2/6 1 2Ç 1ô 2Ç 3¦ö Haddock D L122 14.00 93=09 HarpsHotCorner122ô Midlaner122¦õ FinalShot122ªõ Long duel, game effort

14Û25= 7Prx fst 6f ý :22.48 :45.62 :58.42 1:11.42 3Î Clm 25000B 68 4/6 3 3¦ 3¦ 1¦ 3¨ö Lopez P L122 4.30 86=15 Yo Yo Candy122Ç Guaponess115¨ö Final Shot122ö Stalked, led, wknd
17Ü25= 5Prx fst 6f S :22.34 :45.63 :58.33 1:11.05 3Î Clm 25000B 63 1/5 2 4¦ô 4¨ô 4¨ô 5¤ô Hernandez A L122 3.80 83=13 Grahmalamadingdong122¨ô Guaponess125Ç Get Set117© Inside, lacked rally
2ß25= 7Prx fst 6f C :21.95 :44.65 :57.33 1:10.73 3Î Clm 25000B 76 7/7 1 3¨ 5©ö 2¨ 3§ô Hernandez A L122 19.80 91=13 Factor U and Me In122É Get Set122§õ Final Shot122ô Wide trip, game try

18à25= 6Prx fst 6f ý :22.18 :45.26 :57.66 1:10.50 4Î Clm 25000B 72 6/7 1 2¦ 1Ç 2ô 4§ö Lopez P L122 10.00 92=13 Neigh Dude125¦ö Enforcer122¦ Soze122Ç Bid turn, weaken late
30â25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.84 :47.24 1:13.97 1:20.72 4Î Clm 25000B 26 7/11 5 6¨õ 10¤õ 11¦¨ 11§¨ô Lopez P L122 7.10 49=27 Iconic Legacy122É Aztec122Ç Catty's Uncle122¨õ Stumbled start, 3w
27ä24= 5Prx fst 6f ý :22.72 :46.34 :58.48 1:10.93 3Î Clm 40000(40-30)B 60 7/7 2 2Ç 2Ç 3§ô 6¦¥ö Lopez P L125 4.90 78=18 Chttlot125©ô CpitlConqust125É MtMAtMundis125¦ô Heated duel, faltered
2å24= 8Prx fst 6f :22.54 :45.88 :58.45 1:11.53 3Î Clm 25000B 81 7/7 1 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1ö Lopez P L122 *2.40 86=21 Final Shot122ö Ninja Prize122¦õ Midlaner122¦ô Race long duel, gamely

WORKS: 25ä25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 31/73  6ä25 Prx 3f fst :37¦ B 2/3  22æ25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 7/10  3æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 9/40  25Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49 B 6/11  16Ý25 Prx 4f fst :47 B 2/66

TRAINER: Dirt(258 .19 $1.78) Sprint(206 .16 $1.38) Claim(151 .14 $1.73) J/T 2024-25 PRX(42 .29 $2.06) J/T 2024-25(63 .24 $2.00)

3
Blue

Cold Feet
Own: SGR Stables LLC
Green, White And Thirds, White �Sr�

RANGEL J (189 21 18 26 .11) 2025: (219 25 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 111 Late 61

Gr/ro. g(03.07.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Frosted (Tapit) $15,000
Dam:Mysterious Ways (Bernardini)
Br: Gregory and Caroline Bentley Breeders (Pa)
Tr: Ramirez Silvino(119 14 13 26 .12) 2025:(220 33 .15)

L 125

Life 19 8 3 0 $235,900 92

2025 6 2 0 0 $51,360 80

2024 6 3 0 0 $90,940 85

Prx 7 2 2 0 $79,190 92

D.Fst 8 4 2 0 $114,940 92
Wet(384) 3 0 1 0 $16,620 81
Synth(309) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(250) 8 4 0 0 $104,340 85
Dst(317) 1 0 1 0 $14,000 81

24ä25=10Prx fst 6f :22.35 :45.49 :58.21 1:11.55 3Î Clm c-10000B 68 7/8 3 1ô 1¨ 1§ô 1§õ Cruz A L122fb *1.80 90=16 ColdFeet122§õ MacDaddyToo122ô Mr.Roundtree122¦õ Bumped st, speed 2w
Claimed from Runnymoore Racing, LLC   for $10,000, Lynch Cathal Trainer 2025(as of 11/24): ( 230   39   31   40   0.17 )

25å25=12Lrl fm 5ôfê ý :22.22 :44.97 :56.66 1:02.57 3Î OC30k/SAL20k 65 10/10 4 6¨ô 8¨ö 9ªö 7¬ Cruz A L123fb 13.40 84=09 Where's Ray123¦õ Cactus126ô Swill123¨õ 5w,fanned 6wd upper
10æ25= 7Del gd 5f ê :22.23 :45.83 :57.61 3Î OC25k/SAL12k 68 2/8 5 5ªô 5ª 6ªõ 6¨ô Cruz A L122fb 3.30 89=08 Dalinar122¦ö Psychedelic Shack125ô Noble Jon125Ç Mid pack, no bid
10Ý25= 7Mth fm Í5ôfê 1:03.23 3Î OC40k/SAL25k 65 2/8 5 6¨ 7¨õ 8©ö 7«ô Maldonado G L122fb *1.80 81=12 SpeedFigures124¦ô Maximatch124É SmithwicksSpice121¦ô Inside, no threat
11Þ25= 2Pen fst 5f ï C :22.29 :44.59 :56.40 3Î OC 40k/C 80 5/5 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1ª 1«ö Maldonado G L120fb 1.90 100=09 ColdFeet120«ö ShriffRonni120©õ UnifidbyCndy122¦õ Soon clear,ins,drw off
9á25= 7Lrl myø 5ôf C :22.11 :46.32 :59.02 1:05.72 4Î OC 55k/C -N 59 1/6 2 1© 1§ 3¦ô 6¬ô Sanchez M J L123fb *2.20 79=20 Paradise Valley123¦ ìTalented Man123É No Easy Days126§ô Pace, faltered

11æ24= 7Del fm 5f ê :22.35 :45.46 :57.51 3Î OC 32k/N2X 85 3/10 3 1§ 1¨ 1© 1ô Batista J A L121fb *1.60 93=07 Cold Feet121ô Barristan The Bold121§ö Easy Action121ô Pace, clr, held well
24Ý24= 4Prx fm 5f ê :22.97 :45.36 :57.03 3Î PrxDashL100k 69 2/6 3 2¦ô 2Ç 5© 5¬õ Pennington F 122fb 19.40 92=01 Alogon126ö ThatsRight122ô GroomsAllBizness126Ç Forced pace, gave way
23Þ24= 5Mth fm 5ôfê :22.16 :44.44 :56.48 1:02.67 3Î OC 30k/N2X -N 84 2/8 3 1ô 1¦ 1¨ 1¦ ñMaldonado Gª L117fb 2.60 95=09 îOutlwCountry121¦ îColdFeet117¦ PointLim121¦ Kick clr, bumped late
19Ü24= 7Mth fm 5ôfê :22.19 :44.76 :57.08 1:03.54 3Î Alw 50500N1X 81 8/9 1 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1§ Rendon J L121fb 2.30 91=09 Cold Feet121§ Rockingham Joe121ö Vamos Viejo121¦ô Sharp brk, drew clr
4à24= 9Prx fst 6f C :21.93 :45.23 :57.87 1:10.75 4Î OC 16k/N1X -N 73 2/7 3 1ô 1Ç 3¦ô 4¤õ Rodriguez A R L121fb 2.90 82=20 Counterspy121© Keithsendshlloooo121Ç CussTroubl121©õ Vied inside, empty
8â24= 8Prx gd 6f ý :22.55 :46.25 :58.82 1:11.63 4Î OC 16k/N1X -N 71 7/8 4 3¦ô 3¦ 4¨õ 5ªö Rodriguez A R L121fb *1.00 79=18 Midlaner121ô Winning Time121¦ö Dark Timber116ö Stumbled start, 3w

WORKS: 16ä25 Fai 5f fst 1:02 B 2/7  9ä25 Fai 4f fst :50 B 6/16  18å25 Fai 4f fst :51 B 34/38  11å25 Fai 5f fst 1:02¦ B 8/12  6æ25 Fai 4f fst :52 B 54/54  ò27Û25 Fai 4f fst :49 B 1/5

TRAINER: 1stClaim(28 .21 $2.51) 31-60Days(55 .13 $0.93) Dirt(349 .17 $1.82) Sprint(232 .14 $1.73) J/T 2024-25 PRX(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)
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4
Yellow

Fighter Kite
Own: Elizabeth D Acree
Blue, Yellow Diamond, Blue And Yellow

AGUILAR J (321 37 27 38 .12) 2025: (438 47 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 68

$20,000

B. g(09.27.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Union Jackson (Curlin) $2,500
Dam:Paper Kite (Bernardini)
Br: Sequel Thoroughbreds LLC (NY)
Tr: Rohena Jose A(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(62 3 .05)

L 125

Life 29 6 1 6 $81,416 66

2025 10 1 0 3 $22,545 66

2024 11 3 1 1 $33,186 61

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 22 4 1 3 $57,711 63
Wet(372) 6 2 0 3 $23,280 66
Synth(231) 1 0 0 0 $425 44

Turf(120) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(312) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24ä25= 4FL fst 5ôf C :21.80 :45.24 :57.62 1:04.14 3Î Clm 5000N2Y 51 6/8 5 8¬ö 8® 8ªõ 4ªõ Camilo C D L122f 7.55 91=07 Lookin' Super124¨ö Nutsie122¦ô Tetsu122Ç 5w trn,late wide bid
28å25= 2FL fst 6f :23.19 :46.89 :59.51 1:12.56 3Î Clm 11000(11-9)B 57 6/6 2 5ªõ 5®ô 5©ô 4§ Camilo C D L124f 4.16 77=18 Keigs124¦ô Old Man Winter122É Almendro122É Late wide bid
30æ25= 4FL fst 6f :23.15 :46.98 :59.31 1:12.54 3Î Clm 11000(11-9)B 60 5/7 3 3¦ô 3¨ 3§ 3© Camilo C D L124f 22.18 75=20 Emerald Forest122§ô Almendro122¦ô Fighter Kite124É With interest inside
8æ25= 8FL fst 5ôf :22.15 :46.02 :59.15 1:06.04 3Î Clm 11000(11-9)B 63 5/7 3 4«õ 4«õ 3§ô 1§õ Camilo C D L122f 12.21 86=19 FighterKite122§õ SaratogBnker122¦ CourgeoousOhL122ó 4w5/16,drew off

20Ý25= 4FL slyø 6f :22.94 :47.01 :59.67 1:12.31 3Î Clm 11000(11-9)B 60 1/9 5 7¬ 6§ö 4¨ô 3¨ô Camilo C D L122f 8.20 76=20 Old Man Winter118¨ô NoConfession122Ç FighterKite122ô 2p trn,rallied,split
4Ý25= 1FL fst 6f :22.90 :46.21 :58.53 1:11.34 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 59 2/7 7 7¬ 7¤ô 6¦¥ 5¦¥õ Camilo C D L122f 47.25 75=21 Olazabal128¦ Emerald Forest124¬ Sutton Breeze122¦ Brk slw,rail trip
7Û25= 7FL myø 6f S :22.44 :45.33 :57.54 1:10.39 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 66 1/8 7 7¬ô 5®ô 4¤ 3«ô Camilo C D L122 56.25 83=15 Olazabal124« Nutsie124ô Fighter Kite122¦ö Brk slw,fin well insde

16Þ25= 4FL fst 5ôf :22.82 :46.43 :58.85 1:05.62 3Î ÐAlw 24500N1R 56 2/6 2 3¨ 4© 5ªô 4©ö Camilo C D L122 21.40 83=13 Sharpaz122¦ô G Munning122¦õ Happy Instead124§ 2p3/8,3p1/4,wkn
2Þ25= 2FL fst 6f :23.04 :46.34 :58.47 1:11.36 3Î Alw 27210C 63 1/6 5 6¨ô 6ªô 4« 4ªö Camilo C D L121 40.50 79=19 HappyInstead121¦ô SkylersStarship121¨ HayHayHrry124¦õ 2p trn, no factor

19Ü25= 1FL fst 5f :22.71 :47.09 1:00.18 3Î ÐAlw 24500N1R 53 1/5 3 5¨ö 5¤ô 5«ô 4ª Camilo C D L122 20.80 84=17 HayHayHarry122§õ GMunning122¦ö PaschlMoon122¦ Rail,bore out some3/8
20ä24= 2FL fst 6f S :23.33 :46.98 :59.58 1:12.38 3Î ÐAlw 24500N1R 61 2/6 3 5«ô 6«ô 5¨ô 5©ö Camilo C D L122 14.40 75=18 On the Hill122¦ Braciole122ö Stop the Spread124ó Rail trn, no threat
11ä24= 6FL my 6f :22.75 :46.03 :58.99 1:12.41 3Î Clm 5000B 61 6/8 7 8¬ô 8¬ô 5¨õ 1¦ Camilo C D L124 10.70 79=17 FighterKite124¦ ForwardMotion124ô Brokenherted124§ Rail trn,altrd out1/8
WORKS: 24ã25 Prx 3f fst :39© B 5/5  18å25 FL 3f fst :37§ B 4/10  26Û25 FL 5f fst 1:01¦ B 2/10  9Ü25 FL 4f my :51¦ B 44/50  19ß25 FL 4f fst :52 B 30/35  7ß25 FL 3f gd :38¦ B 10/20

TRAINER: 31-60Days(8 .12 $1.54) Dirt(72 .11 $1.72) Sprint(44 .09 $2.29) Claim(47 .17 $2.64) J/T 2024-25 PRX(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

5
Green

I Don't See Colors
Own: Longball Stables LLC Jolie Farm and U
Navy, Grey Circular Logo, Grey And Navy

RIVERA K (203 25 27 31 .12) 2025: (213 27 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 115 Late 61

Ch. g(05.27.23) 5 (Feb)
Sire: Uptowncharlybrown (Limehouse) $3,000
Dam:Another Aleyna (Out of Place)
Br: Blackstone Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Coletti Edward J Jr(117 14 23 16 .12) 2025:(161 18 .11)

L 120¬

Life 18 6 3 2 $188,870 85

2025 4 2 1 1 $60,130 82

2024 12 4 2 1 $128,740 85

Prx 14 4 3 2 $141,020 85

D.Fst 14 4 3 2 $142,580 85
Wet(363) 3 2 0 0 $46,290 73
Synth(263) 1 0 0 0 $0 53

Turf(186) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(338) 6 1 2 1 $51,460 85

26ä25= 6Pen slyø 6f ý :22.58 :46.26 :58.93 1:11.37 3Î Alw 41213N1X 73 6/7 7 7« 7¨õ 2Ç 1§ô Rivera K¬ L116b *1.60 85=19 IDontSeeColors116§ô SevernRun124¦ö NinjPriz121É Trail, loomed, kept on
22å25= 1Prx fst 6f :22.44 :45.75 :58.53 1:11.86 3Î Clm 7500N1X -W 75 3/9 3 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1ô Rivera K¬ L115b *2.80 88=15 IDontSClrs115ô TffCnstttn120ö NncyMdMyDy125¦ö Race long duel, gamely
8ß25= 3Prx fst 6ôf S :23.02 :46.70 1:12.36 1:18.97 3Î Clm v-7500N1X 61 5/6 3 1§ô 1§ô 2¦ 3¬ Gonzalez S L122b *.40 75=24 LibertyStr125©ö JwsThirdMischie122§õ IDontSColors122ô Set pace, weakened

13â25= 9Prx fst 6f C :22.04 :45.64 :58.52 1:11.77 4Î OC 16k/N1X -N 82 3/8 3 1Ç 1§ô 1§ 2ö Gonzalez S L122fb 3.30 88=15 HrpsHotCornr125ö IDontSColors122¨õ BrnisMtts117§ö Vied, clear, weakened
9ã24= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.61 :45.99 1:12.06 1:19.00 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 74 5/8 3 3¦ 3É 3ô 5¨õ Gonzalez S L122b *2.70 75=27 PrtyAtSms119¦ AwesomeFly122¦õ CpitlConqust122ö Dueled wide, faltered

11ä24= 7Prx fst 6f :22.12 :45.81 :58.39 1:11.61 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 75 5/8 2 2ô 2Ç 2¦ô 3©õ Gonzalez S L122fb 2.00 81=25 WnnngTm122§ô AllAmrcnRod119¦ö IDntSClrs122ö Pressed winner, gamely
14å24= 8Prx fst 6ôf :22.99 :46.78 1:12.42 1:18.93 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 85 4/7 2 1§ 1© 1§ 2ö Gonzalez S L125b 4.60 78=27 Capo119ö I Don't See Colors125«õ CapitalConquest122¨ Pace, clear, yielded
16æ24= 4Prx fst 6f C :22.45 :45.82 :58.76 1:12.34 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 79 5/7 4 2Ç 1¦ 1§ô 1¨ Gonzalez S L122b 2.90 82=22 IDontSeeColors122¨ Disturbed122É RocketDrgon120¦ Vied, clear, widened
19Ý24= 9Prx fst 6ôf S :22.56 :45.85 1:11.91 1:18.82 3Î OC25k/SAL25k-N 75 3/5 2 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç Gonzalez S L122b *1.40 79=21 SmokinHolidy117Ç IDontSColors122É MrSndmn115¨õ Vied outside winner
12Û24= 3Pen fst 6f S :22.50 :45.30 :57.53 1:09.71 3Î ÐAlw 36000N1R 80 1/8 4 4§ 2§ 1ô 1¨õ Gonzalez S L121b 4.80 93=13 IDontSeeColors121¨õ ReblInvsion121§ö EstrBt122ªö Track,bid,pulled away
11Þ24= 9Prx fst 6f :22.16 :45.62 :58.23 1:11.38 3Î ÐAlw 41800N1R 68 3/7 6 6ªö 7¨õ 6© 4¨ô Ruiz E L122b 6.30 83=17 Respirator122É PartyAtSams118ô NinjaPrize122§ö Faded turn, came again
22Ü24= 6Prx fst 6ôf C :22.33 :45.10 1:10.45 1:17.33 3Î Alw 25000sC 65 3/7 7 6¨ô 5© 6«ô 7¤ Hernandez A L125b 10.70 79=17 TalkinPharoah122¨õ MustBeLove122Ç NorthPole122¦õ Slow start, wide trip
WORKS: ò11ä25 Prx 4f fst :47§ B 1/13  11å25 Prx 5f fst 1:00§ Bg 2/22  2å25 Prx 5f fst 1:01§ B 1/1  24æ25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 17/21  ò5æ25 Prx 4f gd :47§ B 1/11  27Ý25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 16/29

TRAINER: 31-60Days(117 .09 $0.68) WonLastStart(40 .12 $1.35) Dirt(320 .12 $0.90) Sprint(289 .13 $1.04) J/T 2024-25 PRX(14 .14 $1.20) J/T 2024-25(18 .22 $1.56)

6
Black

Grahmalamadingdong
Own: Maria Teresa Orantes
Red, Red �Mo� On White Ball, Red Cuffs

HADDOCK D (582 73 84 93 .13) 2025: (669 83 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 73

B. g(04.27.22) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Gormley (Malibu Moon) $2,000
Dam:Ticticboomdynamite (Tizway)
Br: Fox Tale (Pa)
Tr: Guerrero J Guadalupe(203 35 41 28 .17) 2025:(203 35 .17)

L 125

Life 28 6 4 4 $219,594 87

2025 14 3 4 3 $147,654 87

2024 14 3 0 1 $71,940 61

Prx 24 6 4 3 $215,724 87

D.Fst 20 5 3 3 $167,534 83
Wet(322) 4 1 1 0 $48,190 87
Synth(291) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(274) 4 0 0 1 $3,870 60
Dst(320) 10 2 3 1 $99,880 87

28ä25= 9Prx gd 6f ý :22.35 :46.09 :58.22 1:10.86 3Î ÐOC 50k/N2R -N 64 2/10 8 8ªö 8«ô 7®ô 7¤ö Haddock D L122 10.30 84=17 Dr. Steve122¦ö Insurmountable119ô Wax Box119§ô Rail early, no factor
3ä25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.43 :45.23 1:10.83 1:17.74 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 78 2/9 7 5¨ 4§ 3©ô 3§ Haddock D L125 3.40 86=15 FctrUndMIn122§ HrpsHtCrnr122Ç Grhmldndn125ªõ Rail trip, good energy

14å25= 8Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.20 :46.84 :58.90 1:11.19 3Î ÐAlw 41410N1R 76 2/6 3 2ô 1Ç 1ô 1¦ Haddock D L122 3.30 92=12 Grahmlmdingdong122¦ FcetheFcts122¨ô WxBox119ö Fractious gate,vied 2w
19æ25=11Prx fst 6ôf S :22.69 :45.92 1:10.46 1:16.90 3Î ÐAlw 70820N1R 70 7/7 1 5ª 4§ö 3¨ 2¨ô Haddock D L122 3.30 88=13 Insurmountble119¨ô Grhmlmdingdong122§õ IrtheIcon122§ Wide, closed well
23Û25= 8Prx fst 6ôf :22.42 :45.07 1:09.81 1:16.29 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 61 2/5 4 4©ô 4¤ô 5¦§ 5¦¨ô Haddock D L128 2.70 81=14 Normandy Hero128ªô No Easy Days128¨ I FeeluckyTonite125ô Inside, gave way
7Û25= 7Prx fst 6f :21.57 :44.19 :56.78 1:09.88 3Î ÐAlw 41820N1R 75 3/7 2 5¤õ 4® 3ªô 3§ö Haddock D L125 6.50 95=10 MxmusMrds122§õ GrtLlo115ô Grhmlmdngdong125¦ô Well back, late energy

15Þ25= 9Prx slyø 6ôf :22.62 :45.35 1:10.17 1:16.41 3Î OC12k/SAL10k-N 87 1/6 3 5ö 4©ô 1ô 1¨ô Haddock D L123 4.30 94=09 Grhmlmdingdong123¨ô MnstrforMgc123É LbrtyStr124ªö Strong wide finish
28Ü25= 9Prx slyø 6ôf S :22.28 :45.51 1:10.88 1:17.49 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 75 1/4 3 4¨ 4¨ 2¨ô 2©ö Haddock D L122 3.20 84=17 LibrtyStr122©ö Grhmlmdingdong122¦õ RonBurgundy122¦ö Trailed, closed well
17Ü25= 5Prx fst 6f S :22.34 :45.63 :58.33 1:11.05 3Î Clm 25000B 83 5/5 3 3¦ô 3¨ 1Ç 1¨ô Haddock D L122 4.00 92=13 Grahmlmdingdong122¨ô Guponess125Ç GetSet117© Faded turn, came again
22ß25= 9Prx fst 6f ÿ :23.26 :46.84 :59.15 1:11.67 3Î Clm 15000B 75 4/5 3 2¦ 3¦ 2¦ô 2§ô Haddock D L122 5.40 86=22 Guponss125§ô Grhmlmdingdong122¨ Runyonsqu122¨ö Pursued winner, game
1ß25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :23.35 :47.20 1:11.97 1:18.16 3Î Clm 15000B 64 2/9 7 7¨ 7¨õ 4§ 2¨õ Haddock D L122 6.40 83=14 RnBrgndy115¨õ Grhmlmdngdng122§ô PppsPrd122É Bumped start, bobbled

19à25= 3Prx fst 6f :22.17 :44.66 :57.04 1:10.18 4Î Clm 10000B 66 8/8 5 5ªô 3¤ 3« 3©ô Haddock D L122 30.80 92=12 Jstnspghtft122§õ KtsGldnDd125§õ Grhmlmdngdn122§ Two path, closed well
WORKS: 15æ25 Prx 4f fst :51¨ B 9/10  8á25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 16/34  ò13â25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 1/4  18ã24 Prx 4f my :50¦ B 41/96  3æ24 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 5/21  12Ý24 Prx 3f fst :36© B 2/10

TRAINER: 31-60Days(110 .14 $2.28) Dirt(419 .16 $1.81) Sprint(318 .17 $2.08) J/T 2024-25 PRX(65 .12 $1.58) J/T 2024-25(68 .15 $1.71)
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7
Orange

Neigh Dude
Own: Rase Stables
Green, Green �Rase� On White Diamond

GONZALEZ M (347 53 45 48 .15) 2025: (484 67 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 103 Late 54

Ch. g(11.01.21) 6 (May) EASOCT20 $2,000
Sire: First Dude (Stephen Got Even) $7,500
Dam:All Night Labor (Double Honor)
Br: Porter Racing Stable LLC (Fla)
Tr: Arce Josue(190 34 22 31 .18) 2025:(211 35 .17)

L 125

Life 51 14 10 6 $295,892 81

2025 10 6 0 0 $106,300 79

2024 13 2 5 2 $65,670 81

Prx 35 9 9 4 $210,980 81

D.Fst 42 11 10 5 $244,882 81
Wet(371) 9 3 0 1 $51,010 74
Synth(334) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(266) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(343) 12 1 6 3 $59,320 81

9ã25= 9Prx fst 6f C :22.50 :45.43 :58.03 1:10.77 3Î Clm 40000(40-30)B 67 6/6 2 1Ç 3¦ô 3¨ô 4©ö Gonzalez M L125b 4.10 89=11 Tuskegee Airmen125¦ö Final Shot125§ DebitCard125¦ Vied btwn, angled out
26ä25= 4Prx slyø 6f S :22.16 :45.16 :57.57 1:10.70 3Î Clm 25000B 74 5/7 3 3¦ô 3§ 3§ 1Ç Gonzalez M L125b 20.50 94=10 Neigh Dude125Ç Yuletide Gallop122ó TryHarder122ó Late surge between
28å25= 6Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.90 :46.22 :58.51 1:11.55 3Î Clm c-15000B 68 4/6 4 2§ 1Ç 2Ç 1ô Adorno A L125b 2.30 90=10 Neigh Dude125ô Lucky Dude125§õ B B Bad122¦ô Long duel, came again

Claimed from JKX Racing   for $15,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto  Trainer 2025(as of 10/28): ( 78   25   10   13   0.32 )
6å25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.48 :45.55 :58.36 1:11.72 3Î Clm c-10000B 71 2/9 2 4¦ 3¨ 2¦ 1¦õ Hernandez A L122b 4.90 89=12 Neigh Dude122¦õ Fast Bob122É Tatum115©ö Std far turn, rallied

Claimed from Hardesty Stables, Kasey K Racing Stable LLC and Day, Michael R.   for $10,000, Moore Michael M  Trainer 2025(as of 10/6): ( 179   38   28   30   0.21 )
15Þ25= 9Prx slyø 6ôf :22.62 :45.35 1:10.17 1:16.41 3Î OC12k/SAL10k-N 34 6/6 4 4ö 5¦¥ 5¦¨ 5§«õ Hernandez A L123b 5.40 68=09 Grhmlmdingdong123¨ô MnstrforMgc123É LbrtyStr124ªö Close wide, stopped

Placed 4th through disqualification
10Ü25= 5Mth fst 6f :22.29 :45.54 :57.77 1:09.91 3Î OC12k/SAL6k-N 43 6/6 1 4¦ô 5§ 4¬ô 5¦¨ô Hernandez A L124b 1.80 76=12 HesinCharge124§ô BarDownExpress122ó FaceAbarrio121¬ô Chased 3w, tired
21ß25= 9Prx fst 6f ý :22.00 :45.29 :58.45 1:11.42 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 73 6/10 8 6¦ö 6¦ö 4§ 4¨ö Hernandez A L122b 4.70 86=19 Latta125¦ö Awesome Flay122¦ö Factor U and MeIn122É Std top lane, rallied
18à25= 6Prx fst 6f ý :22.18 :45.26 :57.66 1:10.50 4Î Clm 25000B 78 7/7 3 5§ 2Ç 1ô 1¦ö Hernandez A L125b 2.80 95=13 Neigh Dude125¦ö Enforcer122¦ Soze122Ç Bid 3w turn, edged clr
26á25= 1Prx fst 5ôf :22.51 :47.06 1:00.03 1:06.83 4Î Clm c-10000B 79 4/9 5 4¨ô 3¦ô 2ô 1§ô Sanchez M J L125b *1.70 82=29 Neigh Dude125§ô Factor U and Me In125§ô Dathoss122ö Bid turn, drew off

Claimed from Just In Time Racing LLC   for $10,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2024: ( 291   55   63   47   0.19 )
11á25= 5Prx fst 6f :23.38 :47.66 1:00.23 1:12.72 4Î Clm c-5000N2Y 79 4/7 5 4¦ 4¦ô 1ô 1§ö Hernandez A L122b *.80 84=23 NeighDud122§ö PowrAgnd122¦ö MischivousJun122§õ Std along turn, surged

Claimed from Hardesty Stables, Kasey K Racing Stable LLC and Day, Michael R.   for $5,000, Moore Michael M  Trainer 2024: ( 255   49   42   39   0.19 )
2ã24= 6Prx fst 6f ý :22.53 :46.31 :59.09 1:12.26 3Î Clm v-10000B 65 5/9 3 1Ç 3É 3ô 4§ Lopez P L122b *2.30 80=20 UpAginstIt122É RonBurgundy125ö RebelEmpir122¦ Inside duel, weakened

25å24= 7Lrl fst 6f :22.34 :45.84 :58.40 1:11.23 3Î OC12k/SAL8k 64 1/8 4 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 2©ô Torrealba J L126b 4.90 84=18 B West123©ô Neigh Dude126É Sumo123§ô Rail,dueled,game
WORKS: 22å25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 20/33  27æ25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 36/54  20æ25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 12/45  14æ25 Prx 3f fst :36¦ B 3/5  10ß25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 6/35  26â25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 4/8

TRAINER: Dirt(285 .17 $2.84) Sprint(212 .17 $2.49) J/T 2024-25 PRX(45 .33 $4.52) J/T 2024-25(47 .32 $4.33)

8
Pink

Factor U and Me In
Own: Randy Rentz
Blue, White �Rentz�, Horse And Jockey

ADORNO A (465 71 75 74 .15) 2025: (568 79 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 115 Late 50

B. g(05.28.24) 4 (Apr) EASMAY23 $100,000
Sire: The Factor (War Front) $7,500
Dam:You Betcha Babe (Yes It's True)
Br: Blackstone Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Padilla Hugo O(164 27 24 24 .16) 2025:(206 30 .15)

L 127

Life 26 6 6 6 $253,504 83

2025 13 4 4 2 $166,855 83

2024 7 1 1 3 $31,914 68

Prx 14 5 1 4 $187,434 83

D.Fst 17 5 3 6 $206,849 83
Wet(352) 3 0 2 0 $20,020 73
Synth(356) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 47

Turf(306) 5 1 1 0 $25,635 72
Dst(333) 2 2 0 0 $66,600 83

28ä25= 9Prx gd 6f ý :22.35 :46.09 :58.22 1:10.86 3Î ÐOC 50k/N2R -N 73 9/10 1 2Ç 1Ç 4© 4©ö Adorno A L125fb 7.70 88=17 Dr. Steve122¦ö Insurmountable119ô Wax Box119§ô Long duel, faltered
3ä25= 9Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.43 :45.23 1:10.83 1:17.74 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 83 6/9 1 1ô 1¦ô 1© 1§ Adorno A L122fb 7.60 88=15 FctrUndMIn122§ HrpsHtCrnr122Ç Grhmlmdngdn125ªõ Shook loose, driving
8å25= 8Prx fst 6f :22.67 :46.33 :58.89 1:12.06 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 73 2/6 1 1Ç 1¨ 1§ 1ö Adorno A L122fb 4.90 87=16 ìFctorUndMIn122ö MrPunctulity122É Rsprtor115©õ Vied, clear, came over

Disqualified and placed third
25æ25= 2Pen slyø 5f ï :22.71 :45.87 :58.16 3Î Alw 39813N1X 68 3/3 2 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2ö Adorno A L125fb *.60 91=15 KissThmDdly125ö FctorUndMIn125© Kntknowitll121 Bid3w,duel,outkicked
27Ý25= 8Prx fst 6ôf :22.33 :45.73 1:11.48 1:18.22 3Î ÐAlw 41820N1R 71 5/7 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1ª 1¨õ Adorno A L122fb 4.70 85=17 Factor U and Me In122¨õ Ira the Icon122§ Lex122¦ö Clear all way driving
15Ý25= 3Pen fm 5f ê :22.05 :44.23 :55.88 3Î ÐMrshlJnyB75k 72 2/6 2 2¦ô 3¨ 3¨ô 5©ö Hernandez A 119b 32.80 89=07 Fore Harp125ô Tarsus Warrior121ô Smooth B121¦ö Urged inside, weakened

Previously trained by Castillo Michelle 2025(as of 7/25): ( 91 9 12 11 0.10 )
25Û25= 7Pen fstø 6f :22.80 :46.16 :58.55 1:11.47 3Î ÐAlw 39000N1R 57 2/5 1 1¦ô 1¨ô 1¨ 2¦ Adorno A L121fb 2.10 83=15 SlhottCv120¦ FctrUndMIn121§ô McCrknsGhst123« Rate,drifted,grudgngly
18Þ25= 4Pen slyø 5f ï :22.14 :45.18 :57.40 3Î Alw 36750N1X 61 5/5 3 3§ô 2¦ô 2¦ô 2§ô Sanchez M J L120fb *1.60 92=10 Tatum120§ô Factor U and MeIn120ªõ CaliHeat122É Stalked,bid3w,2nd best
10Þ25= 8Prx fst 6f ý :21.93 :45.54 :58.18 1:10.69 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 52 5/5 2 2Ç 1Ç 4ªô 4¦ª Adorno A L122fb 5.00 79=15 RoanBurgundy117¦ö Runndscore125¦¦ GretLilo122§õ Vied outside, gave way
21ß25= 9Prx fst 6f ý :22.00 :45.29 :58.45 1:11.42 3Î OC 16k/N1X -N 74 9/10 2 7¦ö 5¦ö 3¦ô 3¨ô Adorno A L122fb 11.60 86=19 Latta125¦ö AwesomeFlay122¦ö FactorUndMeIn122É Blocked top lane, bid
2ß25= 7Prx fst 6f C :21.95 :44.65 :57.33 1:10.73 3Î Clm 25000B 82 2/7 3 1Ç 1© 1¨ 1É Adorno A L122fb 12.70 94=13 Factor U and Me In122É Get Set122§õ Final Shot122ô Shook loose, lasted

26á25= 1Prx fst 5ôf :22.51 :47.06 1:00.03 1:06.83 4Î Clm c-10000B 73 6/9 2 2¦ô 1ô 1ô 2§ô Adorno A L125fb 5.70 79=29 Neigh Dude125§ô Factor U and Me In125§ô Dathoss122ö Forced pace, led, tire
Claimed from Top Notch Racing   for $10,000, Padilla Esteban  Trainer 2024: ( 67   15   11   10   0.22 )

WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 34/56  12Û25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 7/54  20Ü25 Prx 4f fst :51© B 36/38  26à25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 25/48  22á25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 29/75  10â25 Prx 5f fst 1:02¦ B 1/2

TRAINER: 31-60Days(76 .12 $1.89) Dirt(398 .14 $1.54) Sprint(309 .11 $1.54) J/T 2024-25 PRX(23 .17 $1.67) J/T 2024-25(29 .14 $1.32)

9
Turqse

Normandy Hero
Own: Troy Johnson Charles Lo and Jagger In
Red, Red �Tnj� On White Diamond, Red

SANCHEZ M J (691 195 122 84 .28) 2025: (1348 298 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 119 Late 47

Dk. b or br c. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Omaha Beach (War Front) $35,000
Dam:Swan of the Nile (Pioneerof the Nile)
Br: Yoshida Brock Collins Crawford Doyle & Vanbeek (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

L 127

Life 25 7 2 6 $321,879 89

2025 11 4 0 3 $100,630 89

2024 7 1 1 2 $63,036 89

Prx 8 2 0 2 $46,530 89

D.Fst 21 4 2 5 $252,583 89
Wet(417) 2 1 0 1 $20,096 81
Synth(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(317) 2 2 0 0 $49,200 85
Dst(389) 9 2 0 4 $85,351 89

23ä25= 8Lrl gd 5ôfê :21.92 :44.42 :56.09 1:02.41 3Î OC 40k/N2X -N 82 10/11 1 1¦ô 1§ 1§ô 1Ç Sanchez M J L123 4.10 91=11 Normandy Hero123Ç Swill123ô Mister Lincoln123ó 2-3p, clear upr, held
13å25= 5Prx fst 6ôf :23.12 :46.31 1:11.15 1:17.58 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 76 4/5 1 1¦ 1§ 1ô 3¨ö Sanchez M J L125 1.90 85=14 NoEasyDys128ö FreedomRod128¨ NormndyHero125Ç Clear pace, weakened
20æ25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.61 :45.15 1:09.62 1:16.23 3Î OC25k/SAL12k-N 75 6/9 1 1¦ 1¦ 2ô 3¦ Sanchez M J L122 *2.20 94=06 TpinFormtion122É NoEsyDys128ö NormndyHero122¨ö 2p,came3w,fought on
21Ý25= 8Cnl fst 6f :22.01 :44.73 :56.49 1:09.20 3Î Alw 8000s 87 7/7 1 1§ 1§ 1¨ 3ö Sanchez M J L124 3.40 91=10 Busk122ô Silver Slugger122É Normandy Hero124« 2-3w,4p1/4,clr,wknd
23Û25= 8Prx fst 6ôf :22.42 :45.07 1:09.81 1:16.29 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 89 5/5 2 1¦ô 1© 1© 1ªô Sanchez M J L128 *1.70 95=14 NormndyHero128ªô NoEsyDys128¨ IFeeluckyTonite125ô Widened, ridden out
28Þ25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê :22.00 :44.48 :55.70 1:01.63 3Î OC20k/SAL12k-N 85 8/10 1 2ô 1¦ 1§ 1§ô Sanchez M J L123 *2.80 95=07 Normandy Hero123§ô Boss Is aPal123¦ BDetermined123ó Bump start, driving
17Þ25= 5Prx gd 6ôf :22.82 :45.23 1:09.37 1:15.90 3Î Clm 7500N4L 81 7/8 1 1¦ 1¨ 1ª 1¤ Sanchez M J L122 *.60 97=11 NormndyHro122¤ BobbysCndy122¨ô ModrnMids122§ô Widened under wraps
10Ü25= 6Pim fst 6f :23.62 :46.83 :59.34 1:12.18 3Î OC16k/SAL12k 37 5/10 3 1¦ 2Ç 8¬õ 10¦« Rodriguez J L123 6.00 65=20 AddsLddTNT119¦ô RmbrnWlbr123¦ MnstrfrMc123ô Ins,duel turn,weakened
21ß25= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ ý :22.86 :46.51 1:12.47 1:44.36 3Î OC25k/SAL25k 56 7/9 1¦ 1ô 1¦ô 3© 8¦ª Sanchez M J L122 8.60 62=23 Tricolour122¦ö DoubleYourMoney122© MidnightAwrd122§ Speed, gave way
18à25= 6Prx fst 6f ý :22.18 :45.26 :57.66 1:10.50 4Î Clm 25000B 43 4/7 6 4¦ô 4§ 7«õ 7¦ªô Sanchez M J L122 4.70 79=13 Neigh Dude125¦ö Enforcer122¦ Soze122Ç Bobble brk, inside
26á25= 3Prx fst 7f :23.69 :47.60 1:13.64 1:27.15 4Î Clm 40000(40-30)B 36 6/7 3 2Ç 2¦ 7¦ª 7§¦ô Sanchez M J L125 2.70 51=29 AwesomeFly120¦ô IconicLegcy125§õ GunCollctor125©õ Brief speed, stopped
27ã24= 2Lrl fst 5ôf :23.14 :46.09 :57.91 1:04.30 3Î Clm 45000(45-36)B 75 6/7 1 1¦ 1Ç 2§ 3«ô Rodriguez J L125 *2.00 85=16 Suga Steve125¨ö ClassicJoke122§ö NormandyHero125ô Ins,prssrd 5/16,faded
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:00¦ B 4/22  10ã25 Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 7/33  12ä25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 3/51  3ä25 Prx 5f fst :58© B 1/1  ò7å25 Prx 4f fst :47 B 1/40  9Ý25 Prx 4f fst :46§ B 2/121

TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(139 .22 $1.30) 31-60Days(786 .27 $1.67) WonLastStart(670 .28 $1.47) Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Sprint(1153 .24 $1.33) J/T 2024-25 PRX(469 .32 $1.99) J/T 2024-25(733 .28 $1.76)
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10
Purple

Prince of Rain
Own: Z & Z Stables
Orange, Royal Blue Epaulets, Royal Blue

BEATO I (6 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (371 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 70

$20,000

B. g(02.05.21) 8 (Apr)
Sire: El Padrino (Pulpit) $5,000
Dam:Cimarron Rain (Indian Charlie)
Br: Angelo Zalalas (Pa)
Tr: Zalalas Michael(4 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(64 4 .06)

L 125

Life 36 6 6 7 $306,313 93

2025 6 1 0 1 $17,640 69

2024 1 0 0 0 $3,180 83

Prx 23 2 4 6 $215,970 93

D.Fst 29 4 5 6 $251,103 93
Wet(386) 5 2 1 1 $50,710 83
Synth(296) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(280) 2 0 0 0 $4,500 56
Dst(352) 2 0 0 1 $12,068 89

11ã25= 6Pen fst 6f ý :22.43 :45.53 :57.96 1:10.29 3Î OC12k/SAL5k 57 3/8 7 8ªô 8ªö 8«ô 7¤ö Chiappe R L125b 14.10 81=15 AmusingMischief123ö ForwrdMov121ö SpottdBull124ö Trail ins,never threat
26ä25= 9Pen slyø 6f :22.58 :46.26 :59.10 1:12.02 3Î Clm 7500N1X 64 1/7 7 7¬ 7©õ 2Ç 1¨ö Chiappe R L123b 6.80 81=19 PrinceofRain123¨ö ChinRection123Ç HevenStreet123ö Slow, ins bid, surged
5ä25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C :23.12 :46.48 1:11.42 1:42.72 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 49 2/10 7©ö 7¬õ 8¤ 9¦¦ 9¦©ô Chiappe R L121b 26.60 73=13 My Redemption121É Curlington121ô Omar Comin121¦ö Settled, tired

22å25= 6Pen fst 6f :22.62 :45.65 :57.54 1:09.98 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 60 5/8 6 7¤ 8® 8®ô 6¬õ Gomez K L121b 11.60 85=13 Byk122ö Meet Me At Mundis123ö Mask Patrol123¦ Squeezed after start
3à25= 8Prx fst 6ôf :23.07 :47.22 1:13.24 1:20.12 4Î ÐOC 50k/N2R 69 3/7 7 7ªõ 7ªö 5ªô 4®õ Beato I L123b 27.60 67=38 Young Squire122¨ö Party At Sam's122¨ô Get Set122§ Bumped, steadied start

27â25= 9Prx fst 7f C :23.04 :46.29 1:11.96 1:25.39 4Î ÐOC 50k/N2R 62 6/7 5 7«ô 6¬ô 3¦¥ 3¦¦õ Beato I L122b 21.60 71=20 Dropline125§ô Get Set122¤ö Prince of Rain122¦ö Far back, rail rally
30â24= 8Prx myø 1¬¥ C :24.32 :48.92 1:14.96 1:47.28 4Î OC 50k/C -N 83 6/7 6ª 5ª 5«ô 5¬ 4¤õ Beato I L121b 24.10 54=50 Offaly Cool121©õ Adero121¨ö Irish Exit121É Mild rally outside
20ã23= 9Prx fst 7f :23.57 :46.87 1:11.77 1:25.03 3Î OC 50k/C -N 77 6/10 9 9¬ô 7¬õ 3¬ô 3§ö Beato I L122b 8.50 80=27 Movisitor118§ö Adero119ó Prince of Rain122¦ Wide rally, closed gap
6ã23= 4Pen fst 1 :24.40 :47.96 1:12.23 1:37.06 3Î OC 32k/N3X -N 83 1/6 4§ 3¨ 4¨ô 3« 3« Rodriguez A R L120b 6.50 89=17 Dee Jay120ö Boss Logic122ªõ Prince of Rain120¦ô Inside, bested rest

24å23= 9Prx fst 7f ý :22.17 :44.90 1:12.36 1:26.58 3Î ÐJumpStartB100k 75 8/12 12 12¦¨ 8«ô 3¦ 2Ç Beato I 122 14.10 76=22 Veeson123Ç Prince of Rain122¦ OneMoreScoop128¨ô Very wide, led, nailed
18Þ23= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ :23.72 :48.27 1:13.50 1:44.04 3Î Alw 68190NC 57 5/8 8¤õ 8¬ 7¦© 7¦¤ 7§¦ö Rodriguez A R L123 21.60 56=30 RidinWithBiden123§ö FrMoPowr123¦ô MrktMvn123Ç Far back throughout
22Ü23= 9Prx fst 1¬¥ :24.27 :49.00 1:13.23 1:43.39 3Î Alw 77540NC 75 7/7 7¨õ 3¦ 4ªô 4¦¥ 4¦¨ô Rodriguez A R L123 7.90 68=26 Nimitz Class126ªõ Simovitch123§ Irish Cork126«õ Angled in, faltered
WORKS: 27æ25 Pen 5f fst 1:01© B 3/8  18æ25 Pen 4f fst :48 B 5/14  9æ25 Pen 4f fst :50© B 7/9  20á25 Pen 4f fst :49§ B 7/9  14â25 Pen 4f fst :52¦ B 21/22  20ã24 Pen 4f fst :52© B 16/18

TRAINER: Dirt(150 .08 $1.79) Sprint(75 .07 $2.21) Claim(68 .07 $2.57) J/T 2024-25 PRX(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(29 .07 $0.39)

11
Gray

Lucky Dude
Own: P P B Racing Stable
Black, Silver Collar And Sash, Angel

HERNANDEZ J A (57 7 13 6 .12) 2025: (721 142 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 56

Dk b/br g(02.18.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Lookin At Lucky (Smart Strike) $10,000
Dam:Cha Cha Ridge (Sky Mesa)
Br: Nelson McMakin (Ky)
Tr: Kirby John T(61 14 13 8 .23) 2025:(76 17 .22)

L 125

Life 50 7 11 7 $200,514 86

2025 15 3 6 2 $84,770 86

2024 12 2 3 1 $56,240 86

Prx 28 5 9 3 $141,260 86

D.Fst 43 6 11 5 $178,149 86
Wet(363) 7 1 0 2 $22,365 86
Synth(378) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(347) 3 0 1 0 $6,298 62

18ä25= 4Prx fst 7f :23.35 :46.79 1:12.29 1:25.44 3Î Clm c-15000B 76 5/6 4 2Ç 2Ç 1¦ô 1¨ Vargas J A Jr L122fb 9.50 81=22 Lucky Dude122¨ B B Bad122§ô Smooth Flyin Mike122¦ Vied 2w, drew clear
Claimed from DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC   for $15,000, Lake Scott A Trainer 2025(as of 11/18): ( 305   32   32   46   0.10 )

5ä25= 2Prx fst 6f :22.54 :45.80 :58.21 1:10.78 3Î Clm 25000B 58 7/7 6 4§ 4© 6¬ô 6¦¥õ Vargas J A Jr L125fb 7.50 84=14 Get Set122¨ö Yuletide Gallop122¦õ Try Harder122§ö Wide, faltered
28å25= 6Prx fst 6f ÿ :22.90 :46.22 :58.51 1:11.55 3Î Clm c-15000B 67 1/6 1 1§ 2Ç 1Ç 2ô Hernandez J A L125fb *1.80 89=10 Neigh Dude125ô Lucky Dude125§õ B B Bad122¦ô Clear, vied, gamely

Claimed from P. P. B. Racing Stable   for $15,000, Kirby John T  Trainer 2025(as of 10/28): ( 60   14   11   7   0.23 )
14å25= 2Prx gd 7f ÿ :23.69 :46.68 1:11.02 1:23.51 3Î Clm c-7500N1X 86 1/6 2 1Ç 1Ç 1© 1®ö Vargas J A Jr L122fb *.30 91=12 LuckyDude122®ö SophiasPrince122Ç Rackataptap125© Dueled, in hand late

Claimed from Top Notch Racing   for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto  Trainer 2025(as of 10/14): ( 63   20   10   10   0.32 )
1å25= 5Prx fst 6f :22.65 :45.94 :58.05 1:10.68 3Î Clm 15000B 78 1/5 4 2¦ 2§ 2§ 2¦ô Vargas J A Jr L122fb 2.30 92=13 Nuedorf122¦ô Lucky Dude122¦ö B B Bad125¦ô Rail trip, gadual gain

16æ25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.83 :46.16 :58.46 1:11.30 3Î Clm 15000B 75 3/6 5 3¦ 4¦ö 2¦ 2ô Vargas J A Jr L122fb 3.20 90=11 Ninja Prize122ô Lucky Dude122§ô Amazing Woo122¦õ Rail, could not get by
18Ý25=12Prx my 6f :21.70 :44.66 :57.27 1:10.28 3Î Clm c-(7.5-5) 50 2/13 8 8¦© 10§¨ 8¦© 9¦¦õ Correa J L125fb 15.90 85=09 Tatum125¨ Ava K's Boy120ö Fast Bob125ö Lacked rally

Claimed from Nowak Olga  for $7,500, Ashton Patrick  Trainer 2025(as of 8/18): ( 18   1   1   5   0.06 )
30Þ25= 6Prx fst 7f :23.28 :46.21 1:11.25 1:24.84 3Î Clm c-10000B 71 5/9 5 4¦ô 4§ 1© 1§õ Sanchez M J L122fb *1.20 84=12 Lucky Dude122§õ Clancy O'Toole122§õ Disturbed122ö Stalked, bid, drew off

Claimed from South View Stables   for $10,000, Pino Michael V Trainer 2025(as of 6/30): ( 167   57   31   22   0.34 )
2Þ25= 5Prx fst 1Â :24.97 :49.55 1:14.85 1:46.95 3Î Clm c-10000B 69 2/6 3¦ 2Ç 1ô 1§ 2¦ Wolfsont A L122fb 2.80 79=21 Rich's Way122¦ Lucky Dude122§ö Silent Mode122«ô Rail, led, outfinished

Claimed from Serranos Racing Stable   for $10,000, Perez Ruperto A  Trainer 2025(as of 6/2): ( 105   15   7   17   0.14 )
12Ü25= 7Prx fst 7f :23.54 :46.20 1:11.57 1:24.89 3Î Clm c-10000B 66 6/8 3 5§ 5¨ö 3§ô 2¦ô Vargas J A Jr L122fb 4.90 82=19 Kthsndshlloooo122¦ô LuckyDd122¦õ JwlsnthBy122¦õ Wide trip, closed well

Claimed from Top Notch Racing   for $10,000, Padilla Esteban  Trainer 2025(as of 5/12): ( 173   27   27   38   0.16 )
7ß25= 7Prx myø 1Â ÿ :24.06 :48.41 1:13.11 1:45.91 3Î Clm c-15000B 51 4/8 7«ô 7«õ 8¦¦ 8¦¨ 8¦¤ Silvera R L122fb 15.30 67=22 MartysMagic122ó BodesMker122É ItsGmeTime122Ç Lacked speed, faded

Claimed from Eagle's Look Stables   for $15,000, Diaz Jorge  Trainer 2025(as of 4/7): ( 87   3   5   12   0.03 )
10à25= 7Prx fst 1Â :24.36 :48.81 1:14.15 1:47.59 4Î Clm c-10000B 68 7/7 7©õ 7©õ 3§ô 2Ç 3¦ö Carmouche K L122fb 1.90 75=32 MegChrlie122¦ö SpeightsterRed122ó LuckyDud122§ô Swung wide, outfinish

Claimed from Top Notch Racing   for $10,000, Padilla Esteban  Trainer 2024: (  - )
WORKS: 18ã25 Prx 4f fst :50 B 17/99  12Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 41/51  25Þ25 Prx 3f fst :38© B 6/6  7Ü25 Prx 5f fst 1:02© B 5/10  30ß25 Prx 5f fst 1:02§ B 12/20  23ß25 Prx 5f fst 1:02¦ B 8/16

TRAINER: 1stClaim(36 .25 $2.32) 31-60Days(24 .21 $2.97) Dirt(139 .22 $2.45) Sprint(95 .21 $1.97) J/T 2024-25 PRX(9 .33 $2.22) J/T 2024-25(14 .36 $2.67)

12
Lime

Amusing Mischief
Own: Misfit Farms LLC and Metz Larry
Black, Gold Diamond Framed White 'M'

CRUZ A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (934 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 62

B. g(04.18.22) 6 (Feb)
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Amusing (Distorted Humor)
Br: Buttonwood Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Wagner Karin(3 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(41 9 .22)

L 127

Life 19 7 1 2 $186,036 78

2025 6 4 0 0 $65,120 78

2024 6 1 0 1 $39,908 76

Prx 5 2 0 0 $81,500 71

D.Fst 10 4 1 2 $128,408 78
Wet(433) 6 3 0 0 $55,408 76
Synth(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(330) 3 0 0 0 $2,220 76
Dst(375) 2 1 0 0 $46,450 71

11ã25= 6Pen fst 6f ý :22.43 :45.53 :57.96 1:10.29 3Î OC12k/SAL5k-N 77 5/8 3 3¦ô 3ô 1ô 1ö Cruz A L123b 2.40 90=15 AmusingMischief123ö ForwrdMov121ö SpottdBull124ö 3p, cut corner, ld3/16
21ä25= 2Lrl gd 6f ý :22.45 :45.53 :58.38 1:12.51 3Î OC12k/SAL8k-N 68 9/9 6 3ª 3ªô 3ª 5§ö Cruz A L126b 2.70 80=19 B West116ó Excellent Timing119¦ Pit Stop Man119ö Outs foe,shift in,even
30å25= 2Pen slyø 6f :22.57 :45.64 :57.64 1:10.10 3Î OC12k/SAL5k-N 76 1/5 2 2¦ 2¦ 1ô 1©õ Cruz A L125b 1.70 91=12 AmsngMschf125©õ EllsByfrnd121¨ Cmmnglng123¦õ Stalk3w,bid4-5w,drving
16å25= 9Del fst 6f :22.77 :46.64 :59.16 1:11.67 3Î OC12k/SAL8k-N 78 7/8 6 5¨ö 4ö 1¦ô 1¨ô Cruz A L122b 17.20 86=21 AmusingMischief122¨ô ForwrdMov122¦ SunstTown122ö Bid4p1/4, drew clear
28æ25= 3Del myø 6f :22.78 :46.37 :59.23 1:12.65 3Î Clm 5000B 64 8/10 1 1§ 1§ 1¨ 1¦ Cruz A L122b 19.30 81=15 AmusingMischif122¦ KpingItCountry122Ç FightFircly122¦õ Led throughout
30Ý25= 3Del fst 1¬¥ :23.66 :48.83 1:14.43 1:44.92 3Î Clm c-10000B 42 3/8 6§ö 6¨ô 6ªõ 7ªô 8¦ªõ Rodriguez Y¬ L113b 13.60 61=26 Omar Comin119ó Uninvited Guest119¨õ H C Holiday119ó 2-w, no factor

Claimed from Buttonwood Farm   for $10,000, Graham Edward Trainer 2025(as of 8/30): ( 5   0   1   0   0.00 )
24å24= 2Pen fst 1 1:38.91 3Î Clm 16000(16-14)B 61 2/8 3§ô 3§ 3§ 3©ô 3«õ Cora D L121b 5.40 80=14 MmoryBouqut121ô Couprin122ªö AmusngMschf121¦ö Keen ins,2p,tipped3w

Hand timed
2å24= 8Prx fst 6f :22.54 :45.88 :58.45 1:11.53 3Î Clm 25000B 59 5/7 5 6©õ 7®ö 7®õ 7®ö Adorno A L122b 17.80 76=21 Final Shot122ö Ninja Prize122¦õ Midlaner122¦ô Lacked response
1Ý24= 3Pen fm 1Âê :22.66 :45.98 1:09.98 1:40.59 3Î OC 25k/C -N 66 2/8 1¦ 1ô 1ô 2¦ô 6¤õ Cora D L121b 4.80 80=15 Retweet116¦õ Laytown121§õ Curlington121¦õ Pace, faltered 1/8
5Û24= 4Pen fm 1 ê :23.33 :47.28 1:10.35 1:33.72 3Î OC 25k/C -N 76 5/5 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 4¦õ Chavez Aª L118b 9.30 97=05 KazSugarBank121ô JamieDreams125ö Curlington121ó Pressed,bid3w,hung

15Þ24= 8Lrl fm 1Âê C :22.64 :46.35 1:11.19 1:41.26 3Î OC 40k/N2X -N 61 8/8 4§ô 3¨ô 7¨õ 7®õ 7¦¨ô Chavez Aª L121b 29.10 80=07 HrdspnRson123ö ThAddsonPor123¦ SportsEdtr126É 4deep early,rough 5/16
28Ü24=10Prx fst 1Âï :23.74 :47.59 1:13.37 1:49.66 3Î ÐAlw 56284N1R 68 3/6 4§õ 4§õ 3¦ô 1Ç 1§ Chavez Aª L117b 6.70 56=25 AmusngMschf117§ Crchroth119¦õ RonBurgndy122ô Well placed, edged off
WORKS: 19Ý25 Fai 4f fst :51 B 10/11  9Ý25 Fai tr.tú 4f fst :50 B 13/18  1Ý25 Fai tr.tú 4f fst :50 B 8/10  22Û25 Fai 4f fst :50 B 5/7  13Þ25 Fai 4f fst :50 B 16/28  6Þ25 Fai 4f fst :51§ B 23/24

TRAINER: WonLastStart(12 .33 $6.00) Dirt(58 .22 $3.82) Sprint(58 .19 $3.42) J/T 2024-25(9 .67 $11.38)
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13
Brown

No Easy Days
Own: Hardesty Stables
White, Light Blue Circled �H�, White And

RUIZ E (447 57 75 79 .13) 2025: (580 76 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 63

Dk b/br g(10.27.22) 5 (Apr) EASMAY22 $65,000
Sire: American Freedom (Pulpit) $2,500
Dam:Bringingdown Babel (Roman Ruler)
Br: Ben Glass Des Ryan & Ken Canterbury (Ky)
Tr: Moore Michael M(167 37 25 28 .22) 2025:(234 51 .22)

L 127

Life 38 11 12 3 $413,780 88

2025 10 3 5 0 $110,090 88

2024 15 6 5 1 $196,742 88

Prx 6 2 4 0 $78,000 83

D.Fst 31 9 8 3 $309,540 88
Wet(368) 6 2 4 0 $103,940 81
Synth(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(235) 1 0 0 0 $300 61
Dst(312) 7 1 5 0 $74,340 83

13å25= 5Prx fst 6ôf :23.12 :46.31 1:11.15 1:17.58 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 83 1/5 3 2¦ 3§ 2ô 1ö Ruiz E L128fb *1.60 89=14 NoEasyDys128ö FreedomRod128¨ NormndyHero125Ç Caught leader, gamely
20æ25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.61 :45.15 1:09.62 1:16.23 3Î OC25k/SAL12k-N 76 5/9 2 5§ 3§ 3¦ 2É Ruiz E L128fb 6.80 95=06 TpnFormton122É NoEsyDys128ö NormndyHro122¨ö Bid3w,steadied btwn1/8
1æ25= 7Prx fst 6f :22.11 :44.85 :57.55 1:11.04 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 79 4/5 1 2§ô 2¨ 2ô 1ó Ruiz E L128fb 2.00 92=13 No Easy Days128ó Get Set128É Tap in Formation128©ô Pursued, led, just up

23Û25= 8Prx fst 6ôf :22.42 :45.07 1:09.81 1:16.29 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 78 1/5 3 2¦ô 2© 2© 2ªô Ruiz E L128fb 1.90 89=14 NormndyHero128ªô NoEsyDys128¨ IFeluckyTonit125ô Pursued winner all way
26Ü25= 2Mth fst 6f :22.18 :45.42 :57.64 1:10.07 3Î Alw 25000sC 82 6/6 1 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1§ö Ruiz E L121b *.80 89=09 NoEsyDys121§ö MetMAtMundis121¦õ CruisingDrk121ó Dueled, drew clear
7Ü25= 8Prx fst 6ôf ý :22.10 :45.18 1:10.36 1:16.95 3Î OC20k/SAL10k-N 83 1/6 4 4§ô 5¦ô 2§ 2¦ Ruiz E L125b *1.80 91=17 Adeleke118¦ No Easy Days125§ô B B Bad125ª Lack room turn, rally

23à25= 8Lrl fst 6f :22.46 :45.30 :57.07 1:09.90 4Î Alw 68970NC 88 7/7 4 5¨ô 4¬ 5¬ô 5«ô Ruiz E L123b 7.10 89=13 Rominski126ô Spikezone126§ Debit Card123§ô 3-4p,came6w, no rally
2à25= 7Lrl fst 6f :22.72 :46.07 :58.31 1:10.80 4Î OC c-55k/C 88 2/7 2 2§ 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦õ Toledo J L123fb 11.90 90=20 Rominski123¦õ No Easy Days123ô On the Mark123¦ô Chased winner,game

Claimed from MIH Affiliates LLC   for $55,000, McKenzie Daniel J  Trainer 2024: ( 95   10   23   10   0.11 )
9á25= 7Lrl myø 5ôf C :22.11 :46.32 :59.02 1:05.72 4Î OC 55k/C 74 2/6 4 3©ô 3§ 2Ç 3¦õ Toledo J L126fb 2.90 86=20 PardiseVlley123¦ ìTlentedMn123É NoEsyDys126§ô 4wd,fltnd out,steadied

Placed second through disqualification
18â25= 8Lrl fst 6ôf S :22.29 :45.68 1:11.11 1:18.14 4Î FirePlugB100k 71 2/6 2 2Ç 3§ 5«ô 6¤ô Toledo J 120fb 16.60 80=19 PrinceofJericho120§ö FreezethFir120§ OnthMrk120ö Vied,stdy btw 3/8,wkn
31ã24= 3Prx myø 6ôf :22.49 :45.61 1:12.00 1:19.08 3Î Alw 10000sC 72 6/9 5 4¦ô 4ªô 4® 2«õ Carmouche K L129fb 3.60 72=23 TradersLuck125«õ NoEasyDys129É LikeSltshker129¦õ Wide trip, closed well
14ã24= 8Lrl fst 6f :22.80 :46.20 :58.53 1:11.49 3Î OC 55k/C -N 81 6/6 3 3§ 2Ç 1¦ 1¦ô Toledo J L123fb 3.10 88=15 No Easy Days123¦ô Chattalot123¦ô Five Dreams123ó Off duel 4w,repel,drvg
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 5f fst 1:01§ B 10/22  7ä25 Prx 5f fst 1:03¦ B 7/10  23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48¨ B 14/73  9Ý25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 57/121  13Û25 Prx 4f fst :50© B 5/7  15ß25 Prx 4f fst :49© B 24/36

TRAINER: 61-180Days(41 .24 $1.93) WonLastStart(95 .20 $1.94) Dirt(474 .21 $1.60) Sprint(387 .21 $1.62) J/T 2024-25 PRX(40 .15 $0.93) J/T 2024-25(59 .22 $1.39)

14
Maroon

Spotted Bull
Own: Jonathaniel Badillo Casado
Royal Blue, Grey Sash, Blue Cap

TUNON J (2 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (118 11 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 75

Dk b/br g(06.08.20) 7 (Feb)
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $65,000
Dam:Spotted Heart (Lion Hearted)
Br: Douglas Scharbauer (Ky)
Tr: Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel(37 2 1 4 .05) 2025:(66 5 .08)

L 125

Life 79 11 8 13 $276,620 84

2025 20 2 1 3 $60,107 75

2024 12 0 1 5 $16,060 66

Prx 17 1 0 3 $32,530 71

D.Fst 59 9 7 11 $221,483 84
Wet(396) 19 2 1 2 $55,037 72
Synth(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(284) 1 0 0 0 $100 48
Dst(374) 7 1 0 1 $20,500 68

11ã25= 6Pen fst 6f ý :22.43 :45.53 :57.96 1:10.29 3Î OC12k/SAL5k-N 74 2/8 8 7©ô 5¦õ 3¦ô 3¦ô Tunon J L124b 27.60 88=15 AmusingMischief123ö ForwrdMov121ö SpottdBull124ö Slow st, 4-5p, kept on
15ä25= 4CD fst 6f :22.42 :44.67 :56.73 1:09.89 3Î Alw 8000sC 64 3/8 8 8«ô 8¤ö 7®ô 6¦¥ö Gutierrez J R L120b 86.02 80=08 ConcreteGlory120Ç WoundUp120ªô EmpiresBest113ô Bump brk, swung 7wd
30å25= 2Pen slyø 6f :22.57 :45.64 :57.64 1:10.10 3Î OC12k/SAL5k-N 55 4/5 4 5©ô 5© 5« 5®õ Aguilar J L121b 6.80 82=12 AmusingMischif125©õ EllisBoyfrind121¨ Commnglng123¦õ 4-5p turn, no rally
20æ25= 6Prx fst 6ôf :22.61 :45.15 1:09.62 1:16.23 3Î OC25k/SAL12k-N 54 4/9 6 8«õ 8®ô 7®ö 7¦¦õ Zambrana J L122b 39.40 84=06 TapinFormation122É NoEasyDays128ö NormndyHero122¨ö 2p turn, no threat
10æ25= 6Del fst 6f :22.87 :46.47 :59.07 1:11.79 3Î OC15k/SAL7k-N 71 3/7 7 5« 4¨ 6©ö 4¨õ Zambrana Jª L118b 5.60 83=20 Rad Paisley123§ô Kbcya Later123ö Borracho125ó Unhurried, improved
30Ý25= 1Del fst 6f :22.66 :46.46 :58.82 1:10.92 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 75 1/7 7 7¬ö 4§ 3ô 2§ö Zambrana Jª L116b 12.00 87=13 He's inCharge123§ö SpottedBull116¨ RussianHammer125¦ 4,5-w bid, 2nd best
21Ý25= 8Cnl fst 6f :22.01 :44.73 :56.49 1:09.20 3Î Alw 8000s 70 3/7 7 7¦¦ 7¦¦ 5¤ô 5¬ö Zambrana Jª L117b 39.00 84=10 Busk122ô Silver Slugger122É Normandy Hero124« Off slow,wide1/4,mild
27Þ25= 1Pen gdø 6f :22.53 :45.67 :57.89 1:10.95 3Î OC12k/SAL5k-N 70 5/5 5 5ª 5© 3©ô 1É Zambrana Jª L115b 4.80 87=14 SpottedBull115É Ellie'sBoyfriend120§ö Leonids120¦ Ins,came6w,up in time
15Þ25= 9Prx slyø 6ôf :22.62 :45.35 1:10.17 1:16.41 3Î OC12k/SAL10k-N 68 5/6 5 3ô 3ô 4¨ô 4®ô Zambrana Jª L118b 22.90 84=09 Grhmlmdngdong123¨ô MnstrfrMgc123É LbrtyStr124ªö Dueled wide, faltered

Disqualified from purse money
28Ü25= 7Prx myø 6f :22.09 :45.58 :58.22 1:11.48 3Î Clm 7500(7.5-5) 71 4/8 8 7®õ 3© 3¨ô 2¨ô Zambrana Jª L120b 4.50 86=17 Nuedorf125¨ô ìSpotted Bull120¦ Practical Coach125¦ Slow start, rail trip

Disqualified from purse money
21Ü25= 4Prx gd 6ôf ÿ :22.95 :46.30 1:11.74 1:18.45 3Î Clm 5000N2Y 68 1/6 5 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 1É Zambrana Jª L117b 11.40 84=19 ìSpottedBull117É BobbysCndy122¦ô WeRedy122ªõ Long rail duel, gamely

Disqualified from purse money
13Ü25= 5Prx gdø 5ôf :22.28 :45.76 :58.25 1:04.95 3Î Clm 7500N1X 47 3/6 6 5¬ô 5¤ô 5¦¨ 4¦§õ Zambrana Jª L117b 5.80 80=18 Tap in Formation125® Pardsy122ó Lord Winsalot125¨õ Extremely wide trip
WORKS: 5ã25 Prx 4f fst :51§ B 5/10  18å25 Prx 4f fst :48© B 13/57  9Ý25 Prx 4f fst :50§ B 110/121  8â25 Prx 4f fst :47© B 3/34  2â25 Prx 4f my :52§ B 40/52  18ã24 Prx 5f my 1:03¨ B 17/23

TRAINER: Dirt(56 .09 $2.40) Sprint(50 .08 $1.74) J/T 2024-25(6 .33 $9.53)

Also Eligible:

15
Khaki

He's in Charge
Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc Morr
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (47 12 13 10 .26) 2025: (570 131 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 68

$20,000

B. g(04.26.22) 7 (Apr) KEESEP19 $180,000
Sire: Candy Ride*Arg (Ride the Rails) $75,000
Dam:Brazen Persuasion (Indian Charlie)
Br: Bridlewood Farm (Fla)
Tr: Ness Jamie(521 124 113 78 .24) 2025:(1393 348 .25)

L 122ª

Life 52 17 13 6 $409,819 90

2025 11 9 2 0 $123,520 86

2024 15 3 5 3 $64,455 89

Prx 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 43 16 13 6 $360,456 90
Wet(453) 4 1 0 0 $46,308 80
Synth(413) 4 0 0 0 $2,930 70

Turf(325) 1 0 0 0 $125 61
Dst(389) 1 0 1 0 $3,550 73

19ä25= 8MVRfst 6f S :23.20 :46.37 :58.77 1:11.87 3Î Alw 5000sC 71 5/7 5 4§ 2© 2§ô 2§ô Chuan M L124b *.60 83=22 Little Vaquero126§ô He's in Charge124¨ Reinvest124ó Wtd,rail bid,2nd best
9å25= 2Del fst 5ôf :22.03 :46.51 :59.35 1:05.62 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 72 3/8 7 4© 4« 3§ 1ö Chuan M L125b *.20 85=15 He's in Charge125ö My Man Woody122¦õ Undalay115¦ô Split 3w, surged

20æ25= 6Del fst 6f :23.04 :47.06 :59.62 1:12.03 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 72 4/9 6 6§ô 3¦ô 3¦ 1§ô ñChuan M L125b *.30 84=18 îHesinChrge125§ô îMtMAtMundis122§ô ThHights125§ 3wbid, rally, level
30Ý25= 1Del fst 6f :22.66 :46.46 :58.82 1:10.92 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 82 7/7 2 4§ô 2¦ 1Ç 1§ö Chuan M L123b *.10 90=13 He's in Charge123§ö Spotted Bull116¨ Russian Hammer125¦ 4-w, drew clear
12Û25= 7Del fst 5ôf :22.07 :45.56 :57.87 1:04.10 3Î OC8k/SAL5k-N 78 6/7 4 4¦ô 4¦ö 4¦ 1¦ô Chuan M L125b *.40 93=13 HesinCharge125¦ô RememberingWilbur123§ CaliHeat123§ö 4wbid, drove past
28Þ25= 8Del fst 6f :22.20 :45.21 :57.99 1:10.77 3Î OC10k/SAL5k-N 79 3/5 3 3§ 3¦ô 2Ç 1¦ô Chuan M L124b *.30 91=12 He's in Charge124¦ô Greyzer122¦õ Grey Streak120É 2p1/4,6p lane,drew clr
12Þ25= 2Del fst 5ôf :21.60 :44.81 :57.53 1:04.23 3Î OC12k/SAL8k-N 73 2/6 5 3¦ 3É 2Ç 1Ç Lopez P L125b *.20 92=08 He's in Charge125Ç Guaio121Ç Rad Paisley121É Stalk 3p, duel, win
24Ü25=10Mth fst 6f :22.06 :45.31 :57.71 1:10.30 3Î Alw 5000s 86 6/6 1 3¦ 3É 1ô 1©ö Lopez P L124b *.20 88=17 He's in Charge124©ö Face Abarrio121¦ Elusived'Oro121¦õ 3w bid, pulled away
10Ü25= 5Mth fst 6f :22.29 :45.54 :57.77 1:09.91 3Î OC12k/SAL6k-N 74 2/6 4 2Ç 1Ç 1§ 1§ô Lopez P L124b *.80 90=12 HesinCharge124§ô BrDownExpress122ó FceAbrrio121¬ô Vied ins, ridden out
29à25= 5Lrl fst 6f :22.58 :45.43 :57.76 1:11.02 4Î OC20k/SAL12k 84 6/6 2 5©õ 3¨ 1Ç 1ó Rodriguez J L123b 2.60 90=13 HesinCharge123ó WhiskeyandYou123¦ö MgicSpin123¦ö Off duel,4w,drftd in
8â25= 2Pen fst 6f :22.34 :45.93 :59.22 1:12.76 4Î OC12k/SAL5k-N 73 2/6 3 5§ö 6¨ 3© 2ö Hernandez J A L123b *.60 77=26 Practical Coach121ö He's in Charge123©ö Lloyd121ö Ins,blckd1/4,split3/16

27ã24= 6Aqu fst 6f :22.29 :45.15 :57.10 1:09.43 3Î Alw 12500sC 73 3/6 2 2¦ 3¦ 3¨ 3©ö Martinez Fª L119b 2.45 92=06 Chuck Willis124§ö Hatch120§ He's in Charge119© Chased 2-3w, kept on
WORKS: 23ã25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 8/56  13ä25 Prx 4f fst :49§ B 7/18  4ä25 Del 4f fst :48¨ B 5/26  ò23Ý25 Prx 4f fst :46© B 1/73  26Û25 Prx 4f fst :48¦ B 6/99  ò4Ü25 Prx 4f fst :47§ B 1/4

TRAINER: 31-60Days(786 .27 $1.67) Dirt(2541 .25 $1.49) Sprint(1153 .24 $1.33) Claim(1802 .25 $1.55) J/T 2024-25 PRX(26 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(41 .29 $1.85)


